
DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

Name Tax Year Bill# Parcel# Amount Due

14TH VIEW LLC                           2025 216703 7551491699 858.47$                       

1818 SPRING FOREST LLC                  2025 23776 7582898650 4,080.24$                   

2974 PROPERTIES INC                     2025 26351 7592205469 10.31$                         

31 MOUNTAINTOP LLC                      2025 13101 7562367954 90.91$                         

364 LONE CHIMNEY LANE LLC               2025 13463 7562826464 12,737.15$                 

39 BEAR SHADOW LLC                      2025 8307 7551949301 834.84$                       

39 BEAR SHADOW LLC                      2025 8310 7551949502 10,371.53$                 

441 STORAGE LLC                         2025 42286 7652153011 808.42$                       

441 STORAGE LLC                         2025 42377 7652236926 2,169.78$                   

441 STORAGE LLC                         2025 42477 7652335455 1,131.07$                   

441 STORAGE LLC                         2025 4136 7529804811 3,655.07$                   

468 DESOTO TRAIL LLC                    2025 250927 106.42$                       

5 GRINDSTAFF COVE LLC                   2024 246063 468.87$                       

6 WINDEMERE DR LLC                      2025 23762 7582886948 515.09$                       

776 STILY LLC                           2025 24373 7583870228 6,773.95$                   

8 CHESTNUT SQUARE LLC                   2025 19390 7572425100 1,537.05$                   

828 PRO PAINTING LLC                    2025 240786 8.64$                           

860 NEW TRILLIUM WAY LLC                2025 244406 293.87$                       

906 NEW SETTLERS WAY LLC                2025 24500 7584405780 8,063.40$                   

911 SURETY GROUP INC                    2023 244296 12.62$                         

911 SURETY GROUP INC                    2025 244296 8.76$                           

935 GLENSHORE DRIVE LLC                 2025 10011 7554762658 3,433.91$                   

A BURSCHI LLC                           2023 244245 21.90$                         

A BURSCHI LLC                           2024 244245 20.25$                         

A BURSCHI LLC                           2025 244245 13.48$                         

A JONES COMPANY LLC                     2024 1247 7.57$                           

A JONES COMPANY LLC                     2025 1247 5.71$                           

A JONES COMPANY LLC                     2025 19326 7572413893 1,271.55$                   

A TO Z DRUGS INC                        2025 1745 199.95$                       

A&I CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC           2017 202833 145.74$                       

A&J PROPERTIES LLC                      2025 245979 53.19$                         

A&M GENERAL SERVICES INC                2022 205208 35.39$                         

A&M GENERAL SERVICES INC                2023 243031 18.29$                         

A&P HOME SERVICES LLC                   2025 244105 24.06$                         

A1 HOME IMPROVEMENTS LLC                2025 243280 22.26$                         

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2016 16899 7568067742 115.35$                       

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2017 16899 7568067742 109.70$                       

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2018 16899 7568067742 106.67$                       

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2019 16899 7568067742 100.87$                       

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2020 16899 7568067742 95.07$                         

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2021 16899 7568067742 89.82$                         

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2022 16899 7568067742 88.45$                         

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2023 16899 7568067742 82.30$                         

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2024 16899 7568067742 75.81$                         

ABAS, REBECCA H                         2025 16899 7568067742 64.12$                         

ABASCAL, JUAN R TRUSTEE                 2025 37199 7633255033 1,162.06$                   

ABBOTT, GARY                            2025 30399 7611856671 413.61$                       

ABBOTT, WILMA R                         2025 2259 7489406322 332.85$                       

ABERNATHY, ANDREW B                     2025 40952 7643814365 2,001.53$                   

ABS FLY FISHING GUIDE SERVICE           2023 242977 41.65$                         

ABS FLY FISHING GUIDE SERVICE           2024 242977 38.54$                         
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ABS FLY FISHING GUIDE SERVICE           2025 242977 28.91$                         

ABURTO, JUAN                            2024 45895 7673119837 139.04$                       

ABURTO, JUAN                            2025 45895 7673119837 81.03$                         

ACCESS GRANTED INTERNATIONAL            2024 205368 19.80$                         

ACCESS GRANTED INTERNATIONAL            2025 205368 11.50$                         

ACEVEDO, FREDDIE                        2025 29921 7610909494 90.97$                         

ACEVEDO, MARIA DEL CARMEN               2023 186 11.60$                         

ACEVEDO, MARIA DEL CARMEN               2024 186 9.87$                           

ACEVEDO, MARIA DEL CARMEN               2025 186 6.86$                           

ACIEM REALTY LLC                        2025 39137 7641496839 221.69$                       

ACIEM REALTY LLC                        2025 39152 7641499828 3,406.85$                   

ACIEM REALTY LLC                        2025 40084 7642407029 435.74$                       

ACKERMAN, MARLENE C                     2025 45233 7665411692 118.20$                       

ACOSTA, MARK S                          2025 34546 7623152293 111.48$                       

ADAIR BROTHERS SMOKEHOUSE               2019 205397 973.61$                       

ADAIR BROTHERS SMOKEHOUSE               2020 205397 472.07$                       

ADAIR, DARBRA E TRUSTEE                 2025 200145 118.88$                       

ADAMS TOWING OF SYLVA INC               2024 242778 30.33$                         

ADAMS TOWING OF SYLVA INC               2025 242778 22.74$                         

ADAMS, BILLIE HEIRS                     2025 11382 7558393577 74.47$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2016 34980 7624533633 48.10$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2017 34980 7624533633 45.74$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2018 34980 7624533633 44.38$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2019 34980 7624533633 41.96$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2020 34980 7624533633 39.55$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2021 34980 7624533633 37.07$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2022 34980 7624533633 36.38$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2023 34980 7624533633 33.85$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2024 34980 7624533633 30.97$                         

ADAMS, CAROLYN M ETAL                   2025 34980 7624533633 9.84$                           

ADAMS, JOHN D                           2025 35247 7630499961 851.87$                       

ADAMS, JOHN D                           2025 36036 7631409124 80.94$                         

ADAMS, LILLIE A ETAL                    2025 241391 7640077739 241.05$                       

ADAR, OPHIR                             2025 10805 7556841336 17.69$                         

ADKISON, LAURENCE ETAL                  2025 15524 7564716298 983.07$                       

ADKISON, LAURENCE ETAL                  2025 15525 7564716348 113.84$                       

ADVANTA IRA SERVICES LLC                2025 243234 6.52$                           

AEQUITAS REST HOLDINGS INC              2017 205315 560.46$                       

AFH CAROLINA LLC                        2025 7815 7550256306 9,327.60$                   

AFH CAROLINA LLC                        2025 7811 7550254364 166.97$                       

AFRAIT, CHAD                            2025 36248 7631540804 90.11$                         

AGOO, TIA                               2025 42882 7652861801 428.15$                       

AGUILERA, GUILLERMO                     2022 202167 89.91$                         

AGUILLON, SISNY V                       2025 35298 7630587100 421.11$                       

AGUILLON, SISNY V                       2025 35299 7630588004 38.10$                         

AIKEN, JESSE LEE                        2025 240584 63.25$                         

AIKENS, RANDY C                         2025 16976 7568253982 162.45$                       

AIKENS, RANDY C                         2025 16979 7568257748 18.03$                         

AIR MAN HEATING AND AIR LLC             2025 240961 69.06$                         

AIZPURUA, MIREN J                       2024 45658 7672399237 1,215.55$                   

AIZPURUA, MIREN J                       2025 45658 7672399237 1,382.29$                   

AKERS, JAMES D                          2025 27320 7592822671 3,133.95$                   
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AKYLAH HOLDINGS LLC                     2025 218575 7557271969 424.66$                       

ALANS LLC                               2025 17714 7570380581 419.65$                       

ALANS LLC                               2025 17716 7570383710 92.96$                         

ALB CONSTRUCTION LLC                    2023 36247 7631540542 907.79$                       

ALB CONSTRUCTION LLC                    2023 36249 7631541416 42.61$                         

ALB CONSTRUCTION LLC                    2024 36247 7631540542 839.77$                       

ALB CONSTRUCTION LLC                    2024 36249 7631541416 39.08$                         

ALB CONSTRUCTION LLC                    2025 36249 7631541416 39.47$                         

ALB CONSTRUCTION LLC                    2025 36247 7631540542 973.33$                       

ALBERT LAWN CARE AND HANDYMAN LLC       2024 895 87.90$                         

ALBERT LAWN CARE AND HANDYMAN LLC       2025 895 66.09$                         

ALBRITTON, KIMBERLY LYNN                2025 250739 63.38$                         

ALC CREDIT CORP                         2025 243374 123.59$                       

ALGER, SANDRA LEE                       2025 250740 34.62$                         

ALICH, DANIEL                           2025 29386 7604647962 1,629.48$                   

ALIEN FIX                               2025 245616 181.65$                       

ALLDREDGE, WALKER H                     2025 7110 7548885492 140.88$                       

ALLEN, CHARLES HENRY                    2022 11671 7559199046 442.33$                       

ALLEN, DAVID M                          2025 204603 19.98$                         

ALLEN, DONALD                           2023 11671 7559199046 469.76$                       

ALLEN, DONALD                           2024 11671 7559199046 445.24$                       

ALLEN, DONALD                           2025 11671 7559199046 434.12$                       

ALLEN, MARY A                           2025 13250 7562561069 604.51$                       

ALLEN, RICHARD M                        2025 29583 7604985989 571.58$                       

ALLEN, RICHARD M                        2025 29601 7604996075 72.91$                         

ALLEN, RICHARD M TRUSTEE                2025 29588 7604987860 10.63$                         

ALLEN, RICHARD M TRUSTEE                2025 29582 7604985892 113.94$                       

ALLEN, SUZETTE G                        2025 11732 7559295192 913.73$                       

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2023 16396 7566115720 130.88$                       

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2024 10736 7556741930 209.87$                       

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2024 10808 7556842731 209.87$                       

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2024 16389 7566110817 195.09$                       

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2024 16396 7566115720 195.09$                       

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2025 10808 7556842731 135.29$                       

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2025 10736 7556741930 12.15$                         

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2025 16389 7566110817 13.82$                         

ALLIANCE REALTY CAPITAL LLC             2025 16396 7566115720 41.73$                         

ALLISON, PAMELA A                       2025 48889 8506261697 2,370.03$                   

ALLISON, PAMELA ETAL                    2024 48895 8506284027 1,196.23$                   

ALLISON, PAMELA ETAL                    2025 48895 8506284027 1,433.47$                   

ALLISON, SARA B                         2025 39537 7641735412 746.05$                       

ALLISON, SARA B                         2025 39224 7641576270 206.40$                       

ALMAS INVESTORS LLC                     2025 39501 7641717881 970.56$                       

ALPHA PROPERTY GROUP USA INC            2025 10745 7556746468 11.64$                         

ALPHA PROPERTY GROUP USA INC            2025 10660 7556546163 12.71$                         

ALTICK, JOHN R ETAL                     2025 250609 97.15$                         

ALTMAN, BRIAN T                         2025 48969 8506885956 210.55$                       

ALVARADO, ALVA G ETAL                   2024 32418 7614971886 689.70$                       

ALVARADO, HUGO TOMAS LOZANO             2025 251055 138.06$                       

ALVARADO, JOSE L                        2025 32418 7614971886 786.33$                       

ALVARADO, MARIA                         2024 240970 154.35$                       

ALVARADO, MARIA                         2025 240970 137.96$                       
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ALVARADO, RUTH                          2023 240842 52.46$                         

ALVARADO, RUTH                          2024 240842 151.37$                       

ALVARADO, RUTH                          2025 240842 138.57$                       

ALVEY, ANNA SAUNDERS                    2025 16868 7567965788 1,174.48$                   

ALWARD, GRANT                           2023 242250 707.52$                       

ALWARD, GRANT                           2024 10011 7554762658 1,834.02$                   

ALWARD, GRANT                           2025 250743 243.23$                       

ALWARD, GRANT                           2025 14832 7563946987 650.25$                       

ALWARD, GRANT                           2025 14644 7563794210 858.47$                       

ALWARD, GRANT P                         2024 24500 7584405780 919.01$                       

AMBER ARROW LLC                         2025 16064 7565630414 386.19$                       

AMERICAN GREETINGS CORP                 2025 203861 12.31$                         

AMERICAN IRA LLC                        2025 8102 7551391723 1,545.25$                   

AMERICAN SEWING CORP                    2025 252290 1,664.64$                   

AMERICAN SEWING CORP                    2025 252293 2,426.36$                   

AMERICAN SEWING CORP                    2025 252294 1,883.39$                   

AMERICAN SEWING CORP                    2025 252295 1,848.22$                   

AMMONS, AARON C                         2025 25656 7587910649 133.24$                       

AMMONS, AARON C                         2025 25640 7587829290 1,192.33$                   

AMMONS, AARON C                         2025 33925 7622292635 204.67$                       

AMMONS, AARON C                         2025 334 47.14$                         

AMMONS, BESSIE                          2023 7548 7549571953 601.24$                       

AMMONS, BESSIE                          2024 7507 7549477936 178.70$                       

AMMONS, BESSIE                          2024 7548 7549571953 701.42$                       

AMMONS, BESSIE                          2024 7553 7549581084 199.70$                       

AMMONS, BESSIE                          2025 7548 7549571953 650.67$                       

AMMONS, BESSIE                          2025 7553 7549581084 192.14$                       

AMMONS, BESSIE                          2025 7507 7549477936 142.19$                       

AMMONS, DAVID O JR                      2025 967 28.52$                         

AMMONS, KEITH E                         2025 233059 7624464214 263.83$                       

AMMONS, KEITH R                         2023 4025 7529630742 544.80$                       

AMMONS, KEITH R                         2024 4025 7529630742 476.07$                       

AMMONS, KEITH R                         2025 4025 7529630742 609.46$                       

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2023 28111 7597373564 418.13$                       

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2023 28112 7597382009 348.44$                       

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2023 36506 7631857484 45.65$                         

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2024 36506 7631857484 79.80$                         

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2024 36509 7631858452 53.26$                         

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2024 28111 7597373564 386.61$                       

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2024 28112 7597382009 322.11$                       

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2025 36509 7631858452 61.25$                         

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2025 28111 7597373564 400.87$                       

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2025 28112 7597382009 322.76$                       

AMMONS, KEITH RANDALL                   2025 36506 7631857484 79.92$                         

AMMONS, RICKY                           2025 10877 7557150726 987.15$                       

AMMONS, TROY E                          2025 43632 7660012354 170.23$                       

AMSTER, RONALD N                        2025 4906 7539045796 733.94$                       

AMSTER, RONALD N                        2025 4908 7539046770 7.45$                           

AMUNDRUD, FLOYD F                       2025 569 7591094762 4,388.93$                   

ANAKEESTA PROPERTIES LLC                2025 6785 7547813345 73.14$                         

ANDERS, ANGELA M                        2025 40974 7643838196 1,828.42$                   

ANDERS, L C JR                          2025 49359 8527739908 1,044.61$                   
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ANDERS, ROBERT MICHAEL                  2025 245762 5.99$                           

ANDERSON, AUSTIN W                      2025 8627 7552644256 12,488.90$                 

ANDERSON, CHELSEY                       2025 458 33.75$                         

ANDERSON, GUY M                         2025 6121 7545109006 88.18$                         

ANDERSON, JAKOB                         2025 250220 7588258272 489.68$                       

ANDERSON, JAKOB                         2025 250221 7588245995 54.69$                         

ANDERSON, JAKOB                         2025 250222 7588244483 28.15$                         

ANDERSON, JOHN                          2023 206444 12.62$                         

ANDERSON, JOHN                          2024 206444 11.68$                         

ANDERSON, KIMBERLEY F STREAMLAU         2025 28308 7597917022 173.69$                       

ANDERSON, NORMAN E                      2025 23745 7582865088 102.75$                       

ANDERSON, RICHARD D                     2025 29659 7605906604 1,245.76$                   

ANDERSON, RONALD E TRUSTEE              2025 23109 7582531630 10.11$                         

ANDERSON, RONALD E TRUSTEE              2025 23113 7582536210 304.33$                       

ANDRADE, ARIZBETH                       2025 251096 172.04$                       

ANDREW, RUSSELL J                       2025 217064 7552658028 1,030.18$                   

ANDREWS, KATHLEEN M                     2025 243174 15.29$                         

ANDY R INC                              2025 24080 7583400854 2,575.43$                   

ANDY R INC                              2025 24082 7583401574 20,903.65$                 

ANDY R INC                              2025 24085 7583403716 2,232.04$                   

ANGELILLO, TABITHA E TRUSTEE ETAL       2025 43612 7655977391 1,105.32$                   

ANGRY ELK BREWERY LLC                   2025 246102 77.78$                         

ANSLEY, KEVIN                           2024 201769 166.36$                       

ANSLEY, KEVIN                           2025 201769 148.52$                       

ANTHONY, CLARA LINNITTA                 2025 29464 7604787386 881.02$                       

ANTONIA, ERMITANS                       2022 240976 174.52$                       

ANTONIA, ERMITANS                       2023 240976 163.56$                       

ANTONIA, ERMITANS                       2024 240976 157.90$                       

ANTONIA, ERMITANS                       2025 240976 140.73$                       

APKE INVESTMENTS LLC                    2025 14403 7563624156 118.68$                       

APKE INVESTMENTS LLC                    2025 14404 7563624208 140.23$                       

APPALACHIAN CONSTRUCTION OF NC INC      2025 251616 388.69$                       

APPALACHIAN CONSTRUCTION OF NC INC      2025 251617 526.36$                       

APPALACHIAN CONSTRUCTION OF NC INC      2025 251618 639.86$                       

APPALACHIAN CONSTRUCTION OF NC INC      2025 251619 673.08$                       

APPALACHIAN CONSTRUCTION OF NC INC      2025 251620 859.62$                       

APPALACHIAN CONSTRUCTION OF NC INC      2025 205406 198.87$                       

APPALACHIAN FUNERAL SERV LLC            2025 251428 15.90$                         

APPALACHIAN HOMESTEAD FARM              2025 4525 7537545056 127.61$                       

APPALACHIAN HOMESTEAD FARM              2025 4526 7537548498 908.12$                       

APPALACHIAN TIMBER COMPANY              2025 205552 10.86$                         

APPLETON, CHRIS                         2025 36771 7632030234 80.07$                         

APRON TAXES LLC                         2025 242745 9.92$                           

AQUA LIME LLC                           2025 3302 7527779649 80.39$                         

ARBOGAST, JOSHUA                        2025 243699 110.88$                       

ARBOGAST, JOSHUA                        2025 22016 7580476338 1,647.45$                   

ARCH, DAVID                             2025 245847 7.05$                           

ARCH, STEPHANIE                         2024 241082 11.68$                         

ARCH, STEPHANIE                         2025 241082 8.76$                           

ARKANSAS, KIMBERLY                      2025 27433 7592903989 51.51$                         

ARKOVICH GROUP LLC                      2025 30670 7612468896 40.55$                         

ARMISTEAD, MICHAEL W                    2025 17773 7570633967 4,894.15$                   
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ARMSTRONG, ASHLEY                       2025 202989 153.77$                       

ARNEACH, DEBORAH D                      2025 43796 7660553177 453.79$                       

ARNEACH, RICHARD E SR                   2025 44583 7662714956 13.29$                         

ARNETT, JOHN                            2025 245460 125.21$                       

ARNOLD, JOHN HEIRS                      2023 40706 7642816527 892.93$                       

ARNOLD, JOHN HEIRS                      2024 40706 7642816527 826.01$                       

ARNOLD, JOHN HEIRS                      2025 40706 7642816527 1,115.82$                   

ARRINGTON, MICHAEL H                    2024 47277 7683348217 654.65$                       

ARRINGTON, MICHAEL H                    2024 47274 7683344311 744.95$                       

ARRINGTON, MICHAEL H                    2025 47270 7683343117 115.28$                       

ARRINGTON, MICHAEL H                    2025 47274 7683344311 728.45$                       

ARRINGTON, MICHAEL H                    2025 47277 7683348217 564.08$                       

ARTMAN, SANFORD P                       2025 5670 7543837804 72.83$                         

ASH, MARK PATON                         2025 9737 7554388306 77.27$                         

ASH, MARK PATON                         2025 9729 7554384287 81.07$                         

ASHBURN, RAMSEY I                       2025 221142 7563861087 2,195.50$                   

ASHE, ALVIN J                           2025 16883 7567997602 872.90$                       

ASHE, ALVIN J                           2025 17153 7568721356 77.40$                         

ASHE, ALVIN J JR                        2025 17118 7568608801 26.92$                         

ASHE, DAVID W                           2024 35140 7630229168 679.69$                       

ASHE, DAVID W                           2025 35140 7630229168 705.95$                       

ASHE, EDDIE                             2023 43834 7660753465 900.80$                       

ASHE, GLENN                             2024 43834 7660753465 833.30$                       

ASHE, GLENN                             2025 43834 7660753465 815.67$                       

ASHE, GLENN EDDIE                       2025 250745 68.80$                         

ASHE, KENNETH E HEIRS                   2023 43832 7660750249 309.55$                       

ASHE, KENNETH E HEIRS                   2024 1050 7660751393 44.60$                         

ASHE, KENNETH E HEIRS                   2024 1052 7660755006 386.03$                       

ASHE, KENNETH E HEIRS                   2025 1050 7660751393 39.02$                         

ASHE, KENNETH E HEIRS                   2025 1052 7660755006 345.50$                       

ASHE, LINDA                             2025 48879 8506210580 164.42$                       

ASHE, MICHAEL HENRY                     2025 219 73.73$                         

ASHE, STEPHANIE DAVIS                   2025 250746 13.38$                         

ASHE, STEVEN A                          2025 44424 7662436389 267.11$                       

ASHE, WAYNE                             2025 35312 7630604827 783.01$                       

ASHER, TAWNY                            2024 41325 7650292815 845.83$                       

ASHER, TAWNY                            2025 41255 7650197964 400.89$                       

ASHER, TAWNY                            2025 41325 7650292815 979.88$                       

ASHLEY, BETTY                           2025 206405 7.96$                           

ASHTON, RALPH WILLIAM                   2025 250497 26.28$                         

ASKINS, FERNANDO                        2024 243662 45.76$                         

ASKINS, FERNANDO                        2025 243662 39.36$                         

ATTAWAY, MARY REID                      2025 250989 45.56$                         

ATTAWAY, MARY REID                      2025 19393 7572426450 5,057.64$                   

ATTAWAY, MARY REID                      2025 19398 7572428643 2,697.17$                   

AUDACIOUS INVESTMENTS CORP              2025 988 8517765435 156.46$                       

AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2022 200401 73.39$                         

AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2022 200402 15.23$                         

AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2022 200403 17.11$                         

AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2022 200404 18.43$                         

AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2022 200406 19.75$                         

AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2022 200407 20.50$                         
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AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2023 242655 68.30$                         

AUDIO VISUAL ASSOCIATES INC             2024 242655 63.20$                         

AUFDEMKAMPE, CHRISTOPH                  2025 243382 94.55$                         

AUGUST, TIMOTHY E                       2025 46514 7674458608 378.95$                       

AUSTIN, CHARLES EDD                     2025 45552 7672283106 89.67$                         

AUSTIN, CHARLES EDD                     2025 45500 7672189531 102.57$                       

AUSTIN, CLAIRE H                        2025 48076 8502123579 1,111.65$                   

AUSTIN, HEATHER D                       2025 44825 7663523660 814.32$                       

AUSTIN, IVA LEIGH                       2021 206135 168.11$                       

AUSTIN, IVA LEIGH                       2022 206135 194.14$                       

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2016 38938 7641393609 30.02$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2017 38938 7641393609 28.54$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2018 38938 7641393609 27.63$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2019 38938 7641393609 26.12$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2020 38938 7641393609 24.61$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2021 38938 7641393609 22.14$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2022 38938 7641393609 21.64$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2023 38938 7641393609 20.13$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2024 38938 7641393609 18.27$                         

AUSTIN, JOHN HEIRS                      2025 38938 7641393609 12.91$                         

AUSTIN, KAY F                           2024 44613 7662756702 44.38$                         

AUSTIN, KAY F                           2025 44613 7662756702 499.44$                       

AUSTIN, RONALD RAY                      2025 40668 7642780688 389.50$                       

AVAIL WEDDINGS LLC                      2025 242332 37.52$                         

AVILA, ENRIQUE D JR                     2025 3299 7527777863 104.28$                       

AVILA, ENRIQUE D JR                     2025 3296 7527774897 200.35$                       

AVILES, ANGEL R ETAL                    2024 243688 75.18$                         

AWAKEN HEALTH AND FITNESS LLC           2024 203106 1.73$                           

AWAKEN HEALTH AND FITNESS LLC           2024 205814 9.13$                           

AWAKEN HEALTH AND FITNESS LLC           2025 203106 79.07$                         

AWAKEN HEALTH AND FITNESS LLC           2025 205814 11.13$                         

AWP PROPERTIES LLC                      2025 13513 7562900804 3,079.62$                   

AWP PROPERTIES LLC                      2025 245629 182.18$                       

AYCOCK, J DAVID                         2025 19649 7572643698 6,095.76$                   

AYDLETT, LYDIA A                        2025 41320 7650282474 3,254.43$                   

AYRES, JOHN E JR                        2025 14283 7563552325 343.40$                       

AZZARELLI, FRANK                        2025 34320 7622811407 283.20$                       

B & B HAULING AND                       2021 206333 7.42$                           

B & B HAULING AND                       2022 241620 13.56$                         

BABB, LINDA S                           2025 39927 7642267879 288.13$                       

BABB, MICHAEL D TRUSTEE                 2025 250667 7554632848 13.84$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2017 27101 7592664484 92.73$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2018 27101 7592664484 90.01$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2019 27101 7592664484 85.12$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2020 27101 7592664484 80.22$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2021 27101 7592664484 72.90$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2022 27101 7592664484 71.47$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2023 27101 7592664484 66.51$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2024 27101 7592664484 61.19$                         

BABBITT, ELTON ETAL                     2025 27101 7592664484 216.34$                       

BACALL, STEVEN P                        2025 16800 7567709911 205.68$                       

BACKPACKS AND BOW TIES LLC              2025 240963 13.52$                         
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BAER TILE AND STONE INC                 2019 205323 9.11$                           

BAER TILE AND STONE INC                 2020 205323 8.61$                           

BAER TILE AND STONE INC                 2021 205322 8.91$                           

BAER TILE AND STONE INC                 2022 205322 8.76$                           

BAGLEY, NINA THOMPSON                   2025 21880 7579803928 143.85$                       

BAGLEY, NINA THOMPSON                   2025 21889 7579811119 1,291.50$                   

BAHRI, FADI A                           2016 20838 7575723546 151.72$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2017 20838 7575723546 144.28$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2018 20838 7575723546 140.15$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2019 20838 7575723546 132.53$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2020 20838 7575723546 124.92$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2021 20838 7575723546 113.41$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2022 20838 7575723546 111.31$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2023 20838 7575723546 103.58$                       

BAHRI, FADI A                           2024 20838 7575723546 95.50$                         

BAHRI, FADI A                           2025 20838 7575723546 34.34$                         

BAILEY, ARLENE                          2024 55 157.44$                       

BAILEY, JEFFERY                         2023 241092 12.62$                         

BAILEY, QUINN D                         2025 24482 7584308987 429.24$                       

BAILEY, ROBIN M                         2025 40876 7643307086 960.50$                       

BAILIE, LAWRENCE G                      2025 20342 7574018701 55.02$                         

BAILIE, LAWRENCE G                      2025 20343 7574019681 73.35$                         

BAINE, SCOTT C                          2025 44826 7663525109 44.15$                         

BAIRD, CHARLES LEE JR                   2024 22002 7580465540 229.96$                       

BAIRD, CHARLES LEE JR                   2025 22002 7580465540 278.60$                       

BAKER, CHARLES W                        2025 28850 7603600996 113.64$                       

BAKER, FREDDY                           2018 48496 8502432428 23.17$                         

BAKER, FREDDY                           2019 48496 8502432428 21.90$                         

BAKER, FREDDY                           2020 48496 8502432428 20.64$                         

BAKER, FREDDY                           2021 48496 8502432428 18.87$                         

BAKER, FREDDY                           2022 48496 8502432428 18.36$                         

BAKER, FREDDY                           2023 48496 8502432428 17.07$                         

BAKER, FREDDY                           2024 48496 8502432428 15.45$                         

BAKER, FREDDY                           2025 48496 8502432428 13.74$                         

BAKER, MARY A                           2025 242698 80.38$                         

BAKER, RADAKA W                         2025 30652 7612448988 136.79$                       

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2016 36003 7631384639 42.53$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2017 36003 7631384639 40.44$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2018 36003 7631384639 39.21$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2019 36003 7631384639 37.07$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2020 36003 7631384639 34.94$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2021 36003 7631384639 32.63$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2022 36003 7631384639 31.99$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2023 36003 7631384639 29.77$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2024 36003 7631384639 27.19$                         

BAKER, WILLIAM L                        2025 36003 7631384639 23.80$                         

BALAS, TONI LYNN                        2025 5131 7539308601 516.38$                       

BALCEREK, JAMES S                       2025 245694 7577097477 62.28$                         

BALDWIN, STEVE                          2022 42921 7652930979 37.21$                         

BALDWIN, STEVE                          2023 42921 7652930979 119.54$                       

BALDWIN, STEVE                          2024 42921 7652930979 110.27$                       

BALDWIN, STEVE                          2025 42921 7652930979 98.46$                         
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BALL, JUSTIN L                          2025 30721 7612498236 303.93$                       

BALL, MARY L HEIRS                      2022 16949 7568166309 973.01$                       

BALL, WANDA SUE                         2025 33868 7622238889 275.23$                       

BALLEW, JOHN                            2025 242245 12.27$                         

BALLEW, LINDSAY L                       2025 45427 7671684826 1,114.84$                   

BALLEW, REVA LYNN                       2025 30236 7611530199 1,887.08$                   

BALLEW, REVA LYNN                       2025 30237 7611531439 6.14$                           

BALSAM 66 LLC                           2024 45296 7671065976 13.95$                         

BALSAM MOUNTAIN GROUP LLC               2019 45506 7672201201 35.88$                         

BALSAM NC ROQUE 13 LLC                  2025 45517 7672223604 6,484.82$                   

BALSAM RENTALS LLC                      2025 40015 7642357769 1,454.94$                   

BALSAM RENTALS LLC                      2025 463 100.98$                       

BALSAM, DEBORAH                         2017 203863 122.21$                       

BAND, MARICE C                          2025 5094 7539277373 66.16$                         

BAND, MARICE C                          2025 5098 7539279312 1,496.62$                   

BANDARI, NANDANI S                      2025 30095 7611305522 424.48$                       

BANKS, JACKIE                           2023 208258 27.54$                         

BANKS, JACKIE                           2024 208258 25.21$                         

BANKS, JACKIE                           2025 208258 18.88$                         

BANKS, JACKIE N                         2022 39683 7641824954 16.97$                         

BANKS, JACKIE N                         2023 39683 7641824954 325.91$                       

BANKS, JACKIE N                         2024 39683 7641824954 301.26$                       

BANKS, JACKIE N                         2025 39683 7641824954 254.82$                       

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2021 37983 7640608406 1,481.08$                   

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2022 37983 7640608406 1,543.76$                   

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2023 38050 7640700757 22.42$                         

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2023 37983 7640608406 1,408.75$                   

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2023 207581 46.86$                         

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2024 37983 7640608406 1,303.40$                   

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2024 38050 7640700757 20.39$                         

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2024 207581 36.49$                         

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2025 37983 7640608406 1,204.85$                   

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2025 38050 7640700757 13.41$                         

BANKS, JACKIE NATHANIEL                 2025 207581 5.26$                           

BANKSTON, JASON W                       2025 33396 7621519150 31.50$                         

BANKSTON, JASON W                       2025 33438 7621604772 274.37$                       

BARBER, ADELE                           2025 42089 7651844905 125.91$                       

BARBER, ADELE                           2025 42092 7651845868 112.98$                       

BARBER, ADELE                           2025 42100 7651854150 610.03$                       

BARBER, CADEN R SR ETAL                 2025 24433 7584060133 75.89$                         

BARBER, MATTHEW C TRUSTEE               2025 17736 7570461026 70.26$                         

BARBER, MATTHEW C TRUSTEE               2025 17737 7570462565 77.67$                         

BARBER, MATTHEW C TRUSTEE               2025 17738 7570463219 32.46$                         

BARBER, MATTHEW C TRUSTEE               2025 17712 7570368489 771.81$                       

BARBER, MATTHEW C TRUSTEE               2025 17713 7570369729 3,570.19$                   

BAREFOOT, CARLTON E                     2025 46248 7673649200 634.56$                       

BARKER, ANTHONY CHARLES A               2025 250748 8.76$                           

BARKER, DOYLE HEIRS ETAL                2025 33069 7620792796 586.15$                       

BARKER, MARCUS                          2025 33064 7620770294 100.75$                       

BARKER, MARY P                          2025 32963 7620663784 871.90$                       

BARKER, STEPFAN MATTHEW                 2025 3432 7528080823 164.56$                       

BARKER, TIMOTHY L                       2025 32973 7620671092 201.50$                       
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BARKERS CK LAND & DEVELOPMENT           2019 33286 7621292920 5.46$                           

BARKERS CK LAND & DEVELOPMENT           2020 33286 7621292920 92.20$                         

BARKERS CK LAND & DEVELOPMENT           2021 33286 7621292920 70.73$                         

BARKERS CK LAND & DEVELOPMENT           2022 33286 7621292920 69.61$                         

BARKERS CK LAND & DEVELOPMENT           2023 33286 7621292920 64.77$                         

BARKERS CK LAND & DEVELOPMENT           2024 33286 7621292920 59.58$                         

BARKERS CK LAND & DEVELOPMENT           2025 33286 7621292920 48.07$                         

BARKFACE LLC                            2025 23047 7582440545 9,114.41$                   

BARLOW COURT LLC                        2025 17181 7568900362 2,187.14$                   

BARNARD, MARY LOU                       2025 243515 204.29$                       

BARNES, ANTHONY TODD                    2025 40853 7642978053 944.44$                       

BARNES, NANCY L                         2022 29233 7604454616 355.66$                       

BARNES, NANCY L                         2023 29233 7604454616 330.98$                       

BARNES, NANCY L                         2024 29233 7604454616 305.95$                       

BARNES, NANCY L                         2025 29233 7604454616 335.27$                       

BARNEY, CHRISTOPHER D                   2025 244088 37.78$                         

BARNHILL, BENNY                         2025 241089 7.96$                           

BARNWELL, FRANK                         2025 245730 8.76$                           

BARR, ERIC W                            2025 15836 7565287985 81.73$                         

BARRERA, CLAUDIA                        2025 240825 138.19$                       

BARRETT, LAYNE A ETAL                   2025 37662 7640281231 977.35$                       

BARRON, BEVERLY ETAL                    2025 9056 7553506405 5.91$                           

BARRON, JAMES                           2020 17459 7569355512 60.50$                         

BARRON, JAMES                           2021 17459 7569355512 82.72$                         

BARRON, JAMES                           2022 17459 7569355512 81.44$                         

BARRON, JAMES                           2023 17459 7569355512 75.78$                         

BARRON, JAMES                           2024 17459 7569355512 69.78$                         

BARRON, JAMES                           2025 17459 7569355512 59.21$                         

BARRON, PAMELA S ETAL                   2025 43033 7653112323 419.21$                       

BARRY, ARTHUR P III                     2025 243215 213.85$                       

BARTLETT, STEPHEN S                     2021 202246 93.99$                         

BARTRUG, CLAUDIA L                      2024 32006 7614337349 162.71$                       

BARTRUG, CLAUDIA L                      2025 32006 7614337349 267.88$                       

BASHFORD, DAVID                         2025 245430 79.60$                         

BATES, APRIL                            2025 992 8517756979 754.49$                       

BATES, CONRAD                           2025 998 8517750796 141.46$                       

BATES, DEBBIE                           2025 994 8517762076 139.80$                       

BATES, SAMUEL J                         2025 28489 7601869653 95.04$                         

BATES, SAMUEL J                         2025 28530 7601964319 110.72$                       

BAUERLE, DONALD C SR TRUSTEE            2025 15388 7564616498 462.12$                       

BAUERLE, DONALD C SR TRUSTEE            2025 15387 7564616407 443.15$                       

BAUERLE, DONALD C SR TRUSTEE            2025 15389 7564616584 447.48$                       

BAUGUESS, SUSAN S TRUSTEE               2025 12971 7562257997 12,094.55$                 

BAUMANN, MICHAEL W                      2025 9076 7553548794 206.04$                       

BAUMGARNER BUILDERS INC                 2017 200785 131.78$                       

BAUMGARNER, JAMES G                     2025 18037 7571260095 262.46$                       

BAUMGARNER, MARK ELBERT                 2025 18038 7571263053 59.78$                         

BAUMGARNER, ROY B                       2025 18033 7571254837 158.53$                       

BAUMGARNER, ROY B                       2025 18041 7571266268 1,568.68$                   

BAUMGARNER, THOMAS R                    2025 223 49.08$                         

BAUMGARNER, VIRGILENE WATSON            2025 15366 7564606949 57.45$                         

BAUMGARNER, VIVIAN L ETAL               2025 18235 7571474084 160.39$                       
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BAYER, GEORGE P TRUSTEE                 2025 27028 7592648558 4,049.40$                   

BAYLON, SAVANNAH M HICKS                2024 245459 18.39$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2016 21815 7579200042 85.49$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2016 21817 7579201034 40.84$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2017 21815 7579200042 81.30$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2017 21817 7579201034 38.83$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2018 21815 7579200042 79.03$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2018 21817 7579201034 37.64$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2019 21815 7579200042 74.73$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2019 21817 7579201034 35.58$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2020 21815 7579200042 70.42$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2020 21817 7579201034 33.53$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2021 21817 7579201034 18.84$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2021 21815 7579200042 57.20$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2022 21815 7579200042 56.24$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2022 21817 7579201034 18.38$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2023 21817 7579201034 17.10$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2023 21815 7579200042 52.33$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2024 21815 7579200042 48.07$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2024 21817 7579201034 15.47$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2025 21815 7579200042 38.35$                         

BAYLOUS, POLLY STEPHENS                 2025 21817 7579201034 11.95$                         

BBH 4 LLC                               2025 31640 7613859448 191.12$                       

BDH GROUP LLC                           2025 16421 7566135352 21.08$                         

BDH GROUP LLC                           2025 16423 7566136416 20.32$                         

BEACH, LOUELLA G                        2025 30563 7612268482 515.09$                       

BEACH, LOUELLA G                        2025 30605 7612372310 783.55$                       

BEACH, LOUELLA G                        2025 30600 7612362293 161.49$                       

BEALS, DAVID KENT JR                    2025 47958 8502040430 206.04$                       

BEALS, NANCY A                          2025 27526 7592949536 2,842.32$                   

BEAM, MATTHEW G                         2025 39745 7641865819 15.52$                         

BEAR ESSENTIALS CLUB MGT LLC            2025 16872 7567979840 45.74$                         

BEAR ESSENTIALS CLUB MGT LLC            2025 21230 7577070649 913.98$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24929 7586169841 796.31$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25129 7586643868 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25401 7586946293 16,585.49$                 

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25375 7586936216 1,409.56$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25377 7586936243 1,409.56$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25378 7586936255 1,664.73$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25381 7586937222 1,409.56$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25385 7586937928 1,489.19$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 244791 7586913062 25,617.63$                 

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25389 7586938101 1,409.56$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21138 7576886247 1,528.08$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21159 7576963700 1,612.68$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25127 7586641609 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21071 7576589702 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21082 7576675985 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21083 7576680237 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21087 7576694170 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21104 7576776410 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21105 7576779478 17.84$                         
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BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21110 7576784485 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21114 7576788706 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21149 7576891166 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21164 7576975854 1,353.73$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21166 7576982239 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24864 7585891903 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24866 7585897339 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24869 7585897844 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24883 7585990744 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24977 7586270331 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24996 7586340853 2,707.46$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24997 7586344331 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24998 7586348847 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25005 7586357276 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25015 7586430946 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25017 7586437641 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24920 7586154383 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24921 7586156548 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24927 7586166560 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25051 7586531400 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25052 7586532627 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25116 7586625770 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25063 7586545127 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25064 7586546393 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25068 7586549802 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25074 7586554752 796.31$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25076 7586556477 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25077 7586557285 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25078 7586557726 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25079 7586559007 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25124 7586639605 955.58$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25126 7586640275 159.26$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25185 7586709044 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25186 7586709128 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25187 7586709131 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25188 7586709226 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25190 7586709676 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24926 7586164164 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 21106 7576780171 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 24919 7586151479 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25266 7586800506 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25267 7586801008 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25268 7586801010 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25269 7586806232 159.26$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25270 7586807139 159.26$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25271 7586808129 159.26$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25273 7586809212 159.26$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25287 7586841595 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25292 7586850327 95.56$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25294 7586851185 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25295 7586851919 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25311 7586860364 477.79$                       
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BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25314 7586862382 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25317 7586863740 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25326 7586900353 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25327 7586901091 477.79$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25328 7586901395 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25329 7586902397 238.89$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25349 7586928917 159.26$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25350 7586928944 159.26$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25358 7586931895 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25224 7586755925 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25360 7586932903 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25361 7586932984 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25362 7586933771 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25363 7586933930 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25364 7586934602 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25365 7586934674 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25366 7586934857 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25371 7586935638 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25372 7586935764 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25373 7586935837 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25374 7586935891 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27890 7596008759 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27891 7596008939 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27892 7596008962 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27893 7596009873 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27895 7596009950 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27897 7596018087 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27898 7596018166 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27899 7596019065 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27900 7596019165 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27911 7596027236 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27915 7596028007 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27922 7596031968 1,592.63$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27931 7596100908 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27932 7596100921 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27933 7596110144 79.63$                         

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27935 7596120208 398.16$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27950 7596225382 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27953 7596228142 796.31$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27957 7596321012 796.31$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 27907 7596023521 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227899 7586706880 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227900 7586706904 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227902 7586708931 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227903 7586715181 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227905 7586715238 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227907 7586715495 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227908 7586718009 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227944 7586810678 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227945 7586811847 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227946 7586820109 318.53$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227947 7586822121 318.53$                       
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BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227949 7586822332 199.14$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 227770 7586147895 7,965.08$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 244243 5,588.65$                   

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 25117 7586628886 637.05$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS I LLC             2025 428 194.30$                       

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS III LLC           2025 245297 7585299053 24,748.97$                 

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS III LLC           2025 27888 7595270962 19,009.32$                 

BEAR LAKE INVESTMENTS III LLC           2025 21004 7575887105 2,430.85$                   

BEAR LAKE RESERVE OWNERS ASSN INC POA   2024 25127 7586641609 853.30$                       

BEAR TRACKS CONVENIENCE STORE           2025 244940 89.50$                         

BEAR TRACKS CONVENIENCE STORE           2025 251222 128.33$                       

BEAR TRACKS CONVENIENCE STORE           2025 251223 143.47$                       

BEAR VALLEY TREES LLC                   2025 205975 102.04$                       

BEARD, W ROBINSON                       2025 17979 7571185760 1,855.33$                   

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250318 7565216169 866.02$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250319 7565214143 866.02$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250320 7565300935 429.24$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250321 7565208846 429.24$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250322 7565206843 429.24$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250323 7565204850 429.24$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250324 7565204430 429.24$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250325 7565205271 429.24$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250326 7564294957 429.24$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250327 7564294767 866.02$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250328 7564294518 866.02$                       

BEARFOOT ASSETS LLC                     2025 250329 7564296892 221.49$                       

BEARFOOT RETREAT LLC                    2025 250644 142.38$                       

BEARFOOT RETREAT LLC                    2025 13796 7563116425 2,276.60$                   

BEASLEY, FREDDIE L                      2025 41379 7650368450 738.57$                       

BECK, DANICE A TRUSTEE                  2025 15107 7564340737 3,230.51$                   

BECK, GLEN RAY                          2022 44665 7662889573 106.69$                       

BECK, GLEN RAY                          2023 44665 7662889573 99.28$                         

BECK, GLEN RAY                          2023 44703 7662980355 343.04$                       

BECK, GLEN RAY                          2024 44665 7662889573 91.52$                         

BECK, GLEN RAY                          2024 44703 7662980355 317.11$                       

BECK, GLEN RAY                          2025 44665 7662889573 72.94$                         

BECK, GLEN RAY                          2025 44703 7662980355 296.61$                       

BECK, KENNETH C ETAL                    2025 44365 7662305112 551.37$                       

BECK, KENNETH CLAYTON                   2025 39332 7641617237 1,469.95$                   

BECK, VIRGINIA HEIRS                    2025 39040 7641471021 559.34$                       

BECKER, BRUCE                           2025 26853 7592586271 686.78$                       

BECKER, MICHAEL D                       2025 17451 7569345862 71.00$                         

BECKER, PAIGE L                         2025 29295 7604529417 48.04$                         

BECKSTROM, LESLEY L                     2024 48378 8502338420 61.19$                         

BEDDARD, ROBIN G                        2024 47484 7683524900 943.26$                       

BEDDARD, ROBIN G                        2025 47484 7683524900 917.50$                       

BEDELL, ELIZABETH R                     2025 23296 7582649434 360.34$                       

BEDFORD, ERIK P                         2023 14165 7563459285 499.06$                       

BEDFORD, ERIK P                         2023 14164 7563459210 499.06$                       

BEDFORD, ERIK P                         2024 14164 7563459210 461.50$                       

BEDFORD, ERIK P                         2024 14165 7563459285 461.50$                       

BEDFORD, ERIK P                         2025 14164 7563459210 343.40$                       
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BEDFORD, ERIK P                         2025 14165 7563459285 343.40$                       

BEDROCK RENTALS LLC                     2025 42275 7652144472 528.98$                       

BEDROCK RENTALS LLC                     2025 31080 7613073327 22.44$                         

BEDROCK RENTALS LLC                     2025 32228 7614646765 1,809.52$                   

BEDROCK RENTALS LLC                     2025 40265 7642521692 2,304.99$                   

BEEMER, ELIZABETH M                     2025 35856 7631311020 357.77$                       

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2023 242982 50.48$                         

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2024 210236 66.16$                         

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2024 210237 143.77$                       

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2024 210239 168.09$                       

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2024 210240 216.66$                       

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2024 210242 260.16$                       

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2024 242982 84.93$                         

BEFORE SALON AND SKIN STUDIO            2025 242982 58.54$                         

BEGLEY, ALAN                            2023 242089 61.78$                         

BEGLEY, ALAN                            2024 242089 46.52$                         

BEGLEY, ALAN                            2025 242089 31.70$                         

BEIRD, LEANN                            2021 1665 256.47$                       

BEIRD, LEANN                            2022 241642 283.94$                       

BEIRD, LEANN                            2023 1665 264.24$                       

BEIRD, LEANN                            2024 1665 236.16$                       

BEIRD, LEANN                            2025 1665 195.30$                       

BELL, BRIAN D                           2025 245536 308.79$                       

BELL, CALVIN A JR                       2023 241201 33.90$                         

BELL, CALVIN A JR                       2024 241201 27.95$                         

BELL, CALVIN A JR                       2025 241201 16.05$                         

BELL, DAVID G                           2025 240840 80.16$                         

BELL, HAROLD K                          2025 232958 7623681719 858.70$                       

BELL, HARRY RAY                         2023 246 10.10$                         

BELL, HARRY RAY                         2024 246 8.59$                           

BELL, HARRY RAY                         2025 246 5.93$                           

BELL, JANICE COOPER                     2025 31876 7614102031 1,067.47$                   

BELL, JANICE COOPER                     2025 29297 7604530055 73.07$                         

BELL, JEFFERY D                         2025 3839 7529191435 482.18$                       

BELLE MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC           2025 14054 7563411996 2,337.73$                   

BELLMER, PATRICIA B                     2025 23444 7582720047 3,677.16$                   

BENDRE, MAHESH S                        2025 3335 7527871134 111.45$                       

BENDRE, MAHESH S                        2025 3345 7527873313 157.41$                       

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2020 205407 11.95$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2021 205407 10.07$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2022 200315 25.58$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2022 200316 18.95$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2022 200317 14.98$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2022 200318 20.05$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2022 200319 23.93$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2023 1438 20.97$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2024 1438 16.67$                         

BENIS CONSTRUCTION LLC                  2025 1438 9.87$                           

BENITEZ, JONI K                         2025 19240 7572359834 2,094.13$                   

BENNECKER, PATRICIA R                   2025 33615 7621895106 211.85$                       

BENNETT, DAVID L                        2025 21370 7577602609 569.84$                       

BENNETT, DAVID LEE ETAL                 2025 12021 7559549326 1,468.41$                   
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BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2016 703 194.59$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2017 703 186.19$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2018 703 175.19$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2019 703 160.73$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2020 703 147.95$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2021 202540 155.08$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2022 202540 181.72$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2023 703 168.46$                       

BENNETT, JANET MATHIS                   2024 703 156.87$                       

BENNETT, JOHN T JR                      2025 43830 7660743634 79.60$                         

BENNETT, JOHN T JR                      2025 43831 7660743659 152.38$                       

BENNETT, MICHAEL R                      2025 44666 7662889619 67.97$                         

BENNETT, MICHAEL R                      2025 42962 7652997270 485.49$                       

BENNETT, REBECA FERNANDEZ               2025 43819 7660659124 859.33$                       

BENNETT, ROBERT C                       2025 245897 71.18$                         

BENNETT, STEFFEN C IV                   2025 33257 7621239679 271.99$                       

BENNETT, TERESA                         2025 204397 147.50$                       

BENNETT, ZACHARY                        2025 245845 103.62$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2018 37017 7632552182 601.29$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2019 37017 7632552182 568.63$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2020 37017 7632552182 535.97$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2021 37017 7632552182 246.96$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2022 37017 7632552182 243.56$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2023 37017 7632552182 226.66$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2024 37017 7632552182 209.41$                       

BENOIT, PHILIP J                        2025 37017 7632552182 86.23$                         

BENTON,JAMES                            2025 383 7.96$                           

BERENS, ROBERT ETAL                     2025 31594 7613812171 80.18$                         

BERGER, JAMES                           2025 45305 7671095290 11,274.33$                 

BERKE, MARK A                           2025 32865 7620561606 83.39$                         

BERKOW, JOANNE                          2025 26676 7592459820 3,038.11$                   

BERRY, CAROLYN                          2024 22010 7580467896 1.01$                           

BERRY, CAROLYN                          2025 22010 7580467896 20.47$                         

BERRY, MELVINA                          2023 75 94.29$                         

BERRY, WILLIAM A                        2024 245765 5.20$                           

BERRY, WILLIAM A                        2025 245765 13.00$                         

BERRYHILL, JONATHAN R                   2025 246108 139.39$                       

BEST DAY EVER DOGGY DAYCARE LLC         2025 244893 34.66$                         

BEST, MONICA A                          2025 27395 7592863922 1,944.46$                   

BEST, MONICA A                          2025 27419 7592875035 63.53$                         

BETTER LIVING SERVICES LLC              2024 1281 9.38$                           

BETTER LIVING SERVICES LLC              2025 1281 6.04$                           

BETTS, MARGUERITE                       2025 30426 7611899584 1,688.09$                   

BEUTELL, THOMAS                         2025 49340 8526214197 110.99$                       

BEUTELL, THOMAS                         2025 28128 7597527805 31.23$                         

BEUTELL, THOMAS                         2025 222573 7568758071 66.75$                         

BEUTELL, THOMAS                         2025 49115 8515142880 10.16$                         

BEUTELL, THOMAS                         2025 49291 8517786190 9.75$                           

BEUTELL, THOMAS                         2025 35506 7630986318 1.77$                           

BEUTELL, THOMAS KAISER                  2025 240841 139.96$                       

BGEA MN TRUSTEE                         2025 13360 7562716044 73.79$                         

BH GRANING LANDSCAPE SUP INC            2025 203188 425.46$                       



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

BHC ENTERPRISES LLC                     2025 244422 335.38$                       

BIDDIX, DUSTIN ALEX                     2022 200119 15.29$                         

BIDDIX, JAMES T                         2020 46991 7683048395 614.38$                       

BIDDIX, JAMES T                         2021 46991 7683048395 638.34$                       

BIDDIX, JAMES T                         2022 46991 7683048395 689.22$                       

BIDDIX, JAMES T                         2023 46991 7683048395 613.49$                       

BIDDIX, JAMES T                         2024 46991 7683048395 567.40$                       

BIDDIX, JAMES T                         2025 46991 7683048395 577.62$                       

BIDDIX, JOHN W                          2025 3236 7527612020 715.82$                       

BIDDIX, JUDY                            2025 45545 7672280769 111.48$                       

BIDDIX, JUDY ETAL                       2025 44591 7662727323 323.97$                       

BIDDIX, JULIA A                         2025 44429 7662440976 259.79$                       

BIG RIDGE CONSERVANCY TRUST             2025 20989 7575837570 25.00$                         

BIG VIEW HOMES LLC                      2025 23042 7582437866 686.78$                       

BIGGS, BEN P                            2016 47915 8502016654 97.51$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2017 47915 8502016654 92.73$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2018 47915 8502016654 90.01$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2019 47915 8502016654 85.12$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2020 47915 8502016654 80.22$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2021 47915 8502016654 72.90$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2022 47915 8502016654 71.47$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2023 47915 8502016654 66.51$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2024 47915 8502016654 61.19$                         

BIGGS, BEN P                            2025 47915 8502016654 42.93$                         

BIGMEAT, MATT                           2025 244365 153.85$                       

BILOTTI, JOSEPH JAMES JR                2025 25072 7586553408 637.05$                       

BINKOWSKI, TODD A                       2021 200375 81.01$                         

BIRCH PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC            2025 242244 11.67$                         

BIRCH, PETER D                          2025 20481 7574271808 16,961.94$                 

BIRCH, PETER D                          2025 22547 7581433734 343.40$                       

BIRCH, PETER D                          2025 20363 7574070196 371.95$                       

BIRCH, PETER D                          2025 20364 7574082020 1,563.36$                   

BIRCH, PETER D                          2025 18657 7571799697 1,888.65$                   

BIRCHMORE, TRAVIS JOSEPH                2025 244883 8.03$                           

BIRD, DARIEN                            2025 31272 7613399051 967.05$                       

BIRD, RAMONA A                          2024 31272 7613399051 863.59$                       

BIRKENHEUER, KIMBERLY                   2025 47113 7683188246 313.72$                       

BIRKENHEUER, KIMBERLY                   2025 47215 7683284982 63.16$                         

BIRKENHEUER, KIMBERLY                   2025 239378 7683296134 122.80$                       

BISCAYNE REALTY INC                     2025 18202 7571455411 2,232.04$                   

BISHOP, ALAN RAY                        2025 224 5.41$                           

BISHOP, JOHN B                          2025 20497 7574327806 195.49$                       

BISHOP, JOHNNIE NELL                    2025 7395 7549204536 6.05$                           

BISHOP, JOHNNIE NELL                    2025 7396 7549205415 277.43$                       

BISHOP, MARGARET                        2025 30825 7612672260 1,017.40$                   

BISHOP, MAUREEN M                       2025 17063 7568418318 74.63$                         

BISHOP, SARA LEA                        2025 7393 7549203975 170.79$                       

BITNERS, R LAURIS                       2025 38975 7641450125 335.32$                       

BLACK BEAR FALLS 107 LLC                2025 232909 7623452006 552.87$                       

BLACK BEAR TECHS LLC                    2025 245960 50.03$                         

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 12474 7560513041 686.78$                       

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 12421 7560419255 343.40$                       
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BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 12469 7560510308 343.40$                       

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 219369 7560419160 343.40$                       

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 219390 7560501810 343.40$                       

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 219392 7560502464 686.78$                       

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 219394 7560502946 343.40$                       

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 219398 7560504794 343.40$                       

BLACK ROCK LLC                          2025 219403 7560506627 343.40$                       

BLACK, DWAYNE L                         2024 1094 7592469093 61.19$                         

BLACK, DWAYNE L                         2024 1097 7592560255 61.19$                         

BLACK, DWAYNE L                         2025 1094 7592469093 48.07$                         

BLACK, DWAYNE L                         2025 1097 7592560255 48.07$                         

BLACK, STEWART W JR                     2024 243187 68.68$                         

BLACK, STEWART W JR                     2025 243187 110.56$                       

BLACKBURN, EDWARD                       2025 252526 7553586145 282.59$                       

BLACKLEDGE, MAURICE V TRUSTEE           2025 250922 94.96$                         

BLACKWOOD MOUNTAIN PROP LLC             2025 49553 9921099999 33.13$                         

BLACKWOOD MOUNTAIN PROP LLC             2025 49434 8600696681 168.18$                       

BLAICH, KRISTIAN                        2025 32772 7620374515 1,320.57$                   

BLAIS, JACQUES                          2025 25208 7586744052 796.31$                       

BLAKE, SCOTT                            2025 3181 7527507907 260.65$                       

BLAKLEY, CLIFFORD                       2017 203242 62.68$                         

BLANC, LOUIS E                          2025 25980 7592032755 23.70$                         

BLANC, VERNON J                         2025 245998 115.30$                       

BLANCHARD, BESSIE                       2025 7143 7548930167 848.35$                       

BLANCHARD, NAOMI SPIRES                 2025 33703 7622063490 498.17$                       

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2017 17461 7569356510 136.14$                       

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2018 17461 7569356510 132.43$                       

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2019 17461 7569356510 125.23$                       

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2020 17461 7569356510 118.03$                       

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2021 17461 7569356510 94.26$                         

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2022 17461 7569356510 92.83$                         

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2023 17461 7569356510 86.39$                         

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2024 17461 7569356510 79.59$                         

BLANCO, MARGERITO                       2025 17461 7569356510 68.07$                         

BLANK, JEREMY I                         2025 6423 7545763385 24.49$                         

BLANKENSHIP, BRITTANY RENEE             2024 29524 7604880789 797.53$                       

BLANKENSHIP, BRITTANY RENEE             2025 29524 7604880789 1,050.31$                   

BLANKENSHIP, JEREMY JAMES               2024 241226 85.90$                         

BLANKENSHIP, JEREMY JAMES               2025 241226 64.73$                         

BLANKSTEIN, ALAN                        2025 38808 7641319840 155.46$                       

BLANTON, AMANDA                         2025 8978 7553300993 417.25$                       

BLANTON, AMANDA                         2025 8979 7553301706 334.12$                       

BLANTON, BARRY                          2025 201329 8.76$                           

BLANTON, BETTY                          2025 40146 7642427245 20.56$                         

BLANTON, CHARLES ALLEN                  2024 28167 7597652655 469.02$                       

BLANTON, CHARLES ALLEN                  2025 28167 7597652655 405.44$                       

BLANTON, EDITH F                        2025 237711 7661589473 800.74$                       

BLANTON, ROBERT A                       2025 25718 7588242135 95.04$                         

BLANTON, ROBERT C                       2025 237713 7661595997 683.06$                       

BLANTON, ROBERT C                       2025 237718 7661682764 377.65$                       

BLECKLEY, AMY C                         2025 241028 157.84$                       

BLECKLEY, JAMES E JR                    2025 24151 7583496935 981.27$                       
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BLEVINS PROPERTIES LTD                  2025 33907 7622271561 1,637.99$                   

BLEVINS PROPERTIES LTD                  2025 33909 7622273499 719.59$                       

BLEVINS PROPERTIES LTD                  2025 33915 7622279696 1,203.51$                   

BLEVINS PROPERTIES LTD                  2025 33834 7622179520 70.46$                         

BLEVINS PROPERTIES LTD                  2025 34007 7622364988 778.57$                       

BLEVINS PROPERTIES LTD                  2025 34023 7622371349 59.56$                         

BLHW LLC                                2025 203262 60.72$                         

BLONDER, JOHN M                         2025 16031 7565592733 1.45$                           

BLOSSER, RICHARD L                      2025 242957 125.11$                       

BLUE HEAVEN LLC                         2025 245896 250.68$                       

BLUE MOON RENTALS LLC                   2025 205946 2,501.53$                   

BLUE RIDGE BOOTLEG LLC                  2025 246012 423.72$                       

BLUE RIDGE COMM REAL ESTATE INC         2025 19396 7572427070 4,575.90$                   

BLUE RIDGE CUSTOM HOMES LLC             2025 241970 7612725112 1,902.75$                   

BLUE RIDGE HOLDINGS PARTNERS LLC        2025 36393 7631678329 11.39$                         

BLUE RIDGE LAWN MAINTENANCE LLC         2024 1644 44.48$                         

BLUE RIDGE LAWN MAINTENANCE LLC         2025 1644 25.01$                         

BMI LLC                                 2023 23221 7582623473 375.48$                       

BMI LLC                                 2024 23221 7582623473 347.13$                       

BMI LLC                                 2025 23221 7582623473 257.54$                       

BMP DAVID SOUTHWORTH REAL ESTATE HOLDING 2025 767 204.32$                       

BMPTVI287 LLC                           2025 244825 7671476176 1,911.15$                   

BOATRIGHT, EUGENE T                     2025 47088 7683157793 54.06$                         

BOCHETTE, KENNETH                       2025 29950 7610937245 175.92$                       

BODFORD, TRAVIS                         2022 42822 7652774143 15.04$                         

BODFORD, TRAVIS                         2023 42822 7652774143 130.99$                       

BODFORD, TRAVIS                         2024 42822 7652774143 120.87$                       

BODFORD, TRAVIS                         2025 42822 7652774143 87.66$                         

BOGUMIL, WALTER                         2025 242068 7683638271 543.43$                       

BOHANNON, JUSTIN                        2024 16416 7566130822 131.40$                       

BOHANNON, JUSTIN                        2025 16416 7566130822 477.79$                       

BOJE, NORMAN PAUL                       2022 241432 175.75$                       

BOJE, NORMAN PAUL                       2023 240491 163.56$                       

BOJE, NORMAN PAUL                       2024 240491 151.37$                       

BOJE, NORMAN PAUL                       2025 240491 137.20$                       

BOLHOFER, MICHAEL R                     2025 34987 7624604875 365.15$                       

BOMBSHELL HAIR BOUTIQUE                 2024 210344 88.44$                         

BOMBSHELL HAIR BOUTIQUE                 2024 210345 106.56$                       

BOMBSHELL HAIR BOUTIQUE                 2024 210346 121.37$                       

BOMBSHELL HAIR BOUTIQUE                 2024 210347 151.77$                       

BOMBSHELL HAIR BOUTIQUE                 2024 210348 178.83$                       

BOMBSHELL HAIR BOUTIQUE                 2024 244894 68.40$                         

BOMBSHELL HAIR BOUTIQUE                 2025 244894 39.24$                         

BONDS, DEWAYNE H                        2025 2923 7519974244 86.67$                         

BONDS, KENNETH G                        2025 201659 13.49$                         

BONIN, ROBERT                           2025 25922 7589838982 529.99$                       

BONIN, ROBERT                           2025 47741 7690028444 68.51$                         

BOONE, JASON                            2025 40051 7642397745 770.96$                       

BOONE, MATTHEW JR                       2023 242344 27.46$                         

BOONE, MATTHEW JR                       2024 242344 19.95$                         

BOONE, MATTHEW JR                       2025 242344 12.68$                         

BOOTH, SCOTT V                          2025 25123 7586635866 318.53$                       
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BORRONI, ALESSANDRO F                   2025 16725 7566839615 47.78$                         

BORRONI, ALESSANDRO F                   2025 16724 7566835831 47.78$                         

BORRONI, ALESSANDRO F ETAL              2025 34612 7623308238 46.95$                         

BORRONI, ALESSANDRO F ETAL              2025 34614 7623309451 39.56$                         

BORZELL, THOMAS J                       2025 26773 7592546143 108.17$                       

BORZELL, THOMAS J                       2025 26774 7592546205 3,432.33$                   

BOUCHARD, BENJAMIN ETAL                 2025 15949 7565445126 195.49$                       

BOULDER RETREAT LLC                     2025 21160 7576963973 1,577.79$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2016 20884 7575737837 151.72$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2016 20878 7575735994 3,483.11$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2017 20884 7575737837 144.28$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2017 20878 7575735994 3,312.50$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2018 20884 7575737837 140.15$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2018 20878 7575735994 3,216.34$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2019 20878 7575735994 3,041.69$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2019 20884 7575737837 132.53$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2020 20878 7575735994 2,867.04$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2020 20884 7575737837 124.92$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2021 20878 7575735994 1,618.44$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2021 20884 7575737837 113.41$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2022 20884 7575737837 111.31$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2022 20878 7575735994 1,602.17$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2023 20878 7575735994 1,491.03$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2023 20884 7575737837 103.58$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2024 20884 7575737837 95.50$                         

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2024 20878 7575735994 1,200.74$                   

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2025 20878 7575735994 106.79$                       

BOUTROS, EDDY                           2025 20884 7575737837 34.34$                         

BOUTROS, MARK                           2016 20875 7575735703 2,156.28$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2017 20875 7575735703 2,050.66$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2018 20875 7575735703 1,990.80$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2019 20875 7575735703 1,882.70$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2020 20875 7575735703 1,774.59$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2021 20875 7575735703 1,087.83$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2022 20875 7575735703 1,099.19$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2023 20875 7575735703 1,022.93$                   

BOUTROS, MARK                           2024 20875 7575735703 806.64$                       

BOUTROS, MARK                           2025 20875 7575735703 51.56$                         

BOWEN, JOHN E 3178.02625                2025 22777 7582039726 3,598.11$                   

BOWERS, JOHN E                          2025 16704 7566692481 1,534.75$                   

BOWERS, JOHN EARL                       2025 16706 7566696254 469.13$                       

BOWERS, JOHN EARL                       2025 1224 17.99$                         

BOWERS, JOHN W                          2025 8514 7552515003 4,147.15$                   

BOWERS, LINDA D ETAL                    2025 40020 7642360821 537.88$                       

BOWERS, MICHELLE CABE                   2025 31239 7613360224 274.34$                       

BOWERS, MICHELLE CABE                   2025 38187 7640805431 918.16$                       

BOWERS, OLA K                           2025 40024 7642371302 331.71$                       

BOWERS, WILLIS A                        2025 39822 7641950783 146.58$                       

BOWERS, WILLIS A                        2025 21731 7578892067 138.09$                       

BOWMAN, SASHA                           2025 240821 150.80$                       

BOXER, KENNETH M                        2025 243146 328.77$                       

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2016 3029 7526986155 70.76$                         
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BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2017 3029 7526986155 67.28$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2018 3029 7526986155 65.35$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2019 3029 7526986155 61.79$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2020 3029 7526986155 58.24$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2021 3029 7526986155 50.00$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2022 3029 7526986155 49.15$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2023 3029 7526986155 45.73$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2024 3029 7526986155 41.96$                         

BOYAS, NORMA LOUISE HEIRS               2025 3029 7526986155 28.47$                         

BOYD, JACQUELINE M                      2025 48056 8502115417 42.93$                         

BOYDELL, PAUL R                         2025 6352 7545596057 40.68$                         

BOYER, ALEXANDER TATE                   2025 245493 42.15$                         

BOYNTON, SHERRILL E JR                  2025 7630 7549699216 1,024.26$                   

BOYNTON, SHERRILL E JR                  2025 28804 7603492762 188.25$                       

BOYNTON, SHERRILL E JR                  2025 28805 7603492854 112.56$                       

BOYNTON, SHERRILL E JR                  2025 28806 7603492907 105.87$                       

BOYNTON, SHERRILL E JR                  2025 28807 7603492952 108.21$                       

BOZEMAN, JOHN D                         2025 216699 7551298570 1,373.56$                   

BOZEMAN, JOHN D                         2025 216700 7551299615 1,373.56$                   

BRADDOCK, GEORGE M                      2025 46955 7683008609 42.24$                         

BRADLEY, C L                            2025 30722 7612499421 630.96$                       

BRADLEY, GERALD EDWARD JR               2025 30781 7612583698 74.57$                         

BRADLEY, MARK                           2016 29155 7604359860 498.47$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2017 29155 7604359860 474.05$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2018 29155 7604359860 457.85$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2019 29155 7604359860 432.98$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2021 29155 7604359860 118.54$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2022 29155 7604359860 116.80$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2023 29155 7604359860 108.69$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2024 29155 7604359860 100.23$                       

BRADLEY, MARK                           2025 29155 7604359860 98.17$                         

BRADLEY, PATRICIA E                     2025 4192 7529869578 19.68$                         

BRADLEY, PHILIP L TRUSTEE               2025 242592 8.42$                           

BRADLEY, ROY E HEIRS ETAL               2025 30883 7612727428 10.39$                         

BRADLEY, TIMOTHY J                      2025 4938 7539074261 121.27$                       

BRADLEY, TIMOTHY J                      2025 245104 47.36$                         

BRADSHAW, CHARLES                       2025 207199 6.17$                           

BRADSHAW, CHARLES                       2025 31121 7613145136 4,085.46$                   

BRADSHAW, CHARLES A TRUST               2024 241978 7613231878 1,568.92$                   

BRADSHAW, CHARLES A TRUST               2024 241980 7613242598 362.51$                       

BRADSHAW, CHARLES A TRUST               2025 241978 7613231878 1,496.21$                   

BRADSHAW, CHARLES A TRUST               2025 241980 7613242598 303.33$                       

BRADSHAW, HELEN I FRIZZELL HEIRS        2025 7424 7549250992 2,041.47$                   

BRADY, JONATHAN SAM                     2024 245461 17.18$                         

BRADY, JONATHAN SAM                     2025 245461 11.91$                         

BRAME, ROBERT G JR                      2025 15497 7564707161 2,341.47$                   

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2016 36805 7632084804 181.71$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2017 36805 7632084804 172.80$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2018 36805 7632084804 168.15$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2019 36805 7632084804 159.01$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2020 36805 7632084804 149.87$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2021 36805 7632084804 210.49$                       
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BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2022 36805 7632084804 207.57$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2023 36805 7632084804 193.16$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2024 36805 7632084804 178.41$                       

BRAMLETT, ROBERT                        2025 36805 7632084804 136.27$                       

BRAND, KRISTINE                         2025 20352 7574051186 1,353.19$                   

BRANHAM, TANYA DILLARD                  2025 37871 7640470426 1,936.89$                   

BRANNICK, GREGORY C                     2023 41173 7650118893 3.47$                           

BRANNICK, GREGORY C                     2024 41173 7650118893 89.35$                         

BRANNICK, GREGORY C                     2025 41173 7650118893 64.02$                         

BRANTLEY, GENE DEWAYNE                  2025 45130 7665286179 128.05$                       

BRASWELL, DEBORAH P                     2025 32323 7614803104 510.13$                       

BRASWELL, ROBERT S IV                   2025 15211 7564514909 277.43$                       

BRAUDE, JACOB                           2025 246064 107.64$                       

BRAUTIGAM, MATTHEW H                    2025 250496 10.52$                         

BRAVO, HEINNER                          2025 24797 7585501092 463.24$                       

BRAY, MIKE                              2025 245680 182.91$                       

BREEDLOVE, WILLIAM ISAIAH               2023 240858 26.86$                         

BREEDLOVE, WILLIAM ISAIAH               2024 240858 24.55$                         

BREESE, GRETCHEN W                      2025 35932 7631360347 2,030.36$                   

BRELAND, EDSEL                          2024 47113 7683188246 281.30$                       

BRETT, ROBERT E JR                      2020 6973 7548619060 78.33$                         

BRETT, ROBERT E JR                      2021 6973 7548619060 150.55$                       

BRETT, ROBERT E JR                      2022 6973 7548619060 148.40$                       

BRETT, ROBERT E JR                      2023 6973 7548619060 138.10$                       

BRETT, ROBERT E JR                      2024 6973 7548619060 127.45$                       

BRETT, ROBERT E JR                      2025 6973 7548619060 101.87$                       

BREWTON, LISA A                         2025 37763 7640372268 965.97$                       

BRIAN GILDER TRUCKING LLC               2020 205039 460.81$                       

BRIDGEFORD TRUST CO LLC TRUSTEE         2024 12532 7560632966 232.76$                       

BRIDGEFORD TRUST CO LLC TRUSTEE         2025 12532 7560632966 429.24$                       

BRIDGES, JAMES E HEIRS                  2023 34833 7624085808 1,600.06$                   

BRIDGES, JAMES E HEIRS                  2023 34835 7624088247 39.99$                         

BRIGADOON764 LLC                        2025 7855 7550340226 29,833.79$                 

BRIGGS, ROBERT B                        2025 24914 7586095820 13.59$                         

BRIGGS, RUSSELL A                       2025 240563 141.27$                       

BRIGHT, GEORGE R                        2025 18368 7571565760 2,232.04$                   

BRISTOW, NATALIE C                      2024 10402 7555513060 95.50$                         

BRISTOW, NATALIE C                      2025 10402 7555513060 92.96$                         

BROCHE, ADALBERTO                       2025 250971 51.48$                         

BROCK, RUSSELL                          2025 5682 7543848368 70.24$                         

BROKEN MILL LLC                         2025 9670 7554346297 1,905.50$                   

BROOKS, ADAM ETAL                       2025 33631 7621987788 260.35$                       

BROOKS, BARBARA ETAL                    2025 36384 7631672590 904.03$                       

BROOKS, CLAIRE                          2025 27979 7596617971 638.06$                       

BROOKS, FRANK                           2025 33442 7621611889 86.13$                         

BROOKS, FRANK                           2025 33448 7621623120 299.71$                       

BROOKS, JESSICA E                       2025 33548 7621771303 34.84$                         

BROOKS, JESSICA E                       2025 33484 7621665856 75.05$                         

BROOKS, JESSICA E                       2025 33488 7621670455 203.66$                       

BROOKS, JESSICA E                       2025 33490 7621675152 65.87$                         

BROOKS, JESSICA E                       2025 33492 7621678242 97.85$                         

BROOKS, JOHN                            2025 41315 7650267111 555.00$                       
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BROOKS, MERLIN M                        2025 33139 7620865263 62.08$                         

BROOKS, MERLIN M                        2025 33114 7620850766 49.92$                         

BROOKS, MERLIN M                        2025 33117 7620851461 151.59$                       

BROOKS, RICKY ETAL                      2025 30001 7611054875 432.74$                       

BROOKS, ROBERT S JR HEIRS               2025 32975 7620672652 457.47$                       

BROOKS, TAMMY                           2025 204783 85.78$                         

BROOKS, TAMMY L                         2025 40180 7642456174 86.86$                         

BROOKS, TAMMY LYNN                      2025 40166 7642446749 73.11$                         

BROOKS, TERRY                           2020 30001 7611054875 177.00$                       

BROOKS, TERRY                           2021 30001 7611054875 1,119.52$                   

BROOKS, TERRY                           2022 30001 7611054875 1,134.18$                   

BROOKS, TERRY                           2023 30001 7611054875 1,055.50$                   

BROOKS, TERRY                           2024 30001 7611054875 504.73$                       

BROOKS, THOMAS W                        2025 29068 7604116168 896.25$                       

BROOM, CARROLL                          2025 17321 7569198375 785.46$                       

BROOM, CHRISTOPHER TED                  2024 28336 7598109641 557.91$                       

BROOM, CHRISTOPHER TED                  2025 28336 7598109641 634.76$                       

BROOM, DALTON L ETAL                    2025 21457 7577861825 714.82$                       

BROOM, DARRELL SCOTTY                   2024 24754 7585208952 294.90$                       

BROOM, DARRELL SCOTTY                   2025 24754 7585208952 343.60$                       

BROOM, DENISE                           2025 49418 14.45$                         

BROOM, ELIZABETH B                      2024 200024 33.72$                         

BROOM, ELIZABETH B                      2025 44142 7662072646 1,316.84$                   

BROOM, ELIZABETH B                      2025 44143 7662072863 669.99$                       

BROOM, ELIZABETH B                      2025 44146 7662074983 439.48$                       

BROOM, ELIZABETH B                      2025 200024 578.94$                       

BROOM, MELISSA J                        2025 42996 7653027681 138.40$                       

BROOM, MELISSA J                        2025 43042 7653120719 730.57$                       

BROOM, MELISSA J                        2025 43043 7653121419 302.89$                       

BROOM, REBEKAH A                        2025 33861 7622235355 77.84$                         

BROOM, REBEKAH A                        2025 33856 7622231558 328.49$                       

BROOM, STEVEN MICHAEL                   2025 207968 88.10$                         

BROOM, WAYNE                            2025 28095 7597293242 410.66$                       

BROOM, WAYNE                            2025 28096 7597295209 839.37$                       

BROOM, WAYNE                            2025 28097 7597297130 201.15$                       

BROOM, WILLIAM GREG                     2025 17577 7569538154 834.03$                       

BROOM, WILLIAM GREG                     2025 240553 8.94$                           

BROOME, MILDRED Q                       2025 25806 7588959824 165.00$                       

BROOMSTICK TRUCKING LLC                 2024 242952 103.08$                       

BROOMSTICK TRUCKING LLC                 2025 242952 59.30$                         

BROWER, CALEB M                         2025 242212 63.37$                         

BROWN, AARON B                          2025 41753 7651258853 689.03$                       

BROWN, BARBARA HEIRS                    2025 36918 7632333504 123.62$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2023 28591 7602782301 291.93$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2024 28595 7602787428 522.46$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2024 28591 7602782301 549.23$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2024 28596 7602787866 307.61$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2024 28561 7602689344 458.59$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2025 28595 7602787428 832.66$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2025 28591 7602782301 422.35$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2025 28596 7602787866 412.36$                       

BROWN, BENJAMIN G                       2025 28561 7602689344 309.82$                       
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BROWN, CARA J                           2025 28155 7597623487 75.81$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2016 46598 7674614328 71.64$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2017 46598 7674614328 68.12$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2018 46598 7674614328 66.16$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2019 46598 7674614328 62.56$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2020 46598 7674614328 58.96$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2021 46598 7674614328 61.24$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2022 46598 7674614328 60.24$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2023 46598 7674614328 56.05$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2024 46598 7674614328 51.52$                         

BROWN, CHLOE L HEIRS                    2025 46598 7674614328 40.68$                         

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2016 28224 7597739625 358.95$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2017 28224 7597739625 341.36$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2018 28224 7597739625 332.34$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2019 28224 7597739625 314.29$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2020 28224 7597739625 296.23$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2021 28224 7597739625 225.03$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2022 28224 7597739625 221.91$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2023 28224 7597739625 206.51$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2024 28224 7597739625 190.76$                       

BROWN, CLAUDE MRS                       2025 28224 7597739625 181.94$                       

BROWN, DEBBIE                           2025 251138 137.20$                       

BROWN, DEBRA CHANCE                     2025 27975 7596616762 138.85$                       

BROWN, GEORGE L                         2025 15575 7564729379 20.77$                         

BROWN, GEORGE L                         2025 15654 7564820550 38.27$                         

BROWN, IRENE D HEIRS                    2025 3526 7528334945 57.02$                         

BROWN, IRENE D HEIRS                    2025 3528 7528336799 681.84$                       

BROWN, IRENE D HEIRS                    2025 3535 7528348175 171.59$                       

BROWN, IRENE D HEIRS                    2025 3599 7528431608 177.90$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2016 41815 7651299817 836.37$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2017 41815 7651299817 795.40$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2018 41815 7651299817 770.88$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2019 41815 7651299817 729.02$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2020 41815 7651299817 687.15$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2021 41815 7651299817 641.99$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2022 41815 7651299817 662.83$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2023 41815 7651299817 616.84$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2024 41815 7651299817 570.51$                       

BROWN, JACKIE HEIRS                     2025 41815 7651299817 599.99$                       

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2017 41813 7651298867 14.99$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2018 41813 7651298867 45.01$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2019 41813 7651298867 42.56$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2020 41813 7651298867 40.11$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2021 41813 7651298867 30.82$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2022 41813 7651298867 30.22$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2023 41813 7651298867 28.11$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2024 41813 7651298867 25.66$                         

BROWN, JACKIE WOOD HEIRS                2025 41813 7651298867 31.98$                         

BROWN, JAMES I                          2024 28161 7597645853 103.87$                       

BROWN, JAMES I                          2025 28161 7597645853 195.92$                       

BROWN, JOHN H                           2025 17126 7568626098 725.59$                       

BROWN, JOHN L                           2025 34784 7623885273 1,448.22$                   
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BROWN, JOHNNY                           2025 33954 7622332181 633.39$                       

BROWN, LEVERTT L                        2025 2919 7519971790 9.22$                           

BROWN, LISA C TRUSTEE                   2025 242279 115.69$                       

BROWN, MARTY                            2025 34682 7623486191 1,911.83$                   

BROWN, MICHAEL                          2025 205861 164.29$                       

BROWN, NANCY M                          2025 245682 7597564663 1,835.59$                   

BROWN, PATSY HOOD                       2025 5308 7539543587 862.26$                       

BROWN, PHILIP M TRUSTEE                 2025 245838 0.64$                           

BROWN, PHILIP M TRUSTEE                 2025 35539 7631036698 22.86$                         

BROWN, ROBIN                            2024 43160 7653513567 228.91$                       

BROWN, ROBIN                            2025 43160 7653513567 146.20$                       

BROWN, SCOTT C                          2025 242226 509.57$                       

BROWN, SPURGEON                         2025 28154 7597622691 481.04$                       

BROWN, TYRUS                            2021 206099 13.74$                         

BROWN, TYRUS                            2022 206099 13.56$                         

BROWN, WALTER D                         2025 11143 7558099859 1,418.04$                   

BROWNE, CURTIS C                        2025 43937 7661314715 1,051.64$                   

BROWNE, KEVIN F                         2025 7904 7550366327 7,381.54$                   

BROWNING, ALISHA                        2025 39276 7641588265 369.49$                       

BROWNING, CRYSTAL D                     2025 37137 7632908316 979.62$                       

BROWNING, GARY R                        2025 39815 7641936038 194.94$                       

BRUCE, JEFFREY S                        2025 36800 7632082486 95.27$                         

BRULE FARMS LLC                         2025 206067 40.87$                         

BRUN, SEBASTIEN J                       2025 37146 7632920547 22.27$                         

BRUNETTE, DOROTHY                       2025 10888 7557186021 506.17$                       

BRUNNER, AMBER                          2025 43468 7655404409 1,427.94$                   

BRYAN, R CAMILLE                        2025 15588 7564734646 966.94$                       

BRYANT, TONY J                          2025 16152 7565682311 137.36$                       

BRYSON, CONSTANCE                       2023 36741 7631990431 69.87$                         

BRYSON, CONSTANCE                       2023 36598 7631899426 94.97$                         

BRYSON, CONSTANCE                       2024 36598 7631899426 115.47$                       

BRYSON, CONSTANCE                       2024 36741 7631990431 64.30$                         

BRYSON, CONSTANCE                       2025 36598 7631899426 121.65$                       

BRYSON, CONSTANCE                       2025 36741 7631990431 64.09$                         

BRYSON, DABRINA                         2024 104 151.37$                       

BRYSON, DABRINA                         2025 104 137.20$                       

BRYSON, DOUGLAS                         2022 25419 7587024154 575.12$                       

BRYSON, EDITH M TRUSTEE                 2025 7538 7549506427 304.10$                       

BRYSON, GARY ETAL                       2024 36481 7631849929 1,315.52$                   

BRYSON, GARY ETAL                       2025 36481 7631849929 1,478.32$                   

BRYSON, JAMES CANDLER HEIRS             2024 9457 7553990397 1,415.41$                   

BRYSON, JAMES CANDLER HEIRS             2024 9339 7553898185 720.02$                       

BRYSON, JAMES CANDLER HEIRS             2025 9457 7553990397 1,575.13$                   

BRYSON, JAMES CANDLER HEIRS             2025 9339 7553898185 1,324.33$                   

BRYSON, JOEL DEWAYNE                    2025 250820 28.56$                         

BRYSON, JOEL DEWAYNE                    2025 15459 7564662667 606.32$                       

BRYSON, KENNETH R                       2025 25423 7587027240 651.04$                       

BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2016 203441 170.80$                       

BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2018 203441 173.62$                       

BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2020 980 150.94$                       

BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2021 203440 159.96$                       

BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2022 203440 186.39$                       
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BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2023 980 172.70$                       

BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2024 980 159.18$                       

BRYSON, LEONARD C                       2025 980 142.52$                       

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2016 39958 7642308507 24.31$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2017 39958 7642308507 23.11$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2018 39958 7642308507 22.34$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2019 39958 7642308507 21.12$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2020 39958 7642308507 19.89$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2021 39958 7642308507 21.08$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2022 39958 7642308507 20.60$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2023 39958 7642308507 19.16$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2024 39958 7642308507 17.38$                         

BRYSON, MARY A HEIRS                    2025 39958 7642308507 17.93$                         

BRYSON, MARY ELIZABETH                  2021 36481 7631849929 425.15$                       

BRYSON, MARY ELIZABETH                  2022 36481 7631849929 1,760.51$                   

BRYSON, MARY ELIZABETH                  2023 36481 7631849929 1,638.38$                   

BRYSON, MARY ROSELLA                    2023 34101 7622443105 161.71$                       

BRYSON, MARY ROSELLA                    2024 34101 7622443105 1,002.37$                   

BRYSON, MARY ROSELLA                    2025 34101 7622443105 796.00$                       

BRYSON, MICHAEL DEWEY                   2023 25419 7587024154 535.22$                       

BRYSON, MICHAEL DEWEY                   2024 25419 7587024154 494.96$                       

BRYSON, MICHAEL DEWEY                   2024 245497 12.20$                         

BRYSON, MICHAEL DEWEY                   2025 25419 7587024154 585.69$                       

BRYSON, MICHAEL DEWEY                   2025 245497 7.39$                           

BRYSON, RANDY A                         2025 18887 7572048966 1,389.61$                   

BRYSON, RUSSELL A                       2025 12232 7559746476 76.89$                         

BRYSON, SANDRA BEATRICE                 2024 15465 7564664933 121.26$                       

BRYSON, SANDRA BEATRICE                 2025 15465 7564664933 108.47$                       

BRYSON, UNIVEE                          2025 13811 7563127480 2,621.29$                   

BRYSON, WILLIAM COLE                    2025 9399 7553965737 805.73$                       

BRYSON, WILLIAM ETAL                    2025 15477 7564675091 895.21$                       

BUCHANAN, ALVA LOU HEIRS                2019 40460 7642655022 910.63$                       

BUCHANAN, ALVA LOU HEIRS                2020 40460 7642655022 858.33$                       

BUCHANAN, ALVA LOU HEIRS                2021 40460 7642655022 913.22$                       

BUCHANAN, ALVA LOU HEIRS                2022 40460 7642655022 930.55$                       

BUCHANAN, ALVA LOU HEIRS                2023 40460 7642655022 866.00$                       

BUCHANAN, ALVA LOU HEIRS                2024 40460 7642655022 801.09$                       

BUCHANAN, ALVA LOU HEIRS                2025 40460 7642655022 813.03$                       

BUCHANAN, AMY                           2025 33 151.49$                       

BUCHANAN, BETTY TRUSTEE                 2025 33178 7620941522 146.05$                       

BUCHANAN, CARL S II                     2025 30655 7612462569 2,833.23$                   

BUCHANAN, CHARLES                       2020 203976 640.23$                       

BUCHANAN, CHARLES E                     2024 245170 65.84$                         

BUCHANAN, CURTIS C                      2025 5126 7539302380 280.47$                       

BUCHANAN, DARRELL                       2023 241163 168.30$                       

BUCHANAN, DARRELL                       2024 241163 155.25$                       

BUCHANAN, DARRELL                       2025 241163 139.65$                       

BUCHANAN, EARL                          2025 250455 13.85$                         

BUCHANAN, EARL ETAL                     2025 39524 7641728010 1,234.92$                   

BUCHANAN, JACOB M                       2025 343 28.77$                         

BUCHANAN, JAMIE                         2021 206131 148.24$                       

BUCHANAN, JAMIE                         2022 206131 184.82$                       
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BUCHANAN, JAMIE                         2023 240822 172.50$                       

BUCHANAN, JESSICA TURPIN                2025 243086 16.65$                         

BUCHANAN, JOHNNY WAYNE                  2022 200122 8.51$                           

BUCHANAN, JOHNNY WAYNE                  2023 241237 15.15$                         

BUCHANAN, JOHNNY WAYNE                  2024 241237 11.68$                         

BUCHANAN, JOHNNY WAYNE                  2025 241237 8.06$                           

BUCHANAN, KELLEN                        2025 9047 7553472851 291.89$                       

BUCHANAN, LANA MARY                     2024 242194 38.47$                         

BUCHANAN, LANA MARY                     2025 242194 27.10$                         

BUCHANAN, LARRY                         2025 5078 7539270134 294.05$                       

BUCHANAN, LELA ELIZABETH                2025 37919 7640521155 616.50$                       

BUCHANAN, LINDA B ETAL                  2025 35052 7630072287 467.23$                       

BUCHANAN, MICHAEL E                     2024 3897 7529275153 386.04$                       

BUCHANAN, MICHAEL E                     2025 3897 7529275153 380.12$                       

BUCHANAN, NANCY ANN                     2025 203095 37.68$                         

BUCHANAN, NATHAN C                      2025 31009 7612929335 558.70$                       

BUCHANAN, RANDY D                       2025 40871 7642997831 512.89$                       

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2023 225 27.26$                         

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2024 225 23.50$                         

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2024 28863 7603638345 94.45$                         

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2024 28864 7603639747 134.28$                       

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2024 28922 7603732303 560.50$                       

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2025 225 16.37$                         

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2025 28922 7603732303 415.55$                       

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2025 28863 7603638345 50.93$                         

BUCHANAN, RICKY JOSEPH                  2025 28864 7603639747 77.37$                         

BUCHANAN, STEVE                         2025 5014 7539168792 540.09$                       

BUCHANAN, STEVE                         2025 5066 7539260949 623.72$                       

BUCHANAN, WILLIAM R                     2025 39315 7641599177 478.75$                       

BUCHANAN, WILLIAM ROBERT                2025 241283 62.74$                         

BUCKS IN CASHIERS LLC                   2022 203151 106.65$                       

BUI, MATTHEW THAI                       2025 250825 39.32$                         

BUI, MATTHEW THAI                       2025 5500 7539954844 121.96$                       

BUKSCH, BILL                            2025 8713 7552789280 365.79$                       

BULLARD, MILTON K                       2025 41540 7650663509 55.04$                         

BULLARD, MILTON K                       2025 41547 7650667746 131.26$                       

BULLOCK, CATHERINE T                    2025 32654 7620066555 137.22$                       

BULLOCK, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL            2025 35341 7630661786 81.22$                         

BULLOCK, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL            2025 202024 157.94$                       

BULLOCK, JESSICA                        2025 25174 7586698371 1,071.52$                   

BUMBACA, NAT J                          2025 6065 7544812320 701.13$                       

BUMGARNER, CHARLES FRED                 2025 7149 7548932765 366.48$                       

BUNDRICK, J DANIEL                      2025 242901 36.68$                         

BURCH, DELOUS                           2025 36185 7631491906 288.28$                       

BURCH, JIMMY SHANE                      2025 205662 44.94$                         

BURCH, KENNETH L TRUSTEE                2025 15802 7565196348 26.20$                         

BURCH, KENNETH L TRUSTEE                2025 15835 7565280998 137.46$                       

BURCH, KENNETH L TRUSTEE                2025 15837 7565289308 474.94$                       

BURCH, SHANE COLE                       2025 245502 34.59$                         

BURDETTE, DAKOTA                        2025 241085 8.76$                           

BURDETTE, JAMES                         2025 240797 8.76$                           

BURDETTE, MICHAEL                       2021 206031 17.48$                         



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

BURFIELD, GEORGE G                      2025 44348 7662266748 52.75$                         

BURFIELD, GEORGE G                      2025 44352 7662267434 88.17$                         

BURFIELD, GEORGE G                      2025 44353 7662267610 996.33$                       

BURGER, STEVEN L                        2025 47761 7690266106 517.16$                       

BURGER, STEVEN L                        2025 47762 7690268183 53.89$                         

BURGESS, ANNIE HEIRS                    2025 36915 7632332036 250.33$                       

BURGESS, GARY L                         2025 242213 128.90$                       

BURGESS, JOHN L                         2025 31957 7614222746 143.34$                       

BURGESS, JOHN L                         2025 31963 7614251038 313.94$                       

BURGESS, JOHN L                         2025 31907 7614163342 1,307.83$                   

BURKE, ALISHA                           2025 29308 7604555788 1,028.34$                   

BURKE, NANCY ROTAN                      2025 41977 7651583268 223.35$                       

BURKE, PIERRE VAN                       2025 41976 7651581275 2,868.17$                   

BURKE, WALTER T                         2025 22509 7581354519 1.35$                           

BURKHALTER, SALLY                       2025 46954 7683007901 414.99$                       

BURKMAN, JEFFERY C TRUSTEE              2025 244042 17.85$                         

BURNETT, KENNETH E                      2023 34984 7624541065 559.22$                       

BURNETT, KENNETH E                      2024 34984 7624541065 957.74$                       

BURNETT, KENNETH E                      2025 34984 7624541065 1,190.14$                   

BURNS, BOBBY H                          2019 201004 85.92$                         

BURNS, JOHN ETAL                        2025 6161 7545273775 47.69$                         

BURNS, JOHN ETAL                        2025 6163 7545274983 32.55$                         

BURNS, JOYCE                            2025 29403 7604673251 868.64$                       

BURNS, RONALD A                         2025 29913 7610903593 164.07$                       

BURNS, STANLEY                          2020 206023 39.77$                         

BURNS, TREVOR J                         2025 36946 7632412328 514.57$                       

BURNS, TREVOR J                         2025 36895 7632304985 72.97$                         

BURNS, TREVOR J                         2025 36899 7632308998 454.29$                       

BURNS, TREVOR J                         2025 36904 7632319472 14.62$                         

BURRELL, ALVIN DREW                     2020 206185 392.72$                       

BURRELL, ALVIN DREW                     2021 206185 50.54$                         

BURRELL, JAMES C ETAL                   2025 39510 7641720461 783.95$                       

BURRELL, JAMES CRAIG                    2024 242112 15.78$                         

BURRELL, JAMES CRAIG                    2025 242112 10.13$                         

BURRELL, JOHNNY HEIRS                   2022 200049 175.75$                       

BURRELL, JOHNNY HEIRS                   2023 200048 163.56$                       

BURRELL, KRISTIE TRANTHAM               2025 13570 7562959323 1,649.44$                   

BURRELL, LEONA                          2022 241713 108.47$                       

BURRELL, LEONA                          2023 244166 100.95$                       

BURRO LLC                               2025 37695 7640322080 988.42$                       

BURRO LLC                               2025 201389 35.04$                         

BURRO LLC                               2025 36075 7631415964 558.42$                       

BURSLEM, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH             2021 202204 116.70$                       

BURSLEM, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH             2022 202204 175.75$                       

BURSLEM, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH             2023 240572 163.56$                       

BURSLEM, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH             2024 240572 151.37$                       

BUSCEMI, WILLIAM J                      2025 30483 7612101509 45.26$                         

BUSTER MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC          2025 23657 7582840811 1,145.26$                   

BUTTERY, MARGARET L                     2020 201871 141.53$                       

BUTTRICK, JENNIFER S                    2025 45663 7672417341 796.31$                       

BUXTON, TIFFANY A                       2025 36870 7632225242 37.97$                         

BUXTON, TIFFANY A                       2025 36864 7632214948 55.87$                         
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BWE LAND LLC                            2025 34525 7623118862 10.92$                         

BYERS, SCOTT A                          2025 240838 21.00$                         

BYFIELD, TAZMAN                         2025 31941 7614208595 77.40$                         

BYRD, ANNE S                            2025 10368 7555424038 770.29$                       

BYRD, BENJAMIN HOWARD                   2025 32557 7615705197 54.41$                         

BYRD, BENJAMIN HOWARD                   2025 32562 7615706193 48.70$                         

BYRD, BENJAMIN HOWARD                   2025 32563 7615706299 569.31$                       

BYRD, BENJAMIN HOWARD                   2025 32566 7615707069 41.85$                         

BYRD, KEVIN D                           2025 245912 75.64$                         

BYRD, RONALD W SR                       2025 44847 7663613986 31.60$                         

C J BROWNHOUSE LLC                      2021 205848 6.85$                           

C J BROWNHOUSE LLC                      2022 200434 31.49$                         

C J BROWNHOUSE LLC                      2023 1542 29.31$                         

C J BROWNHOUSE LLC                      2024 1542 27.13$                         

C J BROWNHOUSE LLC                      2025 1542 20.36$                         

CABANA, TAMMY TRUSTEE ETAL              2025 37331 7633827342 712.98$                       

CABE'S CLEANING & MAINTENANCE           2025 243851 7.73$                           

CABE, BARBARA Q                         2024 35782 7631267485 2,151.74$                   

CABE, BARBARA Q                         2025 35782 7631267485 1,036.19$                   

CABE, CANNON BAILEY                     2025 206295 33.19$                         

CABE, CHRIS                             2025 251089 10.86$                         

CABE, DUSTIN                            2025 3719 7528862967 893.36$                       

CABE, FRANCES V                         2024 205706 151.37$                       

CABE, JAMES F                           2023 38715 7641249500 768.86$                       

CABE, JEFFERY GRIEG                     2022 3899 7529277052 406.83$                       

CABE, JEFFERY GRIEG                     2023 3899 7529277052 503.64$                       

CABE, JEFFERY GRIEG                     2024 3899 7529277052 465.74$                       

CABE, JEFFERY GRIEG                     2025 3899 7529277052 561.76$                       

CABE, LILLIE G HEIRS ETAL               2021 3798 7529084071 376.40$                       

CABE, LILLIE G HEIRS ETAL               2022 3798 7529084071 400.67$                       

CABE, LILLIE G HEIRS ETAL               2023 3798 7529084071 372.87$                       

CABE, LILLIE G HEIRS ETAL               2024 3798 7529084071 344.72$                       

CABE, LILLIE G HEIRS ETAL               2025 3798 7529084071 345.23$                       

CABE, LUTHER C                          2025 38179 7640802515 613.74$                       

CABE, MICKEY O                          2025 4171 7529843105 92.48$                         

CABE, PAMELA FISHER                     2025 42235 7652087996 62.69$                         

CABE, STELLA MAE                        2024 3883 7529266795 198.26$                       

CABE, STELLA MAE                        2025 3882 7529265869 21.22$                         

CABE, STELLA MAE                        2025 3883 7529266795 767.12$                       

CABE, TRAVIS ANTHONY                    2025 242133 17.99$                         

CABLE, NETTIE                           2025 37753 7640362933 840.60$                       

CADENBACH, BEN                          2024 25115 7586625236 428.65$                       

CADENBACH, BEN                          2025 25115 7586625236 318.53$                       

CAFE FAMILY LP                          2025 19278 7572402061 1,515.73$                   

CAGLE, ALEXANDER D                      2025 37297 7633744094 1,317.79$                   

CAGLE, BILLY JR                         2025 47052 7683141547 292.23$                       

CAGLE, CAROL MATHIS                     2025 45630 7672382931 690.73$                       

CAGLE, KENNETH                          2025 200494 22.22$                         

CAGLE, KENNETH RAY                      2025 238469 7672287883 1,788.02$                   

CAGLE, KENNETH RAY                      2025 238470 7672289187 1,258.48$                   

CAGLE, MARK C                           2025 39426 7641677748 444.47$                       

CAGLE, MARK C                           2025 39422 7641675536 1,067.67$                   
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CAGLE, MARK C                           2025 241160 36.01$                         

CAGLE, MARY ASHE                        2025 44487 7662534183 261.58$                       

CAGLE, MARY INEZ                        2022 34821 7624068480 323.14$                       

CAGLE, MARY INEZ                        2023 34821 7624068480 1,070.80$                   

CAGLE, MARY INEZ                        2024 34821 7624068480 990.63$                       

CAGLE, MARY INEZ                        2025 34821 7624068480 872.37$                       

CAGLE, NOEL                             2025 45629 7672382694 2,388.23$                   

CAGLE, TRAVIS ANDREW                    2024 229 21.20$                         

CAGLE, TRAVIS ANDREW                    2025 229 38.80$                         

CAIN, APRIL LOVIN ETAL                  2025 21754 7578942744 202.42$                       

CALDERON, ELMER R                       2025 6395 7545691348 41.70$                         

CALESS, ROBERT E HEIRS ETAL             2025 5595 7543663090 351.27$                       

CALL, SUSAN H                           2025 28912 7603708981 147.22$                       

CALLAGHAN, HELEN KAY                    2025 27231 7592750645 2,159.42$                   

CALLAHAN, ERIN                          2025 36692 7631978167 85.40$                         

CALLAWAY, MELISSA A                     2025 19737 7572795560 11,432.91$                 

CALLIS, WANDA E                         2025 19412 7572435369 459.87$                       

CALVIT, MICHAEL T                       2025 9291 7553840839 171.69$                       

CAMP, IVAN C III                        2024 48041 8502110221 15.45$                         

CAMP, IVAN C III                        2025 48041 8502110221 6.18$                           

CAMPBELL, BRANDON LEE                   2025 242180 138.41$                       

CAMPBELL, BRISCOE G                     2025 48676 8502686059 3,894.99$                   

CAMPBELL, CHARLES D SR TRUSTEE          2025 27563 7592974015 29.19$                         

CAMPBELL, JOSHUA LEE                    2016 1402 23.39$                         

CAMPBELL, KATHARINE TRUSTEE             2025 37600 7640248068 1,525.92$                   

CAMPBELL, KATHARINE TRUSTEE             2025 48940 8506728149 618.32$                       

CAMPBELL, KIMBERLY TRUSTEE              2025 26379 7592210636 1,132.26$                   

CAMPBELL, LEE ANN TRUSTEE               2025 25230 7586766309 796.31$                       

CAMPBELL, RANDOLPH G                    2025 20039 7573119741 5,392.15$                   

CAMPBELL, RANDOLPH G                    2025 13441 7562794014 3,433.91$                   

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2016 47355 7683421019 172.95$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2016 47356 7683421217 183.49$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2016 47357 7683422339 98.19$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2017 47355 7683421019 164.94$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2017 47356 7683421217 860.00$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2017 47357 7683422339 93.72$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2018 47355 7683421019 160.64$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2018 47356 7683421217 833.80$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2018 47357 7683422339 91.11$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2019 47355 7683421019 151.91$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2019 47356 7683421217 788.52$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2019 47357 7683422339 86.15$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2020 47355 7683421019 143.18$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2020 47356 7683421217 743.23$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2020 47357 7683422339 81.20$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2021 47355 7683421019 135.28$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2021 47356 7683421217 747.78$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2021 47357 7683422339 76.68$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2022 47357 7683422339 75.47$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2022 47355 7683421019 133.31$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2022 47356 7683421217 767.25$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2023 47357 7683422339 70.23$                         
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CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2023 47356 7683421217 714.02$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2023 47355 7683421019 124.06$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2024 47355 7683421019 114.45$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2024 47356 7683421217 660.44$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2024 47357 7683422339 64.64$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2025 47356 7683421217 312.98$                       

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2025 47355 7683421019 91.19$                         

CAMPER COUNTRY INC                      2025 47357 7683422339 59.25$                         

CANAL, DAVID                            2025 243728 91.01$                         

CANEY FORK RE LLC                       2025 17044 7568384746 992.98$                       

CANINGTON, LANCE L                      2025 244336 99.26$                         

CANNON, JOHN S                          2025 9603 7554278895 103.02$                       

CANNON, JOHN S                          2025 241824 7554069301 117.86$                       

CANNON, JOHN S                          2025 241825 7554163281 4,519.38$                   

CANTRELL, TIFFANY                       2025 241136 156.89$                       

CAPEL, DANIEL J                         2025 1287 7594011073 343.40$                       

CAPERS, JOHN S                          2025 12658 7561589530 2,958.90$                   

CAPITOL FUELS INC                       2025 29547 7604928631 286.64$                       

CAPPARELLI, MARGO RITA                  2025 11124 7558091660 134.69$                       

CAPPARELLI, MARGO RITA                  2025 11129 7558093661 156.06$                       

CAPPARELLI, MARGO RITA                  2025 11130 7558093754 853.76$                       

CAPPARELLI, MARGO RITA                  2025 243137 44.12$                         

CAPPS, HUBERT D ETAL                    2025 21617 7578482366 114.67$                       

CARBONARA, FILOMENA M                   2024 22001 7580465495 1,406.61$                   

CARBONARA, FILOMENA M                   2025 22001 7580465495 2,149.40$                   

CARDEN, LOU ANN                         2025 42950 7652985360 773.08$                       

CARDEN, WANDA FAY                       2025 33788 7622162594 1,240.40$                   

CARDENAS, FRANCISCO J                   2025 3777 7529019007 100.21$                       

CAREVIEW COMMUNICATIONS INC             2025 206225 7.57$                           

CAREY, SUSAN S TRUSTEE                  2025 26625 7592435654 3,766.53$                   

CARLISLE, GARY STEPHEN                  2025 46205 7673567952 872.85$                       

CARLISLE, WENDELL LEE JR                2025 7565 7549590152 72.91$                         

CARLTON, FRANCES E                      2024 48095 8502131555 61.19$                         

CARLTON, FRANCES E                      2025 48095 8502131555 24.90$                         

CARLTON, PATRICK E TRUSTEE              2025 24616 7584759024 324.98$                       

CARMAN, BERNARD B                       2025 9627 7554297176 429.24$                       

CARMICHAEL, IAN M                       2025 27800 7594044131 3,557.56$                   

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2016 46499 7674401733 124.67$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2017 46499 7674401733 118.56$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2018 46499 7674401733 115.29$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2019 46499 7674401733 109.02$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2020 46499 7674401733 102.75$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2021 46499 7674401733 158.20$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2022 46499 7674401733 155.94$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2023 46499 7674401733 145.12$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2024 46499 7674401733 133.94$                       

CARMICHAEL, MAXINE JOYCE HEIRS          2025 46499 7674401733 97.47$                         

CARMICHAEL, WILLIAM B                   2025 216588 7550411832 109.73$                       

CARNES, AMANDA M                        2025 40506 7642687777 757.25$                       

CARNES, AMANDA M                        2025 40505 7642687763 15.48$                         

CARNES, HAROLD J                        2024 33721 7622074229 497.09$                       

CARNES, HAROLD J                        2025 33721 7622074229 529.35$                       
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CARNES, HENRIETTA R ESTATE ETAL         2025 36810 7632110840 207.27$                       

CARNES, JESSE B                         2025 34270 7622672508 5.32$                           

CARNEY, BRENDAN J                       2025 14047 7563409621 686.78$                       

CARO TEX INVESTMENTS LLC                2019 204903 4,143.18$                   

CAROLINA CUSTOM INK                     2021 205010 26.36$                         

CAROLINA CUSTOM INK                     2025 205009 14.09$                         

CAROTHERS, ALLISON L                    2025 46145 7673493857 603.01$                       

CAROTHERS, ALLISON L                    2025 46501 7674403211 76.89$                         

CARPENTER, GEORGE L                     2025 3240 7527617127 360.44$                       

CARPENTER, HAROLD J                     2025 6584 7546638181 88.64$                         

CARPENTER, JAMES C TRUSTEE              2023 30775 7612573754 492.52$                       

CARPENTER, JAMES C TRUSTEE              2023 30773 7612571815 83.71$                         

CARPENTER, JAMES C TRUSTEE              2024 30775 7612573754 160.65$                       

CARPENTER, JAMES C TRUSTEE              2024 30773 7612571815 271.70$                       

CARPENTER, JAMES C TRUSTEE              2025 30773 7612571815 221.96$                       

CARPENTER, JAMES C TRUSTEE              2025 30775 7612573754 193.95$                       

CARPENTER, LINDA A S                    2025 3068 7527104412 51.06$                         

CARR, GLORIA JEAN                       2025 250196 7528253832 32.23$                         

CARR, GLORIA JEAN                       2025 250197 7528251540 7.30$                           

CARR, GLORIA JEAN                       2025 250200 7528168133 477.67$                       

CARRELL, TODD                           2025 243431 44.20$                         

CARRERO, MIKE                           2017 16571 7566410878 104.41$                       

CARRERO, MIKE                           2018 16571 7566410878 101.39$                       

CARRERO, MIKE                           2019 16571 7566410878 95.87$                         

CARRERO, MIKE                           2020 16571 7566410878 90.36$                         

CARRERO, MIKE                           2021 16571 7566410878 86.60$                         

CARRERO, MIKE                           2022 16571 7566410878 84.95$                         

CARRERO, MIKE                           2023 16571 7566410878 79.06$                         

CARRERO, MIKE                           2024 16571 7566410878 72.81$                         

CARRERO, MIKE                           2025 16571 7566410878 51.64$                         

CARROLL, RICKIE E                       2024 31167 7613243260 104.16$                       

CARROLL, RICKIE E                       2025 31167 7613243260 186.97$                       

CARROLL, SEAVY A                        2025 44633 7662801111 938.82$                       

CARRUTH, MARK L                         2025 14379 7563613530 515.09$                       

CARTER, ANGELA M                        2025 31801 7614019902 1,377.75$                   

CARTER, CHARLES E                       2025 31792 7613994352 860.83$                       

CARTER, ELAINE BUCHANAN                 2025 32698 7620226186 7.52$                           

CARTER, ERNEST ANTHONY                  2025 43320 7653917804 30.70$                         

CARTER, JAMES W                         2025 40342 7642581424 388.83$                       

CARTER, JUSTIN A                        2025 32700 7620227058 669.15$                       

CARTER, ROBERT                          2025 42905 7652887080 738.67$                       

CARTER, ROBERT                          2025 42910 7652888052 117.70$                       

CARTLEDGE, DUKE B                       2025 9839 7554513466 3,729.19$                   

CARTWRIGHT, KEVIN C                     2025 27220 7592745176 217.02$                       

CARTWRIGHT, KEVIN C                     2025 27216 7592744562 267.03$                       

CARTWRIGHT, MARILYN R                   2025 26596 7592417932 223.20$                       

CARTWRIGHT, TIMOTHY JOHN                2025 242358 24.22$                         

CARVEL, RANDON J                        2025 10007 7554758332 9,076.65$                   

CARVER, STEVE REECE                     2024 47048 7683140291 205.47$                       

CARVER, STEVE REECE                     2025 47048 7683140291 261.96$                       

CASE, JAMIE L                           2025 40821 7642954196 120.76$                       

CASE, JEFFERY K                         2025 243358 138.23$                       
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CASE, TODD A TRUSTEE                    2025 243638 100.34$                       

CASEBOLT, ROGER C TRUSTEE               2025 9663 7554341689 99.00$                         

CASEBOLT, ROGER C TRUSTEE               2025 9664 7554341824 64.39$                         

CASEBOLT, ROGER C TRUSTEE               2025 9573 7554249559 84.88$                         

CASEBOLT, ROGER C TRUSTEE               2025 9574 7554249734 64.56$                         

CASEY, ANNIE F HEIRS                    2024 12023 7559556219 787.37$                       

CASEY, ANNIE F HEIRS                    2025 12023 7559556219 1,325.49$                   

CASEY, KORY A                           2025 36114 7631436371 104.28$                       

CASEY, LORINDA OPALEE                   2025 244617 21.21$                         

CASEY, SAMUEL J                         2025 245064 135.11$                       

CASEYS COTTAGE LLC                      2025 245993 105.10$                       

CASHIER'S COTTAGES LLC                  2025 243965 97.87$                         

CASHIER'S COTTAGES LLC                  2025 14523 7563727780 3,258.10$                   

CASHIERS CHIMNEY PROS LLC               2025 245895 116.98$                       

CASHIERS EAST VILLAGE LLC               2025 224190 7572419318 21,207.86$                 

CASHIERS GROUP LLC                      2025 23148 7582568240 686.78$                       

CASHIERS LAKE CABINS LLC                2025 1646 101.98$                       

CASHIERS LLC FL                         2025 16524 7566325404 398.16$                       

CASHIERS PAINTING LLC                   2025 18891 7572049972 63.56$                         

CASHIERS PAINTING LLC                   2025 19013 7572140946 1,297.41$                   

CASHIERS UGLY DOG LLC                   2024 244897 169.40$                       

CASHIERS UGLY DOG LLC                   2024 210386 204.51$                       

CASHIERS UGLY DOG LLC                   2024 210387 173.83$                       

CASHIERS UGLY DOG LLC                   2025 244897 110.97$                       

CASHIERS VALLEY FUSION LLC              2024 242737 39.16$                         

CASHIERS VALLEY FUSION LLC              2025 242737 31.69$                         

CASKEY, JOHN                            2025 22734 7581999842 686.78$                       

CASKEY, JOHN W JR                       2025 23793 7582908154 686.78$                       

CASON, RICHARD                          2024 9566 7554247300 347.13$                       

CASON, RICHARD                          2025 9566 7554247300 236.09$                       

CASPERSON, CYNTHIA L TRUSTEE            2025 26165 7592123833 927.30$                       

CASSIE IN CASHIERS LLC                  2025 48540 8502478502 772.63$                       

CASTILLO, LETICIA N                     2023 44308 7662233870 268.46$                       

CASTILLO, LETICIA N                     2024 44308 7662233870 578.06$                       

CASTILLO, LETICIA N                     2025 44308 7662233870 286.12$                       

CASTLE HARBOR HOLDINGS INC              2025 6380 7545669387 23.94$                         

CATALYST COUNSELING SERVICES            2025 244102 10.56$                         

CATAMOUNT HOLDINGS LLC                  2025 243078 43.42$                         

CATANIA, JUSTIN                         2025 47949 8502033515 911.78$                       

CATCHINGS, NICHOLAS S II                2025 221843 7565353457 622.50$                       

CAUSBY, DEBBIE                          2019 205799 16.38$                         

CAUSBY, DEBBIE                          2020 205799 15.44$                         

CAUSBY, DEBBIE                          2021 205799 13.74$                         

CAUSBY, DEBBIE                          2022 205799 13.56$                         

CAUSEY, CHAD                            2021 206105 13.74$                         

CAUSEY, JAMES                           2021 201415 33.49$                         

CAUSEY, PAT                             2025 251075 14.62$                         

CAYO, ROSEMARIE                         2025 12143 7559714235 477.79$                       

CAYTON, CAMBRIA R                       2025 3226 7527600038 606.36$                       

CAZARES, ERIKA R                        2025 2257 7489404551 380.90$                       

CEDAR ISLAND HOLDINGS LLC               2025 217122 7552752672 1,030.18$                   

CEDILLEO, ANTONIO                       2020 206125 210.32$                       
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CEDILLEO, ANTONIO                       2021 206125 27.48$                         

CEDILLO, ALMA D                         2025 37911 7640512828 2,560.67$                   

CEDILLO, ALMA D                         2025 37918 7640520055 460.74$                       

CEDILLO, HERIBERTO MAYA                 2021 206279 148.33$                       

CEDILLO, HERIBERTO MAYA                 2022 206279 175.75$                       

CEDILLO, HERIBERTO MAYA                 2023 240847 163.56$                       

CEDILLO, HERIBERTO MAYA                 2024 240847 151.37$                       

CEDILLO, HERIBERTO MAYA                 2025 240847 143.69$                       

CERVIN, DIANE                           2025 236611 7651263391 391.08$                       

CFGS INC                                2019 203834 1,298.44$                   

CFGS INC                                2020 203834 129.41$                       

CFGS LLC                                2020 205438 1,337.26$                   

CHAFIN, JOHN LYNDON                     2025 46182 7673533660 514.24$                       

CHALLENGE LLC                           2025 31017 7612948988 3,355.52$                   

CHALLENGE LLC                           2025 31018 7612954697 2,425.25$                   

CHAMBLESS, STEPHEN J                    2025 22425 7581285358 17,512.47$                 

CHAMPION, KAYLEE                        2025 251064 8.76$                           

CHANCE, ANNE F LIFE ESTATE              2025 220140 7563270099 57.62$                         

CHANCE, ANNE F LIFE ESTATE              2025 13912 7563271720 343.40$                       

CHANDLER, SHEILA A                      2025 3871 7529209914 25.68$                         

CHAPMAN, JONATHAN S                     2025 243108 22.14$                         

CHAPMAN, KEVIN D                        2025 26509 7592310165 2,022.79$                   

CHAPMAN, KEVIN D                        2025 244835 10.04$                         

CHAPMAN, KEVIN D                        2025 26453 7592219015 137.36$                       

CHAPMAN, MARK                           2025 250895 46.93$                         

CHAPPELL, DEMPSY L                      2025 8844 7552979025 51.79$                         

CHARTRAND, VIOLA                        2024 46660 7674715817 219.17$                       

CHARTRAND, VIOLA                        2025 46660 7674715817 161.40$                       

CHASE, DOUGLAS H SR                     2025 37215 7633269277 1,120.51$                   

CHASTAIN, ROBERT                        2025 201340 3,257.33$                   

CHASTAIN, STEPHEN KEITH                 2025 21260 7577124398 893.67$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2016 36728 7631987668 218.29$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2017 36728 7631987668 207.59$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2018 36728 7631987668 202.03$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2019 36728 7631987668 191.05$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2020 36728 7631987668 180.07$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2021 36728 7631987668 199.21$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2022 36728 7631987668 196.43$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2023 36728 7631987668 182.79$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2024 36728 7631987668 168.81$                       

CHASTINE, J R MRS HEIRS                 2025 36728 7631987668 94.80$                         

CHATTOOGA DEVELOPMENT CORP              2025 18783 7571928093 429.24$                       

CHATTOOGA DEVELOPMENT CORP              2025 18772 7571917664 343.40$                       

CHATTOOGA GARDENS LIMITED               2025 18230 7571471111 438.58$                       

CHATTOOGA GARDENS LTD                   2025 862 576.43$                       

CHATTOOGA RIDGE CASHIERS LLC            2025 250248 7572925332 3,850.76$                   

CHATTOOGA RIDGE CASHIERS LLC            2025 245660 7572921541 1,177.66$                   

CHAVERS, MARK T                         2025 28549 7602681404 238.24$                       

CHELSEA'S BOOKKEEPING & PAYROLL SERVICES 2024 852 10.10$                         

CHELSEA'S BOOKKEEPING & PAYROLL SERVICES 2025 852 6.65$                           

CHEROKEE GOLDEN EAGLE LLC               2025 32255 7614690998 4,422.26$                   

CHEROKEE GOLDEN EAGLE LLC               2025 240701 75.94$                         
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CHESSER, DANIEL C ETAL                  2025 243476 377.68$                       

CHIAPPINI, STEPHANIE                    2025 46511 7674419920 682.26$                       

CHILDERS, LYLE                          2025 28935 7603754963 139.57$                       

CHILDERS, RUSSELL W                     2025 4104 7529748344 348.20$                       

CHILDRESS, CHAD                         2025 34372 7622927792 82.75$                         

CHILDRESS, GREG                         2025 34374 7622928556 99.61$                         

CHILDS, JAMES W                         2025 12956 7562253944 14,194.50$                 

CHINQUAPIN HOA INC                      2025 251039 7584912454 8,741.12$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251038 7594028320 738.90$                       

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251210 4,216.97$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251211 2,107.00$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251212 2,400.28$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251213 1,726.91$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251214 1,389.43$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 24432 7584044831 498.48$                       

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 205111 3,318.10$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 1327 7584827873 1,365.94$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 227505 7584358247 155.52$                       

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 24296 7583693423 1,201.87$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251033 7584430757 7,882.09$                   

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 251036 7583896963 226.47$                       

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 250835 7583388272 887.99$                       

CHINQUAPIN LLC                          2025 250611 7594008758 877.29$                       

CHINQUAPIN VACATION RENTAL LLC          2025 250531 352.14$                       

CHINQUAPIN VACATION RENTAL LLC          2025 24719 7584919382 4,785.74$                   

CHRISMARK PROPERTIES LLC                2025 36651 7631963200 3.08$                           

CHRISTENSEN, GARY ETAL                  2025 4459 7534933790 408.67$                       

CHRISTENSEN, STEVEN E                   2024 41221 7650171712 489.97$                       

CHRISTENSEN, STEVEN E                   2024 41228 7650175891 439.05$                       

CHRISTENSEN, STEVEN E                   2024 41241 7650186159 330.81$                       

CHRISTENSEN, STEVEN E                   2025 41221 7650171712 267.15$                       

CHRISTENSEN, STEVEN E                   2025 41228 7650175891 235.68$                       

CHRISTENSEN, STEVEN E                   2025 41241 7650186159 170.64$                       

CHRISTIAN, BEN                          2019 205275 95.39$                         

CHRISTOPHER, ARCHIE                     2025 26598 7592419864 223.20$                       

CHRISTOPOULOS, DEAN TRUSTEE             2025 35791 7631269540 3,917.43$                   

CHRISTOPOULOS, DEAN TRUSTEE             2025 35936 7631360542 735.88$                       

CHRISTY, ALICE                          2025 4257 7529915919 617.10$                       

CHRISTY, LOUISE                         2025 36087 7631418904 18.96$                         

CHTB INVESMENTS LLC                     2025 48392 8502346278 61.81$                         

CHUNG, MAXIMILIAN ETAL                  2025 27424 7592879198 1,853.99$                   

CIARAMELLO, TRISHA                      2025 251143 137.20$                       

CISNEROS, EMMA                          2025 35613 7631106126 369.88$                       

CITI TRUSTEE SERVICES LLC               2025 15133 7564399387 28.06$                         

CLARK, ALDEN MARSHALL                   2025 245766 42.23$                         

CLARK, GLADYS                           2025 35973 7631369562 1,523.32$                   

CLARK, GLADYS                           2025 36152 7631461547 142.26$                       

CLARK, MATTHEW BRYANT                   2025 42835 7652783672 852.44$                       

CLARK, MATTHEW BRYANT                   2025 42839 7652785742 40.05$                         

CLARK, MATTHEW BRYANT                   2025 42852 7652795491 306.39$                       

CLARK, PATRICK J                        2025 31607 7613823290 514.96$                       

CLARK, ROGER M                          2025 42762 7652715223 12.56$                         
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CLARK, ROGER M                          2025 42761 7652711694 2.25$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 42757 7652700837 4.17$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 42759 7652703814 1.57$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 42709 7652604168 2.98$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 42710 7652606439 2.27$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 37936 7640540572 4.24$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 16926 7568094115 23.37$                         

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 11320 7558306005 66.70$                         

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 37715 7640338885 8.67$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 37827 7640431929 1.36$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 37841 7640440282 2.44$                           

CLARK, ROGER M TRUSTEE                  2025 37851 7640448688 29.44$                         

CLARK, ROGER MIKEL                      2025 38242 7640899028 28.13$                         

CLARK, SOMMER                           2024 16956 7568175661 338.15$                       

CLARK, SOMMER                           2024 16953 7568172506 870.08$                       

CLARK, SOMMER                           2025 16953 7568172506 1,572.68$                   

CLARK, SOMMER                           2025 16956 7568175661 317.63$                       

CLARK, SOMMER                           2025 250065 7568078672 315.40$                       

CLARK, TRAVIS HAROLD                    2025 11207 7558174444 179.74$                       

CLARK, TRAVIS HAROLD TRUSTEE            2025 11438 7558597639 28.67$                         

CLARK, WADE                             2025 12973 7562258725 10,553.06$                 

CLAUSON, CHERYL ANN                     2025 29267 7604517942 467.96$                       

CLAWSON, BELINDA M                      2025 36636 7631959407 145.84$                       

CLAWSON, CHELSEA S                      2025 3884 7529268252 228.58$                       

CLAWSON, ELIZABETH                      2025 15813 7565209015 78.53$                         

CLAYBO, EDWARD R                        2025 17289 7569099395 730.62$                       

CLAYTON, LEE ANN BAILEY                 2025 29701 7610282748 66.54$                         

CLEMENT, ROBERT L                       2025 32227 7614642995 159.58$                       

CLEMENTS, DANIEL                        2025 20826 7575720410 34.34$                         

CLEMENTS, DANIEL                        2025 20780 7575639888 34.34$                         

CLEMENTS, JAMES III ETAL                2025 244330 7.24$                           

CLEMMONS, JAMES L                       2021 38889 7641369507 91.67$                         

CLEMMONS, JAMES L                       2022 38889 7641369507 90.26$                         

CLEMMONS, JAMES L                       2023 38889 7641369507 83.99$                         

CLEMMONS, JAMES L                       2024 38889 7641369507 77.38$                         

CLEMMONS, JAMES L                       2025 38889 7641369507 54.79$                         

CLEVENGER, ASHLEY ETAL                  2025 245113 103.36$                       

CLICK, TACIA                            2025 16838 7567850534 541.31$                       

CLICKLEASE LLC                          2025 344 7.20$                           

CLICKLEASE LLC                          2025 345 67.94$                         

CLIFTON, RONALD D JR                    2023 5319 7539559738 211.83$                       

CLIFTON, RONALD D JR                    2024 5319 7539559738 195.68$                       

CLIFTON, RONALD D JR                    2025 5319 7539559738 211.79$                       

CLINCH RIVER INVESTMENTS LLC            2025 12712 7561895568 529.58$                       

CM PARTNERS OF CASHIERS NC LLC          2025 159 259.48$                       

CMS CAPITAL LLC                         2025 36366 7631664290 1,172.48$                   

COBB, DAVID                             2025 47602 7683622673 223.29$                       

COBB, DAVID                             2025 47604 7683625573 165.12$                       

COBB, DONALD L                          2019 48380 8502339575 85.12$                         

COBB, DONALD L                          2020 48380 8502339575 80.22$                         

COBB, DONALD L                          2021 48380 8502339575 72.90$                         

COBB, DONALD L                          2022 48380 8502339575 71.47$                         
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COBB, DONALD L                          2023 48380 8502339575 66.51$                         

COBB, DONALD L                          2024 48380 8502339575 61.19$                         

COBB, DONALD L                          2025 48380 8502339575 24.90$                         

COBB, JILL WHITE                        2025 44336 7662260735 577.32$                       

COBB, ROBERT                            2025 7469 7549338680 152.83$                       

COBURN, THOMAS                          2025 251132 186.43$                       

COCHRAN, DARIAN S                       2025 3084 7527148761 620.67$                       

COCHRAN, GOLDIE NATIONS HEIRS           2025 31562 7613761335 824.58$                       

COCHRAN, KENT                           2025 210161 7.96$                           

CODY, JUDY I                            2025 43062 7653133025 147.94$                       

CODY, ROBERT D                          2023 242481 52.45$                         

CODY, ROBERT D                          2024 242481 44.35$                         

CODY, STEPHEN J                         2025 728 70.10$                         

CODY, STEPHEN JEREMY                    2025 243610 6.77$                           

COFFEY, JERRY A                         2023 35416 7630836354 952.17$                       

COFFEY, WILLIAM D                       2025 39831 7641961804 1,479.01$                   

COGDILL, AMANDA N                       2025 30590 7612325179 498.96$                       

COGDILL, CHANLER DOYLE                  2025 1225 50.04$                         

COGDILL, CLAY ALDEN                     2025 44702 7662978394 1,341.63$                   

COGDILL, DAN                            2025 45459 7672072425 399.25$                       

COGDILL, HOLLY JEAN                     2025 46482 7674026490 25.92$                         

COGDILL, MICHAEL T                      2025 47457 7683480876 383.99$                       

COGDILL, PEARL DEAN                     2025 30801 7612627499 377.28$                       

COGDILL, YVONNE MARIE HEIRS             2025 250207 7673853244 53.74$                         

COGGINS, BRIAN SHANE                    2025 29313 7604562732 170.67$                       

COGGINS, BRIAN SHANE                    2025 29319 7604569813 126.55$                       

COGGINS, BRUCE EDWARD                   2016 206532 85.07$                         

COGGINS, BRUCE EDWARD                   2016 206533 193.85$                       

COGGINS, BRUCE EDWARD                   2017 206532 235.36$                       

COGGINS, DONALD                         2025 241222 142.38$                       

COGGINS, DONALD H                       2025 40345 7642584228 391.91$                       

COGGINS, DONALD H                       2025 40346 7642584305 29.79$                         

COGGINS, DONALD H                       2025 29652 7605902272 58.35$                         

COGGINS, DONALD H                       2025 29592 7604990924 86.64$                         

COGGINS, HAROLD DEAN                    2025 2365 7517693437 672.04$                       

COGGINS, JASON M                        2025 41248 7650191709 904.28$                       

COGGINS, STEVE                          2024 240984 155.46$                       

COGGINS, STEVE                          2025 240984 139.43$                       

COGNEVICH, CASSIDY L                    2025 17468 7569363842 45.96$                         

COGNEVICH, CASSIDY L                    2025 33474 7621657000 126.77$                       

COGNEVICH, CASSIDY L                    2025 4188 7529866919 351.75$                       

COHEN, STEVE                            2025 242283 71.90$                         

COLBY, JASON T                          2025 11114 7558088915 137.44$                       

COLE, AMEKA B                           2025 250828 9.11$                           

COLE, ANTHONY                           2019 27248 7592753002 85.12$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2020 27248 7592753002 80.22$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2020 26759 7592540216 80.22$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2021 27248 7592753002 72.90$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2021 26759 7592540216 72.90$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2022 26759 7592540216 71.47$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2022 27248 7592753002 71.47$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2023 26759 7592540216 66.51$                         
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COLE, ANTHONY                           2023 27248 7592753002 66.51$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2023 27329 7592828621 66.51$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2024 27248 7592753002 61.19$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2024 27329 7592828621 61.19$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2024 26759 7592540216 61.19$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2025 27329 7592828621 29.19$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2025 27248 7592753002 37.77$                         

COLE, ANTHONY                           2025 26759 7592540216 18.89$                         

COLE, BARBARA                           2025 19654 7572648387 3,340.70$                   

COLE, HAROLD                            2025 207306 25.51$                         

COLE, HAROLD L                          2025 35413 7630829444 1,154.29$                   

COLE, HAROLD L                          2025 35461 7630901325 539.01$                       

COLE, HAROLD L                          2025 35464 7630913671 120.25$                       

COLE, MILDRED                           2025 35463 7630911653 2,658.56$                   

COLE, SAMANTHA L                        2025 3873 7529214439 1,021.26$                   

COLES, JONATHAN                         2025 23466 7582726312 3,986.70$                   

COLEY CREEK LLC                         2025 17177 7568864793 4.78$                           

COLEY CREEK LLC                         2025 49170 8515628860 3.49$                           

COLEY CREEK LLC                         2025 49178 8515752407 5.15$                           

COLEY CREEK LLC                         2025 49264 8516659520 8.25$                           

COLEY, DAVID M                          2025 10675 7556620755 13.53$                         

COLLETT, RENEE                          2025 203840 26.50$                         

COLLIER, JOE C III                      2025 8275 7551863820 672.09$                       

COLLINS, DAVID J                        2025 5346 7539660166 123.75$                       

COLLINS, DAVID J                        2025 236 16.94$                         

COLLINS, DAVID J                        2025 5323 7539570111 1,008.24$                   

COLLINS, DON L                          2025 18847 7572017011 329.52$                       

COLLINS, DONALD L                       2025 18842 7572006726 2,908.12$                   

COLLINS, JOHN C                         2025 6318 7545523346 143.13$                       

COLLINS, JOHN ELLIS                     2025 195 48.17$                         

COLLINS, JONATHAN                       2025 206486 38.56$                         

COLLINS, THOMAS M                       2022 46612 7674623204 35.25$                         

COLLINS, THOMAS M                       2023 46612 7674623204 32.80$                         

COLLINS, THOMAS M                       2024 46612 7674623204 29.99$                         

COLLINS, THOMAS M                       2025 46612 7674623204 24.94$                         

COLON, SOPHIA                           2025 31546 7613748994 191.12$                       

COLSON, HOLI                            2020 200582 132.46$                       

COLSON, HOLI                            2021 200582 148.33$                       

COLSON, HOLI                            2022 200581 175.75$                       

COLSON, HOLI                            2024 200581 328.02$                       

COLTON, SCOTT C                         2025 250689 128.95$                       

COLVINS CATERING                        2024 205702 46.72$                         

COMBS, CHARLES                          2024 243070 38.00$                         

COMBS, CHARLES                          2025 243070 10.52$                         

COMBS, JAMES L                          2019 202782 317.49$                       

COMBS, JAMES L                          2020 202782 55.14$                         

COMBS, TIA A                            2025 48055 8502115399 1,888.13$                   

CONARD, JEFFREY D                       2025 43129 7653407884 72.85$                         

CONGI, ANDREA E                         2025 3212 7527540391 1,047.75$                   

CONLEY, DEBORAH TEASTER                 2025 2224 7489270223 127.05$                       

CONLEY, KOBE ANDREW                     2024 245538 25.39$                         

CONLEY, KOBE ANDREW                     2025 250757 39.63$                         
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CONNELL CAROLINA HOLDINGS LLC           2025 40119 7642422051 412.40$                       

CONNELL, NIALL A                        2025 33288 7621295056 92.05$                         

CONNER, CHRISTOPHER N                   2025 216683 7550692258 41.75$                         

CONNER, JAMES R ETAL                    2025 45560 7672286994 5.19$                           

CONNER, JAMES R ETAL                    2025 45574 7672298009 375.49$                       

CONNER, JAMES RAY                       2025 205678 16.50$                         

CONNER, RAYMOND G                       2025 250445 9.29$                           

CONNER, ROBERT WARREN                   2023 2412 7517836151 183.76$                       

CONNER, ROBERT WARREN                   2023 33084 7620813890 137.14$                       

CONNER, ROBERT WARREN                   2024 2412 7517836151 169.70$                       

CONNER, ROBERT WARREN                   2024 33084 7620813890 126.56$                       

CONNER, ROBERT WARREN                   2025 33084 7620813890 117.82$                       

CONNER, ROBERT WARREN                   2025 2412 7517836151 124.32$                       

CONNI, MATTHEW D                        2025 243098 104.39$                       

CONNLEY, MIKE                           2024 245690 172.15$                       

CONNLEY, MIKE                           2025 245690 152.27$                       

CONNOR, JENNA M                         2025 48508 8502441110 1,915.81$                   

CONNOR, JERRY LEE HEIRS                 2024 39935 7642280515 236.28$                       

CONNOR, JERRY LEE HEIRS                 2024 39938 7642284547 161.67$                       

CONNOR, MARTHA FARMER                   2025 39935 7642280515 167.77$                       

CONNOR, MARTHA FARMER                   2025 39938 7642284547 118.30$                       

CONNOR, VICKI                           2025 39936 7642281768 354.53$                       

CONRAD HOLDINGS LLC                     2025 38560 7641163838 24.08$                         

CONRAD HOLDINGS LLC                     2025 38561 7641163911 394.07$                       

CONRAD HOLDINGS LLC                     2025 38252 7640918455 72.31$                         

CONRAD, JENNIFER A                      2025 22872 7582150821 4,583.57$                   

CONROY, TIMOTHY                         2025 250760 69.50$                         

CONSERVATION TRUST FOR NC               2021 46711 7674956442 159.50$                       

CONSERVATION TRUST FOR NC               2023 46681 7674766265 102.63$                       

COOK, DANIEL P                          2025 13062 7562345616 14,827.56$                 

COOK, DAVID T                           2025 245851 87.98$                         

COOK, GARY                              2022 241689 289.65$                       

COOK, HARRY                             2020 204744 15.44$                         

COOK, HARRY                             2022 204744 13.56$                         

COOK, HARRY                             2023 204743 12.62$                         

COOK, HOWARD                            2025 206001 28.67$                         

COOK, LINDA WHEELER                     2019 41954 7651546765 163.27$                       

COOK, LINDA WHEELER                     2022 41954 7651546765 467.65$                       

COOK, LINDA WHEELER                     2023 41954 7651546765 435.21$                       

COOK, LINDA WHEELER                     2024 41954 7651546765 402.41$                       

COOK, LINDA WHEELER                     2025 41954 7651546765 527.64$                       

COOK, MARY C                            2025 44996 7665165875 345.51$                       

COOK, MARY DILLS                        2025 40018 7642358670 692.19$                       

COOK, REESE                             2025 41909 7651456321 615.36$                       

COOK, REESE                             2025 41957 7651553552 704.11$                       

COOK, RICKY R                           2025 250266 7559796269 1,565.53$                   

COOK, RICKY R                           2025 12253 7559792294 81.22$                         

COOK, RICKY R                           2025 12256 7559794387 1,000.18$                   

COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 29038 7603936698 74.50$                         

COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 31058 7613010415 973.67$                       

COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 28634 7602882213 361.01$                       

COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 28642 7602887211 27.24$                         
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COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 28632 7602873905 451.76$                       

COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 28851 7603617679 404.18$                       

COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 29042 7603939417 48.13$                         

COOK, RONALD CARROLL                    2025 28961 7603824228 4,068.67$                   

COOK, RONNIE J SR                       2025 28593 7602787278 58.64$                         

COOLEY, DAVID L TRUSTEE                 2025 10361 7555413081 102.36$                       

COOLEY, DAVID L TRUSTEE                 2025 9898 7554594667 356.69$                       

COOLEY, DAVID L TRUSTEE                 2025 245448 26.10$                         

COON, JERRYRAY HEIRS                    2021 33066 7620775997 149.65$                       

COON, JERRYRAY HEIRS                    2022 33066 7620775997 147.51$                       

COON, JERRYRAY HEIRS                    2023 33066 7620775997 137.27$                       

COON, JERRYRAY HEIRS                    2024 33066 7620775997 126.68$                       

COON, JERRYRAY HEIRS                    2025 33066 7620775997 90.97$                         

COOPER, BENJAMIN PATRICK                2025 1229 20.86$                         

COOPER, EDWARD W TRUSTEE                2025 5422 7539809976 1,054.96$                   

COOPER, EDWARD W TRUSTEE                2025 5431 7539817151 68.74$                         

COOPER, EDWARD W TRUSTEE                2025 5458 7539903803 76.83$                         

COOPER, HELEN                           2022 241712 13.56$                         

COOPER, HELEN                           2023 244164 12.62$                         

COOPER, JERRY S HEIRS                   2025 41613 7651051486 143.46$                       

COOPER, JORDAN S                        2023 242233 54.07$                         

COOPER, JORDAN S                        2024 242233 50.04$                         

COOPER, JORDAN S                        2025 242233 121.00$                       

COOPER, KEVIN LOUIS                     2023 242138 23.77$                         

COOPER, KEVIN LOUIS                     2024 242138 18.82$                         

COOPER, MANUEL SCOTT JR                 2025 35666 7631159942 547.09$                       

COOPER, MANUEL SCOTT JR                 2025 35656 7631154814 929.26$                       

COOPER, RICHARD E                       2025 48556 8502521910 24.90$                         

COOPER, STEVEN C                        2025 28799 7603487600 924.30$                       

COOPER, STEVEN C                        2025 28800 7603488794 2,320.02$                   

COOPERS EXCAVATING INC                  2017 206945 260.15$                       

COPE, VIRGIE L                          2025 24985 7586287153 542.83$                       

COPPERMINE COURT LLC                    2025 17165 7568807990 1,350.78$                   

CORBETT, GEORGE R                       2025 48717 8503478840 27.52$                         

CORBETT, GEORGE R                       2025 48718 8503572134 954.51$                       

CORBETT, GEORGE R                       2025 48719 8503575414 2,853.69$                   

CORBIN, CHANDLER W                      2025 48767 8505678375 962.94$                       

CORBIN, G LINDA                         2025 42265 7652127986 850.43$                       

CORBIN, J CARL                          2025 39045 7641472292 520.85$                       

CORBIN, JOHN F JR TRUST                 2025 250086 7642024747 1,719.24$                   

CORDERO, WALTER JR                      2023 31627 7613843644 165.31$                       

CORDERO, WALTER JR                      2024 31627 7613843644 152.63$                       

CORDERO, WALTER JR                      2025 31627 7613843644 111.48$                       

COREA, MICHAEL                          2025 14576 7563780644 1,716.96$                   

COREA, MICHAEL                          2025 15626 7564802546 328.16$                       

COREA, MICHAEL                          2025 245539 15.31$                         

COREY, APRIL L                          2025 16136 7565674708 68.68$                         

CORNBREAD & ROSES CMTY COUNS INC        2025 36365 7631663608 1,329.27$                   

CORREAL, PEDRO L                        2025 11256 7558202630 135.54$                       

CORRELL, MIKE                           2023 43575 7655938775 212.01$                       

CORRELL, MIKE                           2023 43518 7655634564 156.23$                       

CORRELL, MIKE                           2024 43518 7655634564 144.22$                       
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CORRELL, MIKE                           2024 43575 7655938775 195.85$                       

CORRELL, MIKE                           2025 43518 7655634564 150.09$                       

CORRELL, MIKE                           2025 43575 7655938775 223.60$                       

CORRIHER, CHARLES R JR                  2025 200899 15.93$                         

CORRY, LARRY                            2025 14154 7563456203 2,539.69$                   

CORTES, ARTURO                          2025 30690 7612477824 41.03$                         

CORTES, ARTURO ESCORCIA                 2023 242119 82.45$                         

CORTES, ARTURO ESCORCIA                 2024 242119 81.32$                         

CORUM, KIM                              2025 240921 8.76$                           

CORVINUS, SYDNEYE A                     2025 8958 7553255758 299.96$                       

COSTANZO, CHRISTOPHER C                 2025 5648 7543791881 96.33$                         

COSTENARO, KYLE                         2023 53 275.11$                       

COTHRAN, CORY                           2016 48651 8502648880 97.51$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2018 48651 8502648880 90.01$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2019 48651 8502648880 85.12$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2020 48651 8502648880 80.22$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2021 48651 8502648880 72.90$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2022 48651 8502648880 71.47$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2023 48651 8502648880 66.51$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2024 48651 8502648880 61.19$                         

COTHRAN, CORY                           2025 48651 8502648880 61.81$                         

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2016 16411 7566127868 41.17$                         

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2017 16411 7566127868 39.15$                         

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2018 16411 7566127868 37.95$                         

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2019 16411 7566127868 35.88$                         

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2020 16411 7566127868 33.81$                         

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2021 16411 7566127868 230.13$                       

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2022 16411 7566127868 226.94$                       

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2023 16411 7566127868 211.19$                       

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2024 16411 7566127868 195.09$                       

COTTLE CARR YAW ARCHITECTS LTD          2025 16411 7566127868 35.61$                         

COULTER, DAVID P                        2025 32082 7614441885 329.66$                       

COULTON, CAROLINE W TRUSTEE             2025 23487 7582729113 2,959.25$                   

COVER, JOHN R                           2024 42332 7652213568 7.92$                           

COVER, JOHN R                           2025 42332 7652213568 633.15$                       

COWAN, LYNDA B                          2025 241174 27.88$                         

COWAN, MATTHEW A                        2025 37819 7640417669 272.78$                       

COWAN, MILAGROS MORALES                 2025 35497 7630967365 285.50$                       

COWAN, STACY B                          2025 4807 7538693027 662.34$                       

COWARD HICKS & SILER PA                 2025 1529 272.09$                       

COWARD, BRENDA                          2025 40423 7642639512 224.68$                       

COWARD, HAROLD D                        2025 47254 7683330106 1,003.64$                   

COWARD, HAROLD D                        2025 206599 13.21$                         

COWARD, HICKS & HARPER PA               2025 7116 7548888369 144.22$                       

COWARD, MICHAEL D                       2024 28417 7599330135 544.30$                       

COWARD, MICHAEL D                       2025 28417 7599330135 480.07$                       

COWARD, NICK                            2025 8900 7553124766 705.26$                       

COWARD, ORVILLE SR TRUSTEE ETAL         2025 38032 7640668158 382.23$                       

COX MEDIA GROUP LLC                     2024 45133 7665287316 17.43$                         

COX, DENNIS E                           2025 242208 47.78$                         

COX, DENNIS E                           2025 31710 7613923644 955.05$                       

COX, WALON C JR                         2025 45147 7665290228 108.94$                       
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COYKENDALL, GARY L                      2024 47991 8502059526 61.19$                         

COYKENDALL, GARY L                      2025 47991 8502059526 29.19$                         

CRABBE, C ROBERT                        2020 43823 7660708436 283.04$                       

CRABBE, C ROBERT                        2021 43823 7660708436 215.04$                       

CRABBE, C ROBERT                        2022 43823 7660708436 212.05$                       

CRABBE, C ROBERT                        2023 43823 7660708436 197.33$                       

CRABBE, C ROBERT                        2024 43823 7660708436 182.26$                       

CRABBE, C ROBERT                        2025 43823 7660708436 158.28$                       

CRACRAFT, SCOTT A SR                    2025 221121 7563837099 389.92$                       

CRAFT, KATHY                            2024 245733 11.68$                         

CRANE, JAMES R ETAL                     2025 48820 8505951970 603.38$                       

CRANE, JAMES R ETAL                     2025 48823 8505961309 483.75$                       

CRANE, JAMES R ETAL                     2025 48826 8505975036 449.17$                       

CRANE, JAMES R ETAL                     2025 48805 8505868877 592.62$                       

CRANE, JAMES R ETAL                     2025 48801 8505847702 595.64$                       

CRANE, JAMES R ETAL                     2025 48819 8505951175 295.44$                       

CRAPARO, STEPHEN L                      2025 27061 7592655452 85.85$                         

CRAWFORD, ARTHUR RAY                    2025 6022 7544765049 231.48$                       

CRAWFORD, ARTHUR RAY                    2025 5997 7544689879 2,137.36$                   

CRAWFORD, EDWARD L                      2019 202361 200.51$                       

CRAWFORD, EDWARD L                      2020 202361 35.21$                         

CRAWFORD, EDWARD L                      2021 202361 28.82$                         

CRAWFORD, EDWARD L                      2022 202361 26.15$                         

CRAWFORD, EDWARD L                      2023 202360 24.34$                         

CRAWFORD, EDWARD L                      2024 202360 16.35$                         

CRAWFORD, EDWARD L                      2025 202360 12.27$                         

CRAWFORD, HAZEL A TRUSTEE               2025 13776 7563081705 8,785.88$                   

CRAWFORD, HEATHER KELLY                 2025 6050 7544790235 583.02$                       

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2016 12044 7559576153 68.37$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2017 12044 7559576153 65.01$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2018 12044 7559576153 63.15$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2019 12044 7559576153 59.71$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2020 12044 7559576153 56.27$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2021 12044 7559576153 72.78$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2022 12044 7559576153 71.63$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2023 12044 7559576153 66.65$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2024 12044 7559576153 61.33$                         

CRAWFORD, J E HEIRS                     2025 12044 7559576153 59.73$                         

CRAWFORD, JAMES R                       2025 32940 7620640623 2,711.32$                   

CRAWFORD, JEFFREY DAVID                 2025 37091 7632733219 410.62$                       

CRAWFORD, JEFFREY W                     2025 45547 7672281116 73.03$                         

CRAWFORD, JEFFREY W                     2025 45546 7672281073 724.19$                       

CRAWFORD, MARIA G                       2025 243409 193.18$                       

CRAWFORD, RUTH P HEIRS                  2025 37406 7640058175 1,648.11$                   

CRAWFORD, THOMAS GRADY                  2025 44183 7662090076 533.08$                       

CREASON, JANET K                        2025 245972 19.64$                         

CREEDEN, KRIS                           2025 24343 7583791060 10,142.56$                 

CREEL, EDWARD                           2025 5069 7539267951 61.60$                         

CRESSMAN, CHRISTIAN                     2025 2425 7517904876 242.87$                       

CRISAFI, KIMBERLY                       2025 16594 7566427491 1,004.40$                   

CRISCO, LINDA ANN MCINTOSH              2025 37759 7640370494 1,721.87$                   

CRISCO, LINDA ANN MCINTOSH              2025 37760 7640370615 1,625.35$                   
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CRISER, MARSHALL M TRUSTEE              2025 18493 7571640775 6,962.91$                   

CRISP, ANTHONY W                        2025 250516 26.20$                         

CRISP, CHARLES L                        2025 245383 16.58$                         

CRISP, ELIZABETH W                      2025 31401 7613583167 1,127.78$                   

CRISP, STEVEN ROBERT                    2025 40066 7642403689 608.45$                       

CRISPIN, VIMALA A TRUSTEE               2025 40428 7642640333 1,654.02$                   

CRIST, JOSEPH D                         2025 24388 7583897865 429.24$                       

CRISWELL, JOANN                         2020 201354 15.44$                         

CROATOAN LLC                            2025 250537 7592927715 3,169.24$                   

CROCKER, PEARL H TRUSTEE                2025 11401 7558474273 1,136.13$                   

CROFTON, DALE ANTHONY                   2025 250568 7539325833 298.23$                       

CROSS, CYNTHIA M                        2025 16818 7567743687 110.85$                       

CROSS, MAX E                            2025 23412 7582702229 4,363.14$                   

CROSS, NANCY S TRUSTEE                  2025 15727 7564959148 97.77$                         

CROWDER, CURT D                         2025 30395 7611853591 35.16$                         

CROWE, CANDACE                          2025 206132 144.76$                       

CROWE, DALLAS R                         2025 49225 8516205475 586.09$                       

CROWE, TIMOTHY LEE                      2024 41389 7650394529 25.16$                         

CROWE, TIMOTHY LEE                      2025 41389 7650394529 2,056.35$                   

CROWLEY, WILLIAM C                      2025 23868 7582980389 7,134.51$                   

CRUNKLETON, CHRIS                       2023 115 18.68$                         

CRUNKLETON, CHRIS                       2024 115 11.68$                         

CRUNKLETON, CHRIS                       2025 115 8.76$                           

CRUSOE, RONALD                          2025 29490 7604845585 150.95$                       

CRUZ, ANTOLIN G                         2025 5950 7544577585 801.70$                       

CRUZ, ANTONIA A                         2025 38741 7641277248 593.65$                       

CRUZ, ARQUIMIDES A                      2025 38901 7641374384 314.30$                       

CRUZ, ARQUIMIDES A                      2025 38897 7641373357 536.68$                       

CRUZ, BONIFACIO                         2022 240844 349.03$                       

CRUZ, BONIFACIO                         2023 240844 327.11$                       

CRUZ, BONIFACIO                         2024 240844 302.73$                       

CRUZ, BONIFACIO                         2025 240844 274.40$                       

CRUZ, JOSE                              2022 241674 181.90$                       

CRUZ, JOSE                              2023 240977 214.29$                       

CRUZ, JOSE                              2024 240977 156.66$                       

CRUZ, JOSE                              2025 240977 140.20$                       

CRUZ, LIZETTE E MELENDEZ                2025 48316 8502313625 42.93$                         

CT PARTNERS LLC                         2025 13638 7563014715 429.24$                       

CT PARTNERS LLC                         2025 13688 7563023119 429.24$                       

CUB LANDS LLC                           2023 27412 7592872219 66.51$                         

CUB LANDS LLC                           2024 27412 7592872219 61.19$                         

CUB LANDS LLC                           2025 27412 7592872219 14.60$                         

CUEVAS, DAVID CUEVAS                    2025 240539 140.73$                       

CULL, DOUGLAS A                         2023 769 171.05$                       

CULL, DOUGLAS A                         2024 769 158.32$                       

CULL, DOUGLAS A                         2025 769 265.98$                       

CULLEN, DARIENNE                        2025 250981 24.36$                         

CULLINS, RUBY D ETAL                    2023 12012 7559543308 314.36$                       

CULLINS, RUBY D ETAL                    2024 12012 7559543308 588.72$                       

CULLINS, RUBY D ETAL                    2025 12012 7559543308 608.89$                       

CULLOWHEE FINANCE LLC                   2025 12085 7559624025 477.79$                       

CULLOWHEE FINANCE LLC                   2025 12171 7559721294 318.53$                       
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CULLOWHEE FINANCE LLC                   2025 12173 7559722349 318.53$                       

CULLOWHEE FINANCE LLC                   2025 12148 7559715798 398.16$                       

CULLOWHEEEE GROUP LLC                   2025 43777 7660529823 29.16$                         

CUNNINGHAM, ETHEL HEIRS                 2025 36622 7631953882 77.66$                         

CUNNINGHAM, ETHEL HEIRS                 2025 36625 7631954830 498.71$                       

CUNNINGHAM, ETHEL HEIRS                 2025 36627 7631955703 163.25$                       

CUNNINGHAM, SUSAN C TRUSTEE             2025 19868 7572956540 5,574.04$                   

CUNNINGHAM, SUSAN C TRUSTEE             2025 22818 7582066727 620.98$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2016 20781 7575639948 151.72$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2017 20781 7575639948 144.28$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2018 20781 7575639948 140.15$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2019 20781 7575639948 132.53$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2020 20781 7575639948 124.92$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2021 20781 7575639948 113.41$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2022 20781 7575639948 111.31$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2023 20781 7575639948 103.58$                       

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2024 20781 7575639948 95.50$                         

CUPELLI, ROBERT J                       2025 20781 7575639948 34.34$                         

CURLES, JEREMY D                        2025 10704 7556674215 28.67$                         

CURLES, JEREMY D                        2025 10706 7556674532 35.10$                         

CURTIS, WAYNE                           2025 29631 7605804498 428.41$                       

CUZANGE, DIDIER                         2025 7590 7549604185 63.99$                         

CV FUNDING LLC                          2024 23116 7582540369 690.26$                       

CWH PROPERTIES LLC                      2024 225820 7580061342 919.01$                       

CWH PROPERTIES LLC                      2025 225820 7580061342 858.47$                       

CYPRESS HILLS PREMIER HOMES LLC         2020 45506 7672201201 33.81$                         

CYR, RANDY D                            2025 43500 7655606750 134.16$                       

D&P CONCEPTS INC                        2021 205938 63.30$                         

DAHNKE, DAVID M                         2024 8936 7553233185 485.24$                       

DAHNKE, DAVID M                         2025 8936 7553233185 934.64$                       

DAHNKE, DAVID M                         2025 14513 7563724281 25.76$                         

DAIGLE, RONALD J                        2022 28508 7601937256 152.99$                       

DAIGLE, RONALD J                        2023 28508 7601937256 142.37$                       

DAIGLE, RONALD J                        2024 28508 7601937256 131.40$                       

DAIGLE, RONALD J                        2025 28508 7601937256 95.56$                         

DAILEY, LARRY HEIRS                     2021 34294 7622728937 206.90$                       

DAILEY, LARRY HEIRS                     2022 34294 7622728937 204.02$                       

DAILEY, LARRY HEIRS                     2023 34294 7622728937 189.86$                       

DAILEY, LARRY HEIRS                     2024 34294 7622728937 175.35$                       

DAILEY, LARRY HEIRS                     2025 34294 7622728937 190.42$                       

DAIUTOLO, MICHAEL J                     2025 27908 7596023825 159.26$                       

DAKOTA T PROPERTIES INC                 2024 44360 7662290169 879.18$                       

DALAYA LLC                              2025 205522 2.57$                           

DAMICO, SALVADOR J III                  2025 245856 111.84$                       

DANESE, RICHARD J                       2025 37255 7633639935 97.53$                         

DANGRADY COMPANY LLC                    2021 206308 80.11$                         

DANGRADY COMPANY LLC                    2022 240860 26.57$                         

DANGRADY COMPANY LLC                    2023 240860 22.71$                         

DANGRADY COMPANY LLC                    2024 240860 45.02$                         

DANGRADY COMPANY LLC                    2025 240860 167.03$                       

DARBY, JAMES                            2025 993 6.28$                           

DARBY, JAMES                            2025 43788 7660541240 2,646.03$                   
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DARBY, JAMES                            2025 29875 7610825460 626.82$                       

DARBY, JAMES                            2025 30981 7612877288 1,014.67$                   

DARBY, JAMES                            2025 12298 7559847799 449.73$                       

DARBY, JAMES                            2025 7198 7548991823 1,397.29$                   

DARE, NOVY B III                        2025 44355 7662269181 354.88$                       

DARNALL, DICK E                         2025 20183 7573277084 142.64$                       

DARNELL, NATHANIEL                      2025 242717 47.50$                         

DASTOOR, MICHAEL                        2025 22705 7581951778 9,958.76$                   

DAUBLE, JASON                           2025 27067 7592656531 1,699.58$                   

DAVES, DOROTHY H                        2025 41696 7651181486 129.96$                       

DAVES, DOROTHY H                        2025 41699 7651185339 1,034.08$                   

DAVIS, AMY L                            2025 251024 7640270207 1,550.33$                   

DAVIS, ANDREW                           2025 251169 42.41$                         

DAVIS, ASHLYN                           2025 122 26.55$                         

DAVIS, BARBARA C                        2025 242247 134.79$                       

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2021 30166 7611464347 80.28$                         

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2022 30170 7611466688 48.60$                         

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2022 30166 7611464347 242.37$                       

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2023 30166 7611464347 225.55$                       

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2023 30170 7611466688 45.22$                         

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2024 30170 7611466688 41.49$                         

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2024 210286 7611464347 249.85$                       

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2024 30166 7611464347 208.38$                       

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2025 30166 7611464347 396.84$                       

DAVIS, BRYANT                           2025 30170 7611466688 34.75$                         

DAVIS, CASEY W                          2025 243749 15.98$                         

DAVIS, CLEVELAND JR                     2025 229578 7602694209 792.57$                       

DAVIS, EARL LEE JR                      2025 34832 7624084210 21.10$                         

DAVIS, ELLIOT J                         2021 30159 7611453904 185.18$                       

DAVIS, ELLIOT J                         2022 30159 7611453904 286.71$                       

DAVIS, ELLIOT J                         2023 30159 7611453904 266.81$                       

DAVIS, ELLIOT J                         2024 30159 7611453904 246.56$                       

DAVIS, ELLIOT J                         2025 30159 7611453904 197.11$                       

DAVIS, ELLIS DUANE                      2025 40909 7643628469 1,740.32$                   

DAVIS, GREG                             2023 128 25.23$                         

DAVIS, GREG                             2024 128 11.68$                         

DAVIS, GREG                             2025 251127 8.76$                           

DAVIS, JERRY                            2025 41156 7650108373 613.01$                       

DAVIS, JOSEPH                           2025 219880 7562762387 13,899.23$                 

DAVIS, LAWRENCE E                       2025 6779 7547802627 50.07$                         

DAVIS, LOUISE H ETAL                    2025 10553 7556161246 566.46$                       

DAVIS, MORGAN ASHLEY                    2025 250459 13.24$                         

DAVIS, NANCY T                          2025 10861 7557057626 2,407.46$                   

DAVIS, PERRY D                          2025 3736 7528899442 1,115.33$                   

DAVIS, RHONDA C ETAL                    2025 37872 7640471841 892.10$                       

DAVIS, RODERICK B                       2025 41037 7650016387 111.68$                       

DAVIS, RODERICK B                       2025 41079 7650045710 218.07$                       

DAVIS, SUSAN AMMONS                     2025 250411 7642421078 171.20$                       

DAY, JACOB BARLOW                       2025 250377 7651227866 1,908.28$                   

DAY, JOEY MARIAH                        2025 15474 7564673165 253.18$                       

DB ASSOCIATES OF CASHIERS INC           2017 203210 183.81$                       

DB ASSOCIATES OF CASHIERS INC           2019 203210 53.16$                         
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DB ASSOCIATES OF CASHIERS INC           2020 203210 25.77$                         

DB ASSOCIATES OF CASHIERS INC           2021 203210 21.72$                         

DB EROSION CONTROL LLC                  2024 243390 32.02$                         

DB EROSION CONTROL LLC                  2025 243390 21.08$                         

DB MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC              2025 223068 7571194902 2,186.66$                   

DE LEON RENTALS LLC                     2025 245974 21.66$                         

DEACON CONSTRUCTION LLC                 2024 1439 195.80$                       

DEACON CONSTRUCTION LLC                 2025 1439 142.74$                       

DEAN, CLARENCE H JR                     2025 4547 7537731356 817.68$                       

DEAN, SONYA                             2025 251060 8.76$                           

DEANS, DONALD M HEIRS                   2020 34765 7623761927 18.93$                         

DEANS, DONALD M HEIRS                   2021 34765 7623761927 156.35$                       

DEANS, DONALD M HEIRS                   2022 34765 7623761927 154.11$                       

DEANS, DONALD M HEIRS                   2023 34765 7623761927 143.42$                       

DEANS, DONALD M HEIRS                   2024 34765 7623761927 132.37$                       

DEANS, DONALD M HEIRS                   2025 34765 7623761927 310.69$                       

DEANS, KENNETH R JR                     2025 26617 7592432578 120.18$                       

DEATON, ROBERT L TRUSTEE                2025 17926 7571070875 6,062.31$                   

DECKER, MARGARET E                      2025 47901 8502007964 1,251.33$                   

DECOTEAU, CODY J                        2025 32609 7620003822 288.00$                       

DEER WAY LLC                            2025 45303 7671084128 955.58$                       

DEFERTAX PVR LLC                        2025 250636 7552742505 1,802.80$                   

DEGRACE, MICHAEL L                      2025 9274 7553822533 171.69$                       

DEHART, DALLAS CLEVELAND HEIRS          2025 24452 7584162700 133.10$                       

DEIHL, DEREK A                          2025 250854 7641189196 31.22$                         

DEITRICH, JOHN FREDERICK                2021 204007 104.94$                       

DEITRICH, JOHN FREDERICK                2022 200127 13.56$                         

DEITRICH, JOHN FREDERICK                2023 240649 12.62$                         

DEITRICH, JOHN FREDERICK                2024 240649 11.68$                         

DEITRICH, JOHN FREDERICK                2025 240649 8.76$                           

DEITZ, JAMES                            2025 12113 7559648305 1,870.55$                   

DEITZ, JANE CARLA                       2025 3756 7528998325 726.67$                       

DEITZ, JARED LOGAN                      2023 242152 58.43$                         

DEITZ, JARED LOGAN                      2024 242152 49.76$                         

DEITZ, MICHAEL                          2025 7385 7549198348 3.84$                           

DEITZ, PATSY                            2025 35309 7630601422 407.14$                       

DEITZ, PATSY                            2025 35258 7630509801 503.93$                       

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2016 4914 7539050032 101.68$                       

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2017 4914 7539050032 96.69$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2018 4914 7539050032 94.01$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2019 4914 7539050032 88.90$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2020 4914 7539050032 83.78$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2021 4914 7539050032 66.64$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2022 4914 7539050032 65.57$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2023 4914 7539050032 61.02$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2024 4914 7539050032 56.11$                         

DEITZ, RICHMOND HEIRS                   2025 4914 7539050032 21.72$                         

DEJOSEPH, FRANK SR                      2025 6533 7545971285 1,500.73$                   

DEL MAR PARTNERS LLC                    2025 8168 7551594354 150.15$                       

DELAPARTE, KIM M                        2025 10304 7555305636 5,153.70$                   

DELAPARTE, KIM M                        2025 250764 263.15$                       

DELBRIDGE, LAURENCE F II                2025 16693 7566624728 62.84$                         
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DELGADO, MIGUEL                         2022 49070 8507900109 198.70$                       

DELGADO, MIGUEL                         2023 49070 8507900109 184.91$                       

DELGADO, MIGUEL                         2024 49070 8507900109 170.76$                       

DELGADO, MIGUEL                         2025 49070 8507900109 146.20$                       

DELLINGER, BRENDA MORRISON              2025 12236 7559754183 326.11$                       

DELOZIER, LORI E                        2025 25515 7587343516 43.17$                         

DELUCIA, MICHAEL JR                     2025 20750 7575165772 118.03$                       

DEMBY, STEVE                            2025 47144 7683211913 40.30$                         

DEMENT, GEORGE A                        2025 8192 7551683942 3,216.75$                   

DEMPSEY, JERRY                          2025 26829 7592572406 0.41$                           

DENNISON, SUSAN                         2021 2612 7518836998 721.47$                       

DENNISON, SUSAN                         2022 2612 7518836998 954.32$                       

DENNISON, SUSAN                         2023 2612 7518836998 888.12$                       

DENNISON, SUSAN                         2024 2612 7518836998 821.57$                       

DENNISON, SUSAN                         2025 2612 7518836998 660.50$                       

DENTICO, MICHELLE M                     2025 20100 7573173958 130.96$                       

DEPAZ, WAYNE D                          2023 46118 7673455290 578.28$                       

DEPAZ, WAYNE D                          2024 46118 7673455290 534.82$                       

DEPAZ, WAYNE D                          2025 46118 7673455290 698.72$                       

DERICO, KENNETH                         2017 203219 138.07$                       

DERICO, KENNETH                         2019 203219 96.98$                         

DERICO, KENNETH                         2020 203219 21.86$                         

DERICO, KENNETH                         2021 203219 19.44$                         

DERICO, KENNETH                         2022 200438 8.98$                           

DERICO, KENNETH                         2023 242159 7.02$                           

DERRICKSON, GEORGE M                    2025 17643 7569737431 153.69$                       

DESANTIS, CHRISTOPHER A                 2025 31688 7613897445 581.04$                       

DESIGN SOUTH BUILDERS LLC               2025 244770 7573251558 2,476.57$                   

DESIGN SOUTH BUILDERS LLC               2025 204458 1,541.45$                   

DESIGN SOUTH DEVELOPMENT LLC            2025 223395 7571580521 5,722.71$                   

DESOLA, MARIE                           2025 230593 7612014998 398.51$                       

DESPEAUX, JOHN M                        2025 7207 7549000623 84.79$                         

DESPEAUX, JOHN M                        2025 5477 7539919061 94.57$                         

DESPEAUX, JOHN M                        2025 5467 7539906803 1,210.09$                   

DESPEAUX, JOHN M                        2025 5470 7539907669 32.02$                         

DESTEFANO, DENNIS C                     2025 4656 7538386567 202.96$                       

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2016 48222 8502231589 97.51$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2017 48222 8502231589 92.73$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2018 48222 8502231589 90.01$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2019 48222 8502231589 85.12$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2020 48222 8502231589 80.22$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2021 48222 8502231589 72.90$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2022 48222 8502231589 71.47$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2023 48222 8502231589 66.51$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2024 48222 8502231589 61.19$                         

DESTINY MINISTRIES INC                  2025 48222 8502231589 24.90$                         

DEVEAUGH, PETER                         2016 202006 205.43$                       

DEVEAUGH, PETER                         2016 202007 199.48$                       

DEVERE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY             2016 204512 1,914.90$                   

DEVERE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY             2017 204513 1,633.08$                   

DEWEES, JOHANNA RUTH                    2025 40831 7642961473 1,078.48$                   

DEWEES, JOHANNA RUTH                    2025 40836 7642964511 75.78$                         
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DIAMOND RESORTS INTERNATIONAL           2025 1345 422.41$                       

DIAZ, DIMAS R                           2025 13567 7562954442 1,387.67$                   

DIAZ, DIMAS R                           2025 6087 7544853967 288.14$                       

DIAZ, MARIO                             2022 206283 72.59$                         

DICKERSON, THOMAS G                     2025 26465 7592221724 1,460.82$                   

DICKERSON, WILLIAM                      2025 250933 82.96$                         

DICKERSON, WILLIAM                      2025 242047 7654881907 1,420.83$                   

DICKERSON, WILLIAM                      2025 242051 7654895152 238.23$                       

DIEHL, DEREK A                          2025 38647 7641187270 220.96$                       

DIEHL, DEREK A                          2025 250847 7641280052 193.06$                       

DIETZ-SELOUANE, CHASSIE VIRGINIA        2023 350 35.33$                         

DIETZ-SELOUANE, CHASSIE VIRGINIA        2024 350 30.09$                         

DIETZ-SELOUANE, CHASSIE VIRGINIA        2025 350 20.86$                         

DILLARD FP LLC                          2025 34469 7623051762 95.43$                         

DILLARD FP LLC                          2025 34487 7623065110 54.44$                         

DILLARD FP LLC                          2025 31745 7613963095 56.86$                         

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2016 39149 7641499266 154.03$                       

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2017 39149 7641499266 146.48$                       

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2018 39149 7641499266 142.51$                       

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2019 39149 7641499266 134.76$                       

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2020 39149 7641499266 127.01$                       

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2021 39149 7641499266 102.75$                       

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2022 39149 7641499266 101.21$                       

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2023 39149 7641499266 94.19$                         

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2024 39149 7641499266 86.81$                         

DILLARD REAL ESTATE CORP                2025 39149 7641499266 63.71$                         

DILLARD, JAMES DANIEL                   2025 39786 7641893049 258.67$                       

DILLARD, JAMES M                        2025 2227 7489274031 141.09$                       

DILLARD, JAMES M                        2025 2222 7489266023 208.40$                       

DILLARD, JAMES M                        2025 2223 7489269833 287.63$                       

DILLARD, JAMES M                        2025 2202 7489224596 850.93$                       

DILLARD, JAMES M                        2025 9042 7553430708 980.35$                       

DILLARD, JAMES MATTHEW                  2025 319 45.03$                         

DILLARD, JAMES P                        2023 7067 7548799449 735.87$                       

DILLARD, JAMES P                        2024 7067 7548799449 1,041.22$                   

DILLARD, JAMES P                        2024 7119 7548890559 38.19$                         

DILLARD, JAMES P                        2025 7119 7548890559 34.82$                         

DILLARD, JAMES P                        2025 7067 7548799449 1,104.57$                   

DILLARD, JANE AUSTIN HEIRS              2022 7067 7548799449 140.07$                       

DILLARD, JOSEPH A                       2025 38308 7640968245 1,278.70$                   

DILLARD, MARY LEE                       2025 39467 7641695886 202.26$                       

DILLARD, MARY LEE                       2025 39468 7641696512 1,891.52$                   

DILLARD, MARY LEE                       2025 40364 7642605000 1,038.41$                   

DILLARD, ROBERT E                       2020 203978 411.71$                       

DILLARD, ROGER L JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 10840 7556982550 80.91$                         

DILLARD, ROGER L JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 10784 7556789324 40.65$                         

DILLARD, ROGER L JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 11036 7557906662 193.06$                       

DILLARD, ROGER L JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 16766 7567309273 1,794.74$                   

DILLARD, ROGER L JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 16376 7566062684 35.64$                         

DILLARD, STACEY                         2025 19083 7572217368 4,488.84$                   

DILLARD, TIMOTHY JASON                  2025 28696 7602996590 547.80$                       

DILLARD, TODD                           2025 19898 7572996117 198.45$                       
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DILLEY, JUSTIN                          2025 245220 138.23$                       

DILLMAN, HANNAH B ETAL                  2025 23532 7582747961 350.74$                       

DILLS, ALICE HEIRS                      2016 36273 7631570154 162.47$                       

DILLS, ALICE HEIRS                      2017 36273 7631570154 154.50$                       

DILLS, ALICE HEIRS                      2018 36273 7631570154 150.31$                       

DILLS, ALONZO B HEIRS ETAL              2025 7303 7549099711 630.96$                       

DILLS, BENJAMIN                         2025 17640 7569734311 79.80$                         

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2017 43817 7660645299 173.32$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2018 43817 7660645299 168.65$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2019 43817 7660645299 159.48$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2020 43817 7660645299 150.31$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2021 43817 7660645299 428.15$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2022 43817 7660645299 451.75$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2023 43817 7660645299 420.41$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2024 43817 7660645299 388.71$                       

DILLS, GARY G ETAL                      2025 43817 7660645299 343.27$                       

DILLS, INEZ                             2024 40961 7643822893 391.56$                       

DILLS, INEZ                             2024 43640 7660015074 78.86$                         

DILLS, INEZ                             2025 43640 7660015074 57.59$                         

DILLS, INEZ                             2025 40961 7643822893 318.13$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2016 43768 7660511751 667.34$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2017 43768 7660511751 634.64$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2018 43768 7660511751 618.04$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2019 43768 7660511751 584.48$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2020 43768 7660511751 550.91$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2021 43768 7660511751 490.36$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2022 43768 7660511751 483.82$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2023 43768 7660511751 450.25$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2024 43768 7660511751 416.34$                       

DILLS, JAMES R ETAL                     2025 43768 7660511751 346.97$                       

DILLS, JESSICA                          2025 1200 7529844316 190.96$                       

DILLS, JOHN DANIEL                      2025 207279 66.36$                         

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2021 12297 7559847449 591.34$                       

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2021 12325 7559940530 556.98$                       

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2022 12325 7559940530 1,304.67$                   

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2022 12297 7559847449 612.83$                       

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2023 12325 7559940530 1,214.17$                   

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2023 12297 7559847449 570.32$                       

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2024 12325 7559940530 1,123.31$                   

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2024 12297 7559847449 527.45$                       

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2025 12325 7559940530 1,293.02$                   

DILLS, THELMA M ESTATE                  2025 12297 7559847449 517.14$                       

DILLS, WILLIAM CHARLES                  2022 43626 7660005875 664.55$                       

DILLSBORO CROSSING INC                  2025 251187 115.66$                       

DILLSBORO CROSSING INC                  2025 242006 7631282798 992.56$                       

DINGLEBERRYS BREW SUPPLY INC            2017 202752 810.16$                       

DINGLEBERRYS BREW SUPPLY INC            2017 202753 526.39$                       

DINGLER, KENNETH L                      2024 16734 7566906362 118.37$                       

DINGLER, KENNETH L                      2024 20764 7575387703 118.37$                       

DINGLER, KENNETH L                      2025 20764 7575387703 116.86$                       

DINGLER, KENNETH L                      2025 16734 7566906362 67.40$                         

DIRECT INVESTMENTS LLC                  2025 16652 7566531031 610.99$                       
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DIRECTV LLC                             2025 49503 281.69$                       

DISMUKE, ANDREW                         2025 250642 136.76$                       

DISMUKE, ANDREW                         2025 13752 7563068898 2,126.74$                   

DIVERSIFIED TRUST CO TTE ETAL           2025 12961 7562254954 235.78$                       

DIWOOD PARTNERSHIP                      2025 26421 7592215597 570.08$                       

DIXON, BELINDA                          2025 206369 8.76$                           

DIXON, KATHRYNE J TRUSTEE               2025 3425 7528072916 149.80$                       

DNA ORIGINALS LTD                       2025 16590 7566426235 1,114.22$                   

DNA ORIGINALS LTD                       2025 16587 7566424186 63.46$                         

DOCKERY, JEFFERY BRIAN                  2025 250881 11.12$                         

DOCTOR, TITU R                          2025 27491 7592933993 63.53$                         

DODD, LAURA C TRUSTEE                   2025 31616 7613831873 159.26$                       

DODD, ROBERTA                           2025 28567 7602695275 696.00$                       

DODD, ROBERTA J                         2025 534 7602695110 494.44$                       

DODD, ROBERTA J                         2025 241960 7602687322 127.61$                       

DODD, ROBERTA J                         2025 241962 7602688933 1,341.82$                   

DODDS, WILLIAM G JR                     2025 19545 7572543700 231.38$                       

DODGEN RIDGE BAPTIST CHURCH             2025 28274 7597843577 321.94$                       

DOE, ROBERT A                           2022 47919 8502018121 71.47$                         

DOGWOOD WELLNESS PA                     2023 203143 332.36$                       

DOGWOOD WELLNESS PA                     2024 203143 495.38$                       

DOGWOOD WELLNESS PA                     2025 203143 385.40$                       

DOLSON, KELLY                           2023 63 218.32$                       

DOLSON, KELLY                           2024 63 184.06$                       

DONAHOO, PERRY W                        2025 17963 7571160328 10,302.69$                 

DONALDSON, DAVID G                      2025 242475 96.71$                         

DONALDSON, DAWNA MARIE                  2025 245769 29.20$                         

DONIGAN, SCOTT                          2024 57 171.93$                       

DONOVAN, DOROTHEA                       2023 48113 8502136786 66.51$                         

DONOVAN, DOROTHEA                       2024 48113 8502136786 61.19$                         

DONOVAN, DOROTHEA                       2025 48113 8502136786 24.90$                         

DOOLEY, STACY O                         2024 36788 7632061230 193.86$                       

DOOLEY, STACY O                         2025 36788 7632061230 132.03$                       

DOPAZO, ARTURO                          2025 250462 29.80$                         

DOPFER, ULRICH                          2025 245078 146.08$                       

DORADO, MONICA M ETAL                   2025 32663 7620123058 2,277.84$                   

DORR, BRADLEY J                         2025 20565 7574534488 1,170.46$                   

DORR, BRADLEY J                         2025 10693 7556649158 83.24$                         

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2016 38940 7641393852 149.95$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2017 38940 7641393852 142.60$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2018 38940 7641393852 138.73$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2019 38940 7641393852 131.19$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2020 38940 7641393852 123.64$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2021 38940 7641393852 110.25$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2022 38940 7641393852 108.61$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2023 38940 7641393852 101.07$                       

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2024 38940 7641393852 93.18$                         

DORSEY, CHARLES                         2025 38940 7641393852 63.07$                         

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2016 39965 7642309743 231.26$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2017 39965 7642309743 219.93$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2018 39965 7642309743 214.06$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2019 39965 7642309743 202.43$                       
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DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2020 39965 7642309743 190.80$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2021 39965 7642309743 497.90$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2022 39965 7642309743 549.95$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2023 39965 7642309743 511.79$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2024 39965 7642309743 302.89$                       

DORSEY, ROSE ANNE HEIRS                 2025 39965 7642309743 214.18$                       

DOTSON, WOODY                           2025 28921 7603730963 99.15$                         

DOTSON, WOODY                           2025 28923 7603734834 1,809.92$                   

DOTSON, WOODY                           2025 28926 7603741200 67.65$                         

DOTY, JAMES A ETAL                      2023 20703 7574957604 737.56$                       

DOTY, JAMES A ETAL                      2024 20703 7574957604 1,342.07$                   

DOTY, JAMES A ETAL                      2025 20703 7574957604 1,458.14$                   

DOUBLE M PROPERTIES LLC                 2025 9584 7554262601 3.37$                           

DOUBLE S AUTOMOTIVE LLC                 2025 251182 92.77$                         

DOUGLAS E MCDONALD DDS PA               2025 201916 5.29$                           

DOUGLAS, PAUL EDWARD                    2021 201155 26.83$                         

DOUGS DOGS LLC                          2025 46299 7673754588 987.74$                       

DOWDLE, JEREMIAH LEE                    2024 244 7.01$                           

DOWLING, VICKI G                        2024 37571 7640237318 28.55$                         

DOWLING, VICKI G                        2025 37571 7640237318 1,084.36$                   

DOWNEY, CHARLES                         2025 47126 7683194498 610.36$                       

DOWNEY, CHARLES                         2025 47129 7683196358 75.11$                         

DRAUGHON, MATTHEW J                     2025 6563 7546315110 1,129.64$                   

DRENAN, JAMES BRUCE                     2025 41854 7651338467 1,287.69$                   

DREW 122 LLC                            2025 46117 7673455076 551.65$                       

DRIES, JOSEPH M                         2025 42684 7652580111 345.12$                       

DRINNON, JAMES D                        2025 47296 7683361619 1,548.19$                   

DRIVER, MARI                            2025 29005 7603903647 1,023.92$                   

DRUM, MICHAEL T                         2025 41984 7651594074 231.89$                       

DRUM, MICHAEL T                         2025 42015 7651691307 128.33$                       

DS PERMANENT MAKEUP LLC                 2025 243111 50.88$                         

DUCKETT, ROBERT                         2022 241613 91.45$                         

DUDZINSKI, ASHLEY                       2022 241058 174.52$                       

DUERST, HUNTER                          2025 30286 7611617586 1,323.08$                   

DUKBAX WATERPROOFING LLC                2023 243866 30.79$                         

DUKBAX WATERPROOFING LLC                2024 243866 28.55$                         

DUKBAX WATERPROOFING LLC                2025 243866 18.76$                         

DUKE & DUKE INVESTMENTS LLC             2023 408 210.67$                       

DUKES, DANNY                            2025 43555 7655838568 361.94$                       

DUNCAN, JOHN                            2023 204795 44.86$                         

DUNCAN, JOHN C                          2025 26581 7592344106 54.02$                         

DUNN, ALEX F JR                         2025 3349 7527874802 118.97$                       

DUNN, LAUREN MOSES                      2024 245770 23.35$                         

DUNN, LAUREN MOSES                      2025 245770 16.12$                         

DUPREE, WILLIAM J                       2025 245223 212.06$                       

DURHAM, JAMES O                         2025 31636 7613855411 191.12$                       

DUSEK, RICK SR ETAL                     2025 4087 7529735842 442.94$                       

DUVAL, DEREK S TRUSTEE                  2025 43870 7661128887 163.75$                       

DUVAL, DEREK S TRUSTEE                  2025 43874 7661134161 2,189.40$                   

DUVAL, ROMANE                           2025 34619 7623315886 52.30$                         

DUVALL, MICHAEL N                       2023 32002 7614331680 424.45$                       

DUVALL, MICHAEL N                       2024 32002 7614331680 550.52$                       
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DUVALL, MICHAEL N                       2025 32002 7614331680 409.94$                       

DUXSTAD, LEE R                          2016 15212 7564515301 43.32$                         

DUXSTAD, LEE R                          2017 15212 7564515301 41.19$                         

DUXSTAD, LEE R                          2018 15212 7564515301 39.89$                         

DWECK, DAVID TRUSTEE                    2025 39758 7641872054 637.21$                       

DYAR, TAFFORD C LEE                     2025 31070 7613026873 640.01$                       

DYER, NICOLE C                          2024 33812 7622169541 263.90$                       

DYER, NICOLE C                          2024 33810 7622168923 291.55$                       

DYER, NICOLE C                          2025 33812 7622169541 213.86$                       

DYER, NICOLE C                          2025 33810 7622168923 459.41$                       

DYER, NICOLE C                          2025 33809 7622168790 49.66$                         

DYER, PAMELA R                          2025 36492 7631854617 923.68$                       

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2019 32805 7620458428 201.91$                       

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2020 32805 7620458428 230.60$                       

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2021 32805 7620458428 212.89$                       

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2022 32805 7620458428 209.93$                       

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2023 32805 7620458428 195.36$                       

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2023 210427 12.62$                         

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2024 32805 7620458428 180.44$                       

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2024 210427 11.68$                         

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2025 210427 8.76$                           

DYER, PAUL T HEIRS                      2025 32805 7620458428 160.73$                       

DYER, ROBERT L                          2025 36266 7631557795 722.69$                       

DYKES, ERIC J TRUSTEE                   2025 14231 7563526513 2,254.99$                   

DYSON, DAVID M                          2025 14178 7563467237 1,801.87$                   

DZIEZYE, MARY ANN                       2025 15842 7565299437 142.82$                       

E&C STONEWORKS INC                      2025 245944 66.60$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 243207 14.01$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7301 7549097528 182.04$                       

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 11934 7559483750 2,732.94$                   

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 11976 7559517490 2,079.71$                   

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 11978 7559518160 959.47$                       

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7455 7549291415 82.06$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7456 7549293118 82.85$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7457 7549293321 82.06$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7458 7549293408 82.06$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7459 7549293720 86.03$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7460 7549294035 80.94$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7368 7549188818 80.04$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7376 7549194569 84.47$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7383 7549197519 104.00$                       

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7384 7549198099 106.83$                       

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7387 7549198681 87.66$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7390 7549199279 82.06$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7448 7549280826 87.66$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7449 7549284911 80.56$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7453 7549290697 84.44$                         

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 7454 7549291084 105.28$                       

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 250055 7652787437 362.28$                       

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 35624 7631114239 207.87$                       

EAGLE VALLEY RENTALS LLC                2025 35628 7631116398 49.95$                         

EARLY, IRVINE B JR                      2025 47342 7683415774 112.00$                       
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EASON, BRENT                            2025 48404 8502349712 30.06$                         

EASON, BRENT                            2025 245771 11.34$                         

EAST COAST PETROLEUM LLC                2025 42387 7652242018 3,681.75$                   

EAVES, AL                               2025 208003 7.96$                           

EAVES, HENRY E                          2021 205746 22.63$                         

EBM NC PROPERTY LLC                     2025 202909 665.36$                       

EBM NC PROPERTY LLC                     2025 14880 7564060770 6,901.18$                   

ECHARD, BRIAN D TRUSTEE                 2025 9793 7554477029 1,201.87$                   

ECHARD, BRIAN D TRUSTEE                 2025 9794 7554478231 1,201.87$                   

ECKERT, TRAVIS M                        2025 1358 207.33$                       

ECOLAB                                  2021 206258 20.96$                         

ECOLAB                                  2021 206259 25.30$                         

ECOLAB                                  2022 206258 20.62$                         

ECOLAB                                  2022 206259 24.88$                         

ECOLAB                                  2023 243458 15.78$                         

ECOLAB                                  2023 243459 16.49$                         

ECOLAB                                  2024 243458 12.62$                         

ECOLAB                                  2024 243459 13.12$                         

ECOLAB                                  2025 243458 7.69$                           

ECOLAB                                  2025 243459 7.47$                           

EDGERTON, STEPHEN                       2025 24545 7584532617 515.09$                       

EDM OF CASHIERS LLC                     2025 225448 7577403437 42.69$                         

EDM OF CASHIERS LLC                     2025 225454 7577405743 303.93$                       

EDM OF CASHIERS LLC                     2025 21286 7577223210 54.20$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2016 47900 8502005819 97.51$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2017 47900 8502005819 92.73$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2018 47900 8502005819 90.01$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2019 47900 8502005819 85.12$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2020 47900 8502005819 80.22$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2021 47900 8502005819 72.90$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2022 47900 8502005819 71.47$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2023 47900 8502005819 66.51$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2024 47900 8502005819 61.19$                         

EDSON, NEENIE HEIRS                     2025 47900 8502005819 42.93$                         

EDWARDS, CELIA H                        2024 11010 7557423111 896.25$                       

EDWARDS, CELIA H                        2025 11010 7557423111 939.26$                       

EDWARDS, CRYSTAL                        2021 206386 147.08$                       

EDWARDS, MICHAEL A                      2025 31774 7613983569 124.42$                       

EDWARDS, RALPH T                        2022 201360 10.08$                         

EDWARDS, RALPH T                        2023 201360 28.22$                         

EDWARDS, RALPH T                        2024 201360 21.70$                         

EDWARDS, RALPH T                        2025 201360 13.41$                         

EDWARDS, RYAN COOK                      2025 245487 41.42$                         

EDYN WELLNESS PLLC                      2025 246076 8.34$                           

EGGERSMAN, TROY                         2025 48204 8502215190 6.18$                           

EGGERSMAN, TROY                         2025 48186 8502205958 6.18$                           

EGGERSMAN, TROY                         2025 26822 7592567618 18.89$                         

EL PATRON MEXICAN REST INC              2025 251206 1,120.57$                   

EL PATRON MEXICAN REST INC              2025 251207 597.58$                       

EL PATRON MEXICAN REST INC              2025 251208 1,221.03$                   

EL PATRON MEXICAN REST INC              2025 251209 742.40$                       

EL PATRON MEXICAN REST INC              2025 204870 908.42$                       
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ELAM, ROBERT                            2016 25723 7588256139 116.03$                       

ELAM, ROBERT                            2017 25723 7588256139 110.34$                       

ELAM, ROBERT                            2018 25723 7588256139 107.30$                       

ELAM, ROBERT                            2019 25723 7588256139 101.47$                       

ELAM, ROBERT                            2020 25723 7588256139 95.63$                         

ELAM, ROBERT                            2021 25723 7588256139 98.01$                         

ELAM, ROBERT                            2022 25723 7588256139 96.53$                         

ELAM, ROBERT                            2023 25723 7588256139 89.83$                         

ELAM, ROBERT                            2024 25723 7588256139 82.77$                         

ELAM, ROBERT                            2025 25723 7588256139 65.65$                         

ELDERS, CASSIE MARIE                    2025 242176 26.05$                         

ELDERS, DANIEL JOSEPH                   2025 7306 7549105132 946.32$                       

ELDERS, DANNY M                         2025 34000 7622361121 546.62$                       

ELDERS, DANNY M                         2025 34002 7622363184 68.16$                         

ELDERS, JANET                           2025 35528 7631015254 127.38$                       

ELEVATED MILLWORKS SOLUTIONS LLC        2025 245955 37.05$                         

ELEVATION 3700 LLC                      2025 19837 7572928666 343.40$                       

ELIAZ, DANIELA A                        2025 29209 7604429597 316.79$                       

ELITE LANDSCAPING & LAWNCARE INC        2025 244905 76.37$                         

ELITE LANDSCAPING & LAWNCARE INC        2025 251621 124.07$                       

ELITE LANDSCAPING & LAWNCARE INC        2025 251622 139.70$                       

ELITE LANDSCAPING & LAWNCARE INC        2025 251623 112.25$                       

ELK COVE EQUITIES LLC                   2025 18299 7571496829 3,293.64$                   

ELK GRAND LLC                           2025 1374 9.35$                           

ELLERBEE, ROBERT                        2021 206102 12.49$                         

ELLIOTT, BETTY JEAN HEIRS               2024 4542 7537720804 194.71$                       

ELLIOTT, BETTY JEAN HEIRS               2024 4531 7537624550 523.52$                       

ELLIOTT, BETTY JEAN HEIRS               2025 4531 7537624550 678.37$                       

ELLIOTT, BETTY JEAN HEIRS               2025 4542 7537720804 54.03$                         

ELLIOTT, JAMES P TRUSTEE                2025 242969 26.76$                         

ELLIOTT, SHANEQUA J                     2025 23683 7582843653 473.72$                       

ELLIS, RANDALL S                        2025 245674 7640563954 113.30$                       

ELLITHORPE, KAELIN D                    2025 250463 57.28$                         

ELSNER, JOHANNA L                       2025 47173 7683239837 335.17$                       

ELSNER, JOHANNA L                       2025 47171 7683238702 261.84$                       

EMBLER, SANDRA D                        2025 202402 122.20$                       

EMERSON, JOHN H                         2025 25740 7588359294 737.20$                       

EMERSON, JOHN H                         2025 25756 7588450164 12.45$                         

ENDERLE, MARK R                         2025 18687 7571823341 9,591.23$                   

ENGLAND, REX W                          2025 2983 7526769877 56.09$                         

ENGLISH, ANDREE ABADIE                  2025 46589 7674610907 1,146.09$                   

ENGLISH, ROLAND W                       2025 39369 7641657865 789.66$                       

ENGLISH, THRESA G                       2023 28233 7597770100 266.31$                       

ENGLISH, THRESA G                       2024 28233 7597770100 337.97$                       

ENGLISH, THRESA G                       2025 28233 7597770100 335.14$                       

ENNIS, ELIZABETH G                      2025 2681 7518913911 86.03$                         

ENNIS, ELIZABETH G                      2025 2687 7518920153 94.66$                         

ENNIS, ELIZABETH G                      2025 2708 7518938390 53.95$                         

ENNIS, ELIZABETH G                      2025 2605 7518826605 36.54$                         

ENNIS, ELIZABETH G                      2025 2601 7518823825 36.51$                         

ENNIS, GAILYA G                         2025 2607 7518827424 42.27$                         

ENNIS, JOHN S                           2025 2613 7518838083 62.20$                         
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ENNIS, THOMAS L                         2025 2600 7518823538 70.46$                         

ENNIS, THOMAS L                         2025 2688 7518920550 649.99$                       

ENSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.                2022 36818 7632119636 335.71$                       

ENSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.                2022 241771 13.56$                         

ENSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.                2023 36818 7632119636 312.42$                       

ENSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.                2024 36818 7632119636 288.77$                       

ENSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.                2025 36818 7632119636 131.29$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES & EXCAVATING          2025 240800 15.32$                         

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 16970 7568193761 251.63$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 25312 7586860961 557.42$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 24930 7586170264 637.05$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 24867 7585897555 637.05$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 25139 7586651593 796.31$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 25222 7586753643 477.79$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 25232 7586768777 796.31$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 25233 7586769565 318.53$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 44125 7662044476 803.67$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 25221 7586753345 318.53$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 25055 7586536292 1,734.84$                   

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 37333 7633827844 519.00$                       

ENSLEY PROPERTIES AND EXCAVATING LLC    2025 21307 7577360006 1,683.70$                   

ENSLEY, GRACE                           2024 40634 7642756395 171.45$                       

ENSLEY, HEATHER ANN                     2025 242185 76.31$                         

ENSLEY, JAMES CHADRIC                   2025 242387 579.69$                       

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 250295 7613435968 542.77$                       

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 31292 7613416648 86.80$                         

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 31294 7613419943 91.83$                         

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 31371 7613512939 109.74$                       

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 31378 7613526176 257.40$                       

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 31379 7613526535 128.59$                       

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 31295 7613426886 3,628.61$                   

ENSLEY, JOHNNY                          2025 231018 7613337502 1,568.44$                   

ENSLEY, KATHY A                         2025 43117 7653222152 259.08$                       

ENSLEY, MARTY WAYNE HEIRS               2025 36819 7632124223 78.26$                         

ENSLEY, MARTY WAYNE HEIRS               2025 36821 7632125602 78.26$                         

ENSLEY, MARTY WAYNE HEIRS               2025 36824 7632127561 474.47$                       

ENSLEY, MARTY WAYNE HEIRS               2025 36825 7632127855 87.12$                         

ENSLEY, SHEILA                          2025 43051 7653123574 368.33$                       

ENSLEY, TAWANIA                         2023 33830 7622177257 125.22$                       

ENSLEY, TAWANIA                         2024 33830 7622177257 156.54$                       

ENSLEY, TAWANIA                         2025 33830 7622177257 70.56$                         

ENTWISLE, ALETA OCONNOR                 2025 48642 8502643663 1,749.84$                   

ENVIRONMENTAL INC                       2025 42570 7652462314 1,029.64$                   

ENVIRONMENTAL INC                       2025 203546 71.84$                         

EPPSTEIN, SALLY                         2025 19584 7572557860 486.65$                       

EPPY, FRANCINE B                        2025 2150 7479605527 691.76$                       

EQUIHUA, GUADALUPE Z VELAZQUEZ          2025 9543 7554233149 238.86$                       

EQUITY TRUST CO FBO EHRLER              2025 10788 7556823726 240.69$                       

EQUITY TRUST CO FBO G REYNOLDS          2025 15379 7564612954 154.12$                       

EQUITY TRUST CO FBO G REYNOLDS          2025 620 7564622611 1,261.62$                   

EQUITY TRUST CO FBO G REYNOLDS          2025 15371 7564610616 34.00$                         

EQUITY TRUST CO FBO TOPPER              2023 27084 7592658603 5.15$                           
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EQUITY TRUST CO FBO TOPPER              2024 27073 7592657095 95.50$                         

EQUITY TRUST CO FBO TOPPER              2025 27073 7592657095 85.85$                         

EQUITY TRUST CO FBO TOPPER              2025 27084 7592658603 37.77$                         

ERICSON, MICHAEL G                      2025 9226 7553752622 85.85$                         

ERIKSEN, THOMAS C                       2025 34155 7622496190 102.09$                       

ERIKSEN, THOMAS C                       2025 34218 7622591186 93.90$                         

ESTES, DELORIS J HEIRS                  2025 33162 7620904254 321.89$                       

ESTES, JAMES D                          2025 632 7603595551 1,468.02$                   

ESTIS, DENNIS                           2025 16521 7566322312 95.56$                         

ESTIS, DENNIS                           2025 16442 7566146564 95.56$                         

ETC CUSTODIAN                           2025 227470 7584222417 1,201.87$                   

ETTERS, TAMMY LYNN                      2022 241765 184.01$                       

ETTINGER, MANDI                         2025 7274 7549057654 528.81$                       

EVANS, BEVERLY                          2025 246017 32.11$                         

EVANS, FRANK O JR TRUSTEE               2025 26008 7592041736 2,079.91$                   

EVANS, MICHAEL                          2025 242316 16.82$                         

EVANS, SHAWN D                          2025 245251 79.58$                         

EVERETT, ANDREW B TRUSTEE               2025 24193 7583539422 2,489.58$                   

EVERETT, ANDREW B TRUSTEE               2025 23021 7582423701 8,627.52$                   

EWING, SCOTT W TRUSTEE                  2025 227422 7583895703 5,245.84$                   

EXTINE, JOSHUA A                        2025 240560 42.07$                         

EXTINE, JOSHUA A                        2025 30818 7612661903 103.96$                       

EZZARD, GEORGE P                        2025 9043 7553439478 535.32$                       

EZZARD, GEORGE P                        2025 9074 7553540512 5,450.22$                   

FABER, KENNETH L                        2025 204972 96.39$                         

FABER, KENNETH L                        2025 14903 7564075727 9,848.72$                   

FABIAN, WAYNE A                         2025 11413 7558478150 1,235.39$                   

FAILS, BRITTNIE                         2025 33487 7621668648 305.91$                       

FALLING WATER DEVELOPMENT LLC           2025 19975 7573061339 117.86$                       

FARFOUR, TAYLOR DENHAM                  2025 251104 65.87$                         

FARLEY, JOHN S                          2023 19409 7572433669 4.62$                           

FARLEY, JOHN S                          2024 19409 7572433669 4.38$                           

FARLEY, JOHN S                          2025 19409 7572433669 827.92$                       

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER                     2022 200132 33.52$                         

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER                     2023 240904 27.57$                         

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER                     2024 240904 21.15$                         

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER                     2025 240904 17.44$                         

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER A                   2024 214128 7527661424 736.50$                       

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER A                   2025 214128 7527661424 806.10$                       

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER B                   2025 37370 7640020629 95.68$                         

FARMER, CHRISTOPHER B                   2025 46982 7683041627 1,383.20$                   

FARNSWORTH, ROBERT H TRUSTEE            2025 24376 7583876592 663.47$                       

FARRISH, JAMES III                      2025 5586 7543655888 49.08$                         

FARRISH, JAMES III                      2025 5801 7544226705 343.36$                       

FAUST, AARON JAMES                      2025 40308 7642548757 29.27$                         

FAUST, AARON JAMES                      2025 245517 25.32$                         

FEAGIN, JIMMY R                         2025 3957 7529408889 258.93$                       

FENTON, JOHN E                          2025 1622 86.98$                         

FERGUSON, DAVID                         2025 34920 7624361448 5,289.19$                   

FERGUSON, DAVID                         2025 34867 7624161962 21.72$                         

FERGUSON, DAVID                         2025 34804 7624030417 915.70$                       

FERGUSON, DAVID                         2025 34869 7624168654 72.85$                         
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FERGUSON, DAVID E                       2025 34897 7624240253 1,491.50$                   

FERGUSON, FREDDIE E                     2025 34864 7624154634 227.11$                       

FERGUSON, HEATHER QUEEN                 2025 34903 7624266056 1,269.96$                   

FERGUSON, JONATHAN A                    2025 243125 262.89$                       

FERGUSON, LYNA TRUSTEE                  2025 31880 7614109252 551.05$                       

FERGUSON, LYNA W TRUSTEE                2025 32268 7614724558 1,166.15$                   

FERGUSON, RICHARD                       2025 12139 7559712464 254.82$                       

FERNANDES, PATTI LOU                    2025 2963 7526596428 97.91$                         

FERNANDEZ, GLADYS                       2025 3859 7529206924 1,140.19$                   

FERNANDEZ, GLADYS                       2025 3437 7528092384 82.14$                         

FERNANDEZ, HECTOR                       2025 45986 7673311055 120.34$                       

FERRARAS II INC                         2023 243199 101.50$                       

FERRARAS II INC                         2024 243199 80.79$                         

FERRARAS II INC                         2025 243199 50.76$                         

FERRELL, LARRY                          2025 136 8.76$                           

FERRY, JOHNALEX                         2024 10693 7556649158 209.87$                       

FEUER, RICHARD E                        2025 242634 6.78$                           

FEW, LINDA BRYSON                       2025 13813 7563129535 1.96$                           

FEW, LINDA BRYSON                       2025 13812 7563128352 8.87$                           

FIASCO, JOSEPH                          2025 245725 7.96$                           

FIGUEROA, EDWIN A                       2023 47919 8502018121 66.51$                         

FIGUEROA, EDWIN A                       2024 47919 8502018121 61.19$                         

FIGUEROA, EDWIN A                       2025 47919 8502018121 51.51$                         

FINE LINE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING INC       2025 937 73.81$                         

FINN, SHERI L FETNER TRUSTEE            2025 244268 55.11$                         

FINN, SHERI L FETNER TRUSTEE            2025 15077 7564308169 5,920.57$                   

FIRST CITIZENS BANK                     2024 1608 8.59$                           

FIRST CITIZENS BANK                     2025 1608 270.73$                       

FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO          2022 207905 25.53$                         

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA     2024 21098 7576770634 640.98$                       

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA     2025 21098 7576770634 477.79$                       

FIRZZELL, GREGORY L                     2025 25453 7587123380 127.09$                       

FISCHER, JACQUELINE                     2025 32804 7620457701 462.11$                       

FISH, RENE                              2020 205922 161.79$                       

FISHER, CAROL                           2016 47905 8502012090 97.51$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2017 47905 8502012090 92.73$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2018 47905 8502012090 90.01$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2019 47905 8502012090 85.12$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2020 47905 8502012090 80.22$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2021 47905 8502012090 72.90$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2022 47905 8502012090 71.47$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2023 47905 8502012090 66.51$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2024 47905 8502012090 61.19$                         

FISHER, CAROL                           2025 47905 8502012090 42.93$                         

FISHER, COURTNEY A                      2025 44278 7662210699 369.54$                       

FISHER, DAVID                           2025 44296 7662227680 88.67$                         

FISHER, DWIGHT STANLEY                  2025 250164 7662223463 675.59$                       

FISHER, DWIGHT STANLEY                  2025 250165 7662226162 52.21$                         

FISHER, DWIGHT STANLEY                  2025 44284 7662222361 35.45$                         

FISHER, HOMER JR                        2024 38354 7641015597 137.57$                       

FISHER, HOMER JR                        2025 38354 7641015597 106.59$                       

FISHER, JAMES L                         2025 42933 7652966532 179.81$                       
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FISHER, JAMES L                         2025 42934 7652966699 939.19$                       

FISHER, JAMES L                         2025 42937 7652969546 244.08$                       

FISHER, JAMES L                         2025 44136 7662062522 97.69$                         

FISHER, JEFFREY L                       2025 5225 7539408267 267.02$                       

FISHER, JERRY D                         2025 241187 46.86$                         

FISHER, LARRY                           2025 44276 7662205943 577.06$                       

FISHER, LARRY                           2025 34172 7622511562 93.65$                         

FISHER, LARRY LEE                       2025 44368 7662327645 582.72$                       

FISHER, LARRY LEE                       2025 44294 7662226918 131.49$                       

FISHER, LARRY LEE                       2025 44283 7662219606 463.01$                       

FISHER, LARRY LEE                       2025 44303 7662229117 134.01$                       

FISHER, LARRY LEE                       2025 44304 7662229615 37.04$                         

FISHER, MARION T JR                     2025 27446 7592915373 274.71$                       

FISHER, MARY ALICE                      2017 203730 196.51$                       

FISHER, MARY ALICE                      2017 203731 1,045.04$                   

FISHER, RICHARD                         2025 3213 7527540546 240.58$                       

FISHER, ROBERT G                        2025 241868 7569093701 509.42$                       

FISHER, ROBERT GILEAD                   2025 43623 7660005452 362.20$                       

FISHER, ROBERT STEVEN                   2024 42960 7652996129 113.24$                       

FISHER, ROBERT STEVEN                   2025 42960 7652996129 395.02$                       

FISHER, RONALD P                        2025 41606 7651035352 3,893.88$                   

FISHER, TAMARA DILLARD                  2025 38310 7640969685 123.82$                       

FISK, TIMOTHY M                         2025 245411 203.93$                       

FITZGERALD, ANNEMARIE U                 2023 242889 172.03$                       

FITZGERALD, ANNEMARIE U                 2024 242889 138.38$                       

FITZGERALD, ANNEMARIE U                 2025 242889 13.23$                         

FITZMAURICE, KEVIN R                    2024 48217 8502229671 61.19$                         

FITZMAURICE, KEVIN R                    2025 48217 8502229671 61.81$                         

FITZPATRICK, BENJAMIN                   2025 36595 7631898099 219.95$                       

FIX, AARON R                            2025 246007 135.62$                       

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2016 2405 7517825194 132.96$                       

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2017 2405 7517825194 126.44$                       

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2018 2405 7517825194 122.98$                       

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2019 2405 7517825194 116.30$                       

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2020 2405 7517825194 109.61$                       

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2021 2405 7517825194 83.87$                         

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2022 2405 7517825194 82.58$                         

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2023 2405 7517825194 76.85$                         

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2024 2405 7517825194 70.76$                         

FLAHERTY, LINDA ETAL                    2025 2405 7517825194 52.18$                         

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46122 7673462992 76.00$                         

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46131 7673471184 64.82$                         

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46214 7673572081 996.04$                       

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46198 7673562362 181.56$                       

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46202 7673564745 18.41$                         

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46203 7673564901 1,039.54$                   

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46462 7673952234 121.84$                       

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 46464 7673954581 476.39$                       

FLANIGAN, JAMES R                       2025 250791 7673475150 152.57$                       

FLANIGAN, SUSANNAH C                    2025 46460 7673950786 494.63$                       

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2017 32589 7615800229 97.03$                         

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2018 32589 7615800229 94.32$                         
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FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2019 32589 7615800229 89.19$                         

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2020 32589 7615800229 84.06$                         

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2021 32589 7615800229 74.78$                         

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2022 32589 7615800229 73.60$                         

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2023 32589 7615800229 68.49$                         

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2024 32589 7615800229 63.03$                         

FLEMING, LAMAR H HEIRS                  2025 32589 7615800229 53.80$                         

FLEMING, RUBY                           2025 7539 7549507539 304.10$                       

FLOWERS, STEPHEN C                      2025 21606 7578456776 1,090.56$                   

FLOYD, JEFFERY                          2025 14046 7563407547 6,575.76$                   

FLOYD, JONITA S                         2025 11164 7558135637 100.40$                       

FLOYD, JONITA S                         2025 11301 7558251108 111.77$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2016 4019 7529627062 227.46$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2017 4019 7529627062 216.31$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2018 4019 7529627062 210.53$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2019 4019 7529627062 199.09$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2020 4019 7529627062 187.65$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2021 4019 7529627062 207.70$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2022 4019 7529627062 204.81$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2023 4019 7529627062 190.59$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2024 4019 7529627062 176.03$                       

FLY BY NIGHT INVESTMENTS                2025 4019 7529627062 130.79$                       

FLYNN, DORIS                            2021 201557 7.65$                           

FOELL, JOAN W                           2025 44964 7665083693 343.62$                       

FOLDS, HAROLD E                         2025 46496 7674319173 155.00$                       

FOLEY, CHRISTOPHER                      2025 49206 8516093731 509.23$                       

FOLEY, CHRISTOPHER                      2025 49273 8517007201 2,075.02$                   

FOLEY, CHRISTOPHER                      2025 49274 8517007871 225.17$                       

FOLEY, CHRISTOPHER                      2025 49207 8516096614 525.66$                       

FONTENOT, JEFFREY S JR                  2025 33342 7621419113 112.88$                       

FORD, ANDREA                            2025 31423 7613609656 731.00$                       

FORD, ANDREA                            2025 241277 10.38$                         

FORD, DEREK H                           2025 24558 7584544405 686.78$                       

FORD, KEVIN C                           2025 13969 7563312092 3,459.72$                   

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2016 27337 7592834854 97.51$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2017 27337 7592834854 92.73$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2018 27337 7592834854 90.01$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2019 27337 7592834854 85.12$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2020 27337 7592834854 80.22$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2021 27337 7592834854 72.90$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2022 27337 7592834854 71.47$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2023 27337 7592834854 66.51$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2024 27337 7592834854 61.19$                         

FORD, THOMAS M III                      2025 27337 7592834854 31.77$                         

FORESTIER, PABLO                        2025 27311 7592819162 63.53$                         

FORSYTH, PATRICK C                      2025 16048 7565616968 157.52$                       

FORT KNOX INC                           2025 40705 7642812026 4,491.20$                   

FORTE, JEFFREY L                        2025 41834 7651319154 1,097.52$                   

FORTNER HEIRS LLC                       2025 31122 7613146753 630.87$                       

FORTNER, LYNDA H                        2024 29418 7604721435 835.50$                       

FORTNER, LYNDA H                        2025 29418 7604721435 649.18$                       

FORTNER, LYNDA HORNBUCKLE               2024 38856 7641355068 148.20$                       
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FORTNER, LYNDA HORNBUCKLE               2025 38856 7641355068 76.32$                         

FORTNER, WILLIE JOE                     2024 21634 7578662024 305.76$                       

FORTNER, WILLIE JOE                     2024 240573 60.02$                         

FORTNER, WILLIE JOE                     2025 21634 7578662024 295.02$                       

FOSTER, L STEPHEN                       2025 250117 7479702854 607.50$                       

FOSTER, LORI ANN                        2019 200018 300.25$                       

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 250118 7479702572 1,845.85$                   

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 250119 7478790959 192.74$                       

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 250120 7479605059 171.53$                       

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 250121 7479602070 91.48$                         

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 2138 7478691751 25.03$                         

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 2151 7479608336 54.53$                         

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 2152 7479609263 765.55$                       

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 250139 7479703099 189.42$                       

FOSTER, STEPHEN S                       2025 2137 7478598427 674.37$                       

FOTI, BETTY P                           2025 39801 7641921071 333.40$                       

FOTI, BETTY P                           2025 39806 7641924090 894.05$                       

FOTI, BETTY P                           2025 39671 7641817784 22.81$                         

FOTI, BETTY P                           2025 39672 7641818807 775.79$                       

FOUTS, PEGGY CABE                       2025 3703 7528768333 1,184.77$                   

FOWLER, MARVIN O ETAL                   2024 19327 7572414196 58.90$                         

FOWLER, MARVIN O ETAL                   2025 19327 7572414196 288.96$                       

FOWLER, NANCY ANN                       2025 6575 7546514215 116.05$                       

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11015 7557462908 106.04$                       

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11016 7557463563 87.66$                         

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11017 7557463888 91.67$                         

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11018 7557464615 76.16$                         

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11019 7557465959 1,727.44$                   

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11020 7557466531 80.04$                         

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11021 7557466628 79.86$                         

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11022 7557466825 585.71$                       

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11023 7557468417 71.83$                         

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11026 7557470264 653.89$                       

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 11027 7557472199 81.10$                         

FOX HOLLOW RETREAT LLC                  2025 845 85.60$                         

FOX, DENNIS PAUL                        2025 6873 7548319832 301.98$                       

FOX, DREW GARRETT                       2025 6870 7548316631 785.23$                       

FOX, JILL T                             2025 26701 7592476015 2,786.70$                   

FOX, TONY                               2020 205807 161.95$                       

FOX, WILLIAM E                          2025 42873 7652841049 308.26$                       

FOXFIRE INVESTMENTS                     2023 244331 97.73$                         

FOXHALL DESIGN LLC                      2024 243691 3.47$                           

FOXHUNT TOWNHOUSE POA INC               2025 26125 7592114379 10.28$                         

FOXX, NANCY F                           2025 427 25.22$                         

FOXX, NANCY F                           2025 11979 7559518706 3,556.02$                   

FOXX, NANCY F                           2025 11980 7559519259 176.84$                       

FOXX, NANCY F                           2025 11960 7559505983 111.89$                       

FOXX, NANCY F                           2025 11966 7559514249 3,940.32$                   

FOXX, NANCY F                           2025 11974 7559517204 52.59$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2020 11538 7558986754 47.93$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2021 11538 7558986754 52.46$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2021 11542 7558988812 49.96$                         
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FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2022 11542 7558988812 49.09$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2022 11538 7558986754 51.56$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2023 11542 7558988812 45.68$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2023 11538 7558986754 47.97$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2024 11538 7558986754 44.04$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2024 11542 7558988812 41.92$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2024 16910 7568081782 29.78$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2025 16910 7568081782 22.65$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2025 11538 7558986754 41.47$                         

FRADY, ALLEN GLENN                      2025 11542 7558988812 29.79$                         

FRADY, ALVIN H JR                       2024 42931 7652963836 318.65$                       

FRADY, ALVIN H JR                       2025 42931 7652963836 326.69$                       

FRADY, AUSTIN E                         2025 5230 7539420287 1,006.71$                   

FRADY, CHAD JEREMY                      2025 41807 7651294751 691.97$                       

FRADY, CHAD JEREMY                      2025 41809 7651295738 38.98$                         

FRADY, ELOISE                           2025 222388 7568090237 1,263.89$                   

FRADY, FANNIE C                         2025 39937 7642282221 905.84$                       

FRADY, FANNIE C                         2025 11378 7558393122 578.59$                       

FRADY, FANNIE C                         2025 11379 7558393212 946.32$                       

FRADY, FANNIE CONNER                    2025 39934 7642280001 627.53$                       

FRADY, GABE                             2025 251082 10.27$                         

FRADY, HARLEY E                         2023 5227 7539416687 263.40$                       

FRADY, HARLEY E                         2024 5227 7539416687 243.41$                       

FRADY, HARLEY E                         2025 5227 7539416687 147.67$                       

FRADY, JAMES WOODROW                    2025 33054 7620759190 125.38$                       

FRADY, JAMES WOODROW                    2025 33055 7620759293 98.36$                         

FRADY, JAMES WOODROW                    2025 33115 7620851004 497.09$                       

FRADY, JAMES WOODROW                    2025 33038 7620749980 67.50$                         

FRADY, JEFFREY CRUIZE                   2024 21379 7577643559 28.67$                         

FRADY, JEFFREY CRUIZE                   2025 21379 7577643559 25.51$                         

FRADY, JEFFREY D                        2025 240725 17.70$                         

FRADY, JENNIFER C                       2025 250725 7630837306 1,081.02$                   

FRADY, JOHNNY R                         2025 11452 7558685267 1,245.98$                   

FRAHER, PATRICK C                       2025 227407 7583870069 572.81$                       

FRAMBES, WALTER B                       2022 47925 8502021145 6.52$                           

FRAMBES, WALTER B                       2023 47925 8502021145 66.51$                         

FRAMBES, WALTER B                       2024 47925 8502021145 61.19$                         

FRAMBES, WALTER B                       2025 47925 8502021145 29.19$                         

FRANCESCHI, DUANE A                     2023 242613 166.15$                       

FRANCESCHI, DUANE A                     2024 242613 153.77$                       

FRANKEL, DEBORAH O                      2025 19267 7572387719 2,389.89$                   

FRANKLIN, COURTNEY ALLISON              2025 47197 7683262509 77.92$                         

FRANKLIN, DEWEY ETAL                    2025 41785 7651273200 279.00$                       

FRANKLIN, DEWEY N                       2025 41779 7651272084 658.37$                       

FRANKLIN, MARY M                        2025 570 7651471207 142.47$                       

FRANKLIN, TOM                           2025 204941 8.76$                           

FRANKLIN, WESLEY NEWTON JR              2025 29409 7604689837 380.28$                       

FRANKS, ANTHONY R                       2025 21451 7577850589 819.53$                       

FRANKS, BRANDON MARK LEE                2025 32796 7620442982 465.10$                       

FRANKS, DAWN MOSS                       2024 18863 7572036603 5.69$                           

FRANKS, DAWN MOSS                       2025 18863 7572036603 291.61$                       

FRANKS, DORIS                           2025 21411 7577751458 597.81$                       
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FRANKS, DORIS                           2025 21414 7577755643 90.08$                         

FRANKS, DORIS                           2025 21419 7577758610 967.88$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2018 3623 7528488514 742.68$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2019 3623 7528488514 913.84$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2020 3623 7528488514 841.63$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2021 3623 7528488514 859.94$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2022 3623 7528488514 859.01$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2023 3623 7528488514 799.41$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2024 3623 7528488514 739.47$                       

FRANKS, GINA R                          2025 3623 7528488514 469.21$                       

FRANKS, JAYSHON C                       2025 2375 7517719797 48.19$                         

FRANKS, KRISTY DAWN                     2023 241252 29.12$                         

FRANKS, KRISTY DAWN                     2025 2716 7518946780 60.17$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2022 15661 7564841747 370.74$                       

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2022 15662 7564842616 85.66$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2022 15669 7564855251 62.45$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2023 15662 7564842616 79.71$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2023 15661 7564841747 345.02$                       

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2023 15669 7564855251 58.11$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2024 15661 7564841747 318.94$                       

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2024 15662 7564842616 73.40$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2024 15669 7564855251 53.41$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2025 15662 7564842616 59.89$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2025 15669 7564855251 49.45$                         

FRANKS, MICHAEL L HEIRS                 2025 15661 7564841747 325.19$                       

FRANKS, MYRON D                         2025 250300 7577769092 60.64$                         

FRANKS, STEVEN WILLIAM                  2025 242179 11.32$                         

FRANKS, TAMMY A                         2025 21461 7577870102 286.40$                       

FRANKS, TRENTON                         2025 4268 7529932957 120.28$                       

FRANKS, WOODROW                         2022 206250 64.90$                         

FRANKS, WOODROW                         2023 240837 175.92$                       

FRANQUEZA, SCOTT M                      2025 27243 7592752284 37.77$                         

FRC LLC                                 2025 252133 3,163.60$                   

FREDRICKSEN, BARBARA                    2025 12732 7561974166 5,698.54$                   

FREEDMAN, RICHARD A ETAL                2025 25505 7587328503 27.35$                         

FREEMAN, ADRIAN JERELD                  2023 242466 24.73$                         

FREEMAN, CHERYL                         2025 2407 7517827286 42.36$                         

FREEMAN, CRYSTAL D                      2025 30785 7612586692 400.13$                       

FREEMAN, DOSTON JAMES                   2023 242389 30.28$                         

FREEMAN, MARY R                         2025 18385 7571572390 1,831.57$                   

FREEPORT TITLE AND GUARANTY INC         2025 34036 7622381372 450.74$                       

FREISHTAT, GREGG                        2025 22208 7581053365 14,326.99$                 

FRENCH, BETTY P ETAL                    2025 36538 7631867892 681.27$                       

FRENCH, ROBERTA ANN                     2025 32548 7615703661 453.47$                       

FRENCH, ROBERTA ANN                     2025 32550 7615703703 747.10$                       

FRIEDMAN, DAVID                         2025 29334 7604585284 1,909.05$                   

FRIEDMAN, DAVID                         2025 29467 7604791277 213.76$                       

FRIEND, JAY R                           2025 25626 7587815405 605.92$                       

FRIERSON, JOSEPH C JR                   2025 22094 7581010929 5,910.01$                   

FRIZ PROPERTIES LLC                     2024 216250 7549185860 816.52$                       

FRIZ PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 216250 7549185860 922.34$                       

FRIZ PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 7282 7549079282 590.88$                       
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FRIZZELL, CARROLL L                     2025 207584 32.80$                         

FRIZZELL, CARROLL L                     2025 7273 7549055274 519.22$                       

FRIZZELL, DONALD C                      2025 7341 7549150171 877.08$                       

FRIZZELL, GEORGE C HEIRS                2024 5500 7539954844 190.38$                       

FRIZZELL, HARRISON MCDONALD             2023 7362 7549181843 598.03$                       

FRIZZELL, JEFFREY CARROLL               2024 644 203.60$                       

FRIZZELL, JEFFREY CARROLL               2025 644 222.55$                       

FRIZZELL, JOHN ERNEST                   2025 42007 7651676749 933.22$                       

FRIZZELL, KATHY                         2025 42674 7652565843 163.34$                       

FRIZZELL, KATHY                         2025 42675 7652566500 724.41$                       

FRIZZELL, KATHY                         2025 5240 7539435175 648.82$                       

FRIZZELL, MICHELLE                      2025 29885 7610829805 1.69$                           

FRIZZELL, RALPH WILLIE                  2025 42159 7652026492 370.34$                       

FRIZZELL, SANDRA B                      2025 33206 7620974380 834.92$                       

FRIZZELL, SANDY B                       2025 33208 7620978124 750.12$                       

FUENTES, GABRIEL ORNELAS                2023 242349 23.50$                         

FUGATE, KELVEN                          2025 18733 7571884829 869.32$                       

FUGATE, WAYLON TRACY                    2025 18738 7571891143 741.09$                       

FUGATE, WAYLON TRACY                    2025 18648 7571787931 364.81$                       

FUGATE, WAYLON TRACY                    2025 18730 7571880867 154.39$                       

FUGATE, WAYLON TRACY                    2025 18731 7571881710 2,075.58$                   

FUGIT, JAMES D TRUSTEE                  2025 13773 7563080414 4,430.80$                   

FUGIT, JAMES D TRUSTEE                  2025 9446 7553986378 2,060.34$                   

FULFORD, JEFFREY C                      2025 227861 7586347462 637.05$                       

FULMER, NANCY J ETAL                    2025 250980 146.75$                       

FULMER, NANCY JEAN                      2025 245070 12.75$                         

FUNCANNON, LINDA SUE                    2025 250771 39.50$                         

FUQUA, BOBBY JR                         2025 35146 7630233896 784.65$                       

FUTRELL, ROBERT W                       2024 245703 7554508359 9.72$                           

GABEL, RENEE D                          2025 42166 7652033194 334.92$                       

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2016 48198 8502212718 97.51$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2017 48198 8502212718 92.73$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2018 48198 8502212718 90.01$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2019 48198 8502212718 85.12$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2020 48198 8502212718 80.22$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2021 48198 8502212718 72.90$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2022 48198 8502212718 71.47$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2023 48198 8502212718 66.51$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2024 48198 8502212718 61.19$                         

GABOUREL, LISA J                        2025 48198 8502212718 42.93$                         

GADDIS, DEWEY E                         2023 34641 7623387254 425.45$                       

GADDIS, DEWEY E                         2024 34641 7623387254 393.38$                       

GADDIS, DEWEY E                         2025 34641 7623387254 469.14$                       

GADDIS, TRAVIS T                        2025 3695 7528749420 333.58$                       

GAFFNEY, EDWARD J III                   2025 11288 7558244318 64.82$                         

GAGNON, JOHANNE                         2025 15947 7565443045 109.47$                       

GAGNON, JOHANNE                         2025 15939 7565434933 108.85$                       

GAGNON, JOHANNE                         2025 15945 7565436958 55.57$                         

GALIK, MARTIN                           2017 201202 204.36$                       

GALINDO, JOSE ROBERTO                   2025 4877 7539018505 64.09$                         

GALLAGHER FAMILY LAND TRUST             2025 48806 8505870811 1,364.30$                   

GALLAGHER, GEORGE                       2019 205995 16.38$                         
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GALLAGHER, GEORGE                       2020 205995 15.44$                         

GALLO, PETER A                          2025 34379 7622931185 1,568.63$                   

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2019 48833 8506009303 312.62$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2019 48853 8506100807 827.44$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2019 48855 8506112190 751.59$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2020 48853 8506100807 779.92$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2020 48855 8506112190 661.82$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2021 48833 8506009303 278.42$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2021 48853 8506100807 694.11$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2021 48855 8506112190 595.29$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2022 48853 8506100807 684.93$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2022 48833 8506009303 274.63$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2022 48855 8506112190 616.73$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2023 48855 8506112190 573.94$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2023 48833 8506009303 255.57$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2023 48853 8506100807 637.42$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2024 48833 8506009303 236.16$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2024 48853 8506100807 589.55$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2024 48855 8506112190 530.80$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2025 48855 8506112190 496.82$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2025 48833 8506009303 220.96$                       

GALLOWAY, CONLEY B HEIRS                2025 48853 8506100807 668.39$                       

GALLOWAY, DEWEY                         2024 49237 8516335575 243.63$                       

GALLOWAY, DEWEY                         2025 49237 8516335575 166.68$                       

GALLOWAY, GREGORY L TRUSTEE             2024 11654 7559172240 822.66$                       

GALLOWAY, GREGORY L TRUSTEE             2024 24905 7586083779 2,403.67$                   

GALLOWAY, GREGORY L TRUSTEE             2025 250204 7586083745 1,438.06$                   

GALLOWAY, GREGORY L TRUSTEE             2025 250205 7586084961 677.25$                       

GALLOWAY, GREGORY L TRUSTEE             2025 11654 7559172240 870.35$                       

GALLOWAY, GREGORY LANE                  2024 11584 7559079295 907.97$                       

GALLOWAY, GREGORY LANE                  2024 21178 7576990771 154.75$                       

GALLOWAY, GREGORY LANE                  2024 21179 7576990818 47.01$                         

GALLOWAY, GREGORY LANE                  2025 21179 7576990818 18.92$                         

GALLOWAY, GREGORY LANE                  2025 21178 7576990771 106.48$                       

GALLOWAY, GREGORY LANE                  2025 11584 7559079295 688.73$                       

GALLOWAY, HAYWARD D                     2025 28183 7597674222 635.50$                       

GALLOWAY, JACK HEIRS                    2024 24899 7586081318 84.85$                         

GALLOWAY, JACK HEIRS                    2024 48854 8506104226 447.42$                       

GALLOWAY, JACK HEIRS                    2024 21171 7576987585 388.31$                       

GALLOWAY, JACK HEIRS                    2025 48854 8506104226 504.61$                       

GALLOWAY, JACK HEIRS                    2025 21171 7576987585 181.21$                       

GALLOWAY, JACK HEIRS                    2025 24899 7586081318 103.14$                       

GALLOWAY, JACK L                        2023 777 20.19$                         

GALLOWAY, JACK L                        2024 777 14.01$                         

GALLOWAY, PAUL T                        2025 26747 7592535415 2,335.00$                   

GALVEZ, ANGEL R                         2021 206275 148.33$                       

GALVEZ, ANGEL R                         2022 206275 175.75$                       

GAMBLE, JAMES A                         2025 250105 7643507509 2,617.28$                   

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2016 28887 7603673107 275.86$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2017 28887 7603673107 262.34$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2018 28887 7603673107 255.38$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2019 28887 7603673107 241.51$                       
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GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2020 28887 7603673107 227.63$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2021 28887 7603673107 215.08$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2022 28887 7603673107 212.10$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2023 28887 7603673107 197.38$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2024 28887 7603673107 182.31$                       

GAME, JACK DOUGLAS HEIRS                2025 28887 7603673107 178.34$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2016 28725 7603192701 334.07$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2017 28725 7603192701 317.70$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2018 28725 7603192701 309.12$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2019 28725 7603192701 292.33$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2020 28725 7603192701 275.53$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2021 28725 7603192701 227.63$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2022 28725 7603192701 224.48$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2023 28725 7603192701 208.90$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2024 28725 7603192701 192.97$                       

GAME, JACK HEIRS                        2025 28725 7603192701 110.97$                       

GAME, ROBERT M                          2024 29104 7604236134 576.44$                       

GAME, ROBERT M                          2025 29104 7604236134 659.95$                       

GANTT, ELIZABETH BARNES                 2023 17045 7568390738 52.71$                         

GARCELL, JULIANA A                      2023 392 50.32$                         

GARCIA, AARON M                         2024 29363 7604621298 149.80$                       

GARCIA, AARON M                         2025 29363 7604621298 328.94$                       

GARCIA, ALEX                            2022 241677 180.50$                       

GARCIA, ALEX                            2023 240981 167.98$                       

GARCIA, ALEX                            2024 240981 155.46$                       

GARCIA, ALEX                            2025 240981 139.16$                       

GARCIA, IRENE AMBROSIO HEIRS            2025 20177 7573274202 1,129.69$                   

GARCIA, PETER O                         2025 201448 148.51$                       

GARCIA, SHAWN                           2025 37468 7640140833 1,518.80$                   

GARDNER, WILLIAM                        2025 22743 7582009017 4,292.38$                   

GARLINGTON, JENNIE T                    2025 19141 7572281755 9,974.45$                   

GARRETT, TENNESSEE HEIRS                2023 40242 7642504513 665.25$                       

GARRETT, TENNESSEE HEIRS                2024 40242 7642504513 615.31$                       

GARRETT, TENNESSEE HEIRS                2025 40242 7642504513 565.62$                       

GARRISON, CAROL S TRUSTEE ETAL          2018 209600 7641760376 2,617.64$                   

GARRISON, CAROL S TRUSTEE ETAL          2019 39591 7641760436 13.06$                         

GARRISON, WANDA                         2025 28913 7603709402 23.19$                         

GARSIDE, MICHAEL                        2025 243767 19.75$                         

GASPAR, FIDEL AMBROCIO                  2025 40963 7643824229 355.48$                       

GASS, CHAD STEPHEN                      2025 29521 7604872579 135.40$                       

GASS, CHAD STEPHEN                      2025 29522 7604873953 178.89$                       

GASS, CHAD STEPHEN                      2025 200978 64.11$                         

GASS, DONNIE DEWAYNE                    2025 244849 10.73$                         

GASS, JO NELL                           2025 29520 7604872470 652.25$                       

GASS, LESLIE                            2025 31001 7612921700 829.26$                       

GASS, RHONDA DENISE                     2025 31846 7614056968 28.64$                         

GASS, RICHARD HARVEY JR                 2020 206885 391.10$                       

GATES, HAROLD DAVID                     2025 39265 7641586080 404.21$                       

GATEWOOD, JAMES C                       2025 18087 7571333671 10,275.32$                 

GATTASSO, BRYAN D                       2025 26845 7592579436 2,070.22$                   

GAUTHIER, GREGORY B                     2025 244753 7545178714 1,823.50$                   

GAY, ODA B                              2022 26648 7592445854 71.47$                         
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GAY, ODA B                              2023 26648 7592445854 66.51$                         

GAY, ODA B                              2024 26648 7592445854 61.19$                         

GAY, ODA B                              2025 26648 7592445854 48.07$                         

GEESEY, ALEXANDRA                       2024 449 48.22$                         

GEESEY, ALEXANDRA                       2025 449 34.01$                         

GEHLING, REGGIE                         2025 251098 40.82$                         

GEHRING, SARAH E                        2025 7696 7549872778 1,117.83$                   

GEILS, GEORGE F JR                      2025 13623 7563010326 6,241.04$                   

GEMINI TATTOOS AND BODY                 2025 244405 43.14$                         

GENESIS 23 LLC                          2025 13034 7562324928 3,433.91$                   

GENESIS 23 LLC                          2025 8566 7552557009 12,426.58$                 

GENTRY, DANNY LEE TRUSTEE               2025 46324 7673777395 192.77$                       

GENTRY, JOHNNY                          2025 206994 30.27$                         

GENTRY, MICHAEL B                       2025 204558 39.85$                         

GENTRY, ROGER H                         2025 240832 51.69$                         

GEORGE, ANGELA F                        2024 39492 7641715784 2,284.02$                   

GEORGE, ANGELA F                        2024 39499 7641716506 2,164.36$                   

GEORGE, ANGELA F                        2025 39492 7641715784 1,001.64$                   

GEORGE, ANGELA F                        2025 39499 7641716506 1,528.31$                   

GEORGE, JOHN PACK                       2025 22601 7581541946 11,883.11$                 

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2022 34551 7623169901 907.37$                       

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2022 34591 7623260820 118.22$                       

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2023 34551 7623169901 788.59$                       

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2023 34591 7623260820 110.02$                       

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2024 34551 7623169901 729.45$                       

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2024 34591 7623260820 101.46$                       

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2025 34551 7623169901 843.55$                       

GEORGE, MICHAEL ABRAHAM                 2025 34591 7623260820 69.06$                         

GEORGE, NORIAH                          2023 29876 7610826746 571.32$                       

GEORGE, NORIAH                          2024 29876 7610826746 528.38$                       

GEORGE, NORIAH                          2025 29876 7610826746 727.35$                       

GEP CASHIERS COTTAGE LLC                2025 26642 7592443120 3,381.89$                   

GERARD, ANGELA                          2020 202378 158.08$                       

GERARD, ANGELA                          2020 202379 891.84$                       

GERARD, ANGELA                          2021 202379 166.80$                       

GERARD, ANGELA                          2022 202379 192.84$                       

GERARD, ANGELA                          2023 202378 178.51$                       

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2016 48532 8502454212 97.51$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2017 48532 8502454212 92.73$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2018 48532 8502454212 90.01$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2019 48532 8502454212 85.12$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2020 48532 8502454212 80.22$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2021 48532 8502454212 72.90$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2022 48532 8502454212 71.47$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2023 48532 8502454212 66.51$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2024 48532 8502454212 61.19$                         

GERBRACHT, REX TRUSTEE                  2025 48532 8502454212 24.90$                         

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2016 20835 7575722474 151.72$                       

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2017 20835 7575722474 144.28$                       

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2018 20835 7575722474 140.15$                       

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2019 20835 7575722474 132.53$                       

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2020 20835 7575722474 124.92$                       
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GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2021 20835 7575722474 113.41$                       

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2022 20835 7575722474 111.31$                       

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2023 20835 7575722474 103.58$                       

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2024 20835 7575722474 95.50$                         

GERRISH, ELIZABETH A                    2025 20835 7575722474 34.34$                         

GERZENY, STEVEN B                       2025 229119 7594015953 4,792.20$                   

GETTEMY, DONALD R                       2023 46197 7673561997 18.75$                         

GETTEMY, DONALD R                       2024 46197 7673561997 17.00$                         

GETTEMY, DONALD R                       2025 46197 7673561997 17.26$                         

GETTLIFFE, GEOFFREY                     2025 24079 7583399546 686.78$                       

GETZEN PROPERTY ASSOCIATES LTD          2025 201681 74.04$                         

GIBBS, JARED VINCENT                    2025 251158 7.25$                           

GIBSON, CATHY STILLWELL                 2025 210497 19.06$                         

GIBSON, JAMES EDWARD JR                 2025 41271 7650210552 943.19$                       

GIBSON, LARRY T TRUSTEE                 2025 241903 7581285662 5,150.86$                   

GIBSON, LARRY T TRUSTEE                 2025 22416 7581280168 5,150.86$                   

GIBSON, LARRY T TRUSTEE                 2025 22423 7581282570 6,867.81$                   

GIBSON, TOMMY RAY                       2025 16796 7567660348 365.22$                       

GIERSCHED INC                           2025 25406 7587003126 1,316.60$                   

GILBERT, RONALD TRUSTEE                 2025 26359 7592206815 2,553.50$                   

GILDER, MANCE                           2025 229280 7597088881 686.31$                       

GILDER, ROBIN                           2025 3446 7528106693 8.40$                           

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2016 14968 7564128543 25.25$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2017 14968 7564128543 23.99$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2018 14968 7564128543 23.17$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2019 14968 7564128543 21.90$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2020 14968 7564128543 20.64$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2021 14968 7564128543 18.87$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2022 14968 7564128543 18.36$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2023 14968 7564128543 17.07$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2024 14968 7564128543 15.45$                         

GILDERSLEEVE, WALTER E HEIRS            2025 14968 7564128543 8.59$                           

GILES, BRADLEY S                        2025 22901 7582210825 343.40$                       

GILES, BRADLEY S TRUSTEE                2025 22853 7582127250 4,097.58$                   

GILL, REX D                             2025 242205 18.76$                         

GILLAM, ROBIN                           2025 27559 7592969561 70.67$                         

GILLIAN, DAN                            2022 241699 13.56$                         

GILLIAND THEUS NC PROP LLC              2025 12646 7561123007 5,497.22$                   

GILLIARD, SHAREN A ETAL                 2025 2210 7489227528 728.44$                       

GILLIARD, SHAREN A ETAL                 2025 2199 7489222282 105.25$                       

GILMORE, JEFFREY                        2025 242827 31.22$                         

GILMORE, MICHAEL                        2025 33994 7622359054 2,331.04$                   

GILMORE, STEVE                          2025 24945 7586198357 557.42$                       

GISPERT, CARLOS                         2025 201163 58.30$                         

GITTEMEIER, ALEXAVIER H                 2025 36613 7631951932 72.47$                         

GLADDIN, JOE W TRUSTEE                  2025 37609 7640258681 1,533.19$                   

GLANCE, MELISSA C                       2024 4366 7529995944 63.46$                         

GLANCE, MELISSA C                       2025 4366 7529995944 234.55$                       

GLANCE, STACIE LEE                      2020 206186 266.81$                       

GLANCE, STACIE LEE                      2021 206186 34.34$                         

GLEATON, JEREMY JR                      2025 13515 7562901696 1,694.64$                   

GLENCOVE HAVEN LLC                      2025 216865 7552219165 4,292.38$                   
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GLENVILLE COMM DEV CLUB INC             2025 15415 7564627373 202.88$                       

GLICKMAN, COREY                         2025 27872 7595002458 184.06$                       

GLICKMAN, COREY                         2025 27873 7595004678 151.09$                       

GLOBAL DEBT SOLUTIONS INC               2025 20854 7575727008 34.34$                         

GLOBAL MEDICAL CONSULTING               2025 250209 7563888922 82.45$                         

GLOBAL MEDICAL CONSULTING               2025 14805 7563882928 293.57$                       

GLORY MARTIAL ARTS FITNESS LLC          2025 243133 17.52$                         

GNC HOLDINGS LLC                        2025 206471 102.06$                       

GNOME IMPROVEMENTS INC                  2025 244249 19.81$                         

GODAWSKI, EUGENE S                      2025 41621 7651057467 465.43$                       

GODAWSKI, EUGENE S                      2025 39823 7641953657 373.69$                       

GODINEZ, FERNANDO                       2025 9022 7553376407 710.09$                       

GOGOLIN, RANDALL E                      2025 3833 7529182130 645.60$                       

GOLDEN, RALPH E                         2025 7265 7549048022 97.82$                         

GOLDEN, RALPH EDWARD                    2025 240476 138.35$                       

GOLDEN, TALMADGE HEIRS                  2025 21418 7577757543 824.06$                       

GOLDSTEIN, JAMES E                      2025 9806 7554485771 316.39$                       

GOLDSTEIN, JAMES E                      2025 9807 7554488009 131.86$                       

GOLDSTEIN, JAMES E                      2025 9885 7554580337 9,575.61$                   

GOLDSTEIN, JAMES E                      2025 9611 7554284572 76.64$                         

GOLDSTEIN, JAMES E                      2025 245437 186.80$                       

GOMEZ, ELISEO CID                       2022 200433 175.75$                       

GOMEZ, ELISEO CID                       2023 242126 163.56$                       

GOMEZ, ELISEO CID                       2024 242126 151.37$                       

GOMEZ, ELISEO CID                       2025 242126 147.61$                       

GOMEZ, ISABEL                           2022 241673 180.31$                       

GOMEZ, ISABEL                           2023 240975 167.79$                       

GOMEZ, ISABEL                           2024 240975 155.29$                       

GOMEZ, ISABEL                           2025 240975 139.25$                       

GOMEZ, MARCELINA ENCINO                 2022 206273 37.59$                         

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2016 20883 7575737783 151.72$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2017 20883 7575737783 144.28$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2018 20883 7575737783 140.15$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2019 20883 7575737783 132.53$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2020 20883 7575737783 124.92$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2021 20883 7575737783 113.41$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2022 20883 7575737783 111.31$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2023 20883 7575737783 103.58$                       

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2024 20883 7575737783 95.50$                         

GONZALEZ, CRISTINA                      2025 20883 7575737783 34.34$                         

GONZALEZ, JORGE                         2025 251040 143.96$                       

GONZALEZ, JULI R                        2025 6858 7548297876 208.60$                       

GONZALEZ, KATHY M                       2025 47054 7683143285 500.35$                       

GONZALEZ, MICHAEL                       2025 38377 7641047561 23.77$                         

GONZALEZ, MICHAEL                       2025 38381 7641048884 1,229.99$                   

GONZALEZ, MICHAEL                       2025 250633 7641047604 33.45$                         

GOODE, ROBERT S                         2025 15429 7564635804 561.72$                       

GOODEN, JOSEPH                          2025 36544 7631869036 88.55$                         

GOODRICH DEVELOPMENT LLC                2025 241354 7583472308 429.24$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2016 20885 7575738309 151.72$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2017 20885 7575738309 144.28$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2018 20885 7575738309 140.15$                       
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GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2019 20885 7575738309 132.53$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2020 20885 7575738309 124.92$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2021 20885 7575738309 113.41$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2022 20885 7575738309 111.31$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2023 20885 7575738309 103.58$                       

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2024 20885 7575738309 95.50$                         

GOODSELL, LILY TONG                     2025 20885 7575738309 34.34$                         

GOODWIN, SHAINA AMBER                   2025 19012 7572140896 1,243.28$                   

GOSI LLC                                2025 250928 35.04$                         

GOSSAGE, CHARLES                        2025 813 8.76$                           

GOSSELIN, RICHARD BRENT                 2025 1139 23.16$                         

GOSSELIN, RICHARD BRENT                 2025 28327 7598060820 476.25$                       

GOSSELIN, RICHARD BRENT                 2025 25808 7588965827 1,584.33$                   

GOULDMAN, JOHN W                        2025 8191 7551683918 3,226.15$                   

GOUSE, JOHN C                           2025 23811 7582937394 3,922.81$                   

GRAINGER, SCOTT                         2025 492 14.83$                         

GRAJZAR, LEO J                          2025 15718 7564945197 322.76$                       

GRAND CLOUD VISTA LLC                   2025 28917 7603718530 2,362.88$                   

GRAND MACK I LLC                        2025 245121 9.87$                           

GRANDE, JASON                           2025 219397 7560504501 2,016.24$                   

GRANT & HOLDEN INC                      2025 207115 1,394.35$                   

GRANT, JENNIFER L                       2023 391 41.98$                         

GRANT, JENNIFER L                       2024 391 38.84$                         

GRANT, JERRY RAYMOND HEIRS              2019 29238 7604460437 34.10$                         

GRANT, JERRY RAYMOND HEIRS              2020 29238 7604460437 32.13$                         

GRANTZ, JAMES R                         2025 46686 7674772242 128.56$                       

GRANTZ, JAMES R                         2025 46642 7674677375 134.22$                       

GRANTZ, JAMES R                         2025 46683 7674768507 263.01$                       

GRANTZ, JAMES R                         2025 46641 7674675872 1,405.75$                   

GRANTZ, JAMES R                         2025 47691 7684163054 5,780.00$                   

GRAVES, BENNY ELLIOTT                   2025 552 75.29$                         

GRAVES, JOSEPH H                        2023 21127 7576874054 578.27$                       

GRAY, BRENDA W TRUSTEE                  2025 11392 7558462651 70.60$                         

GRAY, BRENDA W TRUSTEE ETAL             2025 11414 7558478179 10.80$                         

GRAY, BRENDA W TRUSTEE ETAL             2025 245792 16.56$                         

GRAY, STEVEN B TRUSTEE                  2025 38598 7641174594 1,106.00$                   

GRAY, STEVEN B TRUSTEE                  2025 38606 7641175523 1,446.18$                   

GRAY, WILLIAM CODY                      2022 241703 32.54$                         

GRAY, WILLIAM CODY                      2023 241079 12.62$                         

GRAY, WILLIAM CODY                      2024 241079 11.68$                         

GREAT COMMISSION COFFEE LLC             2025 251179 47.59$                         

GREEN ACRES LAWN MAINTENANCE            2023 244569 20.42$                         

GREEN ACRES LAWN MAINTENANCE            2024 244569 18.92$                         

GREEN ACRES LAWN MAINTENANCE            2025 244569 12.44$                         

GREEN, AARON DAVID                      2025 1245 17.86$                         

GREEN, BILL D                           2025 39814 7641935457 180.92$                       

GREEN, JACKIE LEE                       2025 32736 7620313724 862.32$                       

GREEN, KENNETH W                        2025 42945 7652983379 539.97$                       

GREEN, RONALD S ETAL                    2025 21625 7578560661 1,383.93$                   

GREEN, WEAVER C                         2016 3798 7529084071 0.55$                           

GREEN, WEAVER C                         2017 3798 7529084071 405.32$                       

GREEN, WEAVER C                         2018 3798 7529084071 390.88$                       
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GREEN, WEAVER C                         2019 3798 7529084071 369.65$                       

GREENAN, GARY C HEIRS                   2025 2599 7518823389 36.12$                         

GREENAN, GARY C HEIRS                   2025 2603 7518825319 35.61$                         

GREENE, BETTY LOU                       2025 39409 7641670536 640.27$                       

GREENE, CARL R JR ETAL                  2025 39939 7642286872 482.42$                       

GREENE, JANILLA                         2020 200764 937.25$                       

GREENE, JOHN C                          2025 39410 7641670704 238.23$                       

GREENE, JOHN C                          2025 207597 159.34$                       

GREENE, OPAL                            2025 45452 7672061953 3.92$                           

GREENSPAN, MICHAEL L                    2025 20974 7575833139 34.34$                         

GREENWAY 154 LLC                        2025 13314 7562673507 57.24$                         

GREENWAY, JERRY W                       2025 17957 7571151302 226.21$                       

GREENWAY, JERRY W                       2025 18208 7571457926 43.78$                         

GREGG, DAVID M                          2025 27634 7593213767 686.78$                       

GREGG, DAVID M                          2025 27637 7593226343 7,899.63$                   

GREGG, DAVID M                          2025 27658 7593313971 2,001.10$                   

GREGG, DAVID M                          2025 24402 7583915069 343.40$                       

GREGG, DAVID M                          2025 24396 7583909731 343.40$                       

GREGG, JENNIFER G                       2025 33512 7621731946 190.39$                       

GREGG, ROBERT C                         2025 241262 11.37$                         

GREGORY, JAMES N                        2025 250842 5.71$                           

GREGORY, JUDD E                         2025 35900 7631337876 591.75$                       

GRIBBLE, HAROLD                         2025 4769 7538591671 347.97$                       

GRIBBLE, HAROLD WILBURN                 2025 4768 7538590734 21.66$                         

GRIFFIN INDUSTRIES INC                  2025 205349 7.27$                           

GRIFFIN, FLOYD M                        2025 45236 7665441653 132.31$                       

GRIFFIN, JEREMY LEE                     2025 242393 9.81$                           

GRIFFIN, RANDALL S                      2025 48987 8506973925 162.45$                       

GRIFFITHS, BRIAN                        2025 21790 7579045719 322.51$                       

GRIMES, JEFFERY R                       2025 7018 7548713697 275.72$                       

GRIMES, JEFFERY R                       2025 34232 7622616295 2,907.12$                   

GRIZZLE, RICKY                          2025 251091 148.39$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2017 5584 7543653961 165.17$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2018 5584 7543653961 160.47$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2019 5584 7543653961 151.75$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2020 5584 7543653961 143.03$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2021 5584 7543653961 123.63$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2022 5584 7543653961 121.36$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2023 5584 7543653961 112.93$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2024 5584 7543653961 104.15$                       

GROEN, PAMELA HEIRS                     2025 5584 7543653961 110.23$                       

GROSS, DOUGLAS                          2025 28769 7603362762 480.29$                       

GROSS, FREDERICK D                      2025 31364 7613506689 996.90$                       

GROSS, FREDERICK D                      2025 245477 45.97$                         

GROSZ, DAVID L TRUSTEE                  2025 38644 7641186275 593.77$                       

GUDGER, JAMES F                         2025 28059 7597100335 326.97$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2020 27976 7596617519 522.22$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2020 21214 7577057785 865.29$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2021 27976 7596617519 877.45$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2021 21214 7577057785 1,017.03$                   

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2021 21225 7577066138 200.46$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2022 27976 7596617519 895.25$                       
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GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2022 21214 7577057785 1,014.07$                   

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2022 21225 7577066138 197.66$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2023 21214 7577057785 943.72$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2023 27976 7596617519 833.14$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2023 21225 7577066138 183.94$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2024 27976 7596617519 770.69$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2024 21214 7577057785 873.02$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2024 21225 7577066138 169.87$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2025 27976 7596617519 852.67$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2025 21214 7577057785 932.74$                       

GUENTHER, RICHARD ALLEN HEIRS           2025 21225 7577066138 117.16$                       

GUERRERA, GEMMA ETAL                    2025 36476 7631811943 1,412.14$                   

GUERRERO, JOVITA                        2025 37992 7640615574 589.57$                       

GUERRERO, RAUL                          2024 241039 151.37$                       

GUERRERO, RAUL                          2025 241039 144.04$                       

GUERRERO, SELENA                        2025 42735 7652680399 656.66$                       

GUEST, DAVID M                          2025 45005 7665173108 1,620.33$                   

GUEST, DAVID M                          2025 45007 7665174471 195.45$                       

GUFFEY, SHIRLEY W ETAL                  2025 3604 7528463750 659.01$                       

GUISE, VERA HOLLAND                     2025 4553 7537741086 544.01$                       

GUNN, THOMAS                            2025 204608 12.02$                         

GUNTER, BILLY RAY                       2025 30110 7611360929 160.47$                       

GUNTER, FREDA DILLS                     2024 43779 7660530220 528.09$                       

GUNTER, FREDA DILLS                     2025 43779 7660530220 560.31$                       

GUNTER, GARY C                          2024 34859 7624139713 391.56$                       

GUNTER, GARY C                          2025 34859 7624139713 339.32$                       

GUNTER, GARY C                          2025 34856 7624134489 796.59$                       

GUNTER, GERTRUDE BROOKS                 2025 37812 7640414558 710.61$                       

GUNTER, PATRICIA LYNN                   2025 34795 7624020413 530.82$                       

GUNTER, PATRICIA LYNN                   2025 34796 7624020618 41.05$                         

GUNTER, SAMANTHA                        2025 34604 7623289018 178.06$                       

GUNTER, SHARON DENISE                   2024 38715 7641249500 464.66$                       

GUNTER, SHARON DENISE                   2025 38707 7641233843 348.78$                       

GUNTER, SHARON DENISE                   2025 38715 7641249500 558.79$                       

GUTTENHEIM, CHERYL                      2025 251194 8.76$                           

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2016 16393 7566112696 41.17$                         

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2017 16393 7566112696 39.15$                         

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2018 16393 7566112696 37.95$                         

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2019 16393 7566112696 35.88$                         

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2020 16393 7566112696 33.81$                         

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2021 16393 7566112696 230.13$                       

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2022 16393 7566112696 226.94$                       

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2023 16393 7566112696 211.19$                       

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2024 16393 7566112696 195.09$                       

GUY, BEVERLEY H                         2025 16393 7566112696 22.55$                         

GUY, JO ANN                             2025 16583 7566423018 62.81$                         

GUYNN, GARY                             2025 113 40.86$                         

GUZMAN, OSWALDO                         2025 240781 178.32$                       

H & R BLOCK                             2024 206886 25.39$                         

H & R BLOCK                             2025 206886 19.05$                         

H&H TREE SERVICE LLC                    2025 1285 17.79$                         

HAAS, ANNE E TRUSTEE                    2025 232984 7623786846 778.09$                       
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HABGOOD, JOHN F TRUSTEE ETAL            2025 14596 7563782848 1,716.96$                   

HACKETT, G WILLIAM                      2025 43703 7660236154 71.44$                         

HACKETT, G WILLIAM                      2025 43704 7660239205 67.85$                         

HADAS, FRANKIE ANN                      2025 43063 7653133090 718.64$                       

HAGE, COLTON                            2025 251144 136.40$                       

HAIGLER, STEPHEN K                      2025 27878 7595016748 146.25$                       

HAIR, JAMES C                           2025 13590 7562974870 1,532.09$                   

HAIR, JOSHUA H ETAL                     2025 37118 7632838582 953.47$                       

HALDOPOULOS, KLEANTHIS DEAN             2025 13921 7563275420 5,724.84$                   

HALDOPOULOS, KLEANTHIS DEAN             2025 13922 7563275574 515.09$                       

HALDOPOULOS, KLEANTHIS DEAN             2025 13927 7563276860 113.28$                       

HALE, COOPER H                          2025 9605 7554281073 1,780.70$                   

HALE, MARK D                            2025 33563 7621784760 89.26$                         

HALFORD, TRAVIS                         2025 251101 112.12$                       

HALL, AUSTIN                            2025 49048 8507414830 61.44$                         

HALL, AUSTIN                            2025 244216 54.38$                         

HALL, BARBARA K                         2025 28018 7597020944 617.20$                       

HALL, BARBARA K                         2025 25660 7587927746 123.71$                       

HALL, BETTY C                           2025 45640 7672391050 670.92$                       

HALL, BILLIE S                          2025 46240 7673644475 145.95$                       

HALL, CHARLES W                         2025 46610 7674622225 19.40$                         

HALL, D M SR MRS                        2025 49560 9929000377 25.48$                         

HALL, DYLAN                             2025 17001 7568272003 541.02$                       

HALL, EVON                              2022 241542 27.12$                         

HALL, EVON                              2023 242954 25.23$                         

HALL, EVON                              2024 242954 23.35$                         

HALL, EVON                              2025 242954 17.52$                         

HALL, FRANKLIN DOUGLAS                  2025 49043 8507411351 77.05$                         

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2018 5153 7539346039 193.46$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2019 5153 7539346039 182.95$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2020 5153 7539346039 172.43$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2021 5153 7539346039 210.74$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2022 5153 7539346039 207.82$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2023 5153 7539346039 193.39$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2023 32956 7620657077 730.93$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2024 5153 7539346039 178.62$                       

HALL, HAROLD JR                         2025 5153 7539346039 123.68$                       

HALL, JAMES R                           2024 35631 7631118448 85.70$                         

HALL, JAMES R                           2025 35631 7631118448 68.10$                         

HALL, JOHN C                            2025 10615 7556417803 757.47$                       

HALL, KIM                               2017 200260 185.71$                       

HALL, MARIE                             2025 34890 7624212141 544.27$                       

HALL, MATTHEW                           2025 3078 7527109537 677.71$                       

HALL, MICHAEL J                         2025 21872 7579726573 136.62$                       

HALL, MICHAEL LAWRENCE HEIRS            2024 40610 7642746759 499.55$                       

HALL, MICHAEL LAWRENCE HEIRS            2025 40610 7642746759 523.10$                       

HALL, POLLY                             2025 205824 141.58$                       

HALL, REBECCA NICOLE                    2025 33048 7620756799 68.29$                         

HALL, SHANNON Y                         2025 223061 7571193883 140.10$                       

HALL, TERRY A TRUSTEE                   2025 245877 15.68$                         

HALLIDAY, DIANNE M                      2025 10398 7555506874 1,553.53$                   

HALLOCK, TIYO                           2025 39023 7641464914 1,024.17$                   
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HALLOCK, TY                             2022 241687 269.84$                       

HALVERSON, JOSHUA                       2025 250774 10.97$                         

HAMILL, CHRISTOPHER W                   2025 12162 7559720308 317.50$                       

HAMILTON, ELIZABETH A TRUSTEE           2025 34708 7623592673 838.43$                       

HAMILTON, JOE R                         2025 36346 7631654639 807.16$                       

HAMILTON, RODENA JENKINS                2025 250930 56.41$                         

HAMILTON, VAL GENE JR                   2025 40215 7642492871 1,289.56$                   

HAMMER TAKE LLC                         2025 243707 92.85$                         

HAMMER, ESTHER ANN                      2025 41509 7650592068 124.48$                       

HAMMER, ESTHER ANN                      2025 41510 7650596807 1,833.09$                   

HAMMER, STANLEY W                       2025 240517 6.37$                           

HAMMICK, JAMES H                        2025 2 91.68$                         

HAMMOCK, HARRY JACK ETAL                2023 39175 7641531613 373.12$                       

HAMMOCK, HARRY JACK ETAL                2024 39175 7641531613 344.95$                       

HAMMOCK, HARRY JACK ETAL                2025 39175 7641531613 273.78$                       

HAMMOND, R GREG                         2025 6251 7545425610 1,275.31$                   

HAMMOND, WILLIAM E                      2025 25745 7588436742 684.28$                       

HAMON, JOHN R TRUSTEE                   2025 4414 7534836414 47.05$                         

HAMPSON, BONNY JEAN                     2025 19085 7572219437 3,541.21$                   

HAMPSON, BONNY JEAN                     2025 13258 7562576316 3,863.76$                   

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23321 7582654900 171.69$                       

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23323 7582654966 171.69$                       

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23326 7582655799 171.69$                       

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23327 7582655834 171.69$                       

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23351 7582659775 171.69$                       

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23371 7582664064 171.69$                       

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23361 7582662128 122.62$                       

HAMPTON GLEN PARTNERS LLC               2025 23340 7582657995 611.41$                       

HAMPTON, BOBBY JAMES                    2025 250849 9.42$                           

HANEY, GARY D SR ETAL                   2025 39931 7642276026 161.10$                       

HANKS, BILLIE JR                        2025 10333 7555346936 2,885.34$                   

HANLEY, JESSIE M                        2025 44172 7662085985 1,220.75$                   

HANNACOLES                              2020 205320 1,795.10$                   

HANNACOLES                              2025 243064 173.47$                       

HANOVER ACQUISITION GROUP LLC           2025 18280 7571488813 320.49$                       

HANSEN, EDITH                           2024 6292 7545481923 58.90$                         

HANSEN, EDITH                           2025 6292 7545481923 31.35$                         

HANSEN, JOHN A                          2025 245525 13.45$                         

HANSON, WILLIAM C                       2025 20751 7575167685 150.93$                       

HANSON, WILLIAM C                       2025 20733 7575062946 439.44$                       

HANSON, WILLIAM C                       2025 20740 7575074191 4,328.02$                   

HANSON, WILLIAM C                       2025 20741 7575076232 101.27$                       

HAPPY FAMILY CLEANERS                   2025 1461 7.34$                           

HARALAMPOPOULOS, DEBORAH                2025 35160 7630292771 846.82$                       

HARALAMPOPOULOS, DEBORAH                2025 35162 7630294603 53.57$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2016 27342 7592837963 97.51$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2017 27342 7592837963 92.73$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2018 27342 7592837963 90.01$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2019 27342 7592837963 85.12$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2020 27342 7592837963 80.22$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2021 27342 7592837963 72.90$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2022 27342 7592837963 71.47$                         
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HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2023 27342 7592837963 66.51$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2024 27342 7592837963 61.19$                         

HARBISON, HUBERT O                      2025 27342 7592837963 63.53$                         

HARBISON, JAMES D                       2022 36598 7631899426 134.50$                       

HARBISON, JAMES D                       2022 36741 7631990431 75.08$                         

HARDIN, STEPHANIE L                     2025 45138 7665288005 2,025.82$                   

HARDMAN, WINSTON                        2025 41849 7651332885 2,697.28$                   

HARDSCRABBLE LAND CO LLC                2025 241814 7550343205 7,194.14$                   

HARE, KIMBERLY                          2025 245021 52.91$                         

HARLEY, DAVID                           2025 18429 7571584331 2,341.92$                   

HARMON, KEVIN L                         2025 6184 7545294192 48.28$                         

HARPER, DEBRA ANN L HEIRS               2025 9484 7554136508 72.24$                         

HARPER, DEBRA ANN L HEIRS               2025 9489 7554139743 173.38$                       

HARPER, DEBRA ANN L HEIRS               2025 9542 7554232992 113.32$                       

HARRELL, JOHN B                         2025 45863 7673024615 1,165.89$                   

HARRELL, JOHN B                         2025 244553 66.87$                         

HARRELL, JOSEPH SR                      2025 44631 7662796892 1,188.84$                   

HARRIGAN, KEVIN                         2025 11375 7558392188 726.05$                       

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2016 27543 7592960181 97.51$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2017 27543 7592960181 92.73$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2018 27543 7592960181 90.01$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2019 27543 7592960181 85.12$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2020 27543 7592960181 80.22$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2021 27543 7592960181 72.90$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2022 27543 7592960181 71.47$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2023 27543 7592960181 66.51$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2024 27543 7592960181 61.19$                         

HARRIS, BARBARA J HEIRS                 2025 27543 7592960181 29.19$                         

HARRIS, BENJAMIN KELLY                  2024 33102 7620841744 701.56$                       

HARRIS, BENJAMIN KELLY                  2025 33102 7620841744 873.13$                       

HARRIS, BOBBIE J                        2025 41148 7650106247 713.59$                       

HARRIS, BRIAN                           2025 206362 11.10$                         

HARRIS, CHARLES M                       2023 240480 145.40$                       

HARRIS, CHARLES M                       2024 240480 133.51$                       

HARRIS, COLIN ETAL                      2025 245909 22.30$                         

HARRIS, DANIEL E                        2025 7569 7549590865 297.32$                       

HARRIS, GEORGE B                        2025 13167 7562465114 747.06$                       

HARRIS, GEORGE B                        2025 12900 7562195823 5,574.30$                   

HARRIS, HELEN T                         2025 40268 7642523971 179.81$                       

HARRIS, JOHN                            2025 27474 7592926926 3,211.90$                   

HARRIS, LARRY                           2024 245721 11.68$                         

HARRIS, LORRIE A                        2025 214718 7534910161 513.75$                       

HARRIS, MARIAN B                        2022 33101 7620841648 498.26$                       

HARRIS, MARIAN B                        2023 33101 7620841648 535.35$                       

HARRIS, MARIAN B                        2024 33101 7620841648 495.09$                       

HARRIS, MARIAN B                        2025 33101 7620841648 187.81$                       

HARRIS, MARY JANE TRUSTEE               2025 13542 7562921363 12,150.67$                 

HARRISON, RICHARD S                     2023 242548 52.02$                         

HARRISON, RICHARD S                     2024 242548 48.14$                         

HARRISON, RICHARD S                     2025 242548 63.36$                         

HARRISON, T FELTON HEIRS                2025 21154 7576898648 54.15$                         

HARTBARGER, JAMES ROBERT CORNELIUS      2025 1248 13.41$                         
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HARTLINE, CHARLES                       2025 31060 7613013626 1,250.59$                   

HARTMAN, JOHN S TRUSTEE                 2025 20605 7574714434 6,889.05$                   

HARTMAN, JOHN S TRUSTEE                 2025 20609 7574722217 359.57$                       

HARTNAGLE, JESSICA L                    2025 246057 123.16$                       

HARVEY, ADDISON R                       2024 27862 7594191704 6.83$                           

HARVEY, ADDISON R                       2025 27862 7594191704 250.55$                       

HASKIN, SARAH J                         2025 250512 94.06$                         

HASSELL, LARRY DALE                     2025 245917 89.07$                         

HASTEY, LUANN TRUSTEE                   2025 33606 7621874385 63.55$                         

HASTEY, LUANN TRUSTEE                   2025 33607 7621874434 1,620.84$                   

HATCHER, PHYLLIS                        2025 19741 7572802069 226.36$                       

HATCHER, TAMMY MICHELLE                 2016 201090 207.75$                       

HATCHER, TAMMY MICHELLE                 2016 201091 201.57$                       

HAUSCHILDT, STEFAN                      2024 245400 16.35$                         

HAUSCHILDT, STEFAN                      2025 245400 12.27$                         

HAUSSMANN, BILL                         2025 9410 7553972530 80.57$                         

HAVEN IN THE WOODS LLC                  2025 245125 91.79$                         

HAWK, MELISA SHEA                       2025 233232 7630579033 1,298.78$                   

HAWKINS, ALLISON H                      2025 242693 53.66$                         

HAWKINS, ALLISON H                      2025 242694 96.40$                         

HAWKINS, ALLISON H                      2025 245272 12.74$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2016 19840 7572930420 38.40$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2017 19840 7572930420 36.51$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2018 19840 7572930420 35.35$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2019 19840 7572930420 33.42$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2020 19840 7572930420 31.49$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2021 19840 7572930420 30.14$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2022 19840 7572930420 29.45$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2023 19840 7572930420 27.40$                         

HAWKINS, CARLETON R                     2024 19840 7572930420 25.00$                         

HAWKINS, CHARLIE RAY                    2025 19840 7572930420 57.87$                         

HAWKINS, MICHAEL P                      2025 41667 7651110923 362.36$                       

HAWTHORNE, ARTHUR                       2025 241046 153.85$                       

HAYDT, KELLY ANN                        2025 243334 125.26$                       

HAYDT, KELLY ANN                        2025 25046 7586528098 1,790.84$                   

HAYES, JAMES L                          2024 201372 316.75$                       

HAYES, JAMES LYNDON                     2025 32247 7614674502 8,175.93$                   

HAYES, JAMES LYNDON                     2025 42508 7652402753 173.66$                       

HAYES, JAMES LYNDON                     2025 42507 7652401818 1,032.95$                   

HAYNES, VICTOR AUSTIN                   2025 250775 8.06$                           

HAYNES, WILLIAM                         2025 31849 7614069656 675.07$                       

HAYSLIP, RYAN D                         2024 205045 150.22$                       

HAYSLIP, RYAN D                         2025 205045 102.09$                       

HAYWOOD SAVINGS BANK INC                2023 38506 7641089840 25.36$                         

HAYWOOD SAVINGS BANK INC                2024 38506 7641089840 23.11$                         

HAYWOOD SAVINGS BANK INC                2025 38506 7641089840 19.11$                         

HEAPE, DAVID P                          2025 48912 8506390985 14.21$                         

HEAPE, DAVID P                          2025 48907 8506298970 211.15$                       

HEARN, AARON                            2025 23114 7582539167 120.18$                       

HEATH, LAWRENCE A                       2025 4302 7529965837 111.48$                       

HEATON FOREST 276 LLC                   2025 243165 116.76$                       

HEBERT, JEFFREY J                       2025 243678 55.21$                         
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HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2016 18994 7572130739 438.03$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2017 18994 7572130739 416.57$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2018 18994 7572130739 405.00$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2019 18994 7572130739 383.00$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2020 18994 7572130739 361.00$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2021 18994 7572130739 327.47$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2022 18994 7572130739 321.78$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2023 18994 7572130739 299.45$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2024 18994 7572130739 276.77$                       

HEBRON HOLDINGS LLC                     2025 18994 7572130739 409.41$                       

HEFFNER, EDRIA ARLECIA                  2025 25418 7587023934 611.84$                       

HEGG, RICHARD O                         2025 26991 7592635063 29.19$                         

HEIDT, JAMES H                          2025 26191 7592127975 14.38$                         

HEIM, STEPHEN W                         2025 11200 7558171323 105.02$                       

HEIM, STEPHEN W                         2025 11201 7558171690 125.82$                       

HEIM, STEPHEN W                         2025 11204 7558173230 1,598.18$                   

HEIMANN, KEVIN                          2025 227548 7584450113 686.78$                       

HELOCK, MICHAEL G                       2025 33866 7622237732 44.40$                         

HELVENSTON, JASON                       2025 49220 8516191168 257.37$                       

HENDERSON, BRADLEY E                    2021 3689 7528739850 243.42$                       

HENDERSON, BRADLEY E                    2022 3689 7528739850 240.06$                       

HENDERSON, BRADLEY E                    2023 3689 7528739850 223.40$                       

HENDERSON, BRADLEY E                    2024 3689 7528739850 206.39$                       

HENDERSON, BRADLEY E                    2025 3689 7528739850 153.85$                       

HENDERSON, CRYSTAL M                    2025 8977 7553296435 1,012.12$                   

HENDERSON, GEORGE A TRUSTEE             2025 26289 7592139245 35.65$                         

HENDERSON, GEORGE A TRUSTEE             2025 245747 0.95$                           

HENDERSON, GEORGE A TRUSTEE             2025 26290 7592139287 35.97$                         

HENDERSON, MICHAEL P                    2025 25994 7592038942 1,162.81$                   

HENDRIX, JAMES P JR TRUSTEE             2025 28 116.76$                       

HENDRIX, KRISTA                         2025 47315 7683388716 1,016.78$                   

HENNERSDORF, GARY A TRUSTEE             2025 26786 7592552500 18.89$                         

HENNERSDORF, GARY A TRUSTEE             2025 13008 7562303159 2,911.52$                   

HENNESSEE, JACK JR                      2025 10977 7557338963 1,222.71$                   

HENNESSEE, JACK JR                      2025 1967 137.86$                       

HENRITZE, KENNETH W JR                  2025 29326 7604575830 1,065.18$                   

HENRY, ADA MELISSA                      2025 40023 7642370014 313.43$                       

HENRY, GEORGE PERRY                     2025 38964 7641442484 368.96$                       

HENRY, JOHNNY CLAY                      2025 45746 7672572118 996.34$                       

HENRY, JOHNNY CLAY                      2025 45744 7672570007 172.00$                       

HENRY, ROBERT                           2018 205002 145.53$                       

HENRY, SPERGION LEE HEIRS               2025 44582 7662713237 358.73$                       

HENRY, WILLIAM C                        2025 250777 41.29$                         

HENSLEY, BOYCE J                        2025 239353 7683264716 512.59$                       

HENSLEY, BRYAN EDWARD                   2025 250857 12.19$                         

HENSLEY, EFFIE P                        2022 35626 7631116049 480.41$                       

HENSLEY, EFFIE P                        2023 35615 7631106715 144.79$                       

HENSLEY, EFFIE P                        2023 35626 7631116049 514.60$                       

HENSLEY, EFFIE P                        2024 35615 7631106715 133.64$                       

HENSLEY, EFFIE P                        2024 35626 7631116049 475.89$                       

HENSLEY, EFFIE P                        2025 35615 7631106715 90.05$                         

HENSLEY, EFFIE P                        2025 35626 7631116049 468.43$                       
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HENSLEY, WILLIAM J HEIRS                2025 30697 7612483562 374.67$                       

HENSON, BLAKE R                         2023 6896 7548405475 6.57$                           

HENSON, BLAKE R                         2024 6896 7548405475 256.03$                       

HENSON, BLAKE R                         2025 6896 7548405475 202.61$                       

HENSON, BLAKE R                         2025 250441 74.62$                         

HENSON, CHARLES E JR                    2024 12891 7562184011 707.05$                       

HENSON, CHARLES E JR                    2025 12891 7562184011 666.03$                       

HENSON, GARY T                          2024 43270 7653816598 69.63$                         

HENSON, GARY T                          2025 43270 7653816598 177.01$                       

HENSON, TARA                            2025 240982 141.08$                       

HENSON, VERNON                          2025 251137 137.20$                       

HENZLER, SEAN P                         2025 243333 19.11$                         

HERBERT, MARJORIE S                     2024 39954 7642306295 721.38$                       

HERBERT, MARJORIE S                     2025 39954 7642306295 858.09$                       

HERBERT, MARJORIE SMITH                 2025 40549 7642721243 769.60$                       

HERIE, ROBERT                           2023 240910 12.62$                         

HERIE, ROBERT                           2024 240910 11.68$                         

HERITAGE CAPITAL GROUP LLC              2025 250880 7552742480 1,716.96$                   

HERMAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2025 47973 8502051387 63.53$                         

HERMAN, BRUCE TRUSTEE                   2021 48240 8502241022 72.90$                         

HERMAN, BRUCE TRUSTEE                   2022 48240 8502241022 71.47$                         

HERMAN, BRUCE TRUSTEE                   2023 48240 8502241022 66.51$                         

HERMAN, BRUCE TRUSTEE                   2024 48240 8502241022 61.19$                         

HERMAN, BRUCE TRUSTEE                   2025 48240 8502241022 13.74$                         

HERMIT HIDEAWAY LLC                     2025 22871 7582149359 3,555.91$                   

HERNANDEZ, HIRAM A                      2024 243714 3.13$                           

HERNANDEZ, OSCAR                        2025 240567 23.42$                         

HERNANDEZ, SAUL C                       2025 35122 7630195184 691.02$                       

HEROLD, KATHY                           2019 205550 499.79$                       

HERRING, TABITHA MARIE                  2025 245706 158.38$                       

HESS, CHARLES R II                      2025 41404 7650410207 1,299.40$                   

HESS, CHARLES ROBERT II                 2025 41354 7650317398 153.88$                       

HESSLER, RICK M                         2025 243530 171.50$                       

HFLP REAL ESTATE LTD                    2025 24385 7583892782 33.67$                         

HHH LAND LLC                            2025 6953 7548581742 1,353.63$                   

HIARKY LLC                              2024 18186 7571447945 5,163.60$                   

HIARKY LLC                              2025 18186 7571447945 7,892.58$                   

HICKMAN, JIM                            2025 245719 7.96$                           

HICKMAN, PHYLLIS                        2024 245927 11.68$                         

HICKOTHORNE LLC                         2025 1194 72.89$                         

HIGDON, BERNICE C TRUSTEE               2025 4810 7538693692 265.04$                       

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2016 3028 7526985676 1,172.58$                   

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2017 3028 7526985676 1,115.14$                   

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2018 3028 7526985676 1,082.34$                   

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2019 3028 7526985676 1,023.56$                   

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2020 3028 7526985676 964.79$                       

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2021 3028 7526985676 980.04$                       

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2022 3028 7526985676 996.52$                       

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2023 3028 7526985676 927.39$                       

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2024 3028 7526985676 857.91$                       

HIGDON, CAROLYN J FRANKS                2025 3028 7526985676 1,051.12$                   

HIGDON, KRISTA D TRUSTEE                2025 4753 7538553640 619.81$                       
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HIGDON, MOLLY TRUSTEE                   2025 245857 77.34$                         

HIGGINBOTHAM, WILLIAM                   2025 217176 7552850723 1,459.41$                   

HIGGINS, DARLENE C                      2025 47221 7683289781 193.49$                       

HIGH COUNTRY SERVICE 1 & 2 INC          2025 207543 62.44$                         

HIGH HEAVEN LLC                         2025 19969 7573056397 188.93$                       

HIGH HEAVEN LLC                         2025 20058 7573150173 145.94$                       

HIGH HEAVEN LLC                         2025 20067 7573153048 151.71$                       

HIGHLAND HILLS FARM LLC                 2025 39805 7641923681 872.76$                       

HIGHLAND WOODS PROPERTIES LLC           2025 230895 7612988334 87.85$                         

HIGHLANDS COVE RENTAL LLC               2025 243730 581.00$                       

HIGHLANDS COVE RENTAL LLC               2025 8598 7552615976 7,110.34$                   

HIGHWAY 441 LLC                         2025 31958 7614223886 1,137.13$                   

HIGHWOODS PARTNERS LLC                  2025 23152 7582569059 858.47$                       

HIGLEY, JOHN A                          2024 216531 7550325147 345.56$                       

HILBORN, DANIEL                         2025 25504 7587324802 57.56$                         

HILFIGER, JONATHAN E                    2024 48334 8502322857 61.19$                         

HILFIGER, JONATHAN E                    2024 1477 165.51$                       

HILFIGER, JONATHAN E                    2025 48334 8502322857 61.81$                         

HILFIGER, JONATHAN E                    2025 1477 261.49$                       

HILL, ANTHONY E                         2025 48999 8506997019 116.96$                       

HILL, CHRISTOPHER                       2025 24047 7583294015 858.47$                       

HILL, ELIZABETH RUTH ROCHESTER          2025 36469 7631784116 52.65$                         

HILL, IVAN L                            2024 35600 7631097743 716.84$                       

HILL, JIMMY LEE                         2025 38816 7641330015 792.10$                       

HILL, JIMMY LEE                         2025 38817 7641330357 148.60$                       

HILL, JOHN R                            2025 27172 7592724037 2,925.40$                   

HILL, MARY ALICE R                      2025 2335 7517469830 1,371.69$                   

HILL, RANDY N                           2025 28307 7597916267 298.87$                       

HILL, RANDY N                           2025 49006 8507010283 303.62$                       

HILL, RICHARD                           2025 9334 7553897606 6,742.92$                   

HILL, RICHARD                           2025 10505 7555894847 279.24$                       

HILL, RICHARD                           2025 16342 7566003283 128.67$                       

HILL, RICHARD G                         2024 242324 165.28$                       

HILLBILLY PROPERTIES LLC                2025 7766 7549929982 58.37$                         

HILLBILLY PROPERTIES LLC                2025 7771 7549939036 41.76$                         

HILLBILLY PROPERTIES LLC                2025 11558 7559030037 18.23$                         

HILLBILLY PROPERTIES LLC                2025 1077 0.47$                           

HILLBILLY PROPERTIES LLC                2025 1202 2.39$                           

HILLBILLY PROPERTIES LLC                2025 11553 7559020765 18.30$                         

HINCKLEY, ELIZABETH C                   2025 15164 7564478885 2,912.08$                   

HINES, DAVID                            2025 33274 7621281020 1,046.88$                   

HINGSON, DAVID                          2022 200082 36.98$                         

HINSON, TERRIE C                        2025 4095 7529742735 714.27$                       

HINTON, LYDIA ANN                       2025 42694 7652585074 474.59$                       

HIRN, JEFFREY L                         2025 26274 7592136241 840.79$                       

HMF PROPERTIES LLC                      2025 32253 7614689514 1,200.05$                   

HNKL INVESTMENTS LLC                    2025 46942 7682466825 398.16$                       

HOAGE, ROBERT                           2025 38057 7640706660 1,497.83$                   

HOAGLAND, DEVIN FREDRIC                 2025 250678 148.28$                       

HODAS, KIER                             2025 240759 197.61$                       

HODGES, DANIEL                          2017 48190 8502208558 92.73$                         

HODGIN, LEANNA H                        2025 38195 7640808226 9.30$                           
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HODGINS, JANE C                         2025 37149 7632931418 202.61$                       

HOFFMAN, ADAM J                         2024 243422 29.59$                         

HOFFMAN, ADAM J                         2025 243422 103.63$                       

HOFFMAN, DONALD L                       2025 20585 7574635732 368.98$                       

HOFFMAN, DONALD L                       2025 20568 7574539672 3,016.23$                   

HOFFMAN, DONALD L                       2025 6064 7544811936 616.05$                       

HOFFMAN, DONALD L                       2025 20567 7574536985 247.51$                       

HOFIUS, MARK WILLIAM                    2025 250450 14.20$                         

HOKANSON, BARBARA B                     2025 31509 7613706575 834.62$                       

HOKANSON, ERIC S                        2025 250012 7631668562 117.95$                       

HOKANSON, ERIC S                        2025 36378 7631669648 129.00$                       

HOLCOMBE, BRIAN                         2025 242350 16.79$                         

HOLDER, DAVID R                         2021 338 7.62$                           

HOLDER, DAVID R                         2024 30550 7612226059 541.37$                       

HOLDER, DAVID R                         2024 30552 7612227056 17.00$                         

HOLDER, DAVID R                         2025 30550 7612226059 633.26$                       

HOLDER, DAVID R                         2025 30552 7612227056 12.20$                         

HOLDER, REGINA A                        2022 47182 7683245258 723.52$                       

HOLDER, REGINA A                        2023 241408 7683246214 618.27$                       

HOLDER, REGINA A                        2023 241404 7683231971 417.49$                       

HOLDER, REGINA A                        2024 241404 7683231971 386.02$                       

HOLDER, REGINA A                        2024 241408 7683246214 571.83$                       

HOLDER, REGINA A                        2025 241404 7683231971 390.74$                       

HOLDER, REGINA A                        2025 241408 7683246214 243.04$                       

HOLLAND, HENRY KENT                     2025 13322 7562680492 2,918.82$                   

HOLLAND, JESSIE L HEIRS                 2025 9494 7554142228 1,109.96$                   

HOLLAND, JESSIE L HEIRS                 2025 9475 7554044601 75.76$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2016 48376 8502337834 97.51$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2017 48376 8502337834 92.73$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2018 48376 8502337834 90.01$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2019 48376 8502337834 85.12$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2020 48376 8502337834 80.22$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2021 48376 8502337834 72.90$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2022 48376 8502337834 71.47$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2023 48376 8502337834 66.51$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2024 48376 8502337834 61.19$                         

HOLLAND, JOAN M HEIRS                   2025 48376 8502337834 24.90$                         

HOLLAND, MAX K                          2023 21689 7578798544 353.11$                       

HOLLAND, REGINALD B JR                  2025 38661 7641194461 5,204.41$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2016 779 13.60$                         

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2016 9476 7554046482 1,565.63$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2017 9476 7554046482 1,488.95$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2018 9476 7554046482 1,444.46$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2019 9476 7554046482 1,366.02$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2020 9476 7554046482 1,118.28$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2021 9476 7554046482 1,280.12$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2022 9476 7554046482 1,288.24$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2023 9476 7554046482 1,198.87$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2024 9476 7554046482 3,421.01$                   

HOLLAND, RICKY                          2025 9476 7554046482 925.56$                       

HOLLAND, ZEBULON K                      2025 44160 7662082135 45.32$                         

HOLLENBECK, MARGARET                    2025 202580 12.27$                         
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HOLLEY, ROBIN                           2025 242845 46.39$                         

HOLLIS, BRIAN J                         2025 245129 114.75$                       

HOLLY COVE RV PARK, LLC                 2025 490 108.95$                       

HOLLY FOREST ASSN INC                   2022 27329 7592828621 71.47$                         

HOLLYWALK POA INC                       2025 235128 7641319399 137.79$                       

HOLMES, GARY                            2020 204901 34.88$                         

HOLMES, GARY                            2021 204901 9.04$                           

HOLMES, JAMES C III                     2025 245582 125.71$                       

HOLMES, MARK R TRUSTEE                  2025 4373 7533895517 152.15$                       

HOLMES, WILLIAM BRADLEY                 2025 244851 12.83$                         

HOLMSTAR PROPERTIES LLC                 2025 15458 7564661446 515.52$                       

HOLT, KATRINA S                         2025 25231 7586766599 796.31$                       

HOLT, MICHAEL                           2025 204756 29.08$                         

HOLT, MIKE                              2023 231369 7614156123 300.62$                       

HOLT, MIKE                              2024 245025 7614155113 571.69$                       

HOLT, MIKE                              2025 245025 7614155113 550.16$                       

HOME & LAND MAINTENANCE INC             2020 1460 125.23$                       

HOME & LAND MAINTENANCE INC             2021 205490 124.91$                       

HOMEBOOK BUILDERS LLC                   2025 32880 7620578805 69.35$                         

HOMOLKA, AMBER A TRUSTEE                2024 20172 7573271189 130.51$                       

HOMOLKA, AMBER A TRUSTEE                2025 20172 7573271189 126.61$                       

HOMTEX INC                              2025 203643 750.00$                       

HOOD, JENNINGS                          2025 20186 7573278087 130.08$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2017 5585 7543654896 165.17$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2018 5585 7543654896 160.47$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2019 5585 7543654896 151.75$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2020 5585 7543654896 143.03$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2021 5585 7543654896 123.63$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2022 5585 7543654896 121.36$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2023 5585 7543654896 112.93$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2024 5585 7543654896 104.15$                       

HOOD, PAUL K HEIRS                      2025 5585 7543654896 110.23$                       

HOOKERS FLY SHOP AND GUIDE SRV          2024 203530 8.40$                           

HOOKERS FLY SHOP AND GUIDE SRV          2025 203530 6.31$                           

HOON, KIMBERLY M                        2025 48877 8506196367 196.65$                       

HOOPER, BRANDON                         2025 25822 7589237410 591.08$                       

HOOPER, CONNIE MCCREADY                 2024 202914 442.03$                       

HOOPER, CONNIE MCCREADY                 2025 202914 378.52$                       

HOOPER, DAVID W                         2023 10781 7556781506 242.49$                       

HOOPER, DAVID W                         2024 10781 7556781506 224.06$                       

HOOPER, DAVID W                         2025 10781 7556781506 91.96$                         

HOOPER, DONALD BREMM                    2025 40154 7642436994 364.50$                       

HOOPER, DREW                            2025 24454 7584171056 345.24$                       

HOOPER, ELIOTT FERGUSON                 2024 32396 7614934999 1,190.19$                   

HOOPER, ELIOTT FERGUSON                 2025 32396 7614934999 1,435.08$                   

HOOPER, EMIL KEITH                      2025 250241 7650441624 803.75$                       

HOOPER, KEITH ALAN                      2025 6735 7547672724 476.32$                       

HOOPER, MARY LEE HEIRS                  2025 17573 7569527880 76.64$                         

HOOPER, NORMA J ETAL                    2025 42374 7652235328 1,027.50$                   

HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2024 8888 7553072973 170.44$                       

HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2024 8889 7553075855 53.92$                         

HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2024 5718 7543979698 1,308.36$                   
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HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2024 8891 7553077432 367.85$                       

HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2025 5718 7543979698 1,032.90$                   

HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2025 8888 7553072973 124.89$                       

HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2025 8889 7553075855 37.46$                         

HOOPER, ROBERT W HEIRS                  2025 8891 7553077432 269.97$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2024 38641 7641185461 363.13$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2025 24762 7585221167 254.24$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2025 24756 7585210730 314.99$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2025 24461 7584199942 413.10$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2025 24760 7585216554 300.67$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2025 24777 7585321657 615.29$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2025 24779 7585328428 485.66$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA                          2025 38641 7641185461 393.49$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA ETAL                     2024 38638 7641184594 328.96$                       

HOOPER, SHEILA ETAL                     2025 38638 7641184594 263.25$                       

HOOPER, SONIA R                         2025 36289 7631588735 518.25$                       

HOOPER, TAMMY A TRUSTEE                 2025 11888 7559461753 2,023.86$                   

HOOPER, TAMMY A TRUSTEE                 2025 11885 7559461569 475.73$                       

HOOPER, WARREN                          2023 244698 133.10$                       

HOOPER, WARREN                          2024 244698 123.18$                       

HOOPER, WARREN                          2025 244698 157.99$                       

HOOPERS GRADING CO INC                  2025 205796 1,651.88$                   

HOPKINS, DAVID                          2019 203909 4,477.67$                   

HOPKINS, DAVID                          2020 203909 976.85$                       

HOPKINS, JUDITH                         2021 7563 7549589796 501.82$                       

HOPKINS, JUDITH                         2022 7563 7549589796 624.02$                       

HOPKINS, JUDITH                         2023 7563 7549589796 580.73$                       

HOPKINS, JUDITH                         2024 7563 7549589796 537.08$                       

HOPKINS, JUDITH                         2025 7563 7549589796 542.09$                       

HOPKINS, SAMUEL R                       2025 6676 7547376239 808.83$                       

HOPKINS, SAMUEL RUSSELL                 2025 6673 7547369806 52.59$                         

HOPPER, FREIDA                          2025 37991 7640613494 598.88$                       

HORNBUCKLE, JONATHAN ASHLEY             2024 33520 7621738244 471.14$                       

HORNBUCKLE, JONATHAN ASHLEY             2025 33520 7621738244 231.19$                       

HORNBUCKLE, SUMMER                      2025 238537 7672595510 157.76$                       

HORNE, CHRISTOPHER                      2025 23311 7582650794 858.47$                       

HORNE, CHRISTOPHER S                    2025 23310 7582650654 858.47$                       

HORNE, DEBRA                            2023 54 637.28$                       

HORNE, GAY J                            2025 23313 7582650897 858.47$                       

HORNE, JESSE R                          2025 23510 7582738945 3,415.04$                   

HORNYAK, DAVID L                        2025 33235 7621022107 825.87$                       

HORSTMAN, JONATHAN W                    2025 12303 7559856309 356.40$                       

HORTON, DANIEL                          2024 246028 11.68$                         

HORTON, DANIEL                          2025 246028 8.76$                           

HOTEL CASHIERS LLC                      2025 1606 439.70$                       

HOUG, EDITH                             2025 32755 7620355230 47.40$                         

HOUG, EDITH                             2025 32760 7620358549 292.36$                       

HOUG, GEORGE W                          2025 32759 7620357363 59.73$                         

HOUGHTON, ROBERT S                      2025 37568 7640235584 3.45$                           

HOUSTON, ELIZABETH F                    2025 46993 7683049448 369.24$                       

HOUSTON, ELIZABETH KELLY                2025 47049 7683140527 927.48$                       

HOUSTON, FELICIA LYNETT                 2025 33860 7622234037 300.93$                       
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HOUSTON, JOHNNY ALLEN                   2025 37805 7640410080 388.54$                       

HOUSTON, VIRGIL                         2025 204907 278.16$                       

HOWANITZ, LAURA ELEY                    2025 47059 7683151099 10.18$                         

HOWARD, CYNTHIA J YAG                   2025 24305 7583705098 515.09$                       

HOWARD, CYNTHIA J YAG TRUSTEE           2025 48497 8502432516 13.74$                         

HOWARD, HAYES H                         2025 27500 7592937999 2,487.34$                   

HOWARD, JANNA MAY                       2022 34183 7622523461 55.56$                         

HOWARD, JANNA MAY                       2023 34183 7622523461 51.69$                         

HOWARD, JANNA MAY                       2024 34183 7622523461 47.48$                         

HOWARD, JANNA MAY                       2025 34183 7622523461 38.00$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2016 34186 7622524336 87.20$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2017 34186 7622524336 82.92$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2018 34186 7622524336 80.60$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2019 34186 7622524336 76.21$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2020 34186 7622524336 71.83$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2021 34186 7622524336 67.84$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2022 34186 7622524336 66.75$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2023 34186 7622524336 62.11$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2024 34186 7622524336 57.13$                         

HOWARD, LUCILLE                         2025 34186 7622524336 22.42$                         

HOWE, CHARLES                           2025 6284 7545470985 42.33$                         

HOWE, CHARLES                           2025 6290 7545481117 42.79$                         

HOWE, CHARLES                           2025 6283 7545470700 59.75$                         

HOWE, JAMES E JR                        2025 42209 7652070651 1,130.93$                   

HOWE, JULIA H K TRUSTEE                 2025 242144 19.40$                         

HOWE, JULIA H K TRUSTEE                 2025 25843 7589359993 3,555.77$                   

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2016 39946 7642304309 120.52$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2016 39947 7642304403 130.51$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2017 38933 7641391795 50.26$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2017 39946 7642304309 114.61$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2017 39947 7642304403 124.11$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2017 39948 7642304409 443.90$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2018 39946 7642304309 99.39$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2018 39947 7642304403 120.71$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2018 39948 7642304409 528.16$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2019 39946 7642304309 105.40$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2019 39947 7642304403 114.15$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2019 39948 7642304409 494.31$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2019 38933 7641391795 46.13$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2020 38933 7641391795 43.48$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2020 39946 7642304309 99.34$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2020 39947 7642304403 107.58$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2020 39948 7642304409 424.89$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2021 39946 7642304309 96.41$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2021 39947 7642304403 104.50$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2021 39948 7642304409 609.87$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2022 39947 7642304403 102.94$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2022 39948 7642304409 631.12$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2022 39946 7642304309 94.95$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2022 38933 7641391795 40.27$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2023 38933 7641391795 37.47$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2023 39946 7642304309 88.35$                         
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HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2023 39947 7642304403 95.79$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2023 39948 7642304409 587.33$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2024 38933 7641391795 34.32$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2024 39946 7642304309 81.41$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2024 39947 7642304403 88.29$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2024 39948 7642304409 543.20$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2025 39948 7642304409 271.32$                       

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2025 39946 7642304309 19.63$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2025 39947 7642304403 26.12$                         

HOWELL, DAVID GEORGE HEIRS              2025 38933 7641391795 21.31$                         

HOWELL, HESTER MRS HEIRS                2021 40054 7642400900 13.24$                         

HOWELL, HESTER MRS HEIRS                2022 40054 7642400900 12.86$                         

HOWELL, HESTER MRS HEIRS                2023 40054 7642400900 11.96$                         

HOWELL, HESTER MRS HEIRS                2024 40054 7642400900 10.71$                         

HOWELL, HESTER MRS HEIRS                2025 40054 7642400900 10.04$                         

HOWELL, JACK C JR                       2025 16647 7566527922 66.96$                         

HOWELL, JUNE                            2022 241596 227.26$                       

HOWELL, JUNE                            2023 206119 175.78$                       

HOWELL, JUNE                            2024 206119 161.93$                       

HOWELL, JUNE                            2025 206119 144.56$                       

HOWERDD, EUGENE M JR                    2025 26161 7592123292 98.82$                         

HOWERDD, EUGENE M JR                    2025 23488 7582729539 3,517.61$                   

HOXIT, DONNIE R                         2025 42010 7651682885 961.38$                       

HOXIT, GAYLIA COGDILL                   2025 49300 8517887383 119.64$                       

HOXIT, GAYLIA COGDILL                   2025 49301 8517887546 748.55$                       

HOXIT, LINDA A                          2024 42002 7651671554 974.64$                       

HOXIT, LINDA A                          2025 42002 7651671554 1,192.78$                   

HOYLE, ANN G                            2025 30113 7611361413 296.85$                       

HOYLE, CURTIS                           2025 43639 7660014275 9.75$                           

HOYLE, CURTIS                           2025 43641 7660015347 536.60$                       

HOYLE, DANNY CLAY                       2025 240489 17.67$                         

HOYLE, GEORGIA MAE                      2025 40089 7642408262 843.42$                       

HOYLE, JANET M                          2025 45651 7672396568 694.46$                       

HOYLE, LUCIOUS SAMUEL                   2024 43639 7660014275 10.63$                         

HOYLE, MATTHEW                          2025 44011 7661462622 798.65$                       

HOYLE, MICHAEL                          2016 204229 174.97$                       

HOYLE, MICHAEL                          2017 204229 166.45$                       

HOYLE, MICHAEL                          2024 28928 7603743854 716.91$                       

HOYLE, MICHAEL                          2024 28930 7603750361 184.69$                       

HOYLE, MICHAEL                          2025 28928 7603743854 624.37$                       

HOYLE, MICHAEL                          2025 28930 7603750361 104.86$                       

HOYLE, PATRICIA                         2025 41425 7650436322 31.58$                         

HOYLE, SAM L                            2024 2943 7526087057 100.91$                       

HOYLE, SAM L                            2025 2943 7526087057 71.86$                         

HOYLE, SAMUEL L HEIRS                   2024 43641 7660015347 521.33$                       

HOYLE, SHEILA ANN                       2025 41312 7650260981 952.17$                       

HP LAND LLC                             2025 6916 7548464870 64.15$                         

HP LAND LLC                             2025 6919 7548481315 6.11$                           

HP LAND LLC                             2025 6920 7548485387 6.14$                           

HP LAND LLC                             2025 6952 7548580254 6.50$                           

HUBBARD, DOROTHY LEA HEIRS ETAL         2024 32573 7615708368 541.33$                       

HUBBARD, DOROTHY LEA HEIRS ETAL         2025 32573 7615708368 526.41$                       
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HUBBARD, MARILYN                        2025 22159 7581031618 4,917.70$                   

HUDSON, MICHAEL VINCENT                 2025 39344 7641632755 112.09$                       

HUDSON, MICHAEL VINCENT                 2025 39345 7641633699 656.40$                       

HUDSON, SHELLY G                        2025 16635 7566520087 64.67$                         

HUDY, CARLA C                           2025 46481 7674016645 25.74$                         

HUEY, STEWART M JR                      2025 243010 112.67$                       

HUFF, RONALD P                          2025 910 7588037864 285.64$                       

HUFFAKER, ROBERT F JR                   2024 18593 7571719705 5.60$                           

HUFFMAN, MICHAEL B                      2025 40240 7642502712 591.92$                       

HUFFMAN, RACHEL LYNN                    2025 240779 172.05$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2016 45504 7672195258 156.35$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2017 45504 7672195258 148.68$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2018 45504 7672195258 144.65$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2019 45504 7672195258 136.78$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2020 45504 7672195258 128.92$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2021 45504 7672195258 447.94$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2022 45504 7672195258 471.28$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2023 45504 7672195258 438.58$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2024 45504 7672195258 405.53$                       

HUGHES, ANGELA R                        2025 45504 7672195258 380.96$                       

HUGHES, J MICHAEL                       2025 18099 7571345569 10,543.56$                 

HUGHES, JOHN W IV                       2025 25062 7586543742 2,428.30$                   

HUGHES, JOHN W IV                       2025 16477 7566229823 143.34$                       

HUGHES, JOHN W IV                       2025 25061 7586543494 191.12$                       

HUGHES, LAURIE J                        2025 41829 7651315414 1,395.35$                   

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2016 44310 7662235432 981.86$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2017 44310 7662235432 933.76$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2018 44310 7662235432 905.67$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2019 44310 7662235432 856.48$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2020 44310 7662235432 375.28$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2021 44310 7662235432 802.12$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2022 44310 7662235432 820.90$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2023 44310 7662235432 763.95$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2024 44310 7662235432 706.65$                       

HUGHES, NATHAN L                        2025 44310 7662235432 783.53$                       

HUGHEY MASONRY INC                      2025 1998 231.19$                       

HUGHEY, LELAND                          2025 2181 7489158770 990.82$                       

HUIZACHE, OSCAR MUNOZ                   2025 236759 7651683466 435.37$                       

HUIZACHE, OSCAR MUNOZ                   2025 35316 7630612286 536.08$                       

HULL GROUP LLC                          2025 23137 7582566215 401.70$                       

HULL, GARY                              2025 43458 7655307064 103.93$                       

HUMES, PHILIP J                         2025 242088 34.21$                         

HUNT, CHRISTOPHER                       2025 27411 7592872122 2,086.38$                   

HUNT, TED A TRUSTEE                     2025 229058 7593601618 858.47$                       

HUNT, TED A TRUSTEE                     2025 27711 7593605379 4,226.38$                   

HUNTER, BARBARA H                       2025 19697 7572721734 217.09$                       

HUNTER, BARBARA H                       2025 19701 7572724828 3,307.01$                   

HUNTER, BARBARA H                       2025 19702 7572725581 939.51$                       

HUNTER, BARBARA H                       2025 19703 7572725613 916.87$                       

HUNTER, CHRISTOPHER D                   2025 15688 7564892794 93.50$                         

HUNTSMAN, JENNIFER L                    2025 17565 7569522803 49.95$                         

HURLEY, JOHN                            2024 245810 11.68$                         
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HURLEY, JOHN                            2025 245810 8.76$                           

HURLEY, PATRICK E                       2025 223420 7571591560 115.37$                       

HURLEY, PATRICK E                       2025 223421 7571592416 120.80$                       

HURLEY, PATRICK E                       2025 223422 7571592489 109.85$                       

HURLEY, PATRICK E                       2025 223423 7571592576 99.31$                         

HURLEY, PATRICK E                       2025 223428 7571593568 95.36$                         

HURLEY, PATRICK E                       2025 223429 7571593572 99.31$                         

HURLEY, PATRICK E                       2025 223431 7571594547 99.31$                         

HURST, NAOMI B                          2025 202389 19.31$                         

HURT, JOE P                             2025 245568 7642795084 144.29$                       

HUSKEY, DUSTY W                         2025 31604 7613822377 229.95$                       

HUSKEY, DUSTY W                         2025 31605 7613822551 287.36$                       

HUSKEY, ELIZABETH ANN                   2023 2718 7518948621 329.23$                       

HUSKEY, ELIZABETH ANN                   2024 2718 7518948621 304.33$                       

HUSKEY, ELIZABETH ANN                   2025 2718 7518948621 345.80$                       

HUSKEY, TRENTON VAUGHN                  2025 31722 7613943461 159.26$                       

HUTCHINSON, GARNETT ETAL                2025 44882 7663728536 511.72$                       

HUTCHINSON, WILLIAM                     2025 45553 7672283947 588.98$                       

HUTCHINSON, WILLIAM                     2025 44280 7662212444 657.60$                       

HUTCHINSON, WILLIAM C                   2025 44281 7662213213 291.86$                       

HYDER, ROBERT                           2025 43132 7653411622 80.62$                         

HYDER, ROBERT                           2025 43134 7653412571 1,313.08$                   

ICENOGLE, HEATH                         2025 15946 7565442748 190.65$                       

ICENOGLE, HEATH                         2025 15954 7565451219 571.88$                       

IIDE, DAISUKI                           2020 205835 422.86$                       

IKARD, REGINA                           2025 29102 7604236071 14.05$                         

IKARD, REGINA                           2025 29103 7604236075 616.50$                       

IKO IKO LLC                             2025 2501 7518602405 201.25$                       

IKO IKO LLC                             2025 2503 7518603543 427.11$                       

IKO IKO LLC                             2025 2485 7518504982 2,362.19$                   

INDIAN HILLS RV RESORT LLC              2025 245420 7614790456 8,905.31$                   

ING ON THE LAKE                         2025 22817 7582065394 4,809.73$                   

INGRAM, CLIFTON B JR                    2025 243238 10.86$                         

INMAN, KARIN K                          2025 7531 7549497678 654.65$                       

INN RECESS LLC                          2025 22869 7582148913 5,427.98$                   

INN RECESS LLC                          2025 22926 7582252472 515.09$                       

INNOVATION BREWING LLC                  2025 204120 1,181.34$                   

INNOVATION BREWING LLC                  2025 244942 54.73$                         

INNOVATION STATION AT DILLSBORO         2025 205916 2,241.58$                   

INSIGHT INVESTMENTS NC1 LLC             2025 45868 7673036051 850.69$                       

INSIGHT INVESTMENTS NC1 LLC             2025 243628 37.03$                         

IOBST, RICHARD W                        2024 11640 7559109530 15.18$                         

IOBST, RICHARD W                        2025 11640 7559109530 1,822.49$                   

IRA INNOVATIONS LLC                     2025 7839 7550320832 877.90$                       

IRA INNOVATIONS LLC                     2025 7852 7550335077 877.90$                       

IRBY, KAREN M                           2025 15513 7564711822 1,222.24$                   

IRVIN, ALEXANDER M ETAL                 2025 47330 7683413297 88.32$                         

IRWIN, GEORGE                           2025 251149 166.28$                       

IRWIN, RICHARD E JR                     2025 245385 7604666846 141.23$                       

ISAACS, KENNETH G TRUSTEE ETAL          2025 26056 7592091554 22,885.66$                 

ISAACS, WILLIAM O                       2025 34536 7623132855 31.85$                         

ITAC 522 LLC                            2025 33659 7622028118 1,772.25$                   
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ITS ABOUT OPTIONS LLC                   2025 8772 7552885503 1,000.68$                   

IVERS, EDWARD P                         2025 49330 8519048286 94.73$                         

IVEY, DAVID                             2025 42289 7652154428 113.52$                       

J & W RENTALS INC                       2025 36383 7631671541 1,445.82$                   

J EDWIN HENSON PLLC                     2024 1498 18.80$                         

J EDWIN HENSON PLLC                     2025 1498 14.10$                         

J J W LUDEN & CO INC                    2025 18765 7571914384 5,304.10$                   

J TUCKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS INC       2025 14608 7563784945 858.47$                       

J TUCKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS LLC       2024 14608 7563784945 461.50$                       

J1.9 INVESTMENT INC                     2025 25478 7587221089 174.96$                       

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 42677 7652575651 153.85$                       

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 41648 7651089672 2,987.82$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 41701 7651185603 2,310.74$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 42390 7652247996 2,637.31$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 42880 7652851986 401.34$                       

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 39759 7641872290 3,281.09$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 39760 7641874415 2,656.77$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 39084 7641481590 5,214.16$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 38925 7641387588 3,580.06$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 38927 7641388206 1,547.70$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 38928 7641388364 1,168.58$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 40531 7642704306 332.54$                       

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 42389 7652244612 4,549.93$                   

JACK IN THE BOX INC                     2025 41703 7651186639 3,257.23$                   

JACKLAND LLC                            2025 7666 7549804053 107.83$                       

JACKSON PAPER MANUFACTURING             2025 252535 20,067.33$                 

JACKSON PAPER MANUFACTURING             2025 252536 38,955.75$                 

JACKSON PAPER MANUFACTURING             2025 252537 42,359.09$                 

JACKSON PAPER MANUFACTURING             2025 252538 45,792.57$                 

JACKSON PAPER MANUFACTURING             2025 252539 46,583.54$                 

JACKSON PAPER MANUFACTURING             2025 252540 52,796.21$                 

JACKSON TECH REPAIR LLC                 2022 206337 29.27$                         

JACKSON, E ALEXANDER ESTATE             2025 7997 7550542502 768.16$                       

JACKSON, JAMES F                        2019 39984 7642319163 277.06$                       

JACKSON, JAMES F                        2020 39984 7642319163 261.14$                       

JACKSON, JAMES F                        2021 39984 7642319163 253.80$                       

JACKSON, JAMES F                        2022 39984 7642319163 250.31$                       

JACKSON, JAMES F                        2023 39984 7642319163 232.94$                       

JACKSON, JAMES F                        2024 39984 7642319163 215.22$                       

JACKSON, JAMES F                        2025 39984 7642319163 107.78$                       

JACKSON, LAURA B                        2025 27524 7592948626 206.04$                       

JACKSON, RICHARD JR                     2025 206326 73.90$                         

JACOBS, CANDY ANN                       2025 15681 7564877432 387.63$                       

JACOBS, KEVIN                           2025 30581 7612311148 7.96$                           

JACOBS, KEVIN                           2025 30582 7612311264 271.79$                       

JADICK, RICHARD                         2024 16399 7566116547 195.09$                       

JADICK, RICHARD                         2025 16399 7566116547 25.65$                         

JAMES, FRANCIS DUKE JR                  2025 10374 7555428146 1,132.95$                   

JAMES, MARILYN A                        2025 41405 7650410471 159.26$                       

JAMES, MARILYN A                        2025 250987 7650316195 1,396.64$                   

JAMES, MARILYN A                        2025 41347 7650312558 193.60$                       

JAMES, STEVEN L                         2025 6273 7545445073 133.48$                       
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JAMISON, ANDREW S                       2021 33796 7622165145 164.99$                       

JAMISON, ANDREW S                       2022 33796 7622165145 530.64$                       

JAMISON, ANDREW S                       2023 33796 7622165145 493.82$                       

JAMISON, ANDREW S                       2024 33796 7622165145 456.66$                       

JAMISON, ANDREW S                       2025 33796 7622165145 447.27$                       

JAMISON, JACK A                         2025 3610 7528474907 43.38$                         

JAMISON, JAMES H                        2024 39654 7641798957 83.11$                         

JAMISON, JAMES H                        2024 39653 7641798717 211.99$                       

JAMISON, JAMES H                        2025 39653 7641798717 195.76$                       

JAMISON, JAMES H                        2025 39654 7641798957 90.20$                         

JAMISON, LARRY B HEIRS                  2024 40357 7642596748 338.24$                       

JAMISON, LARRY B HEIRS                  2025 40354 7642593687 107.02$                       

JAMISON, LARRY B HEIRS                  2025 40357 7642596748 912.72$                       

JANOCKO, RICHARD A                      2025 3834 7529183683 55.20$                         

JAROSZ, KATHLEEN A                      2025 33832 7622179074 460.54$                       

JARRETT HILLS INC                       2025 35979 7631371012 99.57$                         

JARRETT HILLS INC                       2025 35820 7631283313 28.70$                         

JAXON, JAMES J III                      2025 18598 7571727813 7,620.02$                   

JAZAYRI, SAM                            2025 33463 7621643180 56.82$                         

JAZTAC I INC                            2025 15478 7564676508 12.79$                         

JAZTAC INC                              2025 15479 7564676873 16.19$                         

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2016 49356 8527735819 909.70$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2017 49356 8527735819 952.51$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2018 49356 8527735819 923.94$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2019 49356 8527735819 873.76$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2020 49356 8527735819 823.58$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2021 49356 8527735819 864.62$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2022 49356 8527735819 882.57$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2023 49356 8527735819 1,976.13$                   

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2024 49356 8527735819 759.77$                       

JCNC LAND TRUST                         2025 49356 8527735819 856.83$                       

JE DAVIS ENTERPRISES INC                2022 205853 2,141.17$                   

JEFFERS, JOCELYN                        2025 12145 7559714974 191.12$                       

JEFFERS, NICKOLAS K                     2025 244217 104.26$                       

JENKINS, CHRISTINA                      2025 12884 7562174780 346.76$                       

JENKINS, JOHN E ETAL                    2025 46484 7674140320 40.68$                         

JENKINS, JOHN E ETAL                    2025 44894 7663888865 6.49$                           

JENKINS, MARGARET C                     2025 27316 7592820614 63.53$                         

JENKINS, MILLARD F II                   2025 37437 7640114193 469.82$                       

JENKINSON, CARL                         2025 242446 45.11$                         

JENNEWEIN, DONALD A                     2025 27517 7592945540 3,249.98$                   

JENNINGS CUSTOM HOMES LLC               2024 244943 70.13$                         

JENNINGS CUSTOM HOMES LLC               2024 210382 84.24$                         

JENNINGS CUSTOM HOMES LLC               2024 210383 95.06$                         

JENNINGS CUSTOM HOMES LLC               2024 210384 98.48$                         

JENNINGS CUSTOM HOMES LLC               2024 210385 83.87$                         

JENNINGS CUSTOM HOMES LLC               2025 244943 46.38$                         

JENNINGS, DOUGLAS S                     2025 207297 18.75$                         

JENNINGS, MARVA                         2025 15692 7564896034 47.89$                         

JENNINGS, MARVA L TRUSTEE               2025 15685 7564883921 9.01$                           

JENNINGS, MARVIN                        2025 203793 580.05$                       

JENNINGS, MARVIN                        2025 10 77.69$                         



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

JENNINGS, MICHAEL MARVIN                2025 8667 7552690241 1,010.99$                   

JENNINGS, MICHAEL MARVIN                2025 27242 7592752197 37.77$                         

JENNINGS, MICHAEL MARVIN                2025 16318 7565935392 1,793.62$                   

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 8727 7552826837 664.31$                       

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 8724 7552824760 293.48$                       

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 8745 7552837086 624.15$                       

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 8811 7552937555 1,077.88$                   

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 8810 7552936765 439.75$                       

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 48378 8502338420 6.18$                           

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 8807 7552933606 783.11$                       

JENNINGS, SAMUEL GLENN                  2025 200922 644.41$                       

JENNISON, WESLEY J                      2025 22493 7581347253 68.68$                         

JESSUP, JOSEPH C                        2025 31596 7613813544 445.62$                       

JIMENEZ, HORACIO L                      2025 6414 7545756262 51.34$                         

JIMENEZ, HUGO E REYES                   2025 6471 7545850233 847.97$                       

JIMMY CLARK                             2025 201778 11.91$                         

JLL BLACK BEAR CABIN LLC                2025 10608 7556406890 2,327.13$                   

JMC POURED CONCRETE INC                 2025 243362 473.76$                       

JOCOY, MATTTHEW DAVID                   2023 240581 100.90$                       

JOCOY, MATTTHEW DAVID                   2024 240581 161.00$                       

JOEL RICE EXCAVATING INC                2025 47829 832.39$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2016 40097 7642411386 178.51$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2017 40097 7642411386 169.76$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2018 40097 7642411386 165.18$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2019 40097 7642411386 156.20$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2020 40097 7642411386 147.23$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2021 40097 7642411386 136.47$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2022 40097 7642411386 134.50$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2023 40097 7642411386 125.16$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2024 40097 7642411386 115.47$                       

JOHNS, RACHAEL SUTTON HEIRS             2025 40097 7642411386 15.93$                         

JOHNSON, BEN                            2016 3247 7527630150 362.88$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2017 3247 7527630150 345.10$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2018 3247 7527630150 336.00$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2019 3247 7527630150 317.75$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2020 3247 7527630150 299.50$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2021 3247 7527630150 283.02$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2022 3247 7527630150 279.15$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2023 3247 7527630150 259.78$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2024 3247 7527630150 240.06$                       

JOHNSON, BEN                            2025 3247 7527630150 207.13$                       

JOHNSON, BETSY                          2017 203207 288.30$                       

JOHNSON, BYRON THURSTON                 2025 40278 7642528865 636.18$                       

JOHNSON, DANIEL                         2025 36953 7632425161 90.66$                         

JOHNSON, DONNA J HEIRS                  2025 33651 7622008603 269.79$                       

JOHNSON, DONNA J HEIRS                  2025 33649 7622006723 70.39$                         

JOHNSON, DOUGLAS                        2025 33184 7620945410 628.49$                       

JOHNSON, EDWIN                          2025 240923 8.76$                           

JOHNSON, EUGENE C                       2025 31650 7613872671 667.07$                       

JOHNSON, JACKIE M                       2025 30390 7611852019 377.87$                       

JOHNSON, JAMES A                        2025 27361 7592842569 31.77$                         

JOHNSON, JEAN MESSER                    2025 28185 7597676760 628.49$                       
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JOHNSON, JENNIFER LEIGH NICHOLSON       2025 16944 7568161043 1,361.12$                   

JOHNSON, JENNY L                        2025 3207 7527535061 841.18$                       

JOHNSON, KENNETH PAUL                   2025 16029 7565588187 206.04$                       

JOHNSON, MARY                           2025 251118 244.04$                       

JOHNSON, MARY SHULER                    2022 241696 183.54$                       

JOHNSON, MARY SHULER                    2025 241062 141.72$                       

JOHNSON, MELISSA D                      2025 45255 7665459883 171.91$                       

JOHNSON, MICHAEL                        2025 245729 13.70$                         

JOHNSON, MICHAEL D                      2023 242102 11.60$                         

JOHNSON, MONTGOMERY                     2025 6278 7545463825 332.13$                       

JOHNSON, ROBERT J                       2025 18056 7571275568 2,319.85$                   

JOHNSON, STEPHEN J                      2025 16663 7566538120 64.84$                         

JOHNSON, STEVEN D                       2025 37183 7633230652 767.59$                       

JOHNSON, TRAVIS                         2025 33181 7620942316 317.24$                       

JOHNSON, TYLER J                        2025 11122 7558091476 1,133.94$                   

JOHNSON, TYLER J                        2025 11123 7558091496 990.14$                       

JOHNSON, WALTER R TRUSTEE               2025 205194 69.91$                         

JOLLY, JASON W                          2017 6410 7545752506 193.00$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2018 6410 7545752506 187.54$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2019 6410 7545752506 177.35$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2020 6410 7545752506 167.15$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2021 6410 7545752506 160.85$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2022 6410 7545752506 157.94$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2023 6410 7545752506 146.98$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2024 6410 7545752506 135.66$                       

JOLLY, JASON W                          2025 6410 7545752506 50.72$                         

JOLLY, RICHARD L                        2025 6084 7544827757 381.13$                       

JONDRO, HOLLY H                         2025 48326 8502318355 6.18$                           

JONES ROOFING AND SON LLC               2023 242990 25.23$                         

JONES ROOFING AND SON LLC               2024 242990 23.35$                         

JONES ROOFING AND SON LLC               2025 242990 17.52$                         

JONES, ADRON C                          2025 28105 7597364945 447.31$                       

JONES, ARTHUR D JR                      2025 4456 7534930026 735.23$                       

JONES, ARTHUR D JR                      2025 4406 7534828935 15.48$                         

JONES, BARBARA L                        2025 3244 7527622041 770.85$                       

JONES, BENJAMIN RAY                     2023 240695 19.08$                         

JONES, BERNITA                          2025 28616 7602833832 131.46$                       

JONES, BEVERLY C                        2021 25421 7587026244 35.13$                         

JONES, BEVERLY C                        2022 25421 7587026244 66.45$                         

JONES, BEVERLY C                        2023 25421 7587026244 61.84$                         

JONES, BEVERLY C                        2024 25421 7587026244 56.87$                         

JONES, BEVERLY C                        2025 25421 7587026244 54.12$                         

JONES, BRANDY                           2025 6547 7545994714 170.76$                       

JONES, CASEY LYNN                       2025 252238 7612437312 537.26$                       

JONES, CASEY LYNN                       2025 30644 7612437312 408.82$                       

JONES, CHARLIE N                        2025 26506 7592301771 10.31$                         

JONES, DAKOTA T                         2025 32873 7620568019 538.72$                       

JONES, DANIEL F                         2025 30503 7612148397 674.01$                       

JONES, DANIEL F                         2025 30498 7612138945 170.41$                       

JONES, DAVID K                          2025 5363 7539683942 1,494.40$                   

JONES, DAVID K                          2025 5366 7539686899 183.53$                       

JONES, DENNIS MARK                      2025 241287 17.88$                         
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JONES, DENNIS S                         2025 30456 7612035554 2,043.36$                   

JONES, DON H                            2025 5845 7544289759 1,081.03$                   

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2021 42892 7652868971 67.11$                         

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2021 42897 7652878079 43.26$                         

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2022 42892 7652868971 1,287.77$                   

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2022 42897 7652878079 42.49$                         

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2023 42892 7652868971 535.71$                       

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2023 42897 7652878079 39.53$                         

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2024 42897 7652878079 36.23$                         

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2024 42892 7652868971 495.42$                       

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2025 42892 7652868971 577.98$                       

JONES, DONNA GAIL                       2025 42897 7652878079 38.00$                         

JONES, ELIZABETH A                      2024 16990 7568263841 576.96$                       

JONES, ELIZABETH A                      2025 16990 7568263841 674.19$                       

JONES, GENERAL J                        2025 31502 7613704289 16.66$                         

JONES, GENERAL J                        2025 30494 7612132596 199.02$                       

JONES, HORACE L JR                      2024 30594 7612339711 507.73$                       

JONES, HORACE L JR                      2025 30594 7612339711 616.99$                       

JONES, ISAAC D                          2025 35012 7630007086 231.63$                       

JONES, ISAAC D                          2025 35014 7630015112 14.21$                         

JONES, ISAAC DANIEL                     2025 33944 7622325233 751.53$                       

JONES, ISAAC DANIEL                     2025 240520 17.27$                         

JONES, JASON MICHAEL                    2025 201370 62.35$                         

JONES, JEFF                             2024 38885 7641368456 993.50$                       

JONES, JEFF                             2025 38885 7641368456 1,066.38$                   

JONES, JENNIFER RAE                     2025 1199 7529844457 66.42$                         

JONES, JENNIFER RAE                     2025 4176 7529846637 194.50$                       

JONES, JOANNE N                         2025 250509 14.81$                         

JONES, JOHN DERRICK                     2025 28514 7601944195 95.56$                         

JONES, JOHN HOWARD JR                   2025 34122 7622455543 311.54$                       

JONES, KARA SHELTON                     2025 10955 7557291298 170.18$                       

JONES, KIRSTEN HEIDI                    2025 47042 7683125046 1,788.52$                   

JONES, LESLIE MICHAEL                   2025 241514 183.03$                       

JONES, M FRANKLYN                       2024 13934 7563280189 1,321.08$                   

JONES, M FRANKLYN                       2025 13934 7563280189 1,408.28$                   

JONES, MARK GLENN                       2025 1250 5.51$                           

JONES, MELISSA LEE                      2025 44604 7662745070 1,252.05$                   

JONES, MYRON T                          2025 21385 7577658635 165.57$                       

JONES, R S JR TRUSTEE                   2025 244840 7570757057 515.09$                       

JONES, REBECCA                          2025 42811 7652767860 1,039.86$                   

JONES, REBECCA                          2025 42812 7652768987 706.68$                       

JONES, REBECCA                          2025 42823 7652775194 98.46$                         

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2016 20839 7575723925 2,670.07$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2017 20839 7575723925 2,539.28$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2018 20839 7575723925 2,466.03$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2019 20839 7575723925 2,332.11$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2020 20839 7575723925 2,198.20$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2021 20839 7575723925 1,579.98$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2022 20839 7575723925 1,583.05$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2023 20839 7575723925 1,473.24$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2024 20839 7575723925 1,223.39$                   

JONES, RONALD DEAN                      2025 20839 7575723925 107.10$                       
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JONES, SAMANTHA Q                       2025 29026 7603929658 58.99$                         

JONES, SAMANTHA Q                       2025 29041 7603939089 110.50$                       

JONES, SHERMAN DENNIS                   2025 30849 7612696472 302.60$                       

JONES, SHERMAN DENNIS                   2025 31503 7613704317 1,024.14$                   

JONES, SHERMAN DENNIS                   2025 34965 7624520671 97.47$                         

JONES, SHERMAN DENNIS                   2025 34969 7624521761 103.78$                       

JONES, SHERMAN DENNIS                   2025 34926 7624428653 98.46$                         

JONES, TAYA                             2024 36416 7631753672 50.16$                         

JONES, TAYA                             2025 36416 7631753672 39.47$                         

JONES, TIMOTHY R                        2025 535 7602684875 90.81$                         

JONES, TIMOTHY R                        2025 229577 7602693159 695.29$                       

JONES, TIMOTHY R                        2025 28556 7602683911 167.42$                       

JONES, TIMOTHY R                        2025 28558 7602684801 113.46$                       

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2017 42888 7652865828 404.73$                       

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2018 42888 7652865828 1,069.12$                   

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2019 42888 7652865828 1,011.06$                   

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2019 42896 7652877183 90.15$                         

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2020 42888 7652865828 952.99$                       

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2020 42896 7652877183 84.96$                         

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2021 42896 7652877183 80.28$                         

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2021 42888 7652865828 1,277.11$                   

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2022 42888 7652865828 1,289.74$                   

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2022 42896 7652877183 79.03$                         

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2023 42888 7652865828 1,200.27$                   

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2023 42896 7652877183 73.54$                         

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2024 42888 7652865828 1,110.45$                   

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2024 42896 7652877183 67.70$                         

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2025 42896 7652877183 47.75$                         

JONES, TRAVIS LEE                       2025 42888 7652865828 1,157.52$                   

JONES, VIRGIL SR                        2019 4883 7539024892 210.71$                       

JONES, VIRGIL SR                        2020 4883 7539024892 198.60$                       

JONES, VIRGIL SR                        2021 4883 7539024892 157.25$                       

JONES, VIRGIL SR                        2022 4883 7539024892 155.01$                       

JONES, VIRGIL SR                        2023 4883 7539024892 144.25$                       

JONES, VIRGIL SR                        2024 4883 7539024892 133.14$                       

JONES, VIRGIL SR                        2025 4883 7539024892 77.49$                         

JONES, ZACHARY T                        2024 6546 7545994593 150.67$                       

JONES, ZACHARY T                        2025 6546 7545994593 94.88$                         

JONES, ZAY H JR                         2025 6543 7545990572 1,505.78$                   

JONS, DAVID L                           2025 245485 29.68$                         

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2016 40067 7642403708 190.27$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2017 40067 7642403708 180.94$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2018 40067 7642403708 176.07$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2019 40067 7642403708 166.50$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2021 40067 7642403708 144.81$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2022 40067 7642403708 142.73$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2023 40067 7642403708 132.83$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2024 40067 7642403708 122.57$                       

JORDAN, KENNETH HEIRS                   2025 40067 7642403708 114.35$                       

JORDAN, WILLIAM J                       2025 30363 7611812207 2,093.09$                   

JORGE, JORGE D                          2023 2658 7518890630 109.97$                       

JORGE, JORGE D                          2024 2658 7518890630 101.41$                       



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

JORGE, JORGE D                          2025 2658 7518890630 71.73$                         

JOWDY, DONALD R TRUSTEE                 2025 8225 7551692032 3,226.15$                   

JSH FARMS LLC                           2025 8513 7552514989 686.78$                       

JTC PROPERTIES LLC                      2025 17227 7569007275 1,546.72$                   

JTS TRANSPORT INC                       2023 243288 2,192.78$                   

JTS TRANSPORT INC                       2023 200709 2,413.52$                   

JTS TRANSPORT INC                       2023 200712 2,137.42$                   

JTS TRANSPORT INC                       2025 243288 1,453.43$                   

JUAREZ, HECTOR J VALENCIA               2025 48139 8502145745 61.81$                         

JUAREZ, HECTOR J VALENCIA               2025 48649 8502647838 24.90$                         

JUDD, MICHELLE L                        2024 245134 162.86$                       

JUDD, MICHELLE L                        2025 245134 189.51$                       

JUDY, WILLIAM R                         2025 243609 241.43$                       

JULIANO, ANTHONY                        2024 31742 7613962200 99.03$                         

JULIANO, ANTHONY                        2025 31742 7613962200 60.58$                         

JUSTICE, MICHAEL EUGENE                 2025 37080 7632701843 658.06$                       

JUSTICE, MICHAEL EUGENE                 2025 37086 7632705663 296.20$                       

JV ENTERPRISES INC                      2025 243674 23.69$                         

K & M EXPRESS SHRIMP LLC                2025 242883 17.37$                         

K NATIONS TRUCKING INC                  2023 201105 8,228.36$                   

K NATIONS TRUCKING INC                  2023 201106 3,907.11$                   

K NATIONS TRUCKING INC                  2023 201107 2,576.28$                   

K NATIONS TRUCKING INC                  2023 201108 6,722.24$                   

K NATIONS TRUCKING INC                  2023 201110 5,386.11$                   

K NATIONS TRUCKING INC                  2023 201111 2,662.43$                   

K NATIONS TRUCKING INC                  2024 244676 8,631.28$                   

K RAYS CREATIONS LLC                    2022 205467 137.85$                       

K RAYS CREATIONS LLC                    2023 205467 123.53$                       

K RAYS CREATIONS LLC                    2025 205467 68.22$                         

K TAN LLC                               2024 244956 53.09$                         

K TAN LLC                               2024 210370 68.33$                         

K TAN LLC                               2024 210371 80.95$                         

K TAN LLC                               2024 210372 90.67$                         

K4K LLC                                 2023 25115 7586625236 463.56$                       

KACZWARA, TIMOTHY J                     2025 43137 7653414755 61.60$                         

KAHLE, PHILIP J VON                     2025 8447 7552418024 6,831.48$                   

KAHLEY, ROGER LEE                       2025 250781 10.25$                         

KAINE, JEFFREY L TRUSTEE                2025 25968 7592016026 9,540.34$                   

KALL, LORNA                             2025 9317 7553858227 85.85$                         

KAMINS, JOEL EVAN                       2025 240668 25.11$                         

KANE, JOHN ETAL                         2025 30102 7611351713 326.14$                       

KARAMINTOS, GEORGE ETAL                 2025 21099 7576774732 1,862.24$                   

KARBY, STEVEN A                         2025 216206 7549036143 191.37$                       

KARNER, MARK D                          2025 46601 7674617740 730.79$                       

KASERMAN, MARK A                        2025 38513 7641100910 2,552.76$                   

KASERMAN, MARK A                        2025 38526 7641110191 136.78$                       

KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2024 31506 7613705118 84.90$                         

KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2024 30927 7612792719 287.86$                       

KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2024 30928 7612792911 406.88$                       

KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2024 30929 7612793797 56.87$                         

KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2025 30927 7612792719 265.06$                       

KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2025 31506 7613705118 55.39$                         
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KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2025 30929 7612793797 55.59$                         

KAUFMAN, ALLAN J                        2025 30928 7612792911 422.06$                       

KAUNATH, KURT M                         2025 32718 7620276496 114.16$                       

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2016 45711 7672489167 134.45$                       

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2017 45711 7672489167 127.85$                       

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2018 45711 7672489167 124.37$                       

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2019 45711 7672489167 117.61$                       

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2020 45711 7672489167 110.85$                       

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2021 45711 7672489167 52.11$                         

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2022 45711 7672489167 51.22$                         

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2023 45711 7672489167 47.66$                         

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2024 45711 7672489167 43.75$                         

KAY, FRANKIE E                          2025 45711 7672489167 29.82$                         

KAYE, PATRICIA MCCLENDON                2025 48572 8502532900 24.90$                         

KAYE, PATRICIA MCCLENDON                2025 48595 8502541051 1,855.08$                   

KEADLE, MICHAEL L                       2025 47879 8501281928 5.15$                           

KEEFER, CHARLES                         2025 28809 7603494229 914.37$                       

KEENAN, DAVID R                         2025 45723 7672505076 1,114.84$                   

KEHN, DALE R                            2025 9467 7554014577 568.14$                       

KEISLER MOUNTAIN HOUSE LLC              2025 27696 7593428681 4,777.27$                   

KELLER, ELIZABETH SUE                   2025 246089 47.55$                         

KELLER, ELIZABETH SUE                   2025 35959 7631364863 822.33$                       

KELLER, ELIZABETH SUE                   2025 2004 6.11$                           

KELLER, ELIZABETH SUE                   2025 30891 7612741661 268.88$                       

KELLER, ELIZABETH SUE                   2025 32650 7620047870 575.32$                       

KELLER, JACK F                          2025 46560 7674524138 74.19$                         

KELLEY, DAN L                           2025 6465 7545847035 124.10$                       

KELLEY, DAN L                           2025 203825 10.39$                         

KELLEY, DAN L                           2025 6461 7545839926 134.79$                       

KELLEY, DAN L                           2025 6511 7545931415 83.75$                         

KELLEY, EVAN NELSON JR                  2023 27205 7592741955 66.51$                         

KELLEY, EVAN NELSON JR                  2024 27205 7592741955 61.19$                         

KELLEY, EVAN NELSON JR                  2025 27016 7592646865 2,973.17$                   

KELLEY, EVAN NELSON JR                  2025 26380 7592210666 712.73$                       

KELLEY, EVAN NELSON JR                  2025 27205 7592741955 37.77$                         

KELLY, CALEB RONNIE                     2025 41921 7651472582 679.45$                       

KELLY, CALEB RONNIE                     2025 41923 7651475452 69.56$                         

KELLY, ELLEN S TRUSTE                   2025 35677 7631165351 27.58$                         

KELLY, GARY C                           2025 11483 7558771404 1,161.04$                   

KELLY, GEORGANNA K                      2025 3390 7528007422 221.12$                       

KELLY, KAREN                            2025 37177 7633138365 794.34$                       

KELLY, THERESA L                        2025 4330 7529975011 111.48$                       

KELLY, WAYNE O JR                       2025 35680 7631166394 143.20$                       

KENNEDY, JAMES                          2025 47578 7683555170 87.47$                         

KENNEDY, JAMES                          2025 47583 7683558054 623.52$                       

KENNEDY, JAMES                          2025 47559 7683546940 844.62$                       

KENNEDY, LEAH ETAL                      2025 47396 7683438130 745.24$                       

KENNEDY, ROSE R                         2023 240655 12.62$                         

KENNEDY, ROSE R                         2023 32272 7614743071 119.42$                       

KENNEDY, ROSE R                         2024 32272 7614743071 110.16$                       

KENNEDY, ROSE R                         2025 32272 7614743071 95.56$                         

KENNEDY, TODD D JR                      2025 232997 7623986223 510.94$                       
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KENNEY, JOHN C                          2025 245065 65.44$                         

KENWARD, ANTHONY S                      2025 243802 133.83$                       

KERCHNER, DONNA                         2025 251077 8.76$                           

KERN, CRYSTAL                           2025 2976 7526760444 126.90$                       

KERN, MICHAEL S                         2025 242727 113.15$                       

KERNODLE, TONIA                         2025 251107 162.76$                       

KERR, JOHN                              2025 245995 32.99$                         

KERR, JOHN                              2025 15915 7565418605 694.71$                       

KERSTING, NANCY E TRUSTEE               2025 27697 7593432217 10,148.98$                 

KESSINGER, JULI P HULCY                 2025 4710 7538521716 957.74$                       

KEY, JACK B III ETAL                    2025 22228 7581059294 120.92$                       

KEYS, ELIZABETH HEIRS                   2020 17384 7569304456 75.98$                         

KEYS, ELIZABETH HEIRS                   2021 17384 7569304456 71.73$                         

KEYS, ELIZABETH HEIRS                   2022 17384 7569304456 70.59$                         

KEYS, ELIZABETH HEIRS                   2023 17384 7569304456 65.69$                         

KEYS, ELIZABETH HEIRS                   2024 17384 7569304456 60.43$                         

KEYS, ELIZABETH HEIRS                   2025 17014 7568291515 334.07$                       

KEYS, ELIZABETH HEIRS                   2025 17384 7569304456 40.33$                         

KIDD, LARRY                             2025 205291 8.76$                           

KIDZ PLAYHOUSE                          2025 205613 14.83$                         

KIDZCARE PEDIATRICS                     2024 243250 6.36$                           

KIDZCARE PEDIATRICS                     2025 243250 87.59$                         

KIEGEL, JAMES NORMAN                    2025 3705 7528773858 64.58$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2018 16041 7565598709 81.93$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2019 16041 7565598709 77.47$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2020 16041 7565598709 73.01$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2021 16041 7565598709 70.19$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2022 16041 7565598709 68.82$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2023 16041 7565598709 64.03$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2024 16041 7565598709 58.90$                         

KILBRIDE, ADRIAN K HEIRS                2025 16041 7565598709 63.56$                         

KILGORE, JOHN M II                      2025 2088 7469598345 121.43$                       

KILPATRICK, MICHAEL T                   2025 240564 9.91$                           

KIMBALL, STEVE                          2025 243160 71.39$                         

KINDY, WALTER CHADWICK                  2025 250874 12.86$                         

KING, CATHERINE D                       2024 31516 7613709654 558.36$                       

KING, CATHERINE D                       2025 31516 7613709654 595.00$                       

KING, CLAUDIA ETAL                      2025 30077 7611264855 515.74$                       

KING, JOHNNY                            2025 33966 7622340129 156.17$                       

KING, KATHRYN J HEIRS                   2025 15591 7564735439 103.02$                       

KING, LEVA MAE                          2025 32877 7620578029 1,134.02$                   

KING, LEVA MAE                          2025 210035 410.74$                       

KING, PERRY H                           2025 18696 7571837711 6,018.48$                   

KING, PERRY H                           2025 18697 7571838637 8.59$                           

KING, RICKY DALE                        2025 32874 7620568909 9.25$                           

KING, RODGER B                          2025 3016 7526969758 73.14$                         

KING, RODGER B                          2025 37001 7632544819 73.38$                         

KING, RODGER B                          2025 15233 7564519775 152.99$                       

KING, SCOTTY J                          2025 35720 7631216585 304.60$                       

KINKAID, JAIME C                        2025 42106 7651856397 231.34$                       

KINKAID, ROBERT E                       2025 42052 7651771057 1,035.88$                   

KINKAID, ROBERT E                       2025 242243 10.73$                         
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KINKAID, ROBERT EDWARD                  2025 42105 7651856316 982.77$                       

KINSEY, DONNA BURGESS                   2025 251170 37.03$                         

KINSEY, HARRY V ETAL                    2025 19087 7572220835 865.99$                       

KINSEY, RICHARD                         2025 251053 15.42$                         

KINSEY, RICHARD L                       2025 9479 7554097550 2,606.64$                   

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2016 19001 7572132772 229.62$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2017 19001 7572132772 218.37$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2018 19001 7572132772 212.20$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2019 19001 7572132772 200.67$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2020 19001 7572132772 189.14$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2021 19001 7572132772 171.66$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2022 19001 7572132772 168.57$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2023 19001 7572132772 156.87$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2024 19001 7572132772 144.81$                       

KINSEY, WAYNE D HEIRS                   2025 19001 7572132772 222.51$                       

KIRBY, DEAN                             2024 35 186.41$                       

KIRBY, DEAN                             2025 35 163.48$                       

KIRK, DEBORAH L                         2025 6968 7548601755 263.86$                       

KIRK, NANCY E TRUSTEE                   2025 2647 7518882277 85.88$                         

KIRKENDALL, CHAD L ETAL                 2025 8681 7552736437 1,532.71$                   

KIRKENDALL, COURTNEY C                  2025 245498 12.47$                         

KIRKLAND, BENJAMIN A                    2024 31163 7613242123 701.13$                       

KIRKLAND, BENJAMIN A                    2025 31163 7613242123 818.93$                       

KIRKLAND, DOROTHY M HEIRS               2025 9009 7553329117 1,559.39$                   

KIRKLAND, KENNETH DEE                   2025 37910 7640511600 1,272.49$                   

KIRKLAND, VANCE N                       2025 37909 7640511455 115.02$                       

KIRLANGITIS, MICHAEL F                  2025 11279 7558241426 84.12$                         

KIRLANGITIS, MICHAEL F                  2025 11290 7558245504 66.66$                         

KIRLANGITIS, MICHAEL F                  2025 11284 7558243660 76.64$                         

KISTLER, CHARLES G                      2025 31465 7613660748 1.32$                           

KITCHENS, BRYCE L                       2025 8809 7552936125 27.69$                         

KITCHENS, KENNETH R                     2025 203318 24.66$                         

KITCHENS, ROSALIND P                    2025 15026 7564257037 7,629.50$                   

KITCHENS, TONY                          2025 240926 8.76$                           

KKHS LLC                                2025 245408 104.36$                       

KLAPDOHR, JOHANNES                      2025 48509 8502441129 24.90$                         

KLEINSORGE, JAMES                       2025 48418 8502358717 30.06$                         

KLERSY, THOMAS J                        2025 14586 7563781732 858.47$                       

KLINGER, STEVEN J D                     2025 12741 7561980861 686.78$                       

KLINGSHEIM, CHRISTOPHER THEODORE        2024 245772 28.03$                         

KNICELY, JILL                           2025 243657 162.87$                       

KNIGHTON, CHARLES J TRUSTEE             2024 39772 7641879214 1,273.12$                   

KNIGHTON, CHARLES J TRUSTEE             2025 39772 7641879214 1,546.68$                   

KNIGHTON, MARGARET R ROYAL TRUSTEE      2024 49135 8515410347 1,819.66$                   

KNIGHTON, MARGARET R ROYAL TRUSTEE      2025 49135 8515410347 2,069.31$                   

KNOTT, TONI D                           2025 43100 7653147385 674.64$                       

KNOX, HALEY BRIANNE                     2025 250522 16.12$                         

KNOX, RICHARD C TRUSTEE                 2022 48481 8502427025 7.06$                           

KNOX, RICHARD C TRUSTEE                 2023 48481 8502427025 66.51$                         

KNOX, RICHARD C TRUSTEE                 2024 48481 8502427025 61.19$                         

KNOX, RICHARD C TRUSTEE                 2025 48481 8502427025 24.90$                         

KOBE EXPRESS JAPANESE REST INC          2024 210374 740.16$                       
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KOBE EXPRESS JAPANESE REST INC          2024 210375 30.78$                         

KOBE EXPRESS JAPANESE REST INC          2025 203513 598.89$                       

KOCAK, CASEY LYNN                       2025 245417 81.95$                         

KOMARA, STEPHEN G                       2025 203575 28.91$                         

KOPP, DUANE                             2025 43929 7661302894 131.87$                       

KOSCINSKI, STACY                        2025 243467 124.74$                       

KOSIK, JEFFREY J                        2025 6972 7548616774 987.74$                       

KOSIK, JEFFREY J                        2025 6969 7548612431 214.34$                       

KOTH PROPERTIES LLC                     2023 14008 7563369341 255.00$                       

KOTH PROPERTIES LLC                     2024 14008 7563369341 235.64$                       

KOTH PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 14008 7563369341 173.86$                       

KOZYNSKA, TETIANA                       2025 47899 8502003981 42.93$                         

KRAUSE, MARIAH                          2025 251128 158.92$                       

KRETZSCHMAR, LOREN T JR TRUSTEE         2025 13612 7562996680 2,364.89$                   

KRISTENSEN, BRETT                       2025 28104 7597363518 414.81$                       

KUDELA LAND HOLDINGS LLC                2025 14502 7563714940 1,201.87$                   

KULL, LARRY                             2025 46500 7674401925 502.18$                       

KUSHNER, NEAL R                         2022 2689 7518920674 61.38$                         

KUSHNER, NEAL R                         2023 2689 7518920674 57.12$                         

KUSHNER, NEAL R                         2024 2689 7518920674 52.50$                         

KUSHNER, NEAL R                         2025 2689 7518920674 36.37$                         

KW ELECTRIC COMPANY                     2017 200244 180.10$                       

LACIVITA, FRANK J II                    2025 19128 7572264496 598.78$                       

LACKEY, DAVID                           2025 12005 7559539689 434.10$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2016 12016 7559546302 300.89$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2017 12016 7559546302 286.14$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2018 12016 7559546302 278.56$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2019 12016 7559546302 263.42$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2020 12016 7559546302 248.29$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2021 12016 7559546302 349.26$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2022 12016 7559546302 344.53$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2023 12016 7559546302 320.63$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2024 12016 7559546302 296.37$                       

LACKEY, WILLIAM ALFRED HEIRS            2025 12016 7559546302 243.67$                       

LACOE, SHIRLEY J                        2025 42589 7652484427 577.05$                       

LACOMBE, JEFFREY L                      2025 20157 7573264450 289.75$                       

LACOMBE, JEFFREY L                      2025 20068 7573153266 17.69$                         

LACOMBE, JEFFREY L                      2025 20069 7573153605 235.32$                       

LACOMBE, JEFFREY L                      2025 20065 7573151362 18.89$                         

LACOMBE, JEFFREY L                      2025 20066 7573152477 2,364.14$                   

LACOMBE, JEFFREY L                      2025 19970 7573058118 25.93$                         

LACOMBE, JEFFREY L                      2025 19971 7573059442 18.03$                         

LACROSSE, DOUGLAS W TRUSTE              2025 26016 7592050315 6,165.63$                   

LACY, JIMMY DALE                        2025 231896 7620752545 71.61$                         

LACY, JIMMY DALE                        2025 32957 7620659131 1,340.49$                   

LACY, JIMMY DALE                        2025 311 15.79$                         

LADOWSKI, CHRISTOPHER                   2025 203497 9.80$                           

LAEL, JOHN TRUSTEE                      2025 14079 7563425050 2,717.41$                   

LAFAY, MICHAEL H                        2025 243057 6.70$                           

LAFAY, MICHAEL H                        2025 9554 7554238055 1,768.58$                   

LAGER, JOHN D                           2025 250785 12.28$                         

LAKE TOOHOW LLC                         2022 200473 142.90$                       
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LAKE TOOHOW LLC                         2023 256 118.76$                       

LAKEY, TIMMY GLENN                      2024 30610 7612390871 432.05$                       

LAKEY, TIMMY GLENN                      2025 30610 7612390871 637.05$                       

LALA HOLDINGS LLC                       2025 12959 7562254671 11,159.61$                 

LAMB, CHARLES A                         2025 13379 7562752393 2,747.12$                   

LAMBERT, DOROTHY NELL HEIRS             2024 30812 7612647464 189.15$                       

LAMBERT, DOROTHY NELL HEIRS             2025 30812 7612647464 138.59$                       

LAMBERT, DOROTHY NELL REYNOLDS HEIRS    2024 30811 7612647128 785.19$                       

LAMBERT, DOROTHY NELL REYNOLDS HEIRS    2025 30811 7612647128 461.43$                       

LAMOND FAMILY MEDICINE PLLC             2025 243452 91.45$                         

LAMONTE, BENJAMIN C                     2025 37298 7633744407 1,036.57$                   

LAMONTE, BENJAMIN C                     2025 37299 7633744492 29.75$                         

LAMONTE, BENJAMIN C                     2025 37301 7633745553 126.90$                       

LANCASTER, MICHAEL A                    2025 41159 7650108786 1,768.46$                   

LANCE, TRAVIS ALLEN                     2023 240681 18.94$                         

LANCE, TRAVIS ALLEN                     2024 240681 22.19$                         

LAND ACQUISITION PARTNERS LLC           2025 25407 7587003307 138.91$                       

LAND ACQUISITION PARTNERS LLC           2025 33250 7621184580 95.33$                         

LAND WATER SKY LLC                      2025 45849 7672970536 365.89$                       

LANDSTROM, SEINA                        2025 30475 7612074203 964.48$                       

LANE, BENJAMIN BRADFORD                 2023 242404 145.68$                       

LANE, BENJAMIN BRADFORD                 2024 242404 126.73$                       

LANE, BENJAMIN BRADFORD                 2025 242404 89.02$                         

LANE, MARK J                            2025 13052 7562332016 21,239.58$                 

LANEY, JUDY                             2021 202481 12.49$                         

LANGDON, GEOFF M                        2024 242825 3.88$                           

LANGDON, GEOFFREY M TRUSTEE             2025 250910 55.05$                         

LANGFORD, JENNIFER A                    2025 243424 37.00$                         

LANGLEY, BELVIE C                       2021 204670 822.28$                       

LANGLEY, BELVIE C                       2022 204670 175.75$                       

LANGLEY, BELVIE C                       2023 204669 163.56$                       

LANGLEY, BELVIE C                       2024 204669 151.37$                       

LANGLEY, BELVIE C                       2025 204669 137.20$                       

LANIER, STEPHEN H                       2025 16397 7566115946 13.54$                         

LANIGAN, JOHN R TRUSTEE                 2025 12940 7562250346 274.74$                       

LARA, REGINA                            2025 40801 7642915327 678.60$                       

LARK, DAVID                             2025 49200 8516087807 90.66$                         

LARK, DAVID                             2025 49201 8516088662 131.32$                       

LASSITER, TONY                          2021 205278 13.74$                         

LASSITER, TONY                          2022 205278 26.30$                         

LASSON, DREW DAVID                      2025 242405 15.23$                         

LAURAMORE, CHARLES W                    2025 15351 7564602666 173.86$                       

LAUREL KNOB FARM LLC                    2025 222254 7566992507 1,482.42$                   

LAUREL MEADOW LLC                       2025 250815 7562565500 172.69$                       

LAUREL MEADOW LLC                       2025 250814 7562562460 185.91$                       

LAUREL MEADOW LLC                       2025 250817 7562566505 169.98$                       

LAUREL MEADOW LLC                       2025 250818 7562565642 163.93$                       

LAWLEY, JERRY                           2025 251117 116.85$                       

LAWRENCE, MELISSA M                     2025 37016 7632551541 77.37$                         

LAWS, SHIRLEY C                         2025 39404 7641668914 1,048.90$                   

LAWS, SHIRLEY C                         2025 39431 7641679067 67.09$                         

LAWSON PROPERTY XIII LLC                2025 48114 8502136865 24.90$                         
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LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2016 38935 7641392639 177.15$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2017 38935 7641392639 168.46$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2018 38935 7641392639 163.92$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2019 38935 7641392639 155.01$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2020 38935 7641392639 146.10$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2021 38935 7641392639 130.23$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2022 38935 7641392639 128.33$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2023 38935 7641392639 119.42$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2024 38935 7641392639 110.16$                       

LAY, WILL HEIRS                         2025 38935 7641392639 67.09$                         

LAYNO, JOSHUA ROBB MORAL                2024 9825 7554499687 37.56$                         

LAYNO, JOSHUA ROBB MORAL                2025 9825 7554499687 68.92$                         

LAZONBY, SHIRLEY TRUSTEE                2025 5581 7543646169 988.21$                       

LEA, MARILYN L                          2024 31235 7613356007 738.74$                       

LEA, MARILYN L                          2025 31235 7613356007 750.01$                       

LEA, MARILYN LORCH                      2024 241143 15.41$                         

LEA, MARILYN LORCH                      2025 241143 9.94$                           

LEASURE, BARRY                          2024 821 14.46$                         

LEASURE, BARRY                          2025 821 10.47$                         

LEATHERMAN, TRAVIS R                    2025 241032 18.21$                         

LEBLANC, MOULTON P                      2025 28471 7601833928 79.63$                         

LEDDY, MICHAEL B                        2025 9549 7554236806 994.28$                       

LEDFORD, DANIEL J                       2025 727 7612795939 84.00$                         

LEDFORD, KYLE W                         2025 44128 7662051672 96.10$                         

LEDNEY, JUSTIN                          2025 243506 212.52$                       

LEE, CHARLES L                          2025 47363 7683424568 558.91$                       

LEE, DAVID B                            2025 16128 7565664332 137.36$                       

LEE, EDWARD J                           2024 34405 7622958825 90.63$                         

LEE, EDWARD J                           2025 34405 7622958825 48.73$                         

LEE, GARY M                             2025 12635 7561051540 3,416.07$                   

LEE, RICHARD H                          2025 22798 7582058820 2,508.63$                   

LEE, WILLIAM K JR HEIRS                 2025 7195 7548989603 1,296.90$                   

LEGACY HOME BUILDERS OF WNC INC         2017 202925 541.39$                       

LEGACY HOME BUILDERS OF WNC INC         2017 202926 235.66$                       

LEGACY HOME BUILDERS OF WNC INC         2019 202925 273.70$                       

LEGACY HOME BUILDERS OF WNC INC         2020 202925 257.17$                       

LEGG, AMANDA K                          2025 47696 7684205058 651.24$                       

LEHOTSKY, ELIZABETH TRUSTEE             2025 26018 7592050783 2,783.22$                   

LEIGH, WILLIAM                          2022 36610 7631940762 179.71$                       

LEIGH, WILLIAM                          2023 36610 7631940762 167.24$                       

LEIGH, WILLIAM                          2024 36610 7631940762 154.42$                       

LEIGH, WILLIAM                          2025 36610 7631940762 114.64$                       

LEMAY, KEITH T                          2025 21930 7580068065 686.78$                       

LEMIEUX, DEREK R                        2025 25963 7592009912 3,337.16$                   

LEMIEUX, DEREK R                        2025 242256 51.92$                         

LEONARD, DAVID R                        2025 23748 7582866381 2,452.72$                   

LEQUIRE, LOGAN D                        2025 35591 7631094263 820.77$                       

LEQUIRE, WILLIAM                        2025 32578 7615710448 133.02$                       

LEQUIRE, WILLIAM                        2025 32528 7615619300 470.68$                       

LESTER, CHARLES D                       2025 5678 7543846088 74.23$                         

LET IT SHINE CLEANING                   2024 243308 16.47$                         

LET IT SHINE CLEANING                   2025 243308 10.83$                         
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LETSON, MARK A                          2025 1379 32.68$                         

LEVEILLE, SUSAN                         2023 35407 7630778495 372.82$                       

LEVEILLE, SUSAN                         2024 35407 7630778495 538.33$                       

LEVEILLE, SUSAN                         2025 35407 7630778495 306.01$                       

LEVERETTE, MARION C                     2024 9542 7554232992 141.26$                       

LEVERETTE, MARION C                     2024 9484 7554136508 91.51$                         

LEVERETTE, MARION C                     2024 9489 7554139743 213.99$                       

LEVINE, DARRYL ETAL                     2025 48415 8502357704 6.18$                           

LEVINTHAL, ADAM                         2022 241693 240.72$                       

LEVY, HARRY ETAL                        2021 48470 8502423982 18.87$                         

LEVY, HARRY ETAL                        2022 48470 8502423982 18.36$                         

LEVY, HARRY ETAL                        2023 48470 8502423982 17.07$                         

LEVY, HARRY ETAL                        2024 48470 8502423982 15.45$                         

LEVY, HARRY ETAL                        2025 48470 8502423982 6.18$                           

LEWIS, BILL                             2023 791 266.53$                       

LEWIS, BILL                             2024 791 228.91$                       

LEWIS, BILL                             2025 791 186.61$                       

LEWIS, CHRISTOPHER I                    2025 38854 7641354028 592.36$                       

LEWIS, COLEMAN R                        2025 250111 7549356014 359.08$                       

LEWIS, COLEMAN R                        2025 216300 7549354393 298.37$                       

LEWIS, DANNY R                          2025 216313 7549445706 469.86$                       

LEWIS, NATHAN R                         2025 32669 7620144943 1,084.31$                   

LEWIS, WILLIAM                          2021 1672 2.56$                           

LEY, JEROME TRUSTEE                     2025 244363 344.06$                       

LIBRARY KITCHEN & BAR LLC               2023 1563 157.04$                       

LIBRARY KITCHEN & BAR LLC               2024 1563 97.58$                         

LIBRARY KITCHEN & BAR LLC               2025 1563 67.44$                         

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2016 15874 7565344366 109.80$                       

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2017 15874 7565344366 104.41$                       

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2018 15874 7565344366 101.39$                       

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2019 15874 7565344366 95.87$                         

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2020 15874 7565344366 90.36$                         

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2021 15874 7565344366 47.98$                         

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2022 15874 7565344366 46.98$                         

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2023 15874 7565344366 43.71$                         

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2024 15874 7565344366 19.20$                         

LICA, MICHAEL BERNARD                   2025 15874 7565344366 22.01$                         

LIDDY, JONATHAN A                       2025 243750 19.91$                         

LIEBICH, STEVE ETAL                     2023 244173 61.69$                         

LIEBICH, STEVE ETAL                     2024 244173 61.75$                         

LIEBICH, STEVE ETAL                     2025 244173 106.47$                       

LIFE INFORMATION SERVICES LLC           2025 2071 7469582913 1,361.16$                   

LIGHTNING BUG PROPERTIES LLC            2025 44182 7662089392 974.05$                       

LIGHTNING BUG PROPERTIES LLC            2025 44360 7662290169 985.03$                       

LIGHTNING BUG PROPERTIES LLC            2025 243540 2,083.64$                   

LILLY, DENNIS S                         2025 44075 7661679838 83.04$                         

LIMA, CHARLES                           2025 23685 7582844448 893.84$                       

LINCOLN, JAMES B TRUSTEE                2025 29904 7610858062 631.47$                       

LINEBAUGH, LAURENS E III                2024 243249 38.49$                         

LINEBAUGH, LAURENS E III                2025 18300 7571496850 2,703.38$                   

LINEBAUGH, LAURENS E III                2025 26609 7592427788 2,743.18$                   

LINEBERRY, GENEVA R                     2025 38915 7641378518 933.22$                       
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LINKOGLE, HEATH                         2025 15843 7565300281 46.57$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2016 48484 8502427828 97.51$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2017 48484 8502427828 92.73$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2018 48484 8502427828 90.01$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2019 48484 8502427828 85.12$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2020 48484 8502427828 80.22$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2021 48484 8502427828 72.90$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2022 48484 8502427828 71.47$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2023 48484 8502427828 66.51$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2024 48484 8502427828 61.19$                         

LINVILLE, BRUCE S                       2025 48484 8502427828 24.90$                         

LIONGATE LLC                            2016 20886 7575738657 151.72$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2017 20886 7575738657 144.28$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2018 20886 7575738657 140.15$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2019 20886 7575738657 132.53$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2020 20886 7575738657 124.92$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2021 20886 7575738657 113.41$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2022 20886 7575738657 111.31$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2023 20886 7575738657 103.58$                       

LIONGATE LLC                            2024 20886 7575738657 95.50$                         

LIONGATE LLC                            2025 20886 7575738657 34.34$                         

LITTLE, JULIA K                         2025 6104 7544916638 1,151.85$                   

LITTLEJOHN, ANGELA M                    2024 40133 7642424564 328.76$                       

LITTLEJOHN, ANGELA M                    2025 40133 7642424564 649.91$                       

LLC, AERIE                              2025 20701 7574925420 2,135.83$                   

LLORCA, CHRISTOPHER                     2025 47873 8501198005 112.50$                       

LMAA INC                                2022 241756 30.11$                         

LOBRANO, WILLIAM B C                    2025 242834 132.40$                       

LOBRANO, WILLIAM B C                    2025 48668 8502670454 5,424.32$                   

LOCKE, C A III                          2022 34118 7622453368 79.42$                         

LOCKE, C A III                          2023 34118 7622453368 73.90$                         

LOCKE, C A III                          2024 34118 7622453368 68.03$                         

LOCKE, C A III                          2025 34118 7622453368 32.75$                         

LOCKE, KENNETH MONTGOMERY               2024 241220 12.70$                         

LOCKE, KENNETH MONTGOMERY               2025 16569 7566409760 830.39$                       

LOCKMAN, WILLIAM S IV                   2025 36619 7631953564 60.20$                         

LOFTIS, MAE CHRISTINE                   2025 33894 7622260035 463.88$                       

LOGAN, HARLAN R JR                      2025 22700 7581896550 2,944.31$                   

LOGAN, JOHN GLENN                       2025 41289 7650221748 344.04$                       

LOGAN, THOMAS LEE JR                    2025 242113 23.28$                         

LOGTENBERG, NICOLE VAN                  2025 232908 7623448916 546.21$                       

LONE WOLF INVESTMENTS LLC               2025 7125 7548894070 3,908.58$                   

LONG, HEATHER MELISSA                   2025 38881 7641368082 206.09$                       

LONG, JOYCE E TRUSTEE                   2025 15643 7564812084 2,289.82$                   

LONG, JOYCE E TRUSTEE                   2025 15646 7564814284 167.32$                       

LONG, JUSTIN L                          2025 15648 7564814570 151.78$                       

LONG, JUSTIN L                          2025 15593 7564738427 125.30$                       

LONG, LEE ROY                           2025 250066 7651265399 666.15$                       

LONG, MAJOR L                           2021 19038 7572156065 32.37$                         

LONG, MAJOR L                           2022 19038 7572156065 31.63$                         

LONG, MAJOR L                           2023 19038 7572156065 29.43$                         

LONG, MAJOR L                           2024 19038 7572156065 26.87$                         
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LONG, MAJOR L                           2025 19038 7572156065 48.48$                         

LONG, RUSTLINA                          2025 44458 7662471119 117.68$                       

LONG, RUSTLINA                          2025 44461 7662475795 89.28$                         

LONG, SHIRLEY J                         2025 41760 7651261733 261.00$                       

LONG, SHIRLEY J                         2025 241266 145.57$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2016 20796 7575713575 151.72$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2017 20796 7575713575 144.28$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2018 20796 7575713575 140.15$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2019 20796 7575713575 132.53$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2020 20796 7575713575 124.92$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2021 20796 7575713575 113.41$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2022 20796 7575713575 111.31$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2023 20796 7575713575 103.58$                       

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2024 20796 7575713575 95.50$                         

LOPEZ, EDELBERTO                        2025 20796 7575713575 34.34$                         

LOPEZ, FERNANDO R                       2025 21220 7577062671 340.22$                       

LOPEZ, JESUS ENRIQUE ROSARIO            2025 205838 141.45$                       

LOPEZ, LUIS A TORRES                    2025 244269 25.57$                         

LOPEZ, MIGUEL                           2025 243117 358.73$                       

LOPEZ, MIGUEL                           2025 250538 7592926854 686.78$                       

LOPEZ, PEGGY P BRIDGES                  2023 34834 7624087328 681.62$                       

LOPEZ, PEGGY P BRIDGES                  2024 34834 7624087328 801.97$                       

LOPEZ, PEGGY P BRIDGES                  2024 34833 7624085808 1,480.44$                   

LOPEZ, PEGGY P BRIDGES                  2024 34835 7624088247 36.65$                         

LOPEZ, PEGGY P BRIDGES                  2025 34834 7624087328 621.05$                       

LOPEZ, PEGGY P BRIDGES                  2025 34833 7624085808 1,385.39$                   

LOPEZ, PEGGY P BRIDGES                  2025 34835 7624088247 20.04$                         

LOPEZ, RUBEN                            2022 241671 180.82$                       

LOPEZ, RUBEN                            2023 240973 168.28$                       

LOPEZ, RUBEN                            2024 240973 154.56$                       

LOPEZ, RUBEN                            2025 240973 138.95$                       

LORAH, JANICE C                         2025 9880 7554572571 1,201.87$                   

LORAH, JANICE C                         2025 9881 7554573569 1,030.18$                   

LOT 31 SAPPHIRE VALLEY                  2025 23223 7582624212 171.69$                       

LOT 54 CEDAR HILL LLC                   2025 23116 7582540369 6,772.49$                   

LOT 78 LLC                              2025 2886 7519913961 98.65$                         

LOUNSBURY, LYNN M JR                    2025 3054 7527067770 257.40$                       

LOVE, MAMIE SUE                         2025 40392 7642628293 675.28$                       

LOVE, MAMIE SUE                         2025 40396 7642629384 585.81$                       

LOVEDAHL, CRYSTAL L                     2023 16949 7568166309 905.51$                       

LOVEDAHL, CRYSTAL L                     2024 16949 7568166309 837.66$                       

LOVEDAHL, CRYSTAL L                     2025 16949 7568166309 1,034.25$                   

LOVEDAHL, ERIC JANSON                   2024 242448 8.13$                           

LOVEDAHL, ERIC JANSON                   2025 242448 5.19$                           

LOVELACE, PETER                         2025 244158 34.75$                         

LOVELESS, VALERIE N                     2025 26149 7592119414 971.83$                       

LOVINGOOD, DANA DELLINGER               2025 38037 7640679374 1,153.20$                   

LOWDERMILK, JARED LEE                   2022 241664 171.99$                       

LOWE, FRANCES JACOBS                    2025 38749 7641280440 1,368.19$                   

LOWELL CONCRETE PUMPING LLC             2025 897 36.18$                         

LOZANO, ONYX O                          2025 245108 34.27$                         

LUBECKE, JUNE H                         2023 30708 7612489154 368.94$                       
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LUBECKE, JUNE H                         2024 30708 7612489154 341.08$                       

LUBECKE, JUNE H                         2025 30708 7612489154 206.31$                       

LUCAS AUTO AND MARINE DETAILING LLC     2025 878 5.18$                           

LUCAS, CALEB                            2025 250877 38.72$                         

LUCAS, YVONNE M TRUSTEE                 2025 228927 7592929288 2,417.92$                   

LUCE, MICHAEL                           2025 13100 7562367852 522.26$                       

LUCKADOO, PAULA A ETAL                  2024 30978 7612869499 311.57$                       

LUCKADOO, PAULA A ETAL                  2025 30978 7612869499 280.24$                       

LUCKY FRIENDS LLC                       2025 25227 7586763309 796.31$                       

LUCY IN THE RYE LLC                     2025 206338 52.34$                         

LUCZYNSKI, JOHN E TRUSTEE               2025 24652 7584824333 515.09$                       

LUGO, DIANA R TRUSTEE                   2025 13894 7563250678 1,417.75$                   

LUJAN, A WAYNE                          2025 4844 7538897883 92.98$                         

LUJAN, A WAYNE                          2025 4853 7538991921 100.56$                       

LUJAN, A WAYNE                          2025 4854 7538993783 79.03$                         

LUJAN, ARTHUR WAYNE                     2025 5460 7539904499 40.62$                         

LUJAN, ARTHUR WAYNE                     2025 5466 7539906399 89.31$                         

LUJAN, BETTY L TRUSTEE                  2025 7319 7549121348 115.08$                       

LUJAN, BETTY L TRUSTEE                  2025 7320 7549122007 36.44$                         

LUJAN, BETTY L TRUSTEE                  2025 25878 7589459696 148.87$                       

LUJAN, BETTY L TRUSTEE                  2025 5370 7539702932 70.24$                         

LUJAN, BETTY L TRUSTEE                  2025 25881 7589477040 1,038.21$                   

LUKER, ELMER A                          2025 16568 7566408458 55.63$                         

LUKER, GRACELYN MARIE                   2024 245402 26.29$                         

LUKER, JAMES ALLEN                      2024 17293 7569112715 230.10$                       

LUKER, JAMES ALLEN                      2025 17293 7569112715 241.53$                       

LUKER, JAMES LEROY                      2025 46229 7673609680 812.17$                       

LUKER, LORETTA GAIL                     2025 21458 7577862319 63.23$                         

LUKER, MICHAEL                          2025 21478 7577889752 26.42$                         

LUKER, PEGGY                            2024 21216 7577060769 243.95$                       

LUKER, PEGGY                            2025 21216 7577060769 274.52$                       

LUKER, PEGGY ETAL                       2023 21455 7577860548 79.22$                         

LUKER, PEGGY ETAL                       2024 21455 7577860548 72.96$                         

LUKER, PEGGY ETAL                       2024 21456 7577861731 345.87$                       

LUKER, PEGGY ETAL                       2025 21455 7577860548 66.31$                         

LUKER, PEGGY ETAL                       2025 21456 7577861731 398.04$                       

LUKER, WALLACE                          2025 28180 7597669060 20.34$                         

LUPOLI, ROBERT                          2025 245144 91.09$                         

LURIE, MARC A                           2025 48202 8502214657 20.06$                         

LUSK, FRANCES GAYLE                     2025 6255 7545428776 551.11$                       

LUSK, FRANCES GAYLE                     2025 6264 7545435529 215.49$                       

LUSK, ROY A                             2024 20210 7573379396 359.88$                       

LUSK, ROY A                             2025 20210 7573379396 499.47$                       

LUTICH, GEORGE                          2025 8023 7550560988 500.91$                       

LUTMER, INGRID LEA                      2025 32395 7614932269 330.33$                       

LYDA, KATERINE R                        2025 42161 7652027744 365.26$                       

LYNCH, FRANKY T                         2025 242431 47.94$                         

LYNCH, KIMBERLY A                       2025 3617 7528483141 515.50$                       

LYNCH, MICHAEL T                        2025 250517 60.82$                         

LYNCH, PATRICK C                        2025 9262 7553812347 3,988.80$                   

LYNCH, WILLIAM GEORGE                   2025 38979 7641451377 75.90$                         

LYNN, JAMES E                           2025 10772 7556773120 41.28$                         
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LYONS, WILLIAM E                        2025 6567 7546335369 1,571.44$                   

LYTLE, GREGORY                          2025 34031 7622378978 171.14$                       

M2 INNOVATIONS LLC                      2023 48320 8502315465 66.51$                         

M2 INNOVATIONS LLC                      2024 48320 8502315465 61.19$                         

M2 INNOVATIONS LLC                      2025 48320 8502315465 42.93$                         

MACAULAY, CAROL A                       2025 27511 7592943155 63.53$                         

MACDONALD, JUDY                         2025 241809 7546818397 2,380.58$                   

MACDONALD, JUDY                         2025 6594 7546802869 618.69$                       

MACDONALD, JUDY                         2025 6587 7546719927 848.78$                       

MACDONALD, JUDY                         2025 6593 7546801542 453.89$                       

MACE, CLAUDIA SUE                       2025 38780 7641298433 579.53$                       

MACE, CLAUDINE                          2024 38780 7641298433 230.95$                       

MACE, PAMELA                            2025 16576 7566419248 819.48$                       

MACE, REBECCA M                         2022 38932 7641391510 711.76$                       

MACE, REBECCA M                         2023 38932 7641391510 662.38$                       

MACE, REBECCA M                         2024 38932 7641391510 612.65$                       

MACE, REBECCA M                         2025 38932 7641391510 429.98$                       

MACE, SHIRLEY                           2021 38932 7641391510 553.10$                       

MACHEMEHL, CHARLES A III                2025 13105 7562369554 25,061.69$                 

MACHO, BRIAN                            2025 15419 7564629426 39.46$                         

MACIAS, ROXANA                          2025 44265 7662193203 1,943.64$                   

MACKO, MICHAEL S                        2023 5537 7543388960 470.14$                       

MACKO, MICHAEL S                        2024 5537 7543388960 434.74$                       

MACKO, MICHAEL S                        2025 5537 7543388960 424.56$                       

MACRI, FRIEDA TRUSTEE                   2024 47434 7683463594 323.08$                       

MADDEN, BRADFORD W                      2025 4634 7538093307 1,495.27$                   

MADDOX, LINDA M                         2025 243048 109.33$                       

MADDOX, MELANIE JANE C                  2025 37673 7640289032 1,548.85$                   

MAGALIS, MICHAEL A TRUSTEE              2025 27712 7593610540 515.09$                       

MAHER, KEVIN O                          2025 242999 85.85$                         

MAIDA, GAETANO T JR                     2025 4704 7538497907 201.08$                       

MAJOR, RAYMOND E                        2025 204452 32.21$                         

MAJOR, RAYMOND E TRUSTEE                2025 20007 7573083152 124.64$                       

MAJOR, RAYMOND E TRUSTEE                2025 20009 7573085251 2,723.20$                   

MAKASH GROUP LLC                        2025 15004 7564219458 1,030.18$                   

MANCUSO, DOMINIC ETAL                   2025 29477 7604820482 1,360.56$                   

MANDELBLUM, JACOBO                      2025 38365 7641042089 60.05$                         

MANDRUM LLC                             2025 9085 7553598763 3,573.66$                   

MANDRUM LLC                             2025 245989 245.22$                       

MANEY, MATTHEW JAMES                    2025 40503 7642686456 765.03$                       

MANN, MICHAEL                           2023 48211 8502219841 66.51$                         

MANN, MICHAEL                           2024 48211 8502219841 61.19$                         

MANN, MICHAEL                           2025 48211 8502219841 21.46$                         

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2016 8355 7552197531 177.44$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2016 8382 7552291509 509.02$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2017 8355 7552197531 168.74$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2017 8382 7552291509 484.08$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2018 8355 7552197531 163.96$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2018 8382 7552291509 470.64$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2019 8355 7552197531 155.05$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2019 8382 7552291509 445.08$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2020 8355 7552197531 146.13$                       
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MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2020 8382 7552291509 419.52$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2021 8355 7552197531 134.16$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2021 8382 7552291509 384.97$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2022 8382 7552291509 378.30$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2022 8355 7552197531 131.71$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2023 8382 7552291509 352.05$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2023 8355 7552197531 122.56$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2024 8355 7552197531 113.06$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2024 8382 7552291509 325.45$                       

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2025 8355 7552197531 61.40$                         

MANOUS, J A HEIRS                       2025 8382 7552291509 174.66$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2016 8385 7552294574 206.05$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2017 8385 7552294574 195.95$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2018 8385 7552294574 190.42$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2019 8385 7552294574 180.08$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2020 8385 7552294574 169.73$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2021 8385 7552294574 155.82$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2022 8385 7552294574 153.01$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2023 8385 7552294574 142.39$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2024 8385 7552294574 131.42$                       

MANOUS, TROY                            2025 8385 7552294574 71.74$                         

MANRING, DANIEL JAMES                   2025 11050 7558019020 607.47$                       

MANSE NC LLC                            2025 10472 7555700736 5,888.01$                   

MANTZ TIRE SUPERCENTER                  2024 243296 21.95$                         

MANTZ TIRE SUPERCENTER                  2025 243296 16.46$                         

MANUEL, JOSE                            2025 240972 137.84$                       

MANZANARES, JAIRO ELIEZER BARAHONA      2023 212 31.01$                         

MANZANARES, JAIRO ELIEZER BARAHONA      2024 212 26.38$                         

MANZANARES, JAIRO ELIEZER BARAHONA      2025 212 18.29$                         

MARABLE, ALLEGRA ETAL                   2025 39959 7642308584 59.25$                         

MARAVILLA, RAMON MORALES                2025 221439 7564583151 770.13$                       

MARAVILLA, RAMON MORALES                2025 20427 7574166553 325.56$                       

MARAVILLA, RAMON MORALES                2025 20425 7574163612 460.79$                       

MARCHBANKS, LAVERNE O                   2025 49247 8516437813 1,127.96$                   

MARCLAUD ENTERPRISE LLC                 2025 18926 7572091046 511.89$                       

MARCLAUD ENTERPRISE LLC                 2025 18927 7572091465 5,742.74$                   

MARCUM, JEFFREY D                       2025 29098 7604230377 335.55$                       

MARCUS, JEFFREY                         2024 243496 3.85$                           

MARCUS, JEFFREY                         2025 243496 56.22$                         

MARIN, CESAR G                          2025 48600 8502543335 24.04$                         

MARK, BETTYE F                          2025 33955 7622332828 93.49$                         

MARKETPLACE PROPERTY SVCS LLC           2025 690 7558200315 25.48$                         

MARKETPLACE PROPERTY SVCS LLC           2025 691 7558200263 41.03$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2016 48584 8502537423 97.51$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2017 48584 8502537423 92.73$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2018 48584 8502537423 90.01$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2019 48584 8502537423 85.12$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2020 48584 8502537423 80.22$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2021 48584 8502537423 72.90$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2022 48584 8502537423 71.47$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2023 48584 8502537423 66.51$                         

MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2024 48584 8502537423 61.19$                         
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MARQUA, CHRISTOPHER JAMES               2025 48584 8502537423 24.90$                         

MARR, PAULINE                           2025 3961 7529414480 29.34$                         

MARRA, MARGARET TRUSTEE                 2025 23799 7582909672 858.47$                       

MARRONE, MIKE                           2025 251139 291.02$                       

MARSHALL, KEVIN                         2025 204761 142.57$                       

MARSTON, JOHN                           2025 18287 7571493475 3,643.27$                   

MARTHA'S PLACE 553                      2025 245980 70.81$                         

MARTIN, ADAM                            2024 245722 11.68$                         

MARTIN, BRIAN C TRUSTEE                 2024 242805 1.02$                           

MARTIN, DAVID BAKER JR                  2025 251093 261.76$                       

MARTIN, DELOURAS G                      2025 30558 7612247497 156.27$                       

MARTIN, GALE J                          2025 30502 7612145991 74.63$                         

MARTIN, JAMES H                         2024 11284 7558243660 80.60$                         

MARTIN, KEVIN LEE                       2024 29643 7605817836 487.54$                       

MARTIN, KEVIN LEE                       2025 29643 7605817836 419.34$                       

MARTIN, MARIE L                         2025 31998 7614327626 757.51$                       

MARTIN, NICOLE                          2025 14952 7564125654 54.78$                         

MARTIN, PHILLIP T                       2023 205622 13.65$                         

MARTIN, PHILLIP T                       2024 205622 12.64$                         

MARTIN, PHILLIP T                       2025 555 7683395302 24.24$                         

MARTIN, PHILLIP T                       2025 205622 9.12$                           

MARTIN, RALPH                           2021 206432 13.74$                         

MARTIN, RALPH                           2022 206432 95.73$                         

MARTIN, ROBERT WILLIAM                  2023 242465 40.00$                         

MARTIN, ROBERT WILLIAM                  2024 242465 31.17$                         

MARTIN, THOMAS JOSEPH                   2021 30967 7612856809 470.92$                       

MARTIN, THOMAS JOSEPH                   2022 30967 7612856809 600.30$                       

MARTIN, THOMAS JOSEPH                   2023 30967 7612856809 618.65$                       

MARTIN, THOMAS JOSEPH                   2024 30967 7612856809 516.66$                       

MARTIN, THOMAS JOSEPH                   2025 30967 7612856809 466.22$                       

MARTIN, TROY                            2025 29642 7605816695 327.54$                       

MARTIN, WILLIAM R                       2024 11290 7558245504 70.67$                         

MARTIN, WILLIAM R                       2024 11279 7558241426 88.13$                         

MARTINEZ, ANTONIO                       2025 241037 705.75$                       

MARTINEZ, ANTONIO                       2025 4212 7529883422 67.24$                         

MARTINEZ, MARIA ELENA TRUSTEE           2024 48453 8502413630 61.19$                         

MARTINEZ, MARIA ELENA TRUSTEE           2025 48453 8502413630 24.90$                         

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2016 21031 7575924541 223.98$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2017 21031 7575924541 213.01$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2018 21031 7575924541 207.01$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2019 21031 7575924541 195.76$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2020 21031 7575924541 184.51$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2021 21031 7575924541 167.44$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2022 21031 7575924541 164.43$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2023 21031 7575924541 153.02$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2024 21031 7575924541 141.26$                       

MARTINEZ, NOE                           2025 21031 7575924541 34.34$                         

MARX, CARLE A JR                        2025 37225 7633353609 666.33$                       

MARXCO INC                              2020 204893 38.19$                         

MARZIALE, JOSEPH G TRUSTEE              2025 28349 7598701720 213.26$                       

MARZULLO, ROBIN                         2025 26420 7592215356 1,193.62$                   

MASON, DEXTER                           2025 31673 7613891010 353.06$                       
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MASON, JAMES S II                       2025 35415 7630835732 353.13$                       

MASON, PEGGY                            2023 33546 7621766243 271.81$                       

MASON, PEGGY                            2023 33590 7621852724 403.27$                       

MASON, PEGGY                            2024 33546 7621766243 251.19$                       

MASON, PEGGY                            2024 33590 7621852724 372.85$                       

MASON, PEGGY                            2025 33546 7621766243 194.24$                       

MASON, PEGGY                            2025 33590 7621852724 291.65$                       

MASON, TERESA M                         2025 201563 8.94$                           

MASSIE, TRISTAN D                       2025 14190 7563486410 185.61$                       

MASSINGALE, BRANDON A                   2025 12357 7559988369 558.87$                       

MASTERS, NILES C                        2025 43865 7661118539 1,267.19$                   

MASTERS, NILES C                        2025 43867 7661119854 68.80$                         

MASTERS, PHYLLIS                        2025 32532 7615700736 615.44$                       

MATHEWS, BRANDON M                      2025 45165 7665317826 98.97$                         

MATHEWS, BRANDON M                      2025 45167 7665318848 145.15$                       

MATHEWS, CINDY                          2025 30496 7612134977 175.92$                       

MATHIS, CARL                            2025 33772 7622157828 502.27$                       

MATHIS, CHESTER                         2025 28385 7599229265 1,497.75$                   

MATHIS, DAVID L                         2024 44808 7663501380 61.63$                         

MATHIS, DAVID LEE                       2025 44808 7663501380 47.20$                         

MATHIS, DEBORAH K HEIRS                 2024 4031 7529635440 296.56$                       

MATHIS, DEBORAH K HEIRS                 2025 4031 7529635440 316.85$                       

MATHIS, ERIC CLIFTON                    2025 27989 7596694821 88.43$                         

MATHIS, ERIC CLIFTON                    2025 28150 7597607072 1,149.82$                   

MATHIS, EVELYN M                        2025 6614 7546999436 124.42$                       

MATHIS, EVELYN M                        2025 10847 7557012119 840.20$                       

MATHIS, HEATHER E HEIRS                 2025 234781 7640709091 473.81$                       

MATHIS, JAMES E                         2025 42731 7652676226 672.39$                       

MATHIS, JAMEY S                         2025 28332 7598076810 516.49$                       

MATHIS, JOHNNIE MITCHUM                 2025 40241 7642502767 495.77$                       

MATHIS, LARRY ENDLON                    2025 28119 7597464763 287.88$                       

MATHIS, PATRICIA QUEEN                  2025 28339 7598196379 182.86$                       

MATHIS, REBECCA                         2025 34045 7622384374 484.76$                       

MATHIS, REBECCA                         2025 251041 144.08$                       

MATHIS, RONALD ELBERT                   2025 44795 7663428041 1,503.41$                   

MATHIS, RONALD ELBERT                   2025 241205 5.26$                           

MATHIS, ROSE CINDY                      2022 46007 7673345625 635.32$                       

MATHIS, ROSE CINDY                      2023 46007 7673345625 773.67$                       

MATHIS, ROSE CINDY                      2024 46007 7673345625 715.65$                       

MATHIS, ROSE CINDY                      2025 46007 7673345625 676.28$                       

MATHIS, TRACY WAYNE                     2025 28122 7597466670 582.31$                       

MATHIS, VANESSA                         2019 202821 633.63$                       

MATIAS, TERESA L HINOTE                 2017 204842 723.72$                       

MATIAS, TERESA L HINOTE                 2019 204842 1,479.56$                   

MATIAS, TERESA L HINOTE                 2020 204842 775.09$                       

MATIAS, TERESA L HINOTE                 2021 204842 653.37$                       

MATTER, JOHN C TRUSTEE                  2025 24534 7584520229 1,494.58$                   

MATTHEWS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LTD 2025 245080 59.41$                         

MATTHEWS, JAMES M                       2025 10780 7556779717 34.08$                         

MATTHEWS, JAMES M                       2025 10827 7556871393 48.96$                         

MATTHEWS, JAMES MICHAEL                 2025 10702 7556667680 36.25$                         

MATTLEY, YVETTE D                       2025 2467 7517976468 109.67$                       
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MAU, RICHARD A TRUSTEE                  2025 10407 7555517722 1,716.96$                   

MAURIN CARRUTH MOUNTAINTOP LLC          2025 219878 7562762011 2,918.82$                   

MAXSON, CHRISTINE L                     2025 13963 7563308204 858.47$                       

MAXSON, CHRISTINE L                     2025 13788 7563092041 1,631.10$                   

MAY, ALICE TRUSTEE ETAL                 2025 37251 7633612779 110.31$                       

MAY, ALICE TRUSTEE ETAL                 2025 37354 7634710113 234.95$                       

MAY, ALICE TRUSTEE ETAL                 2025 37351 7634500100 44.29$                         

MAYER, DAVID P                          2025 15 140.44$                       

MAZARIEGOS, ROSALINA                    2023 385 198.58$                       

MAZARIEGOS, ROSALINA                    2024 385 182.20$                       

MAZARIEGOS, ROSALINA                    2025 385 160.01$                       

MAZON, MARQUISE L                       2025 16506 7566305129 69.57$                         

MAZZELLA, DAVID G JR                    2025 8252 7551781654 3,370.65$                   

MBW25 GROUP LLC                         2020 205555 54.49$                         

MBW25 GROUP LLC                         2021 205555 533.26$                       

MCADAMS, JOHN S III                     2024 21453 7577854501 155.01$                       

MCADAMS, JOHN S III                     2025 21453 7577854501 145.57$                       

MCALHANY, DARRYL T                      2025 245288 101.00$                       

MCALISTER, HAZEL E HEIRS                2024 24815 7585602436 277.55$                       

MCALISTER, HAZEL E HEIRS                2024 24565 7584595580 217.37$                       

MCALISTER, HAZEL E HEIRS                2025 24565 7584595580 110.12$                       

MCALISTER, HAZEL E HEIRS                2025 24815 7585602436 160.49$                       

MCALISTER, JEREMY                       2025 44799 7663433778 94.60$                         

MCCALL BROTHERS SERVICE CO              2025 872 156.83$                       

MCCALL, ANNA JEAN                       2025 33122 7620852593 31.12$                         

MCCALL, ANNA JEAN                       2025 33126 7620853469 401.58$                       

MCCALL, BENNY B                         2022 46457 7673946399 416.87$                       

MCCALL, BENNY B                         2023 46457 7673946399 387.95$                       

MCCALL, BENNY B                         2024 46457 7673946399 358.67$                       

MCCALL, BENNY B                         2025 46349 7673847405 197.11$                       

MCCALL, BENNY B                         2025 210608 6.37$                           

MCCALL, BENNY B                         2025 46457 7673946399 326.17$                       

MCCALL, BRADLEY JOE                     2025 28016 7596992994 221.38$                       

MCCALL, CONRAD C                        2025 28371 7599128934 187.77$                       

MCCALL, CONWIN E                        2025 217309 7553170745 991.29$                       

MCCALL, DEBBIE J HENRY                  2025 43631 7660012117 72.15$                         

MCCALL, GRIFFIN L HEIRS                 2020 13554 7562939030 937.34$                       

MCCALL, GRIFFIN L HEIRS                 2021 13554 7562939030 1,093.50$                   

MCCALL, GRIFFIN L HEIRS                 2022 13554 7562939030 1,104.77$                   

MCCALL, GRIFFIN L HEIRS                 2023 13554 7562939030 1,028.13$                   

MCCALL, GRIFFIN L HEIRS                 2024 13554 7562939030 951.14$                       

MCCALL, GRIFFIN LANE ETAL               2025 13554 7562939030 1,102.38$                   

MCCALL, JAMES                           2025 18955 7572107796 1,595.19$                   

MCCALL, JEFFREY T                       2024 39924 7642266464 371.94$                       

MCCALL, JEFFREY T                       2025 39924 7642266464 319.57$                       

MCCALL, JESSICA                         2025 241781 7528580176 540.02$                       

MCCALL, JESSICA LEA                     2025 18487 7571634247 582.46$                       

MCCALL, JIMMY                           2025 18486 7571634018 978.23$                       

MCCALL, JIMMY C                         2025 37800 7640407620 283.15$                       

MCCALL, JIMMY C                         2025 37889 7640500418 209.08$                       

MCCALL, OTTIS A                         2025 19380 7572421334 35.90$                         

MCCALL, OTTIS A                         2025 18850 7572024424 48.34$                         
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MCCALL, OTTIS A                         2025 240555 0.33$                           

MCCALL, SIDNEY R                        2025 13502 7562886324 1,540.24$                   

MCCALL, VICKIE LYNN                     2023 49411 8537063347 43.68$                         

MCCALL, VICKIE LYNN                     2024 49411 8537063347 836.20$                       

MCCALL, VICKIE LYNN                     2025 49411 8537063347 955.56$                       

MCCALL, WILLIAM W                       2024 49388 8527852481 379.16$                       

MCCALL, WILLIAM W                       2025 49388 8527852481 405.51$                       

MCCALL, WILLIAM WALKER                  2021 49401 8527961171 5.82$                           

MCCALL, WILLIAM WALKER                  2022 49401 8527961171 243.85$                       

MCCALL, WILLIAM WALKER                  2023 49401 8527961171 226.93$                       

MCCALL, WILLIAM WALKER                  2024 49401 8527961171 209.65$                       

MCCALL, WILLIAM WALKER                  2025 49401 8527961171 141.49$                       

MCCALLA, LAWRENCE E                     2025 49138 8515413791 217.96$                       

MCCALPIN, DAVID                         2025 45809 7672847706 8,255.26$                   

MCCARTHY, ROBERT J                      2025 10207 7555124316 1,975.89$                   

MCCARTHY, ROSANNA                       2024 29952 7610938957 13.54$                         

MCCARTHY, ROSANNA                       2025 29952 7610938957 623.02$                       

MCCAULEY, IAN M                         2025 4347 7529984194 671.19$                       

MCCAWLEY, DOROTHY C                     2025 47375 7683429827 54.21$                         

MCCLAIN, ROBIN K                        2025 395 137.41$                       

MCCLEESE, JOHN                          2023 1661 25.67$                         

MCCOLLUM, DENNIS W                      2025 43776 7660524749 18.33$                         

MCCONNELL, RICHARD                      2025 48387 8502343128 24.90$                         

MCCONNELL, RICHARD                      2025 2296 7489571563 817.23$                       

MCCONNELL, RICHARD                      2025 245708 137.20$                       

MCCONNELL, RICHARD H                    2025 48216 8502228918 61.81$                         

MCCONNELL, WOODWARD S II                2025 36948 7632413840 741.86$                       

MCCORD, GERRY L                         2025 242576 100.39$                       

MCCORD, KEVIN W                         2025 246087 157.88$                       

MCCORMICK, HARRY                        2025 11169 7558138905 59.53$                         

MCCORMICK, PATRICK T                    2025 243504 81.37$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2017 43074 7653136968 20.78$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2018 43074 7653136968 20.07$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2019 43074 7653136968 18.97$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2020 43074 7653136968 17.87$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2021 43074 7653136968 14.34$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2022 43074 7653136968 13.94$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2023 43074 7653136968 12.97$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2024 43074 7653136968 11.64$                         

MCCOY, HERBERT N HEIRS                  2025 43074 7653136968 11.31$                         

MCCOY, SYLVIA LYNN                      2024 28051 7597057678 553.31$                       

MCCOY, SYLVIA LYNN                      2025 28051 7597057678 657.92$                       

MCCURDY, CHRISTINA                      2024 245695 163.00$                       

MCCURDY, CHRISTINA                      2025 245695 145.29$                       

MCCURRY, J D                            2025 3013 7526896027 109.25$                       

MCCURRY, J D                            2025 3022 7526981651 586.40$                       

MCCURRY, J D                            2025 213992 7526888812 43.00$                         

MCDANIEL, JOSEPH A                      2023 205363 9.18$                           

MCDONALD FAMILY REALTY LLC              2025 38501 7641086942 24.33$                         

MCDONALD FAMILY REALTY LLC              2025 39482 7641708751 5.81$                           

MCDONALD, EDDY                          2025 48070 8502121364 42.93$                         

MCDONALD, JANET M                       2025 41142 7650105281 339.43$                       
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MCDONALD, SPENCER                       2025 7499 7549431371 270.94$                       

MCDONALD, SPENCER                       2025 7343 7549151823 555.85$                       

MCDONALD, WILLIE G HEIRS                2023 29651 7605901203 187.84$                       

MCDONALD, WILLIE G HEIRS                2024 29651 7605901203 173.48$                       

MCDONALD, WILLIE G HEIRS                2025 29651 7605901203 142.87$                       

MCDOWELL, BRENDA K                      2025 33268 7621273680 84.41$                         

MCDOWELL, DANNETTE                      2020 207311 27.80$                         

MCDOWELL, N O                           2024 21181 7576992419 10.57$                         

MCDOWELL, N O                           2025 21176 7576990552 56.82$                         

MCDOWELL, N O                           2025 21181 7576992419 22.52$                         

MCELROY, JAMES D                        2025 242098 76.12$                         

MCFALLS, CHARLES E                      2024 6802 7547903948 526.96$                       

MCFALLS, CHRIS                          2024 6811 7547919046 228.91$                       

MCFALLS, CHRIS                          2025 6811 7547919046 146.20$                       

MCGOWAN, EDWARD                         2025 10445 7555607356 338.59$                       

MCGRAW, RITA FAYE SAUNDERS HEIRS        2025 16869 7567965827 692.24$                       

MCGRAW, RITA FAYE SAUNDERS HEIRS        2025 16865 7567964743 268.73$                       

MCGUIRE, ALISSA M                       2025 245632 7641261950 443.64$                       

MCINTYRE, ANDREW CHARLES                2025 342 32.62$                         

MCKEE, E LYNDON III                     2024 6311 7545515069 503.16$                       

MCKEE, E LYNDON III                     2025 6311 7545515069 3,549.38$                   

MCKEE, WILLIAM D JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2019 36273 7631570154 231.65$                       

MCKEE, WILLIAM D JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2020 36273 7631570154 177.75$                       

MCKEE, WILLIAM D JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2021 36273 7631570154 60.54$                         

MCKEE, WILLIAM D JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2023 36273 7631570154 110.15$                       

MCKEE, WILLIAM D JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2024 36273 7631570154 104.68$                       

MCKEE, WILLIAM D JR TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 36273 7631570154 64.24$                         

MCKENNA, JOHN J                         2025 242934 121.99$                       

MCKINLEY, JOE W                         2025 34126 7622459435 605.73$                       

MCKINNEY, JOHN E                        2025 48099 8502132355 24.90$                         

MCKINNON, CYNTHIA                       2023 244152 54.69$                         

MCKINNON, CYNTHIA                       2024 244152 50.63$                         

MCKINNON, CYNTHIA                       2025 244152 42.84$                         

MCKNIGHT, WESLEY H D                    2024 245390 23.37$                         

MCKNIGHT, WESLEY H D                    2025 245390 17.14$                         

MCLEAN, SANDRA W GARCIA                 2025 33515 7621733799 407.24$                       

MCMAHAN, ASHLEE F                       2025 34026 7622373534 101.70$                       

MCMAHAN, ELIZABETH LYDIA                2022 241631 14.15$                         

MCMAHAN, MARVITA QUEEN                  2022 204042 174.52$                       

MCMAHAN, MARVITA QUEEN                  2023 204042 163.56$                       

MCMAHAN, SOYREITIA                      2023 204444 169.00$                       

MCMAHAN, SOYREITIA                      2024 204444 155.08$                       

MCMAHAN, SOYREITIA                      2025 204444 139.99$                       

MCMAHAN, STEPHEN H                      2025 2682 7518914375 730.74$                       

MCMAHAN, TEDDY J                        2024 240478 3.64$                           

MCMANUS, ERIN M                         2025 201730 13.06$                         

MCMANUS, JAMES MAX JR                   2024 5288 7539503262 468.40$                       

MCMILLAN, JAMES M                       2025 47721 7684329691 833.33$                       

MCMILLAN, THOMAS S III                  2025 26371 7592208939 2,776.32$                   

MCNEELY, AL H                           2025 11192 7558165170 792.64$                       

MCNEELYS CONSTRUCTION LLC               2023 243030 15.64$                         

MCNEELYS CONSTRUCTION LLC               2024 243030 14.48$                         
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MCNEELYS CONSTRUCTION LLC               2025 243030 10.86$                         

MCNEILL, R JOHN                         2025 9159 7553701099 4,724.92$                   

MCPHERSON, GREGORY S                    2025 242573 46.92$                         

MCSPADDEN, CATHERINE                    2025 28280 7597859009 321.12$                       

MCSWAIN, GARY                           2022 206086 2.84$                           

MCSWAIN, GARY                           2023 240814 41.14$                         

MCSWAIN, GARY                           2024 240814 30.13$                         

MCSWAIN, GARY                           2025 240814 22.61$                         

MCTIER, JAMES REDRICK                   2025 250794 88.93$                         

MEADOWS, BRANDON L                      2024 32078 7614440443 822.90$                       

MEADOWS, BRANDON L                      2025 32078 7614440443 814.25$                       

MEANS, ALFRED I III                     2025 22444 7581312779 7,660.04$                   

MEDFORD, JACKIE LYNN                    2025 201698 12.30$                         

MEDLIN, FRANKIE                         2025 16788 7567624399 381.26$                       

MEDLIN, FRANKIE G                       2025 16802 7567711608 2,164.29$                   

MEDLIN, ROBERT E                        2025 17089 7568503278 93.62$                         

MEDLIN, ROBERT E                        2025 17090 7568503561 70.39$                         

MEDLIN, ROBERT EDWARD                   2025 17117 7568600803 931.49$                       

MEDLIN, ROBERT EDWARD                   2025 17120 7568617991 54.15$                         

MEDLIN, ROBERT EDWARD                   2025 17127 7568629148 134.29$                       

MEDLIN, ROBERT EDWARD                   2025 17147 7568710879 65.81$                         

MEEK, AMY                               2025 35398 7630765890 171.62$                       

MEEK, RICHARD ESTATE                    2023 35398 7630765890 1.67$                           

MEEKS, COREY                            2025 40463 7642656755 786.67$                       

MEEKS, COREY                            2025 40095 7642409672 281.89$                       

MEFLEA INC                              2025 244168 8.76$                           

MEHAFFEY, RICHARD R                     2025 243639 41.95$                         

MEHAFFEY, RICHARD R                     2025 34416 7622976042 977.14$                       

MELANEY, MICHELLE L KAYLOR              2025 4663 7538396004 115.02$                       

MELBYMONTE LODGE LLC                    2025 244397 232.43$                       

MELBYMONTE LODGE LLC                    2025 2105 7469694230 3,052.74$                   

MELTON, DIANE S                         2023 42162 7652028061 1,071.12$                   

MELTON, DIANE S                         2024 42162 7652028061 686.61$                       

MELTON, DIANE S                         2025 42162 7652028061 665.53$                       

MELTON, GAIL PARRIS                     2025 42796 7652755866 61.86$                         

MELTON, JULIA D                         2022 40130 7642424257 259.59$                       

MELTON, JULIA D                         2023 40130 7642424257 460.69$                       

MELTON, JULIA D                         2024 40130 7642424257 425.99$                       

MELTON, JULIA D                         2025 40130 7642424257 517.61$                       

MELTON, MARGARET ROSE                   2024 40167 7642446943 300.26$                       

MELTON, MARGARET ROSE                   2025 40167 7642446943 597.38$                       

MELVIN, GREGORY R                       2025 19037 7572153647 1,154.45$                   

MELVIN, GREGORY R                       2025 19041 7572156717 2,262.53$                   

MENCIA, NOAH A                          2025 2250 7489378053 2,356.00$                   

MENCIA, NOAH A                          2025 245193 183.53$                       

MENCIA, NOAH A                          2025 243808 156.54$                       

MENDEZ, CARLOS A                        2025 32222 7614615769 108.04$                       

MENDIA, BENITO                          2025 205871 145.29$                       

MENTZ, HENRY A III TRUSTEE              2025 22119 7581020140 6,456.82$                   

MERCADO, KATHLEEN S                     2025 25514 7587343337 78.10$                         

MERCIER, CHRISTINE K                    2025 44031 7661532481 2,322.00$                   

MEREDITH, KADIE                         2021 206175 12.49$                         
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MERGNER, STEVEN A                       2025 43507 7655622980 268.64$                       

MERWIN, MARJORIE                        2025 14696 7563803911 76.61$                         

MESSER, AARON D                         2025 21262 7577127946 855.47$                       

MESSER, BETTY JEAN                      2025 44472 7662503851 412.06$                       

MESSER, BRANDI JO                       2025 40670 7642783009 493.59$                       

MESSER, CLAUDE RAY                      2025 31477 7613680537 929.63$                       

MESSER, DENNIS                          2024 240765 26.75$                         

MESSER, JAMES L                         2025 37461 7640137646 107.12$                       

MESSER, JAMES L                         2025 37464 7640139681 875.34$                       

MESSER, JAMES L                         2025 37465 7640139758 85.30$                         

MESSER, JOE EDWARD                      2025 31475 7613672935 128.43$                       

MESSER, LORENA DONAV                    2025 15451 7564644216 566.90$                       

MESSER, MARGARET HEIRS                  2025 30638 7612434448 43.64$                         

MESSER, ROBERT THAD                     2025 31478 7613681487 143.24$                       

MESSER, RUSSELL LAYNE                   2025 17156 7568725239 805.77$                       

MESSER, SCOTTY THOMAS                   2025 16854 7567936703 735.89$                       

MESSER, WILLIAM LANE ETAL               2025 21394 7577711723 458.40$                       

MESTANAS, G NICHOLAS                    2025 219412 7560509333 3,734.19$                   

METAL, GARY                             2025 360 16.89$                         

METCALF, SAMUEL L JR                    2025 44473 7662505458 346.78$                       

METCALF, SAMUEL L JR                    2025 44474 7662508826 674.49$                       

METCALF, STEPHEN J                      2025 7229 7549020943 111.29$                       

METTS, JULIUS F                         2024 16403 7566120284 195.09$                       

METTS, JULIUS F                         2025 16403 7566120284 13.44$                         

METZ, APRIL                             2025 13394 7562761788 2,575.43$                   

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 20146 7573231256 835.57$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9161 7553703631 473.17$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9162 7553706204 445.03$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9163 7553707603 445.03$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9252 7553800504 452.46$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9253 7553801114 421.21$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9254 7553801375 488.89$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9087 7553607181 457.06$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 9088 7553607386 445.03$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8762 7552881914 143.27$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8717 7552799359 26,818.41$                 

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8718 7552799716 478.76$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8668 7552695259 1,390.99$                   

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8670 7552695773 1,310.69$                   

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8671 7552696194 519.24$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8672 7552697792 501.18$                       

METZ, CAREY M                           2025 8666 7552688859 1,660.30$                   

METZ, CAREY MORRISON                    2025 19919 7573023096 5,924.88$                   

METZ, CAREY MORRISON                    2025 14819 7563926964 580.82$                       

MEYER, RICHARD T                        2025 203179 18.86$                         

MEYERHOLTZ, JAMES                       2025 206004 22.96$                         

MEYERS, STEPHEN E                       2025 32653 7620064607 889.56$                       

MICA RIDGE APARTMENTS LLC               2025 240746 16.35$                         

MICHAEL JAMES STUDIO                    2020 205573 14.69$                         

MICHAEL JAMES STUDIO                    2021 205572 13.07$                         

MICHAEL, JOHN J                         2025 3289 7527767324 43.78$                         

MICLETTE, MARC                          2023 30328 7611746153 795.26$                       
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MICLETTE, MARC                          2023 30334 7611752322 306.08$                       

MICLETTE, MARC                          2024 30328 7611746153 735.63$                       

MICLETTE, MARC                          2024 30334 7611752322 282.91$                       

MICLETTE, MARC                          2025 30328 7611746153 683.08$                       

MICLETTE, MARC                          2025 30334 7611752322 250.07$                       

MIDDLEMAS, MARTHA TRUSTEE               2025 241908 7582725592 2,544.41$                   

MIDDLETON, BRAD                         2025 243434 33.29$                         

MIDDLETON, GINGER                       2025 240596 143.76$                       

MIDDLETON, REBECCA SHOOK                2025 21387 7577702268 302.51$                       

MIDDLETON, REBECCA SHOOK                2025 21389 7577703489 745.51$                       

MIDDLETON, REBECCA SHOOK                2025 21438 7577800051 57.97$                         

MIDDLETON, TULIN HEIRS                  2025 7420 7549246925 1,066.12$                   

MIELKE, SEAN EDWARD                     2021 206217 18.20$                         

MILFORD, SUSAN R                        2025 16274 7565787022 103.02$                       

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER                     2024 16035 7565595691 58.09$                         

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER                     2025 16035 7565595691 62.84$                         

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER RAY                 2024 2970 7526677255 1,610.34$                   

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER RAY                 2024 3017 7526970307 319.96$                       

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER RAY                 2024 245777 11.68$                         

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER RAY                 2025 3017 7526970307 283.26$                       

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER RAY                 2025 2970 7526677255 2,155.71$                   

MILKEY, CHRISTOPHER RAY                 2025 245777 8.76$                           

MILKEY, RYAN C                          2025 3007 7526888388 176.31$                       

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 241968 7612617145 110.07$                       

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 241972 7612726330 87.49$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 241974 7612727277 93.65$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 241975 7612728009 91.27$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 241976 7612729095 89.05$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 241977 7612812621 95.26$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 30882 7612727387 10.11$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2024 30884 7612728200 16.15$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 241968 7612617145 82.06$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 241972 7612726330 41.92$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 241974 7612727277 39.72$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 241975 7612728009 36.09$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 241976 7612729095 32.65$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 241977 7612812621 53.92$                         

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 30882 7612727387 7.55$                           

MILKEY, STEVEN A                        2025 30884 7612728200 9.68$                           

MILKEY, TARA M                          2025 2998 7526875543 1,757.86$                   

MILL STREET BABY                        2020 205793 19.68$                         

MILLER, ERIC                            2025 3163 7527443691 482.56$                       

MILLER, ERIN L                          2025 243898 447.40$                       

MILLER, JAMES                           2024 34758 7623696322 607.41$                       

MILLER, JAMES                           2025 34758 7623696322 439.30$                       

MILLER, JENNIE S ETAL                   2025 30996 7612915078 450.34$                       

MILLER, KIMBERLY L                      2024 5489 7539935319 2.62$                           

MILLER, KIMBERLY L                      2025 5489 7539935319 76.83$                         

MILLER, MICHAEL C                       2025 250795 374.79$                       

MILLER, PATRICK W                       2025 7083 7548825431 327.09$                       

MILLER, RUSSELL M                       2025 243241 135.60$                       

MILLER, SCOTT H                         2023 16990 7568263841 623.81$                       
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MILLER, WAYNE                           2025 48200 8502213827 42.93$                         

MILLER, WAYNE T                         2025 27315 7592820275 63.53$                         

MILLIGAN, DUSTIN MATTHEW                2025 250862 37.10$                         

MILLIGAN, GINA R                        2025 5135 7539319059 754.14$                       

MILLS, BOBBY GERALD                     2023 200425 162.41$                       

MILLS, DEBORAH ANN TRUSTEE              2025 46507 7674411680 313.14$                       

MILLS, L W HEIRS ETAL                   2020 45277 7670235081 670.90$                       

MILLS, L W HEIRS ETAL                   2021 45277 7670235081 1,634.19$                   

MILLS, L W HEIRS ETAL                   2022 45277 7670235081 1,642.22$                   

MILLS, L W HEIRS ETAL                   2023 45277 7670235081 1,528.30$                   

MILLS, L W HEIRS ETAL                   2024 45277 7670235081 1,414.03$                   

MILLS, L W HEIRS ETAL                   2025 45277 7670235081 1,006.69$                   

MILLS, LILLIE V HEIRS                   2025 44459 7662475424 90.61$                         

MILLS, MARK                             2025 16485 7566236702 95.56$                         

MILLS, RICHARD                          2025 43153 7653503617 330.62$                       

MILLS, RUSSELL L                        2025 46510 7674418443 819.16$                       

MILLS, WILLIAM H                        2025 240665 7.26$                           

MILLSAPS, SHANNON DAPHYNE               2025 16817 7567743469 1,877.96$                   

MILNER, DAVID H                         2025 42999 7653031571 153.41$                       

MILNES, DREAMA                          2024 47908 8502013905 61.19$                         

MILNES, DREAMA                          2025 47908 8502013905 29.19$                         

MILOCCO, MARK R                         2025 227457 7584127828 600.93$                       

MILSTEAD, JEFF V                        2025 22978 7582354422 8,193.41$                   

MINAHAN, JOHN                           2025 20855 7575727143 34.34$                         

MINSHEW, DANA D                         2025 28391 7599248434 1,109.52$                   

MIRACLE, LARRY                          2025 245723 23.48$                         

MIRRO, CHRISTOPHER S                    2025 15226 7564518757 173.55$                       

MITCHELL, JOSHUA T                      2024 230932 7613101659 108.72$                       

MITCHELL, WILLIAM                       2025 42879 7652850197 558.12$                       

MIZE, GERALD L JR                       2025 245085 100.61$                       

MOBILEBIKEAID LLC                       2024 244317 14.53$                         

MOELLER, CANDACE S                      2025 23852 7582957205 2,781.43$                   

MOLE, STEPHEN                           2025 242277 31.73$                         

MOLINA, ASTRID                          2022 206439 13.56$                         

MOLINA, ASTRID                          2023 240920 20.44$                         

MOLINA, ASTRID                          2024 240920 17.29$                         

MONDELLO, MARK                          2025 14999 7564205391 7,438.20$                   

MONTEITH, CLAUDE EDMOND                 2024 40899 7643613709 442.56$                       

MONTEITH, CLAUDE EDMOND                 2025 40899 7643613709 755.82$                       

MONTEITH, ENOCH                         2025 34173 7622512415 14.05$                         

MONTEITH, JAMES E                       2025 3603 7528463359 1,869.30$                   

MONTEITH, RUSSELL N                     2025 241254 11.46$                         

MOODY, CHARLES D                        2025 42841 7652786925 83.62$                         

MOODY, JAMES WILLARD JR                 2025 242082 33.30$                         

MOODY, MARJORIE P                       2025 6661 7547198206 1,091.82$                   

MOODY, SARAH W HEIRS                    2023 38654 7641188802 457.98$                       

MOODY, SARAH W HEIRS                    2023 38660 7641189847 115.52$                       

MOODY, SARAH W HEIRS                    2024 38660 7641189847 106.55$                       

MOODY, SARAH W HEIRS                    2024 38654 7641188802 423.49$                       

MOODY, SARAH W HEIRS                    2025 38660 7641189847 75.17$                         

MOODY, SARAH W HEIRS                    2025 38654 7641188802 395.69$                       

MOODY, SHERRY                           2023 42965 7652999241 78.95$                         
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MOODY, SHERRY                           2024 42965 7652999241 626.80$                       

MOODY, SHERRY                           2025 42965 7652999241 331.32$                       

MOON, N EILEEN TRUSTEE                  2025 47346 7683416375 918.24$                       

MOORE, ALLEN                            2025 28114 7597393677 182.86$                       

MOORE, ALLEN                            2025 24901 7586082371 564.84$                       

MOORE, ALLEN                            2025 28126 7597492335 2,155.24$                   

MOORE, ANDREA S ETAL                    2025 238234 7665161603 29.33$                         

MOORE, MICHAEL                          2025 5448 7539875920 89.95$                         

MOORE, RICKY WILLIAM                    2022 200173 13.50$                         

MOORE, SHEILA ANN                       2025 3918 7529300921 748.44$                       

MOORE, STEVE CODY                       2024 39474 7641699194 635.13$                       

MOORE, STEVE CODY                       2025 39474 7641699194 713.09$                       

MOORE, STEVEN J                         2022 200174 49.86$                         

MOORE, STEVEN J                         2023 240609 64.71$                         

MOORE, WANDA J                          2025 40399 7642629853 533.75$                       

MORALES CONSTRUCTION AND PAINTING LLC   2023 206291 14.96$                         

MORALES CONSTRUCTION AND PAINTING LLC   2024 206291 13.91$                         

MORALES CONSTRUCTION AND PAINTING LLC   2025 206291 9.54$                           

MORALES, AMADO PAZ                      2025 48203 8502214954 42.93$                         

MORALES, EFRAIN                         2023 2260 7489406604 884.94$                       

MORALES, EFRAIN                         2024 2260 7489406604 818.62$                       

MORALES, EFRAIN                         2025 2260 7489406604 1,027.52$                   

MORALES, ISRAEL                         2022 200175 56.70$                         

MORALES, JUAN M VIDAL                   2025 28726 7603193151 393.49$                       

MORE OR LESS FARMS LLC                  2025 205116 1,117.81$                   

MOREHOUSE, TAYLOR                       2025 2127 7469933610 481.57$                       

MORGAN, BARRY                           2024 9134 7553649190 232.76$                       

MORGAN, BARRY                           2024 9311 7553855694 118.37$                       

MORGAN, BARRY                           2025 9134 7553649190 171.69$                       

MORGAN, BARRY                           2025 9311 7553855694 85.85$                         

MORGAN, BETTY                           2022 241492 26.64$                         

MORGAN, DANNY L                         2025 42641 7652520654 3.43$                           

MORGAN, DAVID                           2025 25370 7586935362 1,727.47$                   

MORGAN, DAVID                           2025 250695 119.69$                       

MORGAN, JEFFERY L                       2025 42459 7652323301 505.92$                       

MORGAN, NATHAN                          2025 34008 7622365139 438.99$                       

MORGAN, NATHAN                          2025 250379 7622478475 385.00$                       

MORGAN, NATHAN                          2025 34011 7622366264 149.13$                       

MORGAN, NATHAN                          2025 34014 7622367443 2,548.90$                   

MORGAN, NATHAN EUGENE                   2025 240651 5.41$                           

MORGAN, RICHARD A HEIRS                 2025 224960 7574759065 2,539.40$                   

MORGAN, RICHARD A HEIRS                 2025 20673 7574841979 255.36$                       

MORGAN, SARA B                          2024 7397 7549206773 287.92$                       

MORGAN, SARA B                          2025 7397 7549206773 213.00$                       

MORGAN, WANDA                           2023 32720 7620278198 1.94$                           

MORGAN, WANDA                           2024 32720 7620278198 126.47$                       

MORGAN, WANDA                           2025 32720 7620278198 93.96$                         

MORRIS, ELIZABETH ANNE                  2025 250607 7544806308 169.19$                       

MORRIS, GEORGE R                        2025 250948 7604528162 1,106.92$                   

MORRIS, KATHY                           2025 251071 8.76$                           

MORRIS, MELISSA ISABELLA                2025 30751 7612523117 816.07$                       

MORRIS, MICHAEL                         2025 205653 8.76$                           
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MORRISON, JACKIE                        2025 251147 163.31$                       

MORRISON, MARGIE P TRUSTEE              2025 5509 7539997983 663.85$                       

MORRISON, MARGIE P TRUSTEE              2025 35462 7630908234 89.70$                         

MORRISON, MELVIN                        2017 204468 269.64$                       

MORT, RANDALL                           2025 9623 7554292100 362.74$                       

MOSES, CHERRIE ANN                      2025 21537 7578100893 28.57$                         

MOSES, HOBERT HEIRS ETAL                2023 21523 7578015532 555.10$                       

MOSES, HOBERT HEIRS ETAL                2024 21523 7578015532 343.51$                       

MOSES, HOBERT HEIRS ETAL                2025 21523 7578015532 265.33$                       

MOSES, JUDY                             2025 48318 8502314519 42.93$                         

MOSS, AILEEN M                          2025 10531 7556093587 124.42$                       

MOSS, DENNIE L                          2018 3702 7528764944 75.42$                         

MOSS, DENNIE L                          2021 3702 7528764944 448.03$                       

MOSS, DENNIE L                          2022 3702 7528764944 471.37$                       

MOSS, DENNIE L                          2023 3702 7528764944 438.66$                       

MOSS, DENNIE L                          2024 3702 7528764944 405.61$                       

MOSS, DENNIE L                          2025 3702 7528764944 117.02$                       

MOSS, ELDON                             2017 207893 103.82$                       

MOSS, ELDON                             2019 207894 34.90$                         

MOSS, ELDON                             2020 207894 14.81$                         

MOSS, ELDON                             2021 207894 14.27$                         

MOSS, EVERETTE A JR                     2025 20499 7574333157 35.15$                         

MOSS, JACKIE J                          2025 6356 7545601954 200.10$                       

MOSS, JACKIE J                          2025 6359 7545609055 321.48$                       

MOSS, JACKIE J                          2025 6358 7545607281 316.57$                       

MOSS, JAMES JR                          2024 18869 7572037506 490.08$                       

MOSS, JAMES JR                          2025 18869 7572037506 1,209.15$                   

MOSS, JAMES MICHAEL                     2025 16862 7567961837 1,063.73$                   

MOSS, JAMES MICHAEL                     2025 33350 7621451125 88.14$                         

MOSS, JAMES MICHAEL                     2025 21603 7578402944 14.30$                         

MOSS, JAMES MICHAEL                     2025 15785 7565111855 290.19$                       

MOSS, JAMES MICHAEL                     2025 49436 8600790435 489.06$                       

MOSS, JAMES MICHAEL                     2025 33300 7621341899 7.45$                           

MOSS, JAMES MICHAEL                     2025 33496 7621681543 374.53$                       

MOSS, LAUREN                            2025 3304 7527785090 157.41$                       

MOSS, LELAND DAKE                       2025 332 6.45$                           

MOSS, LELAND DALE                       2025 6804 7547909079 185.03$                       

MOSS, LELAND DALE                       2025 10844 7557003164 1,014.71$                   

MOSS, MICHAEL C                         2025 35902 7631338419 462.77$                       

MOSS, MICHAEL CHRISTIAN                 2025 35629 7631117188 600.63$                       

MOSSY OAK LLC                           2025 28541 7602499580 286.90$                       

MOSSY OAK LLC                           2025 28543 7602597173 262.91$                       

MOSSY OAK LLC                           2025 28813 7603503312 302.19$                       

MOUNT MITCHELL LLC OF TX                2025 12994 7562269311 14,219.04$                 

MOUNTAIN BOUTIQUE PROP LLC              2023 206046 71.96$                         

MOUNTAIN BOUTIQUE PROP LLC              2024 206046 66.61$                         

MOUNTAIN BOUTIQUE PROP LLC              2025 206046 49.96$                         

MOUNTAIN BREWS LLC                      2025 242238 205.85$                       

MOUNTAIN BROOK LODGE COTTAGES           2020 206045 57.07$                         

MOUNTAIN CHALET LLC                     2025 16591 7566426409 789.84$                       

MOUNTAIN CHALET LLC                     2025 16592 7566426691 75.68$                         

MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2016 23734 7582861899 795.48$                       
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MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2017 23734 7582861899 749.57$                       

MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2018 23734 7582861899 721.39$                       

MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2019 23734 7582861899 674.32$                       

MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2020 23734 7582861899 627.26$                       

MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2021 23734 7582861899 422.32$                       

MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2022 23734 7582861899 407.84$                       

MOUNTAIN CLUB AT CASHIERS LLC           2023 23734 7582861899 2,602.53$                   

MOUNTAIN ESCAPE LLC                     2025 245198 105.53$                       

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 7311 7549112716 63.42$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 7239 7549027658 58.52$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 7209 7549003533 73.81$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5430 7539816761 52.21$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5468 7539907026 43.64$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5471 7539909361 49.34$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5371 7539706984 87.34$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5374 7539718640 52.21$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5419 7539800799 71.86$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5420 7539802459 222.36$                       

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5421 7539808825 93.77$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5423 7539810220 71.15$                         

MOUNTAIN FOREST ESTATES INC             2025 5428 7539814137 51.45$                         

MOUNTAIN GAP INVESTMENTS LLC            2024 36613 7631951932 48.59$                         

MOUNTAIN HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC          2025 35946 7631362518 2,622.26$                   

MOUNTAIN LAKE & POND MGMT INC           2023 200676 5.66$                           

MOUNTAIN LAKE & POND MGMT INC           2023 200092 134.30$                       

MOUNTAIN LAKE & POND MGMT INC           2024 200092 111.94$                       

MOUNTAIN LAKE & POND MGMT INC           2025 200092 76.75$                         

MOUNTAIN MOTOR COACH LLC                2025 243087 26.78$                         

MOUNTAIN PARK MEDICAL AESTHETIC         2025 245308 940.83$                       

MOUNTAIN PARK URGENT CARE &             2025 245013 1,911.13$                   

MOUNTAIN RIDGE BUILDING                 2025 243574 24.38$                         

MOUNTAIN SMOOTHIE LLC                   2025 252200 175.82$                       

MOUNTAIN STREAM BUILDERS INC            2016 202732 92.18$                         

MOUNTAIN TAN LLC                        2020 205470 79.34$                         

MOUNTAIN TAN LLC                        2021 205470 70.59$                         

MOUNTAIN TOP RENTALS LLC                2025 243901 73.90$                         

MOUNTAIN TRACE NURSING ADK LLC          2025 35475 7630936527 21,809.44$                 

MOUNTAIN TRACE NURSING ADK LLC          2025 203587 271.47$                       

MOUNTAIN TRUCK LINES INC                2025 240911 118.77$                       

MOVE THE PEG LLC                        2025 245344 53.33$                         

MOWERY, TAMMY EDWARDS                   2021 203374 27.48$                         

MOWERY, TAMMY EDWARDS                   2022 203374 40.68$                         

MOWERY, TAMMY EDWARDS                   2023 240624 25.23$                         

MOWERY, TAMMY EDWARDS                   2024 240624 23.35$                         

MP MOTORSPORTS NC LLC                   2024 200614 97.23$                         

MP MOTORSPORTS NC LLC                   2025 200614 72.93$                         

MSC PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC               2024 243820 77.17$                         

MSC PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC               2024 27307 7592817936 1,433.99$                   

MSC PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC               2025 27307 7592817936 1,967.04$                   

MSC PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC               2025 243820 129.90$                       

MT 198 LOT INVESTOR LLC                 2025 13424 7562774742 2,575.43$                   

MTN FINANCE LLC                         2025 575 7582860567 343.40$                       
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MTN FINANCE LLC                         2025 576 7582862689 343.40$                       

MTN FINANCE LLC                         2025 577 7582863772 343.40$                       

MTN FINANCE LLC                         2025 578 7582864782 343.40$                       

MTN FINANCE LLC                         2025 579 7582874089 343.40$                       

MTN FINANCE LLC                         2025 580 7582862709 343.40$                       

MULKEY, JERRY DEAN                      2025 337 9.43$                           

MULL, FRED R TRUSTEE                    2025 43159 7653512028 481.67$                       

MULL, FRED R TRUSTEE                    2025 43142 7653419255 130.53$                       

MULLEN, WAYNE R                         2025 29249 7604472421 107.25$                       

MULLER, JORAIN C                        2025 30674 7612471926 56.92$                         

MULLER, JORAIN C                        2025 30675 7612472586 43.12$                         

MULLER, PHILIPPE P                      2025 243966 135.93$                       

MULLIGAN, DUSTIN M                      2025 250796 8.70$                           

MULLINS, AVIS D                         2023 242303 229.06$                       

MULLINS, AVIS D                         2024 242303 256.94$                       

MULLINS, AVIS D                         2025 242303 72.99$                         

MULLINS, CHEYENNE                       2023 243421 15.41$                         

MULLINS, CHEYENNE                       2023 240836 1,160.36$                   

MUNRO, ADELA A                          2025 43303 7653900437 1,261.07$                   

MURDOCK, JOHN OVERTON TAITE II          2025 203877 49.43$                         

MURPHY, JAMES                           2025 239503 7683522721 967.41$                       

MURPHY, PAUL S                          2025 32883 7620580599 1,197.41$                   

MURPHY, ROBERT M                        2025 24282 7583684883 2,060.34$                   

MURRAH, MARK                            2025 8135 7551575607 804.50$                       

MURRAH, MARK                            2025 2179 7489117568 900.48$                       

MURRAH, MARK                            2025 2198 7489220140 181.78$                       

MURRAY, MICHAEL                         2025 241955 7594112772 686.78$                       

MURRAY, MICHAEL                         2025 241957 7594121024 515.09$                       

MURRAY, PHIL                            2025 7606 7549675155 1,380.70$                   

MURRAY, SUSAN                           2020 206223 139.55$                       

MURTHA, BRIAN J                         2025 9686 7554361187 1,957.64$                   

MUSE, VALERIE                           2022 10317 7555319152 424.34$                       

MUSE, VALERIE                           2023 10317 7555319152 394.91$                       

MUSE, VALERIE                           2024 10317 7555319152 365.11$                       

MUSE, VALERIE                           2025 10317 7555319152 361.38$                       

MUTH, HAROLD F JR                       2025 10303 7555303755 1,373.56$                   

MYERS, CHRIS                            2025 251195 35.04$                         

MYERS, SIDNEY                           2025 31648 7613871997 650.98$                       

NAAMIPOURAN, MAHMOOD                    2023 42314 7652190463 194.44$                       

NAEGLER, CRAIG                          2022 44752 7663058546 557.91$                       

NAEGLER, CRAIG                          2023 44752 7663058546 559.53$                       

NAEGLER, CRAIG                          2024 44752 7663058546 517.47$                       

NAEGLER, CRAIG                          2025 44752 7663058546 582.26$                       

NAGEL, GEORGE M                         2025 45230 7665380333 112.53$                       

NAGEL, GEORGE M                         2025 45231 7665380479 2,569.67$                   

NAIRN, KENNETH S                        2024 2112 7469759493 66.74$                         

NANTAHALA BANK & TRUST COMPANY          2025 40699 7642811287 838.52$                       

NANTAHALA BREWING COMPANY               2023 243961 598.75$                       

NANTAHALA BREWING COMPANY               2023 200849 690.90$                       

NANTAHALA BREWING COMPANY               2023 200850 773.78$                       

NANTAHALA BREWING COMPANY               2023 200851 962.79$                       

NANTAHALA BREWING COMPANY               2023 200853 1,121.89$                   



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

NAPIER, RILEY F                         2021 46298 7673752180 275.30$                       

NAPIER, RILEY F                         2022 46298 7673752180 267.14$                       

NAPIER, RILEY F                         2023 46298 7673752180 259.47$                       

NAPIER, RILEY F                         2024 46298 7673752180 239.78$                       

NAPIER, RILEY F                         2025 46298 7673752180 238.24$                       

NASH FAMILY LP                          2025 43019 7653049103 76.32$                         

NASH FAMILY LP                          2025 43081 7653141045 79.06$                         

NASH FAMILY LP                          2025 43082 7653141333 91.90$                         

NASH, MEISHA L                          2025 29527 7604885281 153.62$                       

NASHIF, STEPHEN GEORGE II               2023 240879 17.41$                         

NASHIF, STEPHEN GEORGE II               2024 240879 13.03$                         

NASHIF, STEPHEN GEORGE II               2025 240879 8.51$                           

NATIONS, CHARLES R                      2025 206836 9.14$                           

NATIONS, CHARLES R                      2025 31463 7613659554 422.27$                       

NATIONS, CHARLES R                      2025 31548 7613752887 1,563.00$                   

NATIONS, CODY P                         2025 29667 7610088260 77.97$                         

NATIONS, JAMES K                        2025 241207 21.40$                         

NATIONS, JAMES KEITH                    2024 31002 7612924418 762.41$                       

NATIONS, JAMES KEITH                    2025 31002 7612924418 670.45$                       

NATIONS, LARRY F                        2023 30591 7612328206 7.92$                           

NATIONS, LARRY F                        2024 30591 7612328206 449.14$                       

NATIONS, LARRY F                        2025 30591 7612328206 396.77$                       

NATIONS, TRAVIS L                       2025 30757 7612534616 923.39$                       

NATIONS, TRAVIS L                       2025 30761 7612536647 46.67$                         

NATIONS, TRAVIS L                       2025 30641 7612436589 387.84$                       

NATIONS, VIRGINIA                       2025 30625 7612420094 344.92$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2016 36764 7632017205 291.57$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2017 36764 7632017205 277.28$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2018 36764 7632017205 269.92$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2019 36764 7632017205 255.25$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2020 36764 7632017205 240.59$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2021 36764 7632017205 227.38$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2022 36764 7632017205 224.23$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2023 36764 7632017205 208.67$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2024 36764 7632017205 192.76$                       

NATIONS, WANDA JO                       2025 36764 7632017205 81.86$                         

NATIONS, WENDY                          2022 16454 7566206229 82.52$                         

NATIONS, WENDY                          2023 16454 7566206229 76.79$                         

NATIONS, WENDY                          2024 16454 7566206229 70.70$                         

NATIONS, WENDY                          2025 16454 7566206229 58.92$                         

NATURE HAVEN LLC                        2025 9758 7554444344 3.95$                           

NATURE HAVEN LLC                        2025 22767 7582032976 2.21$                           

NATURE HAVEN LLC                        2025 22781 7582040187 1.99$                           

NATURE HAVEN LLC                        2025 22783 7582041045 37.34$                         

NC CASHIER HOUSE LLC                    2025 26115 7592110679 5,134.38$                   

NC PROPERTIES I LLC                     2025 16604 7566435591 398.16$                       

NC PROPERTIES I LLC                     2025 16614 7566446362 398.16$                       

NCHA LLC                                2025 47715 7684325463 162.29$                       

NCHA LLC                                2025 47713 7684323411 273.39$                       

NEAR THE GRAVE LLC                      2025 589 7651470534 1,099.89$                   

NEARY, AUSTIN M                         2025 39770 7641878157 56.89$                         

NEDDIE MOUNTAIN LLC                     2025 49056 8507536058 1,298.31$                   
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NEE, CHANG AI                           2024 49159 8515524422 595.37$                       

NEE, CHANG AI                           2025 49159 8515524422 517.48$                       

NEEDIE MOUNTAIN LLC                     2025 49060 8507634733 1,205.59$                   

NEEDMORE VENTURES LLC                   2025 38615 7641176974 45.04$                         

NEEDMORE VENTURES LLC                   2025 38610 7641175951 1,498.01$                   

NEESAM, JOSHUA                          2024 245527 29.18$                         

NEESAM, JOSHUA                          2025 245527 21.17$                         

NEFF, MICHAEL C                         2025 3998 7529585907 225.20$                       

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2016 44791 7663420835 98.96$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2017 44791 7663420835 94.11$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2018 44791 7663420835 91.49$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2019 44791 7663420835 86.51$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2020 44791 7663420835 81.54$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2021 44791 7663420835 81.77$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2022 44791 7663420835 80.51$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2023 44791 7663420835 74.91$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2024 44791 7663420835 68.97$                         

NEIMAN, DAVID J HEIRS                   2025 44791 7663420835 50.77$                         

NELON ENTERPRISES INC                   2023 207142 335.15$                       

NELON ENTERPRISES INC                   2024 207142 278.99$                       

NELON ENTERPRISES INC                   2025 207142 181.22$                       

NELSON, JAKE                            2024 245692 199.25$                       

NELSON, KENNETH M                       2025 10121 7554874328 8,751.53$                   

NELSON, RICHARD                         2022 241646 13.56$                         

NELSON, RICHARD                         2023 240912 12.62$                         

NELSON, RICHARD                         2024 240912 11.68$                         

NELSON, WILMA S                         2023 17275 7569083521 338.48$                       

NELSON, WILMA S                         2023 17277 7569086439 262.17$                       

NELSON, WILMA S                         2024 17275 7569083521 312.89$                       

NELSON, WILMA S                         2024 17277 7569086439 242.27$                       

NELSON, WILMA S                         2025 17277 7569086439 198.82$                       

NELSON, WILMA S                         2025 17275 7569083521 255.84$                       

NESPOLI, STEVEN P                       2025 14226 7563523873 4,452.10$                   

NESTED EAGLE HOLDINGS LLC               2025 245666 7551671007 1,373.56$                   

NETTLES, LEON E                         2023 48499 8502434263 66.51$                         

NETTLES, LEON E                         2024 48499 8502434263 61.19$                         

NETTLES, LEON E                         2025 48499 8502434263 61.81$                         

NETTLES, PAMELA                         2023 241719 23.50$                         

NETTLES, PAMELA                         2024 241719 20.08$                         

NETTLES, PAMELA                         2025 241719 13.86$                         

NEW GENERATION LLC                      2023 11656 7559177184 2,002.95$                   

NEW GENERATION LLC                      2024 11656 7559177184 4,171.68$                   

NEW GENERATION LLC                      2025 47772 152.38$                       

NEW GENERATION LLC                      2025 11656 7559177184 1,766.30$                   

NEW VISION TRUST CO CFBO WILLIE MAY BENE 2025 43252 7653777417 199.65$                       

NEWFIELD, HEIDI K                       2025 25380 7586937195 1,409.56$                   

NEWMAN, VERA S                          2025 16488 7566240876 95.56$                         

NEWTON, MICHAEL E                       2020 48311 8502311746 80.22$                         

NEWTON, MICHAEL E                       2021 48311 8502311746 72.90$                         

NEWTON, MICHAEL E                       2022 48311 8502311746 71.47$                         

NEWTON, MICHAEL E                       2023 48311 8502311746 66.51$                         

NEWTON, MICHAEL E                       2024 48311 8502311746 61.19$                         
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NEWTON, MICHAEL E                       2025 48311 8502311746 42.93$                         

NEXTGEN SOFTBALL LLC                    2025 243748 42.58$                         

NEXTGEN SOFTBALL LLC                    2025 15341 7564600485 7,456.97$                   

NEYMAN, HOLLY                           2025 48238 8502240255 24.90$                         

NGUYEN, GIANG                           2025 19350 7572418734 449.21$                       

NGUYEN, MARIE                           2025 1603 139.14$                       

NICHOLAS SAVAGE FOUNDATION LLC TRUSTEE  2025 10974 7557335195 101.52$                       

NICHOLS, MICHAEL R                      2025 36678 7631972216 1,113.84$                   

NICHOLS, MICHAEL R                      2025 36679 7631972235 28.99$                         

NICHOLS, MINDY S                        2025 16490 7566243139 95.56$                         

NICHOLS, RICHARD E                      2025 47243 7683319755 112.00$                       

NICHOLSON, CHRISTOPHER TRACY            2025 17322 7569199179 587.35$                       

NICHOLSON, ERIC                         2024 493 188.12$                       

NICHOLSON, ERIC                         2025 493 139.95$                       

NICHOLSON, JASON B                      2025 21107 7576782842 69.53$                         

NICHOLSON, JASON B                      2025 21108 7576783720 949.74$                       

NICHOLSON, JENNIFER                     2025 38999 7641460487 20.11$                         

NICHOLSON, JOHNNY                       2023 45716 7672494191 874.16$                       

NICHOLSON, JOHNNY                       2024 45716 7672494191 1,581.86$                   

NICHOLSON, JOHNNY                       2024 206622 170.97$                       

NICHOLSON, JOHNNY                       2025 45716 7672494191 1,857.70$                   

NICHOLSON, JOHNNY                       2025 46066 7673406797 9.49$                           

NICHOLSON, JOHNNY                       2025 206622 114.61$                       

NICHOLSON, MATTHEW J                    2023 45717 7672494657 62.64$                         

NICHOLSON, MATTHEW J                    2024 45717 7672494657 24.29$                         

NICHOLSON, MATTHEW J                    2025 45717 7672494657 16.91$                         

NICHOLSON, MATTHEW JOHNNY               2023 242145 15.67$                         

NICHOLSON, MEGAN                        2025 42115 7651872390 800.45$                       

NICHOLSON, MEGAN                        2025 250738 16.91$                         

NICHOLSON, ROBERT                       2025 206411 142.99$                       

NICKELS WORTH LLC                       2025 10813 7556846222 14.36$                         

NIFONG, PATRICIA M                      2025 41766 7651265602 169.26$                       

NILES, MICHELE                          2025 205709 187.65$                       

NIX, ROBERT S                           2017 26654 7592449406 92.73$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2018 26654 7592449406 90.01$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2019 26654 7592449406 85.12$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2020 26654 7592449406 80.22$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2021 26654 7592449406 72.90$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2022 26654 7592449406 71.47$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2023 26654 7592449406 66.51$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2024 26654 7592449406 61.19$                         

NIX, ROBERT S                           2025 26654 7592449406 37.77$                         

NIXON, JEFFREY                          2025 45019 7665182677 113.17$                       

NO NAME SPORTS PUB LLC                  2017 203524 628.26$                       

NOBLE, KRISTIE M                        2024 29204 7604427889 702.86$                       

NOBLE, KRISTIE M                        2025 29204 7604427889 998.80$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2016 21030 7575923276 223.98$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2017 21030 7575923276 213.01$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2019 21030 7575923276 195.76$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2020 21030 7575923276 184.51$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2021 21030 7575923276 167.44$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2022 21030 7575923276 164.43$                       
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NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2023 21030 7575923276 153.02$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2024 21030 7575923276 141.26$                       

NOE, LINDA HEIRS                        2025 21030 7575923276 34.34$                         

NOGAL-BOSTHO, JUAN JESUS                2023 290 13.59$                         

NOGAL-BOSTHO, JUAN JESUS                2024 290 11.58$                         

NOGAL-BOSTHO, JUAN JESUS                2025 290 8.06$                           

NOLEN, CHRISTOPHER E                    2025 30208 7611510131 962.90$                       

NOLEN, JOSEPH E                         2025 33244 7621110891 3.39$                           

NOLEN, JOSEPH E                         2025 33246 7621124112 77.18$                         

NOONE, GARY MARTIN                      2025 30183 7611481073 186.69$                       

NORMAN, JASON K                         2025 43979 7661381145 465.30$                       

NORMAN, JASON K                         2025 43922 7661273655 1,057.33$                   

NORMAN, SUE MOORE                       2024 46734 7680406805 405.09$                       

NORMAN, SUE MOORE                       2025 46734 7680406805 1,579.73$                   

NORRIE, ERIK J                          2025 227496 7584332349 3,004.66$                   

NORRIS, NATALIE                         2025 31312 7613454168 212.10$                       

NORRIS, RONALD                          2025 30747 7612518355 545.94$                       

NORRIS, WILLIAM CHARLIE                 2024 242457 15.11$                         

NORRMAN, NANCY C TRUSTEE                2025 28484 7601846196 111.48$                       

NORTHEN, JOEL                           2025 44739 7663043098 758.30$                       

NORTHINGTON, MICHAEL                    2025 3373 7527889809 198.15$                       

NOTORIS, JOHN R                         2025 6376 7545659671 35.54$                         

NOUNE, MAKARA                           2025 32538 7615702156 294.44$                       

NOVAK, DUSTIN PETER                     2025 244857 40.58$                         

NU WAVE                                 2017 210798 165.77$                       

NUBLU MEDICAL ESTHETICS                 2025 205247 18.48$                         

NUEVO COMIENZO LAND ACQUISITION LLC     2025 48485 8502428669 24.90$                         

NUEVO COMIENZO LAND ACQUISITION LLC     2025 16512 7566310133 110.15$                       

NUNES, KEVIN                            2025 205336 151.88$                       

NUNNERY, MARTHA                         2025 200562 231.67$                       

O CONNOR, TIMOTHY PATRICK               2025 202603 81.85$                         

OAKEY, BRANTLEY                         2025 417 74.68$                         

OBERRY, JAMES L                         2025 19503 7572521695 322.60$                       

OBERRY, JAMES L                         2025 19502 7572520680 525.04$                       

OBREGON, SIBA ZOCK                      2025 16236 7565757265 194.88$                       

OBREGON, SIBA ZOCK                      2025 16091 7565638421 113.73$                       

OCEANIC BLUE RETREATS LLC               2025 243102 157.99$                       

OCEANIC BLUE RETREATS LLC               2025 30671 7612468989 109.77$                       

OCEANIC BLUE RETREATS LLC               2025 30673 7612469798 1,074.89$                   

ODDS & ENDS HANDYMAN SERVICES           2017 200248 185.04$                       

ODELL, DOUGLAS A TRUSTEE                2024 208662 18.70$                         

ODELL, DOUGLAS A TRUSTEE                2024 15072 7564305332 3,424.50$                   

ODELL, DOUGLAS A TRUSTEE                2025 208662 11.74$                         

ODELL, DOUGLAS A TRUSTEE                2025 15072 7564305332 6,495.34$                   

OG PAINTING SERVICES LLC                2025 243814 55.07$                         

OLD CASHIERS REALTY INC                 2024 935 42.16$                         

OLD CASHIERS REALTY INC                 2025 935 30.81$                         

OLDE STONE LLC                          2025 23600 7582787781 302.42$                       

OLIVARES, ELIU RAMIREZ                  2025 42396 7652251481 1,526.57$                   

OLIVEIRA, MILDRED                       2024 26656 7592449732 61.19$                         

OLIVEIRA, MILDRED                       2025 26656 7592449732 37.77$                         

OLSON, DANIEL G                         2025 47343 7683415807 296.67$                       
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OLSON, DANIEL G                         2025 47364 7683425038 756.39$                       

OLSON, JOHN E TRUSTEE                   2024 47565 7683550175 747.80$                       

OLSON, JOHN E TRUSTEE                   2025 47565 7683550175 752.68$                       

OLVEREZ, SUSAN                          2022 241672 180.05$                       

OLVEREZ, SUSAN                          2023 240974 167.57$                       

OLVEREZ, SUSAN                          2024 240974 154.03$                       

OLVEREZ, SUSAN                          2025 240974 139.11$                       

ONEAL, CARLTON                          2025 18349 7571554328 4,837.57$                   

OQUINN, CLINTON F ESTATE                2025 3609 7528474868 517.37$                       

OREA, PEDRO M                           2025 14797 7563861652 935.09$                       

ORR, KELLY C                            2025 21219 7577061874 260.05$                       

ORTEGA, ROLANDO R                       2025 1134 7553690196 102.43$                       

ORTIZ, JONATHAN                         2021 206281 148.33$                       

ORTIZ, MARCO A MARTINEZ                 2025 4211 7529883113 800.65$                       

ORTMAN, EDLEY W ETAL                    2025 11073 7558053225 183.47$                       

OSBORN, ALAN T                          2025 3063 7527082553 8.95$                           

OSBORN, ALAN T                          2025 2470 7517988820 471.61$                       

OSTERHOUT, BRYAN S                      2025 240774 9.68$                           

OSTERHOUT, BRYAN S                      2025 4101 7529746040 1,007.07$                   

OSTRANDER, BRUCE TRUSTEE                2021 15857 7565313030 134.95$                       

OSTRANDER, BRUCE TRUSTEE                2022 15857 7565313030 132.50$                       

OSTRANDER, BRUCE TRUSTEE                2023 15857 7565313030 123.30$                       

OSTRANDER, BRUCE TRUSTEE                2024 15857 7565313030 113.75$                       

OSTRANDER, BRUCE TRUSTEE                2025 15857 7565313030 54.91$                         

OTTIS MCCALL PROPERTY MGT               2025 47 13.26$                         

OTTO, KIRK F                            2025 5621 7543731682 1,559.62$                   

OVERBEY, KARL J TRUSTEE ETAL            2025 11388 7558430530 194.94$                       

OWEN CONTRACTING LLC                    2025 243088 1,190.25$                   

OWEN, DAVIS C                           2025 158 50.65$                         

OWEN, DAVIS C                           2025 49179 8515788429 275.52$                       

OWEN, JERELENE MCCALL                   2025 49386 8527848476 285.99$                       

OWEN, JOHN HARLAND                      2025 28416 7599330048 309.07$                       

OWEN, KENNETH L                         2025 41906 7651448765 499.42$                       

OWEN, KENNETH L                         2025 41905 7651445436 338.24$                       

OWEN, LARRY DONALD                      2025 13732 7563041657 703.62$                       

OWEN, LARRY DONALD                      2025 13734 7563044850 601.07$                       

OWEN, LARRY DONALD                      2025 13735 7563045904 1,092.50$                   

OWEN, MELLIE U                          2023 5781 7544185127 408.89$                       

OWEN, MELLIE U                          2024 5781 7544185127 378.06$                       

OWEN, MELLIE U                          2025 5781 7544185127 333.89$                       

OWEN, RICHARD LEWIS                     2023 49319 8517976877 605.78$                       

OWEN, RICHARD LEWIS                     2023 49317 8517974308 487.40$                       

OWEN, RICHARD LEWIS                     2024 49319 8517976877 560.27$                       

OWEN, RICHARD LEWIS                     2024 49317 8517974308 450.71$                       

OWEN, RICHARD LEWIS                     2025 49319 8517976877 574.54$                       

OWEN, RICHARD LEWIS                     2025 49317 8517974308 434.86$                       

OWEN, SHEILA ETAL                       2023 21501 7577935282 442.53$                       

OWEN, SHEILA ETAL                       2024 21501 7577935282 712.79$                       

OWEN, SHEILA ETAL                       2025 21501 7577935282 691.01$                       

OWEN, TERESA A                          2017 1728 289.68$                       

OWEN, TERESA A                          2019 206679 584.68$                       

OWEN, WALKER                            2025 15972 7565499074 343.40$                       
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OWEN, WALKER                            2025 250952 7565580713 721.12$                       

OWEN, WANDA M                           2025 16875 7567986923 22.87$                         

OWEN, WANDA M                           2025 48792 8505818824 460.65$                       

OWENBY, JANETTE C                       2025 43154 7653503809 303.70$                       

OWENBY, MICHAEL D                       2025 230132 7604995745 92.75$                         

OWENBY, MICHAEL D                       2025 230135 7604997522 162.64$                       

OWENS, CHARLES                          2025 49061 8507765395 497.84$                       

OWENS, RONALD                           2023 116 11.47$                         

OWL, JAMES                              2022 241692 175.07$                       

OWL, JAMES                              2023 241053 199.40$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 47512 7683532639 203.87$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 38823 7641340822 18.61$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 32815 7620468856 43.21$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 29282 7604526034 38.25$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 25572 7587603416 341.07$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 15357 7564604636 63.68$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 6021 7544765021 170.64$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2016 2256 7489404475 41.87$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 25572 7587603416 324.36$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 47235 7683315779 168.46$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 47512 7683532639 193.87$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 38823 7641340822 17.69$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 32815 7620468856 41.09$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 29282 7604526034 36.37$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 2256 7489404475 39.82$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 6021 7544765021 162.28$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2017 15357 7564604636 60.56$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 2256 7489404475 38.55$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 15357 7564604636 58.74$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 6021 7544765021 157.68$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 25572 7587603416 315.78$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 29282 7604526034 35.25$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 32815 7620468856 39.84$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 36589 7631889086 101.70$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 47235 7683315779 163.92$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 47512 7683532639 188.67$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2018 38823 7641340822 17.03$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 2256 7489404475 21.28$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 8659 7552678005 81.41$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 6021 7544765021 77.61$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 25572 7587603416 42.67$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 36589 7631889086 51.13$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 38823 7641340822 16.10$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 47235 7683315779 24.69$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2019 47512 7683532639 49.16$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 47235 7683315779 23.26$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 47512 7683532639 46.33$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 36589 7631889086 48.19$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 38823 7641340822 15.17$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 25572 7587603416 40.21$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 8659 7552678005 76.72$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 6021 7544765021 73.14$                         
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OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2020 2256 7489404475 20.04$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2021 2256 7489404475 17.78$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2021 8659 7552678005 42.58$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2021 6021 7544765021 70.29$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2021 46620 7674625458 50.31$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2021 47235 7683315779 20.93$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2021 25572 7587603416 161.69$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2021 36589 7631889086 52.55$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 2256 7489404475 17.29$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 6021 7544765021 68.92$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 8659 7552678005 41.67$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 25572 7587603416 159.39$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 216839 7551864826 13.15$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 217036 7552643481 22.27$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 47235 7683315779 20.46$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 46620 7674625458 49.44$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 36589 7631889086 51.66$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2022 38823 7641340822 11.67$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 47235 7683315779 19.03$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 36589 7631889086 48.07$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 46620 7674625458 46.01$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 2256 7489404475 16.08$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 6021 7544765021 64.13$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 38823 7641340822 10.86$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 25572 7587603416 148.33$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 8659 7552678005 38.77$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 216839 7551864826 12.24$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 217036 7552643481 20.72$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2023 242065 7674619948 28.11$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 46620 7674625458 42.22$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 38823 7641340822 9.69$                           

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 47235 7683315779 17.25$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 36589 7631889086 44.13$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 8659 7552678005 35.53$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 216839 7551864826 10.96$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 217036 7552643481 18.82$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 242065 7674619948 25.66$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 25572 7587603416 136.92$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 6021 7544765021 58.99$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2024 2256 7489404475 14.53$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 25572 7587603416 127.92$                       

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 36589 7631889086 27.97$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 38850 7641351131 5.41$                           

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 2256 7489404475 18.89$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 6021 7544765021 44.71$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 46620 7674625458 27.27$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 216839 7551864826 16.46$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 8659 7552678005 23.70$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 242065 7674619948 22.27$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 47235 7683315779 10.95$                         

OWNER, UNKNOWN                          2025 38823 7641340822 7.58$                           

P & J INC                               2025 243157 33.91$                         
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P & J INC                               2025 212596 7641498264 683.63$                       

P & Q INDUSTRIES LLC                    2025 27551 7592964425 1,765.91$                   

PABON, LINA                             2025 2399 7517822094 39.66$                         

PACE, ROSE CUTSHAW                      2024 2682 7518914375 447.48$                       

PACHECO, JOSEFINA PEREZ                 2024 155 156.28$                       

PACHECO, JOSEFINA PEREZ                 2025 155 145.72$                       

PAINTER, GREG                           2025 46488 7674300038 262.15$                       

PALERMO, CAROL ANNE                     2025 2857 7519847242 45.58$                         

PALMER, DONALD F JR                     2025 31806 7614025649 65.81$                         

PALMER, JAMES A                         2024 35511 7630995715 360.29$                       

PALMER, JAMES A                         2024 33422 7621552028 141.53$                       

PALMER, JAMES A                         2025 35511 7630995715 1,025.33$                   

PALMER, JAMES A                         2025 33422 7621552028 235.83$                       

PALMER, KATRINA                         2025 242364 29.18$                         

PALMER, KATRINA                         2025 32278 7614744477 126.77$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2016 9674 7554350120 209.60$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2017 9674 7554350120 522.30$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2018 9674 7554350120 507.82$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2019 9674 7554350120 480.24$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2020 9674 7554350120 452.66$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2021 9674 7554350120 315.38$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2022 9674 7554350120 309.87$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2023 9674 7554350120 288.36$                       

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2024 9674 7554350120 1,717.14$                   

PALMER, WILLIAM W HEIRS                 2025 9674 7554350120 164.18$                       

PALYA, THOMAS A                         2025 9136 7553649922 343.40$                       

PAM WATTS PROPERTIES LLC                2025 245056 9.27$                           

PANCOAST, HOWARD R JR ETAL              2025 19706 7572730174 1,288.08$                   

PANCOAST, HOWARD R JR ETAL              2025 24792 7585427548 4,111.92$                   

PANNELL, BILLY                          2025 251108 116.85$                       

PANNELL, CODY RITCHIE                   2022 240588 174.52$                       

PANNELL, CODY RITCHIE                   2023 240588 163.56$                       

PAQUIN, MELISSA                         2025 205870 142.55$                       

PARAMOUNT HOMES INC                     2025 15844 7565300331 73.96$                         

PARIS, DAVID                            2025 251152 107.60$                       

PARKER, AMANDA L                        2025 33137 7620862051 53.39$                         

PARKER, AMANDA L                        2025 245469 19.63$                         

PARKER, ANDREW J                        2025 33113 7620850587 54.15$                         

PARKER, ANDREW J                        2025 203847 138.55$                       

PARKER, BOBBY RAY                       2024 210290 7632333739 249.85$                       

PARKER, BOBBY RAY                       2025 36916 7632332922 45.20$                         

PARKER, BOBBY RAY                       2025 36919 7632333739 251.03$                       

PARKER, BONNIE WILSON                   2025 242190 11.18$                         

PARKER, CONNIE A ETAL                   2025 31831 7614047449 151.74$                       

PARKER, CONNIE A ETAL                   2025 31834 7614048302 15.99$                         

PARKER, GEARLINE ASHE HEIRS ETAL        2025 28175 7597662906 56.41$                         

PARKER, JAMES A                         2025 42968 7653002238 36.03$                         

PARKER, JERRY                           2025 31900 7614145599 518.82$                       

PARKER, JOHN                            2016 209809 28.20$                         

PARKER, LARRY                           2022 46064 7673406068 530.59$                       

PARKER, LARRY                           2023 46064 7673406068 575.96$                       

PARKER, LARRY                           2024 46064 7673406068 532.67$                       
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PARKER, LARRY                           2025 46064 7673406068 515.20$                       

PARKER, REBECCA S                       2024 243269 59.25$                         

PARKS, JOSEPH G TRUSTEE                 2025 48492 8502431900 2,302.67$                   

PARMELEE, FRANCES H                     2025 19619 7572619541 247.00$                       

PARRIS, ASHLEY D                        2025 41363 7650326325 477.18$                       

PARRIS, BRIAN S                         2025 237804 7662098201 5.70$                           

PARRIS, GALA W                          2025 30530 7612205830 92.31$                         

PARRIS, HEATHER LYNN                    2025 43121 7653310231 162.29$                       

PARRIS, JACK ANDY                       2024 40304 7642547298 1,466.39$                   

PARRIS, JASON D                         2025 16937 7568152738 349.35$                       

PARRIS, JOHN                            2025 3642 7528579668 169.39$                       

PARRIS, JUDY KAY                        2025 41364 7650326513 141.70$                       

PARRIS, JUSTIN                          2023 33750 7622130021 797.06$                       

PARRIS, JUSTIN                          2023 243731 11.82$                         

PARRIS, JUSTIN                          2024 243731 12.04$                         

PARRIS, JUSTIN                          2024 33750 7622130021 737.30$                       

PARRIS, JUSTIN                          2025 243731 9.02$                           

PARRIS, JUSTIN                          2025 33750 7622130021 578.52$                       

PARRIS, KARLA                           2023 43626 7660005875 618.45$                       

PARRIS, KARLA                           2024 43626 7660005875 571.99$                       

PARRIS, KARLA                           2025 43626 7660005875 598.00$                       

PARRIS, KENNETH                         2025 240632 20.86$                         

PARRIS, KENNETH                         2025 38071 7640717852 1,475.72$                   

PARRIS, MARK A                          2023 42953 7652988157 137.93$                       

PARRIS, MARK A                          2023 44151 7662080212 267.64$                       

PARRIS, MARK A                          2024 42953 7652988157 127.29$                       

PARRIS, MARK A                          2024 44151 7662080212 247.34$                       

PARRIS, MARK A                          2025 42953 7652988157 85.85$                         

PARRIS, MARK A                          2025 44151 7662080212 235.03$                       

PARRIS, MARK ALLEN                      2023 42940 7652978405 753.56$                       

PARRIS, MARK ALLEN                      2023 44619 7662772320 187.92$                       

PARRIS, MARK ALLEN                      2024 44619 7662772320 173.56$                       

PARRIS, MARK ALLEN                      2024 42940 7652978405 697.03$                       

PARRIS, MARK ALLEN                      2025 44619 7662772320 139.71$                       

PARRIS, MARK ALLEN                      2025 42940 7652978405 589.76$                       

PARRIS, MILDRED                         2022 42952 7652987948 194.15$                       

PARRIS, MILDRED                         2023 42952 7652987948 180.68$                       

PARRIS, MILDRED                         2024 42952 7652987948 166.85$                       

PARRIS, MILDRED                         2024 210390 7652984918 249.85$                       

PARRIS, MILDRED                         2025 42952 7652987948 122.16$                       

PARRIS, MILDRED                         2025 42949 7652984918 388.19$                       

PARRIS, RANDY LEE                       2025 1799 48.24$                         

PARRIS, RICKY STEVE                     2023 206867 7.57$                           

PARRIS, RICKY STEVE                     2023 46060 7673404773 491.25$                       

PARRIS, RICKY STEVE                     2025 46060 7673404773 453.94$                       

PARRIS, VONDA B ETAL                    2025 28322 7597952505 37.54$                         

PARSONS, JEROME R                       2025 9736 7554388059 171.69$                       

PARSONS, JONATHAN CLARK                 2023 242167 12.48$                         

PARSONS, JONATHAN CLARK                 2024 242167 10.49$                         

PARSONS, JONATHAN CLARK                 2025 242167 5.69$                           

PARTAIN, DENNIS W HEIRS                 2022 2808 7519762754 77.35$                         

PASCOE, JERRY                           2023 119 34.82$                         
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PASCOE, JERRY                           2024 119 22.89$                         

PASCOE, JERRY                           2025 119 12.62$                         

PASSMORE, JAMIE H                       2025 2959 7526380964 215.64$                       

PASSMORE, JERRY                         2024 2953 7526293847 75.01$                         

PASSMORE, JERRY                         2025 2953 7526293847 53.26$                         

PASSMORE, JERRY E ETAL                  2023 2954 7526294329 31.14$                         

PASSMORE, JERRY E ETAL                  2024 2954 7526294329 146.43$                       

PASSMORE, JERRY E ETAL                  2025 2954 7526294329 102.79$                       

PASTORIUS, TIMOTHY S                    2025 16998 7568270837 924.92$                       

PASTORIUS, TIMOTHY S                    2025 242094 187.19$                       

PATCHEN, DAVID B                        2025 227463 7584138977 4,443.51$                   

PATEL, BHUPATBHAI CHHAGANBHAI           2025 42585 7652483489 568.81$                       

PATEL, RAKHI P                          2025 39350 7641639654 335.41$                       

PATEL, RAKHI P                          2025 39531 7641731636 404.21$                       

PATRICK, WADE C                         2024 27430 7592901900 61.19$                         

PATRICK, WADE C                         2025 27430 7592901900 51.51$                         

PATTEN, SHIRLEY M TRUSTEE               2025 19411 7572435270 1,188.02$                   

PATTERSON, CARL                         2023 200099 12.62$                         

PATTERSON, MARK                         2021 206392 13.74$                         

PATTERSON, MARTHA                       2017 207926 112.42$                       

PATTERSON, MICHAEL                      2025 36914 7632330506 880.22$                       

PATTERSON, MICHAEL                      2025 36884 7632239907 449.73$                       

PATTERSON, MICHAEL                      2025 36888 7632247347 161.46$                       

PAUL, JAMES H                           2024 210568 30.99$                         

PAUL, JAMES H                           2025 14834 7563948727 6,016.24$                   

PAUL, JAMES H                           2025 210568 19.57$                         

PAULES, ELWOOD M JR HEIRS TRUSTEE       2023 2791 7519707290 326.59$                       

PAULES, ELWOOD M JR HEIRS TRUSTEE       2024 2791 7519707290 301.89$                       

PAULES, ELWOOD M JR HEIRS TRUSTEE       2025 2791 7519707290 213.64$                       

PAULEY, SCOTT CLAY                      2025 7712 7549890662 80.27$                         

PAULEY, SCOTTY                          2025 7717 7549892502 93.20$                         

PAULEY, SCOTTY                          2025 7722 7549894476 2,224.33$                   

PAVEY, JOHN J TRUSTEE ETAL              2025 20600 7574699104 2.02$                           

PAYNE, DIANA                            2025 35635 7631120183 607.21$                       

PAYNE, HAROLD                           2025 240922 15.93$                         

PAYNE, J C                              2023 815 76.48$                         

PAYNE, JOHN                             2025 251067 7.96$                           

PAYNE, LAURA STEWART                    2025 40206 7642487154 1,231.77$                   

PAYNE, OREN B                           2025 201539 90.87$                         

PAYNE, THOMAS R                         2025 21043 7576009052 187.28$                       

PAYTON, TIMOTHY D                       2024 15990 7565533771 109.00$                       

PAYTON, TIMOTHY D                       2025 15990 7565533771 105.08$                       

PAYTON, TIMOTHY D                       2025 15993 7565534555 105.08$                       

PB & J PROPERTIES LLC                   2025 250542 7544708504 108.00$                       

PEACEFUL PAWS PET CREMATIONS            2024 240753 2.18$                           

PEACEFUL PAWS PET CREMATIONS            2025 240753 212.87$                       

PEARSALL, PENNY                         2025 23662 7582841665 477.42$                       

PEARSON, JENNIFER E                     2025 242045 7652163733 688.72$                       

PEARSON, OSCAR JOE II                   2025 240525 25.49$                         

PEARSON, TIMOTHY M                      2025 2929 7519978666 45.58$                         

PECK, NANCY P TRUSTEE                   2025 250889 130.53$                       

PECK, THOMAS M                          2024 244638 86.21$                         
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PEEK, SHARON KAY                        2025 15215 7564515920 1,677.63$                   

PEIFFER, SHERMAN, L JR                  2025 46032 7673366646 1,787.25$                   

PELICAN MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC            2025 14169 7563460352 173.86$                       

PELICAN MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC            2025 14006 7563368321 174.76$                       

PELICAN MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC            2025 14007 7563368520 173.00$                       

PELICAN MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC            2025 217656 7553949868 137.36$                       

PELT, BEN VAN                           2025 232910 7623456358 621.38$                       

PENA, LISA ANN                          2020 204335 168.90$                       

PENDER, MARCUS M                        2025 27749 7593811325 6,271.57$                   

PENLAND, RONALD                         2025 251100 114.23$                       

PENN, ANITA                             2025 21749 7578923101 332.13$                       

PENROD, ORVILLE R                       2025 35129 7630198515 861.77$                       

PENSCO TRUST COMPANY                    2025 35556 7631062714 119.93$                       

PEPPER, ERNESTINE MULL                  2017 1985 18.44$                         

PEREZ ENTERPRISES LLC                   2025 16258 7565774665 2,615.67$                   

PEREZ, AGUSTIN MEZA                     2023 331 25.23$                         

PEREZ, AGUSTIN MEZA                     2024 331 22.41$                         

PEREZ, AGUSTIN MEZA                     2025 331 15.48$                         

PEREZ, EMMA                             2023 35727 7631229879 167.05$                       

PEREZ, EMMA                             2024 35727 7631229879 154.24$                       

PEREZ, EMMA                             2025 35726 7631227686 470.83$                       

PEREZ, EMMA                             2025 35727 7631229879 125.21$                       

PEREZ, EPIFONIA                         2022 241676 200.24$                       

PEREZ, EPIFONIA                         2023 240979 186.35$                       

PEREZ, EPIFONIA                         2024 240979 172.46$                       

PEREZ, EPIFONIA                         2025 240979 147.66$                       

PERK AND PASTRY BISTRO INC              2024 204640 17.55$                         

PERK AND PASTRY BISTRO INC              2025 204640 13.15$                         

PERRIN, DAVID                           2025 217124 7552753246 1,459.41$                   

PERRY, BRUCE D                          2025 45407 7671550768 6,126.59$                   

PERRY, TIMOTHY E TRUSTEE                2025 22235 7581065470 149.84$                       

PERSON, MARGIE                          2025 251142 251.96$                       

PETE, MARLA GALLOWAY                    2025 21167 7576982779 53.10$                         

PETER A PAUL PC                         2025 488 41.21$                         

PETERS, MICHAEL A                       2025 33831 7622178855 147.99$                       

PETERS, NANCY G                         2021 200101 69.72$                         

PETERS, NANCY G                         2022 200102 63.32$                         

PETERSON, LLOYD                         2023 35905 7631338700 70.65$                         

PETERSON, LLOYD                         2024 35905 7631338700 386.68$                       

PETERSON, LLOYD                         2025 35905 7631338700 369.88$                       

PETIT, JEFFREY S                        2025 6361 7545609916 758.08$                       

PETTIT, ABRAHAM                         2025 36311 7631608353 1,467.12$                   

PETTIT, NINA                            2025 36405 7631704487 112.56$                       

PETTIT, NINA L HEIRS ETAL               2025 36407 7631712562 281.45$                       

PFEIFFER, JOHN T                        2024 46105 7673439733 249.01$                       

PFEIFFER, JOHN T                        2025 46105 7673439733 262.69$                       

PFLEGER, KEVIN D                        2025 245074 100.39$                       

PHEASANT, TAE L                         2025 236057 7642858129 622.78$                       

PHEASANT, TAE L                         2025 40749 7642857252 10.77$                         

PHEGLEY, NORMA TRUSTEE                  2025 14325 7563565795 8,077.20$                   

PHIEL, HARRY S                          2025 34256 7622657718 69.73$                         

PHILLIPS EXCAVATING INC                 2025 210558 190.23$                       
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PHILLIPS, BARBARA J                     2024 28184 7597676582 407.88$                       

PHILLIPS, BARBARA J                     2025 28184 7597676582 443.53$                       

PHILLIPS, BENJAMIN J                    2024 2595 7518819126 20.82$                         

PHILLIPS, BENJAMIN J                    2025 2595 7518819126 15.61$                         

PHILLIPS, CHANDLER K                    2025 17339 7569235834 1,158.13$                   

PHILLIPS, GREGORY A                     2025 17350 7569249301 79.03$                         

PHILLIPS, JOSHUA R                      2025 241783 7529804221 522.34$                       

PHILLIPS, JUANITA                       2025 17115 7568566471 5.67$                           

PHILLIPS, JUANITA                       2025 17114 7568560626 1,117.44$                   

PHILLIPS, LARRY DEAN                    2025 40685 7642796987 1,929.81$                   

PHILLIPS, MARJO HEIRS                   2025 38762 7641283069 846.90$                       

PICKERING, JOHN M SR                    2025 223134 7571354927 2,317.88$                   

PICKETT, SHARON LYNN                    2022 204267 13.56$                         

PICKETT, SHARON LYNN                    2023 204266 12.62$                         

PIERSON, ERIC S ETAL                    2025 7920 7550435715 438.95$                       

PIERSON, VAL STEPHEN                    2025 7922 7550437504 658.43$                       

PIERSON, VAL STEPHEN                    2025 7919 7550431829 8,359.12$                   

PIKE, GERRY                             2025 240690 8.76$                           

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2016 48456 8502414955 97.51$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2017 48456 8502414955 92.73$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2018 48456 8502414955 90.01$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2019 48456 8502414955 85.12$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2020 48456 8502414955 80.22$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2021 48456 8502414955 72.90$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2022 48456 8502414955 71.47$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2023 48456 8502414955 66.51$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2024 48456 8502414955 61.19$                         

PIKE, JOHN R JR HEIRS                   2025 48456 8502414955 61.81$                         

PILGRIM, HAROLD                         2022 200190 27.93$                         

PILGRIM, HAROLD JR                      2025 251085 8.76$                           

PILKINTON, KELLY J                      2025 48905 8506297835 54.91$                         

PIN HIGH INVESTMENTS LLC                2025 250639 142.31$                       

PINEDA, JONATAN                         2025 24564 7584592660 2,995.39$                   

PINEDA, JONATAN                         2025 250553 7585017722 698.42$                       

PINNACLE CREEK PROPERTY                 2025 240893 11.62$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2016 2440 7517920971 84.81$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2017 2440 7517920971 80.65$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2019 2440 7517920971 74.13$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2020 2440 7517920971 69.86$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2021 2440 7517920971 53.86$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2022 2440 7517920971 52.95$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2023 2440 7517920971 49.27$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2024 2440 7517920971 45.24$                         

PINO, VIVIAN                            2025 2440 7517920971 32.20$                         

PINT, DERRICK SCOTT                     2025 42930 7652962747 552.83$                       

PIOTROWSKI, MARK J                      2025 29748 7610398562 81.32$                         

PITELKA, DAVID L                        2025 12409 7560398035 105.71$                       

PITTARD, DANIEL                         2022 48516 8502446917 71.47$                         

PITTARD, DANIEL                         2023 48516 8502446917 66.51$                         

PITTARD, DANIEL                         2024 48516 8502446917 61.19$                         

PITTARD, DANIEL                         2025 48516 8502446917 13.74$                         

PITTMAN, BOBBY J JR                     2025 19096 7572228651 4,654.70$                   
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PITTMAN, BOBBY J JR                     2025 19092 7572226812 795.98$                       

PITTMAN, BOBBY J JR                     2025 13340 7562693091 2,918.82$                   

PITTMAN, BOBBY J JR                     2025 19103 7572234060 515.09$                       

PLA, CARMEN                             2025 243725 34.72$                         

PLACKO, ROMAN                           2025 240543 5.67$                           

PLACKO, SARAH HEDDEN                    2025 250799 115.51$                       

PLAKS PROPERTIES LLC                    2023 243720 60.51$                         

PLAKS PROPERTIES LLC                    2024 243720 54.95$                         

PLAKS PROPERTIES LLC                    2025 243720 92.60$                         

PLANAS, SUE                             2025 20502 7574340411 212.35$                       

PLEMMONS, LINDSEY                       2025 251121 101.80$                       

PLEMMONS, RICKEY DAVID                  2017 205444 9.70$                           

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2016 48214 8502227749 97.51$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2017 48214 8502227749 92.73$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2018 48214 8502227749 90.01$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2019 48214 8502227749 85.12$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2020 48214 8502227749 80.22$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2021 48214 8502227749 72.90$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2022 48214 8502227749 71.47$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2023 48214 8502227749 66.51$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2024 48214 8502227749 61.19$                         

PLTP HOLDINGS LLC                       2025 48214 8502227749 61.81$                         

POLIVKA, ROMAN F                        2025 243113 102.57$                       

POLK, DWIGHT                            2025 15765 7565074977 406.30$                       

POLK, DWIGHT                            2025 15766 7565076591 2,471.45$                   

POLLARD, JOHN F JR HEIRS                2025 46051 7673386244 158.97$                       

POLLIS, JOSEPH W                        2025 250530 83.55$                         

POLLOCK, JUDITH G TRUSTEE               2025 9953 7554669636 12,558.41$                 

POLLOCK, JUDITH G TRUSTEE               2025 245454 150.15$                       

POLSON, VICTORIA COOK                   2024 41951 7651543029 438.39$                       

POLSON, VICTORIA COOK                   2025 41951 7651543029 871.11$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2016 6081 7544825532 215.31$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2017 6081 7544825532 204.76$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2018 6081 7544825532 198.98$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2019 6081 7544825532 188.17$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2020 6081 7544825532 177.35$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2021 6081 7544825532 143.13$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2022 6081 7544825532 140.53$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2023 6081 7544825532 130.78$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2024 6081 7544825532 120.67$                       

POPE, JOHN HEIRS                        2025 6081 7544825532 96.33$                         

POROSLAY, ADAM                          2025 26395 7592211562 737.00$                       

PORTER, JEFFREY LEE                     2025 11418 7558481479 1,048.42$                   

PORTER, JOHN                            2021 206430 13.74$                         

POSTON, KELLY C                         2025 217148 7552765026 1,030.18$                   

POTEAT, WILLIAM                         2024 241052 194.81$                       

POTEAT, WILLIAM                         2025 241052 157.08$                       

POTTER, DAVID T III                     2022 26627 7592436353 6.60$                           

POTTER, DAVID T III                     2023 26627 7592436353 66.51$                         

POTTER, DAVID T III                     2024 26627 7592436353 61.19$                         

POTTER, DAVID T III                     2025 26627 7592436353 120.18$                       

POTTER, STEPHANIE B                     2025 3066 7527091473 445.79$                       



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

POTTER, STEPHANIE B                     2025 3067 7527098208 608.76$                       

POTTS, CHRISTY LENORE                   2025 216929 7552471497 4,388.81$                   

POTTS, CHRISTY LENORE                   2025 216936 7552479676 721.76$                       

POTTS, CHRISTY LENORE                   2025 245422 119.16$                       

POTTS, HERBERT                          2023 201912 7.30$                           

POTTS, HERBERT                          2024 201912 11.23$                         

POTTS, HERBERT MASON                    2025 250885 17.39$                         

POTTS, RICHARD ELDON                    2025 287 5.28$                           

POUNDS, SHARON E                        2025 32584 7615719031 72.50$                         

POWELL, CORNELIA                        2025 11011 7557428464 1,282.20$                   

POWELL, MICHAEL                         2025 244128 8.76$                           

POWELL, RANDALL R                       2023 36737 7631989922 285.43$                       

POWELL, RANDALL R                       2024 36737 7631989922 263.80$                       

POWELL, RANDALL R                       2025 36737 7631989922 182.37$                       

POWER, DAVID                            2023 206000 14.30$                         

POWER, DAVID                            2024 206000 11.68$                         

POWER, DAVID                            2025 206000 8.76$                           

PRESSLER, JACOB                         2022 200194 11.29$                         

PRESSLEY, CHRISTOPHER H                 2025 11872 7559453609 2,605.44$                   

PRESSLEY, M RAY                         2025 6894 7548402923 709.35$                       

PRESSLEY, MARVIN RAY ETAL               2025 6893 7548402277 773.03$                       

PRESSLEY, RONALD B                      2025 6666 7547293843 974.67$                       

PRESSLEY, SHARON R                      2025 18856 7572032205 10.98$                         

PRESSLEY, TIM                           2025 221679 7564873849 38.83$                         

PRESSLEY, TIMOTHY N                     2025 15610 7564775506 42.92$                         

PRESSLEY, WILMA A                       2025 24025 7583240643 662.97$                       

PREWITT, MYKEYIA TRUSTEE                2025 27384 7592857478 5.15$                           

PREWITT, MYKEYIA TRUSTEE                2025 26765 7592543102 6.18$                           

PRICE REX                               2025 206028 14.02$                         

PRICE, DUKE MICAH                       2025 4159 7529825111 537.73$                       

PRICE, ENID TINA                        2025 32040 7614397891 624.20$                       

PRICE, ICELENE HEIRS                    2017 207577 408.27$                       

PRICE, MICHAEL E                        2025 35600 7631097743 861.54$                       

PRICE, MOLLY LOUISE CROWE               2024 4159 7529825111 492.92$                       

PRICE, OSCAR                            2025 19684 7572709493 1,888.65$                   

PRICE, SCOTT ALLEN                      2025 241001 140.50$                       

PRICE, WILLIAM                          2025 246051 40.46$                         

PRIEST, JONATHAN W                      2025 29419 7604726226 841.19$                       

PRIME, JAMES N                          2025 244647 9.27$                           

PRIMUS, THEODORE R                      2025 48032 8502107418 884.80$                       

PRINCE, VICTOR R JR                     2025 41975 7651580517 1,500.41$                   

PRIVATE PROPERTY LLC                    2025 221779 7565202268 4,660.50$                   

PRIVATE PROPERTY LLC                    2025 221755 7565109677 456.23$                       

PRN NURSING SERVICES INC                2025 44493 7662538543 988.10$                       

PRN NURSING SERVICES INC                2025 4279 7529948869 1,269.16$                   

PROJECT 22 LLC                          2025 48068 8502121038 6.18$                           

PROKEIN, MARGARET                       2025 5144 7539333564 1,034.30$                   

PROPST, BILLY JOE                       2025 2297 7489573712 879.54$                       

PROPST, BILLY JOE                       2025 2299 7489575814 108.24$                       

PROTONOTARIOUS, NINA                    2025 16753 7566956668 137.28$                       

PROTONOTARIOUS, NINA JO                 2025 21050 7576050795 67.18$                         

PROTONOTARIOUS, NINA JO                 2025 16755 7566958505 89.67$                         
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PROVOST, RANDALL P ETAL                 2025 29974 7610955335 1,784.46$                   

PRUETT, STEVE R                         2025 28361 7599051712 342.93$                       

PRUITT, WILLIAM D                       2025 30595 7612349130 900.20$                       

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2016 47951 8502034651 97.51$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2016 47952 8502034813 97.51$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2018 47951 8502034651 90.01$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2018 47952 8502034813 90.01$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2019 47951 8502034651 85.12$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2019 47952 8502034813 85.12$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2020 47951 8502034651 80.22$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2020 47952 8502034813 80.22$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2021 47951 8502034651 72.90$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2021 47952 8502034813 72.90$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2022 47951 8502034651 71.47$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2022 47952 8502034813 71.47$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2023 47951 8502034651 66.51$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2023 47952 8502034813 66.51$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2024 47951 8502034651 61.19$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2024 47952 8502034813 61.19$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2025 47951 8502034651 29.19$                         

PSA INVESTORS LLC                       2025 47952 8502034813 29.19$                         

PSB MANAGEMENT LLC                      2024 21127 7576874054 534.81$                       

PSB MANAGEMENT LLC                      2025 21127 7576874054 398.16$                       

PULLIUM, EDWARD A                       2024 35562 7631067409 617.36$                       

PULLIUM, EDWARD A                       2025 35560 7631066645 62.55$                         

PULLIUM, EDWARD A                       2025 35562 7631067409 979.01$                       

PULLIUM, EDWARD A                       2025 35563 7631067694 78.26$                         

PULLIUM, PAULA A                        2025 30968 7612859912 212.71$                       

PUSKARICH, NICHOLAS III                 2025 204681 69.94$                         

PUTMAN, DALE                            2025 25783 7588741449 52.53$                         

PUTMAN, DALE H                          2025 25782 7588740315 319.76$                       

QUBECK, ADANTA TRUSTEE                  2025 5631 7543744839 840.53$                       

QUEEN, ANDY O                           2025 6828 7548119857 145.50$                       

QUEEN, ANDY ODELL                       2025 25714 7588232915 77.34$                         

QUEEN, BONNIE LATTIMORE                 2022 241420 197.11$                       

QUEEN, BONNIE LATTIMORE                 2023 240471 332.80$                       

QUEEN, BONNIE LATTIMORE                 2024 240471 155.14$                       

QUEEN, BONNIE LATTIMORE                 2025 240471 137.57$                       

QUEEN, CAROLYN R                        2025 32565 7615706646 2.83$                           

QUEEN, CHARLES ERIC                     2025 30006 7611058605 399.42$                       

QUEEN, CLEMMEY ALTEN                    2025 40725 7642833527 67.40$                         

QUEEN, CRYSTAL LEE                      2024 16902 7568069841 325.78$                       

QUEEN, CRYSTAL LEE                      2024 16959 7568178484 34.82$                         

QUEEN, CRYSTAL LEE                      2025 16959 7568178484 67.69$                         

QUEEN, CRYSTAL LEE                      2025 16902 7568069841 305.14$                       

QUEEN, CURTIS MACK                      2025 242492 15.00$                         

QUEEN, JAMES R JR ETAL                  2025 11702 7559261757 5.40$                           

QUEEN, JAMES R JR ETAL                  2025 11657 7559178530 5.84$                           

QUEEN, JASON B                          2022 39956 7642307641 4.91$                           

QUEEN, JASON B                          2023 39956 7642307641 299.37$                       

QUEEN, JASON B                          2024 39956 7642307641 276.69$                       

QUEEN, JASON B                          2024 21689 7578798544 270.90$                       
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QUEEN, JASON B                          2025 21689 7578798544 218.38$                       

QUEEN, JASON B                          2025 39956 7642307641 240.29$                       

QUEEN, JOEL                             2025 32262 7614709008 1,168.51$                   

QUEEN, LINDA E                          2025 39109 7641488019 35.13$                         

QUEEN, LINDA E                          2025 39112 7641489059 905.88$                       

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2016 44614 7662757544 83.68$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2017 44614 7662757544 79.57$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2018 44614 7662757544 77.32$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2019 44614 7662757544 25.16$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2020 44614 7662757544 23.71$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2021 44614 7662757544 16.59$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2022 44614 7662757544 16.16$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2023 44614 7662757544 15.03$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2024 44614 7662757544 13.55$                         

QUEEN, R C HEIRS                        2025 44614 7662757544 7.90$                           

QUEEN, TERRI LYNN                       2025 40361 7642601505 658.72$                       

QUEEN, TIMOTHY R                        2025 40252 7642509411 880.32$                       

QUEEN, TIMOTHY R                        2025 40253 7642509486 570.32$                       

QUEEN, WILLIAM W YOUNG                  2025 25801 7588952748 376.84$                       

QUIGLEYS SWEET MOUNTAIN DREAMS LLC      2025 49578 138.49$                       

QUIGLEYS SWEET MOUNTAIN DREAMS LLC      2025 10364 7555415473 2,560.70$                   

QUINN, ANTHONY PAUL                     2025 42292 7652156622 383.90$                       

QUINN, BRIAN K                          2025 5510 7539999283 513.90$                       

QUINN, JOHN R                           2025 206159 10.36$                         

QUINN, KATHERINE                        2025 36720 7631985331 14.59$                         

QUINN, KATHERINE                        2025 242876 62.59$                         

QUINN, SAMANTHA                         2025 17458 7569353650 1,067.71$                   

QUINNTESSENTIAL COMFORT OF THE          2025 244254 69.15$                         

QUIRING, LINDSEY N                      2025 12337 7559947838 123.68$                       

QUIRING, LINDSEY N                      2025 12340 7559949971 95.53$                         

QUITTMEYER, PETER C                     2025 19243 7572362044 5,797.41$                   

QULLA-T CONSULTING LLC                  2025 244871 88.03$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10708 7556676145 36.02$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10710 7556676483 37.27$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10714 7556678645 29.50$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10773 7556773483 37.59$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10776 7556776324 41.92$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10779 7556778575 28.15$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10753 7556760495 45.58$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10754 7556760749 42.30$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10755 7556762737 42.08$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10764 7556770092 40.51$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10767 7556771234 37.59$                         

R&D MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC             2025 10768 7556771511 24.30$                         

R&L REAL ESTATE HOLDING LLC             2025 244130 473.02$                       

R2526 LLC                               2025 22560 7581445065 858.47$                       

R2526 LLC                               2025 22561 7581447180 343.40$                       

RABBIT RIDGE PROP OF CULL LLC 2         2025 333 1,412.04$                   

RABOIN, ARIEL L                         2025 33243 7621090859 1,196.55$                   

RACKING COVE LLC                        2025 42783 7652737847 327.73$                       

RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2018 33497 7621696953 143.95$                       

RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2019 33497 7621696953 136.12$                       
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RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2020 33497 7621696953 128.30$                       

RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2021 33497 7621696953 103.45$                       

RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2022 33497 7621696953 101.90$                       

RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2023 33497 7621696953 94.83$                         

RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2024 33497 7621696953 87.40$                         

RAGAN, GEORGE HEIRS                     2025 33497 7621696953 92.69$                         

RAIA, RENE MARIE TRUSTEE                2025 15019 7564247488 4,504.32$                   

RAIA, RENE MARIE TRUSTEE                2025 203820 53.89$                         

RAILEY, MICKEY                          2025 204791 8.76$                           

RAINEY, CHRISTOPHER                     2025 24113 7583427769 13,779.35$                 

RAINEY, DAVID R                         2024 590 7665258559 35.04$                         

RAINEY, DAVID R                         2025 590 7665258559 303.52$                       

RAINEY, DAVID R II                      2025 43544 7655754045 178.72$                       

RAINEY, DAVID R SR                      2025 43492 7655538094 332.31$                       

RAINEY, DAVID R SR                      2025 43493 7655547651 289.77$                       

RAINEY, LARRY C ETAL                    2025 43489 7655530892 734.78$                       

RAINEY, TIFFANY LEIGH                   2024 43491 7655536247 324.95$                       

RAINEY, TIFFANY LEIGH                   2025 43491 7655536247 392.33$                       

RAINEY, TIFFANY LEIGH                   2025 250838 7655632831 210.71$                       

RAINS, JOYCE                            2021 206413 148.33$                       

RAINS, JOYCE                            2022 206413 175.75$                       

RAKOVICH, JENNIFER L TRUSTEE            2025 27527 7592951773 29.19$                         

RALEIGH DOUBLE COUSINS PROP LLC         2025 39551 7641746446 1,701.48$                   

RALEIGH, TODD A                         2025 41286 7650218097 1,572.61$                   

RALEIGH, TODD A                         2025 39255 7641583895 368.33$                       

RALEIGH, TODD A                         2025 5102 7539283146 805.07$                       

RAM OWNERSHIP NC LLC                    2020 26970 7592623382 363.27$                       

RAM OWNERSHIP NC LLC                    2021 26970 7592623382 329.53$                       

RAM OWNERSHIP NC LLC                    2022 26970 7592623382 323.79$                       

RAM OWNERSHIP NC LLC                    2023 26970 7592623382 301.32$                       

RAM OWNERSHIP NC LLC                    2024 26970 7592623382 278.50$                       

RAM OWNERSHIP NC LLC                    2025 26970 7592623382 103.02$                       

RAMEY TRUCKING LLC                      2024 244846 63.17$                         

RAMEY TRUCKING LLC                      2025 244846 182.17$                       

RAMEY, SAMANTHA                         2025 21256 7577121565 710.86$                       

RAMEY, SAMANTHA                         2025 250482 22.78$                         

RAMIREZ, FULGENCIO J CRUZ               2025 250058 7564537656 1,466.84$                   

RAMIREZ, LILIANA BOSTHO                 2025 245827 139.34$                       

RAMIREZ, RICHARD FEDERICO               2024 244989 152.67$                       

RAMIREZ, RICHARD FEDERICO               2025 244989 138.70$                       

RAMSAY, MICHAEL A                       2025 45127 7665285646 192.16$                       

RAMSEY, TONY RAY                        2025 21708 7578835040 120.35$                       

RAP HOLDINGS II LLC                     2025 11864 7559429761 0.40$                           

RAPIER, VANESSA                         2025 5986 7544660123 627.93$                       

RATHBONE, DAVID                         2021 206387 13.74$                         

RATHBONE, RICKY D                       2025 44443 7662453248 408.72$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2017 33762 7622145968 124.45$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2018 33762 7622145968 790.21$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2019 33762 7622145968 747.29$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2020 33762 7622145968 704.38$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2021 33762 7622145968 627.09$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2022 33762 7622145968 763.16$                       
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RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2023 33762 7622145968 710.22$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2024 33762 7622145968 656.92$                       

RAUCH, MICHAEL                          2025 33762 7622145968 751.26$                       

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2024 11176 7558144354 191.61$                       

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2024 2604 7518825852 52.15$                         

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 11177 7558145407 145.69$                       

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 11176 7558144354 140.76$                       

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 11184 7558149719 177.83$                       

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 2376 7517728209 35.52$                         

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 2597 7518820205 89.76$                         

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 2598 7518823175 39.82$                         

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 2604 7518825852 36.12$                         

RAW LAND REAL ESTATE LLC                2025 5476 7539918786 62.24$                         

RAYBON, LEVANA C ETAL                   2025 36028 7631406179 806.74$                       

REAGIN, WILLIAM A TRUSTEE               2025 15048 7564267527 1,441.23$                   

REBMAN, JACK                            2016 48476 8502426286 97.51$                         

REBMAN, JACK                            2019 48476 8502426286 85.12$                         

REBMAN, JACK                            2020 48476 8502426286 80.22$                         

REBMAN, JACK                            2021 48476 8502426286 72.90$                         

REBMAN, JACK                            2022 48476 8502426286 71.47$                         

REBMAN, JACK                            2023 48476 8502426286 66.51$                         

REBMAN, JACK                            2024 48476 8502426286 61.19$                         

REBMAN, JACK                            2025 48476 8502426286 13.74$                         

RED BARN ON BIG RIDGE LLC               2025 20997 7575858104 526.45$                       

RED BIRD PROPERTIES INC                 2025 23317 7582651614 36.50$                         

RED BIRD PROPERTIES INC                 2025 23138 7582566398 10.31$                         

RED BIRD PROPERTIES INC                 2025 23147 7582568016 1,030.18$                   

RED ROOSTER TAVERN ENT LLC              2025 240987 12.04$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2023 828 13.88$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2023 202955 30.22$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2023 202956 41.83$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2023 202957 41.98$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2024 828 12.62$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2024 202955 27.56$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2024 202956 25.71$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2024 202957 38.24$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2025 202955 21.69$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2025 202956 20.16$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2025 202957 29.97$                         

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC             2025 828 9.85$                           

REDDISH, JAMES LEE                      2025 352 35.34$                         

REDMAN, KATHLEEN W                      2025 32879 7620578683 677.86$                       

REDMAN, KATHLEEN W                      2025 32882 7620579704 58.83$                         

REED OIL & GAS CO INC                   2022 200603 8.50$                           

REED, CHRISTOPHER                       2025 243104 191.77$                       

REED, JOHN ADAM                         2021 201212 2.80$                           

REED, JOHN ADAM                         2022 201212 210.03$                       

REED, JOHN ADAM                         2023 240530 195.47$                       

REED, JOHN ADAM                         2024 240530 179.49$                       

REED, KEEGAN L                          2025 32978 7620673142 441.04$                       

REED, KEEGAN L                          2025 32979 7620674445 86.86$                         

REED, LESLIE                            2025 251130 166.46$                       
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REED, LINDSEY R                         2024 241371 7610836143 331.47$                       

REED, LINDSEY R                         2025 241371 7610836143 320.46$                       

REED, PRESTON                           2023 30204 7611508576 94.23$                         

REED, PRESTON                           2024 30204 7611508576 86.85$                         

REED, PRESTON                           2025 30204 7611508576 53.86$                         

REED, ROBERT                            2019 204935 242.33$                       

REED, RONE                              2025 25045 7586527930 1,720.67$                   

REED, RONE                              2025 25128 7586643545 477.79$                       

REED, RONE                              2025 245438 124.56$                       

REED, SHELDON P                         2025 202083 37.26$                         

REESE, JEREMY IAN                       2024 245463 69.68$                         

REESE, JEREMY IAN                       2025 245463 49.59$                         

REESE, JOSEPH W ETAL                    2025 8282 7551867672 73.41$                         

REESER, MARK                            2025 41890 7651400434 746.68$                       

REESER, MARK                            2025 41817 7651307903 1,411.09$                   

REEVES, ARNIE                           2025 206441 8.76$                           

REEVES, CHRISTOPHER B                   2025 41539 7650663396 79.41$                         

REEVES, CHRISTOPHER B                   2025 41535 7650661398 1,319.52$                   

REEVES, JERRY H IV TRUSTEE              2025 242679 27.18$                         

REEVES, RUSSELL C                       2025 21849 7579537484 158.59$                       

REEVES, RUSSELL C                       2025 21853 7579621860 234.72$                       

REEVES, RUSSELL C                       2025 21858 7579632660 319.39$                       

REEVES, RUSSELL C                       2025 21848 7579527121 2,182.38$                   

REGINA NICOLE LLC                       2024 205426 35.54$                         

REGINA NICOLE LLC                       2025 205426 21.87$                         

REGIONS BANK                            2016 20799 7575714349 223.98$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2016 20790 7575711361 223.98$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2017 20790 7575711361 213.01$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2017 20799 7575714349 213.01$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2018 20799 7575714349 207.01$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2018 20790 7575711361 207.01$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2020 20790 7575711361 184.51$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2020 20799 7575714349 184.51$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2021 20799 7575714349 167.44$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2021 20790 7575711361 167.44$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2022 20799 7575714349 164.43$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2022 20790 7575711361 164.43$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2023 20799 7575714349 153.02$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2023 20790 7575711361 153.02$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2024 20790 7575711361 141.26$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2024 20799 7575714349 141.26$                       

REGIONS BANK                            2025 20799 7575714349 34.34$                         

REGIONS BANK                            2025 20790 7575711361 34.34$                         

REIMANN, ROBERT                         2025 27555 7592967210 2,532.35$                   

REINHART, LINDA KOONS HEIRS             2023 28395 7599264365 1,445.94$                   

REINHART, LINDA KOONS HEIRS             2024 28395 7599264365 1,788.08$                   

REINHART, LINDA KOONS HEIRS             2025 28395 7599264365 1,600.49$                   

REIPKE, JACKSON B                       2025 18 81.67$                         

REITZEL, MELANIE                        2016 204188 253.41$                       

REITZEL, MELANIE                        2017 204188 240.61$                       

REITZEL, MELANIE                        2018 204188 230.62$                       

REITZEL, MELANIE                        2019 204189 226.74$                       
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REITZEL, MELANIE                        2020 204188 205.58$                       

REMELIUS, MARY F                        2024 43391 7654673539 4.64$                           

REMELIUS, MARY F                        2025 43391 7654673539 447.37$                       

REMMES, NATHAN                          2025 250694 133.45$                       

REMY REAL ESTATE LLC                    2025 15253 7564524755 68.68$                         

RENNER, DAVID K                         2025 250681 111.43$                       

RENT89 LLC                              2025 37323 7633822028 58.67$                         

RESOLUTE OSTEOPRACTIC PHYSIOTHERAPY LLC 2025 244211 16.82$                         

REVIS, RANDALL K                        2025 241179 34.81$                         

REYNA, JANETTE                          2025 13561 7562952463 499.16$                       

REYNOLDS, JULIA N                       2025 206051 4.06$                           

REYNOLDS, RICHARD D                     2025 235342 7641589442 770.02$                       

REYNOLDS, SHELLEY G                     2025 37277 7633728337 696.00$                       

REYNOSA, JAMIE LYNN                     2025 5400 7539789198 501.13$                       

REZA, VIOLET                            2024 233899 7631871466 17.59$                         

RHINEHART, BRODY R                      2023 242411 37.15$                         

RHINEHART, JIMMY L                      2024 35330 7630630595 1,121.64$                   

RHINEHART, JIMMY L                      2024 35262 7630527827 822.13$                       

RHINEHART, JIMMY L                      2025 250342 7630631266 1,455.91$                   

RHINEHART, MICHAEL RAY                  2025 31682 7613896006 730.88$                       

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2021 31684 7613896219 94.52$                         

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2021 31687 7613897320 28.13$                         

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2022 31684 7613896219 372.12$                       

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2022 31687 7613897320 27.56$                         

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2023 31687 7613897320 25.64$                         

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2023 31685 7613896280 16.93$                         

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2023 31684 7613896219 346.30$                       

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2024 31684 7613896219 320.13$                       

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2024 31685 7613896280 554.45$                       

RHINEHART, NETTIE                       2024 31687 7613897320 23.37$                         

RHINEHART, SCOTTY DALE                  2025 31685 7613896280 553.89$                       

RHINEHART, SCOTTY DALE                  2025 31687 7613897320 12.91$                         

RHOADS EXCAVATING INC                   2024 46919 7682391907 139.54$                       

RHOADS EXCAVATING INC                   2025 46919 7682391907 270.49$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2021 46896 7682299554 409.39$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2021 46915 7682390192 21.07$                         

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2022 46895 7682298140 283.34$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2022 46896 7682299554 1,793.53$                   

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2022 46915 7682390192 276.79$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2023 46896 7682299554 1,669.12$                   

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2023 46915 7682390192 257.58$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2023 46895 7682298140 263.68$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2024 46896 7682299554 1,544.35$                   

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2024 46915 7682390192 238.03$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2024 46895 7682298140 243.67$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2025 46895 7682298140 188.85$                       

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2025 46896 7682299554 1,544.15$                   

RHOADS, FREDERICK L III                 2025 46915 7682390192 184.43$                       

RHODES, CURTIS                          2023 206171 12.62$                         

RHODES, ZOPHIA Z TRUSTEE                2025 29665 7605939788 305.27$                       

RICCI, DONATO R                         2025 16494 7566246843 191.12$                       

RICE, BRENDA R                          2025 41990 7651609781 460.44$                       
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RICE, DARREL MITCHELL                   2025 2306 7489584856 181.62$                       

RICE, DARREL MITCHELL                   2025 2303 7489583020 315.37$                       

RICE, DARRELL M                         2025 2308 7489585646 140.96$                       

RICE, DARRELL M                         2025 2301 7489581332 166.47$                       

RICE, FREEMAN DENVER                    2025 2307 7489585137 355.46$                       

RICE, JENNIFER L                        2025 2309 7489586496 367.03$                       

RICE, JERRED M                          2025 21395 7577717245 1,747.14$                   

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 250160 7489589161 380.24$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 250161 7489682143 151.40$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 250162 7489685069 198.00$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 2283 7489475570 101.23$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 2285 7489476966 241.17$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 2281 7489474522 170.70$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 2289 7489478527 655.99$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 2291 7489483000 2,925.88$                   

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 19558 7572546373 226.47$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 19562 7572547496 185.43$                       

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 19566 7572549465 1,456.41$                   

RICE, JOEL S                            2025 19641 7572640371 247.24$                       

RICE, JOEL SIMEON                       2025 242458 58.55$                         

RICE, LINDA G                           2025 2282 7489475152 19.61$                         

RICH, WILLIAM PATRICK                   2023 242356 17.48$                         

RICH, WILLIAM PATRICK                   2024 242356 15.47$                         

RICHARDS, KENNETH DOUGLAS JR            2024 33558 7621780495 342.47$                       

RICHARDS, KENNETH DOUGLAS JR            2025 33558 7621780495 305.42$                       

RICHARDS, THOMAS T                      2025 18088 7571334303 2,918.82$                   

RICHARDS, THOMAS T                      2025 18090 7571335234 10,442.31$                 

RICHARDS, THOMAS T                      2025 646 7571324951 481.77$                       

RICHARDT, H ANTON                       2025 10273 7555221629 121.08$                       

RICHARDT, HELMUT A                      2025 10275 7555222579 2,897.33$                   

RICHARDT, HELMUT A                      2025 10236 7555200611 257.54$                       

RICHMOND, DAVID BRIAN                   2025 250480 59.92$                         

RICKMAN, KAINON                         2024 3456 7528155411 7.97$                           

RICKMAN, KAINON                         2025 3456 7528155411 641.38$                       

RIDDICK, JAMES LEE                      2025 3060 7527073652 604.53$                       

RIDGETOP PROP AND INVESTMENTS           2025 2507 7518609510 239.85$                       

RIDGETOP PROP AND INVESTMENTS           2025 2593 7518815292 101.64$                       

RIDGETOP PROP AND INVESTMENTS           2025 2596 7518819538 135.86$                       

RIDGETOP PROP AND INVESTMENTS           2025 2538 7518719211 417.56$                       

RIDLEY, CLAUDE C JR                     2025 41659 7651103397 330.63$                       

RIDLEY, MATTHEW                         2024 245368 12.31$                         

RIDLEY, MATTHEW                         2025 41792 7651277103 341.42$                       

RIDLEY, MATTHEW                         2025 245368 8.50$                           

RIDLEY, MATTHEW W                       2024 242304 26.45$                         

RIDLEY, MATTHEW W                       2025 242304 18.63$                         

RIES, LARRY                             2025 20657 7574826771 112.42$                       

RIGBY RESTAURANT GROUP INC              2025 252265 252.26$                       

RIGGINS, PATRIDOUS                      2025 47714 7684323705 43.86$                         

RIGGS, THOMAS MCLEAN                    2023 242412 33.26$                         

RIGGS, THOMAS MCLEAN                    2024 242412 25.59$                         

RIGGS, THOMAS MCLEAN                    2025 242412 16.99$                         

RILEY, CHRISTOPHER W TRUSTEE            2025 245061 158.44$                       
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RINGEL, TRIFLEY                         2025 31185 7613277703 479.95$                       

RINGEL, TRIFLEY                         2025 31186 7613278422 120.05$                       

RISH CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY            2023 243528 10.49$                         

RISH CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY            2024 243528 9.80$                           

RISH CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY            2025 243528 6.62$                           

RISH, BRUCE W                           2023 241167 22.71$                         

RISH, BRUCE W                           2024 241167 15.10$                         

RISH, BRUCE W                           2025 241167 23.77$                         

RISH, JEREMIAH D                        2025 3131 7527320193 471.44$                       

RISH, JEREMIAH D                        2025 3102 7527218741 127.32$                       

RISH, JEREMIAH D                        2025 3058 7527072617 202.90$                       

RISH, JEREMIAH D                        2025 24438 7584063880 116.76$                       

RISH, JEREMIAH D                        2025 3126 7527313607 69.47$                         

RISH, JEREMIAH D                        2025 3124 7527311670 37.11$                         

RITT, TERESA M                          2025 30404 7611864441 580.76$                       

RIVER AND RAILS HOLDINGS LLC            2025 230932 7613101659 65.84$                         

RIVER AND RAILS HOLDINGS LLC            2025 31108 7613106722 838.33$                       

RIVER AND RAILS HOLDINGS LLC            2025 31109 7613110286 1,347.36$                   

RIVER AND RAILS RV PARK LLC             2024 31109 7613110286 1,643.56$                   

RIVER AND RAILS RV PARK LLC             2024 31108 7613106722 1,069.72$                   

RIVERBEND ON THE TUCKASEGEE HOA         2025 41141 7650105138 149.07$                       

RIVERIA, CATHIA                         2025 206117 195.89$                       

RIVERS, ASHLEY MICHELLE                 2025 43145 7653424196 83.55$                         

RIVERSTONE CUSTOM BUILDERS INC          2025 521 7.04$                           

RIVERWIND OF CRAVEN COUNTY LLC          2024 45063 7665238106 234.26$                       

RIVERWIND OF CRAVEN COUNTY LLC          2025 45063 7665238106 562.80$                       

RIVES, DEWAYNE R                        2024 33491 7621677687 1,078.86$                   

RIVES, DEWAYNE R                        2025 33491 7621677687 1,300.05$                   

RLH 2004 LLC                            2025 47902 8502009748 2,029.74$                   

ROACH, DEBBIE                           2025 251131 137.20$                       

ROAR INVESTMENT PROP LLC                2025 243711 33.25$                         

ROBBINS, LARRY                          2019 206016 58.64$                         

ROBERSON, MARK EDWARD                   2025 240562 61.72$                         

ROBERTS & LAYER PROPERTIES LLC          2025 246112 113.55$                       

ROBERTS & LAYER PROPERTIES LLC          2025 45598 7672341733 1,857.11$                   

ROBERTS, ALICE F                        2025 11710 7559271743 231.51$                       

ROBERTS, BENJAMIN                       2022 42058 7651785635 368.59$                       

ROBERTS, BENJAMIN                       2023 42058 7651785635 343.02$                       

ROBERTS, BENJAMIN                       2024 42058 7651785635 317.09$                       

ROBERTS, BENJAMIN                       2025 42058 7651785635 183.12$                       

ROBERTS, HEATHER                        2019 203335 241.41$                       

ROBERTS, HEATHER                        2021 203335 296.94$                       

ROBERTS, KALEIGH                        2025 244162 45.39$                         

ROBERTS, ROBY                           2025 242355 93.09$                         

ROBERTS, TINA R                         2025 6802 7547903948 236.15$                       

ROBERTS, YVONNE S HEIRS                 2021 29613 7605629098 292.76$                       

ROBERTS, YVONNE S HEIRS                 2022 29613 7605629098 288.77$                       

ROBERTS, YVONNE S HEIRS                 2023 29613 7605629098 268.73$                       

ROBERTS, YVONNE S HEIRS                 2024 29613 7605629098 248.34$                       

ROBERTS, YVONNE S HEIRS                 2025 29613 7605629098 182.64$                       

ROBERTSON, BRETT H                      2025 30349 7611776985 891.86$                       

ROBERTSON, MICHELE M                    2025 11451 7558684467 1,021.73$                   
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ROBERTSON, MICHELE MCGAHA               2025 11453 7558687240 135.18$                       

ROBERTSON, REBECCA                      2024 5429 7539816490 818.60$                       

ROBERTSON, REBECCA                      2025 5429 7539816490 1,145.83$                   

ROBERTSON, REBECCA                      2025 5473 7539911319 76.45$                         

ROBEY, LYNDA RAE                        2019 205832 159.54$                       

ROBEY, ROBERT                           2025 241078 8.76$                           

ROBINSON, CARLA M                       2025 45501 7672193894 536.99$                       

ROBINSON, CARLA M                       2025 531 7673624753 1,042.38$                   

ROBINSON, DARREN NICK                   2017 205441 170.00$                       

ROBINSON, DARREN NICK                   2017 205442 519.04$                       

ROBINSON, DARREN NICK                   2021 205442 564.89$                       

ROBINSON, DARRYL LORENZO HEIRS          2023 44762 7663144058 3,489.93$                   

ROBINSON, DARRYL LORENZO HEIRS          2024 44762 7663144058 3,229.45$                   

ROBINSON, DARRYL LORENZO HEIRS          2025 44762 7663144058 2,638.58$                   

ROBINSON, GUSTINA                       2025 210652 139.48$                       

ROBINSON, JEREMY                        2025 48355 8502331942 24.90$                         

ROBINSON, KELLY J                       2023 40105 7642414455 946.09$                       

ROBINSON, KELLY J                       2024 40105 7642414455 875.22$                       

ROBINSON, KELLY J                       2025 40105 7642414455 1,222.78$                   

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2024 44399 7662361486 92.45$                         

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2024 44401 7662362125 144.44$                       

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2024 44402 7662364039 128.63$                       

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2024 44403 7662364433 123.84$                       

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2025 44399 7662361486 73.70$                         

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2025 44401 7662362125 117.02$                       

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2025 44402 7662364039 103.87$                       

ROBINSON, KELLY JEAN                    2025 44403 7662364433 99.89$                         

ROBINSON, KELLY L                       2025 25874 7589456094 247.62$                       

ROBINSON, LANCE                         2025 5847 7544291230 42.47$                         

ROBINSON, LANCE                         2025 5846 7544290862 83.38$                         

ROBINSON, LANCE                         2025 5850 7544292573 83.38$                         

ROBINSON, LANCE                         2025 5851 7544292606 82.55$                         

ROBINSON, MCDANIEL                      2024 240504 30.36$                         

ROBINSON, TERESA JONES                  2025 21362 7577537620 955.94$                       

ROBINSON, TYLER                         2025 251153 138.09$                       

ROBISON, JAMES D                        2025 245349 7604311683 133.08$                       

ROBISON, JAMES D                        2025 245648 7604316522 202.49$                       

ROCHESTER, DENNING A JR                 2025 28856 7603627952 679.70$                       

ROCHESTER, DENNING A JR                 2025 242444 91.17$                         

ROCK, LINDA D                           2025 30277 7611610080 714.37$                       

ROCKHILL, STEPHEN C                     2025 37839 7640437761 1,092.53$                   

ROCKHILL, STEPHEN C                     2025 37932 7640536842 159.35$                       

ROCKHILL, STEPHEN C                     2025 37937 7640542154 147.67$                       

ROCKHILL, STEPHEN C                     2025 37939 7640544060 154.55$                       

RODDY, THOMAS S                         2025 19993 7573071673 3,259.96$                   

RODES, GEORGE SCOTT                     2025 37877 7640485546 622.77$                       

RODES, GEORGE SCOTT                     2025 37878 7640486075 710.41$                       

RODEWALD, JO ANN B TRUSTEE              2025 934 7598706023 784.64$                       

RODEWALD, JO ANN B TRUSTEE              2025 933 7598608403 59.23$                         

RODGERS BROS REAL ESTATE LLC            2025 11906 7559466430 91.36$                         

RODGERS BROS REAL ESTATE LLC            2025 219088 7559463580 547.83$                       

RODGERS BROS REAL ESTATE LLC            2025 11902 7559464579 650.17$                       
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RODGERS BROS REAL ESTATE LLC            2025 11905 7559465846 2,795.92$                   

RODGERS BROS RESTAURANTS LLC            2025 835 1,008.36$                   

RODGERS BROS RESTAURANTS LLC            2025 251461 1,409.51$                   

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2016 32868 7620564467 106.76$                       

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2018 32868 7620564467 427.80$                       

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2019 32868 7620564467 404.56$                       

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2020 32868 7620564467 105.67$                       

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2021 32868 7620564467 426.35$                       

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2022 32868 7620564467 449.97$                       

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2023 32868 7620564467 418.75$                       

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2024 32868 7620564467 2,042.47$                   

RODGERS, RODNEY                         2025 32868 7620564467 468.39$                       

RODRIGO                                 2024 245883 151.37$                       

RODRIGUEZ, HUMBERTO                     2025 42337 7652215425 788.83$                       

RODRIGUEZ, JACINTO CASTILLO             2025 44637 7662820713 112.70$                       

RODRIQUEZ, ISRAEL MILAN                 2025 33901 7622266347 163.98$                       

RODWELL, DONNA                          2025 11185 7558149972 125.76$                       

RODWELL, DONNA                          2025 11291 7558245721 99.18$                         

ROGERS, CHARLES RICHARD JR              2023 240463 14.56$                         

ROGERS, CLEO S                          2023 38977 7641450531 79.00$                         

ROGERS, CLEO S                          2024 38977 7641450531 259.19$                       

ROGERS, CLEO S                          2025 38977 7641450531 215.02$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2018 11721 7559280974 263.32$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2019 11721 7559280974 676.40$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2020 11721 7559280974 543.12$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2021 11721 7559280974 726.13$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2022 11721 7559280974 732.47$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2023 11721 7559280974 681.66$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2024 11721 7559280974 630.49$                       

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2025 250253 7559291349 3,113.58$                   

ROGERS, FLOYD S ETAL                    2025 11721 7559280974 637.73$                       

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2019 47305 7683378204 98.19$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2019 47447 7683466689 198.79$                       

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2019 47455 7683474266 83.66$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2020 47447 7683466689 187.37$                       

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2020 47455 7683474266 78.85$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2020 47305 7683378204 92.54$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2021 47305 7683378204 81.77$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2021 47447 7683466689 166.94$                       

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2021 47455 7683474266 69.69$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2022 47447 7683466689 164.57$                       

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2022 47455 7683474266 68.57$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2022 47305 7683378204 80.51$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2023 47305 7683378204 74.91$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2023 47447 7683466689 153.15$                       

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2023 47455 7683474266 63.81$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2024 47447 7683466689 141.37$                       

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2024 47455 7683474266 58.69$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2024 47305 7683378204 68.97$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2025 47305 7683378204 52.84$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2025 47447 7683466689 95.40$                         

ROGERS, MARY ANN S HEIRS                2025 47455 7683474266 45.58$                         
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ROGERS, MELISSA S                       2025 11167 7558136874 75.43$                         

ROGERS, RICHARD B                       2023 13005 7562288939 150.18$                       

ROGERS, RICHARD B                       2024 13005 7562288939 138.64$                       

ROGERS, RICHARD B                       2025 13005 7562288939 104.52$                       

ROGERS, SPENCER                         2025 250892 51.57$                         

ROGERS, WILLIAM H HEIRS ETAL            2025 11667 7559193271 65.36$                         

ROLLINS, MICHAEL E ETAL                 2025 244684 45.25$                         

ROMAN, ALINA                            2025 38992 7641455268 325.81$                       

ROMERO, MAYRA                           2025 20219 7573472346 104.39$                       

ROMINE, JESSICA                         2021 206104 13.74$                         

ROMINE, JESSICA                         2022 206104 13.56$                         

ROMINE, JESSICA                         2023 240817 12.62$                         

ROMINE, JESSICA                         2024 240817 11.68$                         

ROMINE, JESSICA                         2025 240817 8.76$                           

ROMINES, ALBERT R                       2025 30562 7612262518 1,612.68$                   

ROMINES, AMY HILTON                     2025 35306 7630592826 404.55$                       

ROMINES, TYLER J                        2025 30522 7612175296 196.09$                       

ROMMEL, ANDREW L                        2025 9974 7554696554 750.17$                       

ROONEY, ANDREW J                        2025 20053 7573128457 700.27$                       

ROONEY, THOMAS M                        2025 2733 7518977712 1,014.23$                   

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2016 48108 8502134913 97.51$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2017 48108 8502134913 92.73$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2018 48108 8502134913 90.01$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2019 48108 8502134913 85.12$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2020 48108 8502134913 53.06$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2021 48108 8502134913 72.90$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2022 48108 8502134913 71.47$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2023 48108 8502134913 66.51$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2024 48108 8502134913 61.19$                         

ROOTH, SCOTT K HEIRS                    2025 48108 8502134913 24.90$                         

ROPER, ARLENE C                         2025 5147 7539338779 564.00$                       

ROPER, DEVEN P                          2025 17646 7569739198 143.43$                       

ROPER, DONNA                            2025 38765 7641283454 927.95$                       

ROSAS, MAURICIO L                       2025 42840 7652785799 497.24$                       

ROSAS, MAURICIO L                       2025 42831 7652780782 240.11$                       

ROSATO, KEVIN                           2023 243477 67.28$                         

ROSATO, KEVIN                           2024 243477 62.58$                         

ROSATO, KEVIN                           2025 243477 80.27$                         

ROSBERT, EFFIE B TRUSTEE                2025 32676 7620178975 177.19$                       

ROSE, HARRY TRUSTEE                     2025 245087 29.27$                         

ROSE, JESSICA                           2025 6222 7545391224 29.40$                         

ROSEDALE, RICHARD S TRUSTEE             2025 26328 7592163468 7,312.37$                   

ROSEN, RONALD                           2025 45721 7672500120 7,480.10$                   

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2016 33709 7622066752 193.19$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2017 33709 7622066752 183.72$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2018 33709 7622066752 178.79$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2019 33709 7622066752 169.07$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2020 33709 7622066752 159.36$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2021 33709 7622066752 150.55$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2022 33709 7622066752 148.40$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2023 33709 7622066752 138.10$                       

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2024 33709 7622066752 127.45$                       



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2024 33715 7622068877 68.97$                         

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2025 33715 7622068877 54.82$                         

ROSILLO, J REFUGIO ETAL                 2025 33709 7622066752 86.80$                         

ROSS, LAURA C                           2025 35819 7631283123 94.00$                         

ROTEN, RUBY                             2020 206010 15.44$                         

ROTEN, RUBY                             2021 206010 13.74$                         

ROUSE, JAMIE L                          2025 204943 24.09$                         

ROUSH, ALFRED                           2024 48223 8502232685 61.19$                         

ROUSH, ALFRED                           2025 48223 8502232685 24.90$                         

ROWE, CELENIE                           2021 206389 13.74$                         

ROWE, DORY A                            2025 243430 118.38$                       

ROWE, DOUGLAS H                         2025 7164 7548945583 9.83$                           

ROWE, MARIA M                           2025 4672 7538423979 135.18$                       

ROZALSKI, PATRICK                       2025 244820 7662179992 44.19$                         

RSI INVESTMENTS                         2016 205085 321.43$                       

RSI INVESTMENTS                         2017 205086 971.38$                       

RUDE, BOB                               2025 251115 235.28$                       

RUEBELING, KEITH D                      2025 27413 7592872843 2,579.43$                   

RUEFF, TRACEY L                         2025 13 21.81$                         

RUIZ, ROSALIA                           2025 5345 7539658406 392.23$                       

RUIZ, VICTOR M PADILLA                  2025 38909 7641376579 947.25$                       

RUSH, LAURA ETAL                        2025 26433 7592216590 594.50$                       

RUSS, ROBERT F TRUSTEE                  2025 3679 7528682696 812.74$                       

RUSS, SARIETA                           2024 34977 7624530588 129.10$                       

RUSS, SARIETA                           2025 34977 7624530588 150.12$                       

RUSS, SARIETA M                         2024 34939 7624439478 226.70$                       

RUSS, SARIETA M                         2025 34939 7624439478 202.40$                       

RUSSELL, DAVID V JR                     2025 24733 7584961502 148.00$                       

RUSSELL, JEREMY C                       2025 49222 8516194488 933.79$                       

RUSSELL, JOHN A TRUSTEE                 2025 47500 7683529057 779.72$                       

RUSSELL, MARGIE G                       2025 37587 7640243314 915.70$                       

RUSSELL, TERENCE C                      2025 245440 281.15$                       

RUSSELL, TERRIE L                       2025 9763 7554451334 9,280.02$                   

RUST, PIMPAKTRA                         2025 17711 7570368012 2,070.58$                   

RYALS, JASON A                          2025 244041 199.78$                       

RYAN, DAVID                             2023 242417 30.23$                         

RYAN, DAVID                             2024 242417 23.67$                         

RYAN, DAVID                             2025 242417 14.76$                         

RYAN, DAWN T                            2023 203338 163.56$                       

RYAN, DAWN T                            2024 203338 112.25$                       

RYAN, DAWN T                            2025 203338 140.06$                       

RYAN, JAMES C TRUSTEE                   2025 23250 7582637355 2,897.48$                   

RYBERT, THOMAS F III                    2025 13471 7562837822 13,047.49$                 

RYCKMAN, VICTOR G                       2025 245167 23.25$                         

RYE, ANTHONY                            2025 243762 165.89$                       

S&J MADDEN ENTERPRISES LLC              2025 241680 354.64$                       

SAIN, MARC V                            2022 34190 7622530240 168.96$                       

SAIN, MARC V                            2023 34190 7622530240 157.23$                       

SAIN, MARC V                            2024 34190 7622530240 145.15$                       

SAIN, MARC V                            2025 34190 7622530240 105.28$                       

SALZMAN, TERRENCE                       2025 24922 7586157961 637.05$                       

SALZMAN, TERRENCE TRUSTEE               2025 24928 7586169492 3,891.62$                   
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SAMFORD, RICHARD D                      2024 9737 7554388306 232.76$                       

SAMFORD, RICHARD D                      2024 9729 7554384287 203.93$                       

SANDERS CONTRACTING INC                 2024 29851 7610749934 11.77$                         

SANDERS CONTRACTING INC                 2025 29851 7610749934 12.30$                         

SANDERS, VERNON E TRUSTEE               2025 23774 7582896395 96.80$                         

SANDERS, WILSON B                       2025 7267 7549048227 429.70$                       

SANDS, RANDI                            2025 74 8.76$                           

SANTANA, JUAN                           2025 241061 145.79$                       

SANTANGELO, DAVID                       2025 16653 7566531164 44.88$                         

SANTANGELO, DAVID                       2025 16651 7566530505 153.78$                       

SANTARPIO, ELIZABETH J                  2025 5929 7544507136 64.14$                         

SANTEE, CAROLYN F TRUSTEE               2025 24206 7583563131 13,572.94$                 

SANTOS, MARIA DOMINGUEZ                 2024 240848 151.37$                       

SANTOS, MARIA DOMINGUEZ                 2025 240848 145.24$                       

SAPPHIRE MANAGEMENT CO INC              2016 207459 93.84$                         

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2024 26715 7592509787 6,180.16$                   

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2025 26568 7592333439 255.13$                       

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2025 1232 892.91$                       

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2025 26865 7592604532 103.02$                       

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2025 26895 7592613435 103.02$                       

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2025 26715 7592509787 13,406.80$                 

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2025 26716 7592511357 521.20$                       

SAPPHIRE RESORT ENTERPRISES INC         2025 26718 7592516831 125.30$                       

SAPPHIRE SANCTUARY INVEST LLC           2025 250017 7592786628 6,916.09$                   

SAPPHIRE VALLEY REAL ESTATE CO          2025 1293 8.22$                           

SAPPHIRE VALLEY RENTAL CO LLC           2025 1294 5.34$                           

SAPPHIRE WOODS LLC                      2025 26431 7592216477 1,148.44$                   

SARGE & BETTY REVIS HAULING LLC         2023 243192 3.46$                           

SARGE & BETTY REVIS HAULING LLC         2024 243192 404.91$                       

SARGE & BETTY REVIS HAULING LLC         2025 243192 412.20$                       

SARGENT, DALE                           2018 204623 155.86$                       

SARGENT, DALE                           2018 204797 20.09$                         

SARR OF NC LLC                          2025 237423 7655970458 3,303.83$                   

SASSAFRAS PEAK LLC                      2025 22709 7581968051 1,373.56$                   

SATELLITE DIRECT INC                    2017 207580 135.36$                       

SATTERFIELD, JOEY                       2025 204785 7.96$                           

SAUER, E HAMPTON                        2022 6074 7544821160 11.87$                         

SAUER, E HAMPTON                        2023 6074 7544821160 11.04$                         

SAUER, E HAMPTON                        2024 6074 7544821160 9.85$                           

SAUER, E HAMPTON                        2025 6074 7544821160 10.44$                         

SAULS, PATSY W HEIRS                    2024 45135 7665287578 148.76$                       

SAULS, PATSY W HEIRS                    2025 45135 7665287578 158.40$                       

SAUNDERS, TODD R                        2025 240706 180.69$                       

SAVAGE, LANDY M                         2025 31205 7613316844 675.71$                       

SAVAGE, RACHEL B TRUSTEE                2025 224479 7572925411 616.50$                       

SAWYER, THOMAS R                        2025 15121 7564378570 504.85$                       

SAYRE, PAULA SINK                       2025 21796 7579104269 1,417.16$                   

SBV DEVELOPMENT LLC                     2025 19170 7572317273 1,030.18$                   

SBV DEVELOPMENT LLC                     2025 19180 7572319156 1,030.18$                   

SCHAEFER, PATRICIA A                    2025 48167 8502181328 4,612.65$                   

SCHAEFER, RICHARD A                     2025 29817 7610718130 65.97$                         

SCHAEFER, RICHARD A                     2025 29820 7610719090 67.01$                         
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SCHAEFER, RICHARD A                     2025 29821 7610719405 82.82$                         

SCHAEFER, RICHARD A                     2025 205764 19.68$                         

SCHAFER, JAMES C                        2025 243263 75.85$                         

SCHERMAN, AMY E GILLETT                 2025 37502 7640158659 93.68$                         

SCHEXSNAYDER, LORRIE                    2025 3259 7527663521 407.95$                       

SCHIRMER, CHRISTOPHER R                 2025 10631 7556505803 114.38$                       

SCHLENKE, CAROLE V TRUSTEE              2025 26520 7592312381 2,742.48$                   

SCHMEHL, ANN MARIE                      2025 33696 7622061163 117.64$                       

SCHMEHL, ANN MARIE                      2025 33699 7622062086 50.52$                         

SCHNEIDER, JOHN HUGH                    2025 245992 212.89$                       

SCHNEIDER, KEVIN                        2025 4463 7534955033 39.57$                         

SCHNELL, WILLIAM III                    2025 21701 7578822849 42.68$                         

SCHRAMEL, JEFFERY DAVID                 2025 250477 10.14$                         

SCHREIBER, THOMAS T                     2025 3332 7527864797 162.16$                       

SCHROEDER, JAMES A                      2025 9438 7553982075 7.23$                           

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2016 20867 7575732883 151.72$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2017 20867 7575732883 144.28$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2018 20867 7575732883 140.15$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2019 20867 7575732883 132.53$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2020 20867 7575732883 124.92$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2021 20867 7575732883 113.41$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2022 20867 7575732883 111.31$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2023 20867 7575732883 103.58$                       

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2024 20867 7575732883 95.50$                         

SCHUETZ, PAUL J                         2025 20867 7575732883 34.34$                         

SCHWARTZ, JOSHUA                        2025 250648 7.01$                           

SCHWERTMAN, DANIEL                      2025 39275 7641587975 836.63$                       

SCIARA, STEVEN A                        2025 240699 22.61$                         

SCIARA, STEVEN A                        2025 6640 7547074719 243.38$                       

SCOTT, CHARLES N                        2025 25125 7586640141 2,212.62$                   

SCOTT, CHRISTOPHER                      2025 206419 23.33$                         

SCOTT, GARY E                           2025 4100 7529745582 148.78$                       

SCOTT, JEAN HOOPER                      2025 42408 7652285946 118.05$                       

SCOTT, JEANNIE M                        2024 210292 8517973087 249.85$                       

SCOTT, JEANNIE M                        2024 49316 8517973087 452.32$                       

SCOTT, JEANNIE M                        2025 49316 8517973087 674.90$                       

SCOTT, TONY                             2025 39007 7641461480 368.60$                       

SCRIBNER, DOUGLAS G                     2025 227321 7583528838 2,575.43$                   

SCRIBNER, DOUGLAS G                     2025 242227 403.99$                       

SCROGGS, TINA                           2022 205280 25.49$                         

SEAGLE, RUSSELL E                       2025 242557 6.22$                           

SEAMAN, KEN                             2025 251140 159.45$                       

SEAMON, GEORGANNA S                     2025 251230 6.44$                           

SEARCY MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC          2025 11827 7559386967 1,324.82$                   

SEARCY MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC          2025 243929 166.04$                       

SEARCY MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES LLC          2025 11838 7559397352 2,302.14$                   

SEARS, VIKKI                            2025 4613 7538072080 1,580.08$                   

SEAY CONTRACTING INC                    2021 201286 89.91$                         

SEAY CONTRACTING INC                    2022 201286 88.75$                         

SEAY CONTRACTING INC                    2023 201286 244.11$                       

SEAY CONTRACTING INC                    2024 201286 207.23$                       

SEAY CONTRACTING INC                    2025 201286 165.80$                       
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SEAY, GINGER R                          2024 3045 7527045176 114.20$                       

SEAY, GINGER R                          2025 3045 7527045176 80.75$                         

SEAY, JAMES T                           2022 39490 7641712698 401.02$                       

SEAY, JAMES T                           2023 39490 7641712698 373.19$                       

SEAY, JAMES T                           2024 39490 7641712698 345.02$                       

SEAY, JAMES T                           2025 39490 7641712698 329.79$                       

SEIBER, RUSSELL A                       2025 240660 190.73$                       

SELF DIRECTED IRA SVCS INC CUST         2024 205203 66.70$                         

SELF DIRECTED IRA SVCS INC CUST         2025 205203 133.09$                       

SELLERS, JOHN M                         2023 206421 12.62$                         

SENBEL, SYLVIA B                        2025 31560 7613758908 47.49$                         

SEQUOYAH, TENNIE                        2020 206133 159.48$                       

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2022 21904 7579906701 24.74$                         

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2022 33665 7622038197 80.01$                         

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2023 21904 7579906701 23.02$                         

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2023 33665 7622038197 74.46$                         

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2024 33665 7622038197 68.55$                         

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2024 21904 7579906701 20.94$                         

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2025 33665 7622038197 43.03$                         

SERENCI, CHRISTINE                      2025 21904 7579906701 21.98$                         

SERVOSS, SHAWN R                        2025 5029 7539191717 626.13$                       

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2016 47910 8502014313 97.51$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2017 47910 8502014313 92.73$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2018 47910 8502014313 90.01$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2019 47910 8502014313 85.12$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2020 47910 8502014313 80.22$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2021 47910 8502014313 72.90$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2022 47910 8502014313 71.47$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2023 47910 8502014313 66.51$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2024 47910 8502014313 61.19$                         

SETVIN, MICHAEL W                       2025 47910 8502014313 42.93$                         

SEWREY, PAUL W                          2025 15886 7565353943 1,198.86$                   

SGNC HOLDINGS LLC                       2025 9418 7553974965 3,349.17$                   

SHAFER, SUSAN E                         2025 8489 7552503843 3,714.68$                   

SHAFER, SUSAN E                         2025 5687 7543881799 2,238.46$                   

SHALHUB, GEORGE                         2023 27489 7592931833 66.51$                         

SHALHUB, GEORGE                         2024 27489 7592931833 61.19$                         

SHALHUB, GEORGE                         2025 27489 7592931833 31.77$                         

SHAPIRO, DEBRA L                        2024 9224 7553751359 118.37$                       

SHAPIRO, DEBRA L                        2025 9224 7553751359 103.02$                       

SHARP, BRETT L                          2025 25688 7588000297 31.53$                         

SHARP, BRETT L                          2025 25689 7588001138 31.06$                         

SHARP, GARVIN                           2025 251045 70.11$                         

SHARP, JAMIE                            2024 245705 188.31$                       

SHARP, JAMIE                            2025 245705 164.53$                       

SHAW, EMILIE C TRUSTEE                  2025 18096 7571343446 16,267.70$                 

SHAW, EMILIE C TRUSTEE                  2025 18027 7571249881 1,030.18$                   

SHEALY, EMMA P                          2020 202438 26.61$                         

SHEALY, MARK D                          2025 1342 157.03$                       

SHEAR, MICHELE L                        2025 8197 7551685865 3,258.31$                   

SHEDD, CLIFFORD                         2018 25417 7587022514 205.36$                       

SHEDD, CLIFFORD                         2019 25417 7587022514 194.20$                       
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SHEDD, CLIFFORD                         2020 25417 7587022514 183.04$                       

SHEDD, CLIFFORD                         2021 25417 7587022514 163.09$                       

SHEDD, CLIFFORD                         2022 25417 7587022514 160.77$                       

SHEDD, CLIFFORD                         2023 25417 7587022514 149.61$                       

SHEDD, CLIFFORD                         2024 25417 7587022514 138.10$                       

SHEDD, KARL D TRUSTEE                   2025 25417 7587022514 134.13$                       

SHEEHAN, CHARLES EDWARD                 2025 3718 7528861202 531.35$                       

SHEEHAN, NADINE C HEIRS                 2025 3720 7528863145 174.99$                       

SHELTON, ANNETTE M                      2025 11347 7558359775 2,720.05$                   

SHELTON, ANNETTE M                      2025 11348 7558368126 778.40$                       

SHELTON, CARLIN J                       2020 1528 287.83$                       

SHELTON, JOHN W                         2022 25755 7588449250 860.88$                       

SHELTON, JOHN W                         2023 25755 7588449250 1,362.45$                   

SHELTON, JOHN W                         2024 25755 7588449250 1,260.54$                   

SHELTON, JOHN W                         2025 25755 7588449250 589.08$                       

SHELTON, JOSHUA                         2025 251073 7.96$                           

SHELTON, REBECCAH ANNE                  2025 36796 7632080776 827.75$                       

SHENKLAND LLC                           2025 31602 7613818649 367.35$                       

SHEPPARD, NADINE                        2025 46400 7673914777 1,430.08$                   

SHEPPARD, WAYLON D                      2025 15490 7564702648 1,032.46$                   

SHEPPARD, WAYLON D                      2025 15489 7564702571 320.00$                       

SHERRILL, CHRISTINA LYNN                2025 19439 7572444169 646.37$                       

SHERRILL, WILLIE E                      2022 28730 7603244206 989.12$                       

SHERRILL, WILLIE E                      2023 28730 7603244206 920.50$                       

SHERRILL, WILLIE E                      2024 28730 7603244206 851.54$                       

SHERRILL, WILLIE E                      2025 28728 7603238482 31.91$                         

SHERRILL, WILLIE E                      2025 28730 7603244206 915.44$                       

SHIELDS, SARAH A                        2025 41158 7650108613 79.72$                         

SHOOK COVE ENTERPRISES LLC              2025 21305 7577343877 975.45$                       

SHOOK, JOHN HEIRS                       2024 241029 211.75$                       

SHOOK, JOHN HEIRS                       2025 241029 201.75$                       

SHOOK, KEVIN ELIHUE                     2025 250448 12.19$                         

SHOOK, ROY                              2025 240461 153.91$                       

SHOULTS, NICHOLAS B                     2024 243420 169.88$                       

SHOWS, ANDREW G                         2025 250896 18.21$                         

SHOWS, ANDREW G                         2025 5288 7539503262 2,011.79$                   

SHUFFLEBARGER, JOHN B TRUSTEE           2025 6524 7545942354 1,340.24$                   

SHULAR, GLENDA                          2025 205877 140.53$                       

SHULAR, LILLIE MAE HEIRS                2016 207685 388.58$                       

SHULAR, LILLIE MAE HEIRS                2017 207685 369.54$                       

SHULAR, LILLIE MAE HEIRS                2019 207686 692.43$                       

SHULAR, LILLIE MAE HEIRS                2020 207686 317.54$                       

SHULER BROTHERS INVESTMENTS LLC         2024 12306 7559875494 711.75$                       

SHULER BROTHERS INVESTMENTS LLC         2025 12306 7559875494 2,247.52$                   

SHULER INVESTMENT PROPERTIES            2025 242856 7.10$                           

SHULER INVESTMENT PROPERTIES INC        2025 32077 7614440365 526.81$                       

SHULER, BEADELL                         2025 45990 7673319057 140.15$                       

SHULER, CHRISTINE R HEIRS               2022 46067 7673406946 722.58$                       

SHULER, CHRISTINE R HEIRS               2023 46058 7673403650 952.81$                       

SHULER, CHRISTINE R HEIRS               2023 46067 7673406946 672.45$                       

SHULER, CHRISTINE R HEIRS               2024 46067 7673406946 621.97$                       

SHULER, CHRISTINE R HEIRS               2025 46067 7673406946 747.95$                       
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SHULER, CHRISTOPHER R                   2025 31048 7613000803 732.51$                       

SHULER, ELIZABETH ESTATE                2025 33118 7620851870 741.08$                       

SHULER, FREDERICK W                     2025 20436 7574201480 121.35$                       

SHULER, FREDERICK W TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 20196 7573290408 3,203.88$                   

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2018 47740 7690026960 491.31$                       

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2019 47740 7690026960 464.63$                       

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2020 47740 7690026960 437.94$                       

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2021 47740 7690026960 381.67$                       

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2022 47740 7690026960 376.53$                       

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2023 47740 7690026960 350.41$                       

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2024 47740 7690026960 323.93$                       

SHULER, HOMER PRELO                     2025 47740 7690026960 356.31$                       

SHULER, JAMES L                         2025 31021 7612959795 406.12$                       

SHULER, JAMES L                         2025 33680 7622052308 153.41$                       

SHULER, JAMES WAYNE                     2023 26813 7592564416 66.51$                         

SHULER, JAMES WAYNE                     2024 26813 7592564416 61.19$                         

SHULER, JAMES WAYNE                     2025 26813 7592564416 85.85$                         

SHULER, JIMMY W                         2025 49086 8509399900 168.30$                       

SHULER, KIMBERLY JEAN                   2025 36227 7631522453 795.90$                       

SHULER, MARK                            2024 46058 7673403650 881.43$                       

SHULER, MARK                            2025 46058 7673403650 881.32$                       

SHULER, MATTHEW                         2025 29009 7603907745 412.48$                       

SHULER, PATSY A TRUSTEE                 2025 27768 7594003971 4,328.29$                   

SHULER, STEPHEN M                       2025 40306 7642547882 889.27$                       

SHULER, VIRGIL                          2025 28691 7602993636 643.97$                       

SHUSTER, THOMAS A                       2025 13973 7563314221 7,099.75$                   

SHUSTER, THOMAS A                       2025 24502 7584406119 686.78$                       

SHUTT, SHANE R                          2025 36207 7631503057 407.84$                       

SIBLEY, ELSA A                          2025 27640 7593237152 5,656.39$                   

SIBLEY, JAMES M III                     2025 245099 75.39$                         

SIEGEL, JEREMY                          2025 10289 7555234556 105.42$                       

SIKES, JEFFREY W                        2024 245507 27.20$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2016 48087 8502128942 25.25$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2017 48087 8502128942 23.99$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2018 48087 8502128942 23.17$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2019 48087 8502128942 21.90$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2020 48087 8502128942 20.64$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2021 48087 8502128942 18.87$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2022 48087 8502128942 18.36$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2023 48087 8502128942 17.07$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2024 48087 8502128942 15.45$                         

SILICON UNIVERSITY                      2025 48087 8502128942 24.90$                         

SILVA, LEANDER                          2025 240812 12.40$                         

SILVA, LEANDER                          2025 2450 7517928203 77.88$                         

SILVA, PRISCILLA L                      2025 4282 7529950805 317.17$                       

SILVER BULLET EXPRESS INC               2019 205125 9.99$                           

SILVER GLEN LLC                         2024 225893 7580475299 209.39$                       

SILVER GLEN LLC                         2025 225893 7580475299 317.65$                       

SILVER, CARYN                           2025 23797 7582909286 7,539.75$                   

SIMMERS, WILLIAM E                      2021 48206 8502215734 72.90$                         

SIMMERS, WILLIAM E                      2022 48206 8502215734 71.47$                         

SIMMERS, WILLIAM E                      2023 48206 8502215734 66.51$                         
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SIMMERS, WILLIAM E                      2024 48206 8502215734 61.19$                         

SIMMERS, WILLIAM E                      2025 48206 8502215734 42.93$                         

SIMON, SANDRA SUE                       2025 15638 7564806712 641.68$                       

SIMPSON, ANGIE                          2023 5399 7539787197 316.38$                       

SIMPSON, ANGIE                          2024 5399 7539787197 292.44$                       

SIMPSON, ANGIE                          2025 5399 7539787197 289.50$                       

SIMPSON, CORRINE                        2024 241095 10.62$                         

SIMPSON, DWAINE W                       2024 49038 8507319320 154.75$                       

SIMPSON, DWAINE W                       2025 49038 8507319320 110.44$                       

SIMPSON, GE TRUSTEE                     2025 13338 7562689005 3,090.52$                   

SIMPSON, SHERRY                         2023 240952 12.62$                         

SIMPSON, SHERRY                         2024 240952 11.68$                         

SIMPSON, SHERRY                         2025 240952 8.76$                           

SIMS, BRYAN CALVIN                      2024 240626 12.59$                         

SIMS, BRYAN CALVIN                      2025 240626 9.45$                           

SIMS, EARL                              2025 16710 7566700505 306.64$                       

SIMS, MARIANNE                          2024 210462 167.24$                       

SIMS, MARIANNE                          2025 210462 148.45$                       

SIMS, SUSANA C                          2025 31916 7614181483 820.08$                       

SIMS, SUSANA C                          2025 31917 7614184807 1,328.68$                   

SINGER, JEFFREY A                       2025 250804 358.56$                       

SINGLETARY, WILLIAM ROSS                2025 12850 7562133969 4,292.38$                   

SINGLETON, DONALD                       2020 31667 7613882696 495.17$                       

SINGLETON, DONALD                       2021 31667 7613882696 744.74$                       

SINGLETON, DONALD                       2022 31667 7613882696 764.24$                       

SINGLETON, DONALD                       2023 31667 7613882696 711.22$                       

SINGLETON, DONALD                       2024 31667 7613882696 657.85$                       

SINGLETON, DONALD                       2025 31667 7613882696 814.93$                       

SINK, IAN S                             2025 21797 7579106187 148.11$                       

SINSLEY, JAY I                          2025 17822 7570755978 3,654.36$                   

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2016 202145 171.35$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2017 7529 7549497142 365.35$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2018 7529 7549497142 355.71$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2019 7529 7549497142 336.39$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2020 7529 7549497142 317.06$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2021 7529 7549497142 402.58$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2022 7529 7549497142 426.50$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2023 7529 7549497142 396.91$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2024 7529 7549497142 366.97$                       

SISTARE, JAMES ANDREW HEIRS             2025 7529 7549497142 307.79$                       

SITE DEVEOPMENT CORP                    2025 469 61.50$                         

SITTON, PAUL R SR ETAL                  2025 38346 7641007338 295.44$                       

SITTON, RAY ERVIN                       2025 245999 137.20$                       

SKINNER, JOEL C HEIRS                   2025 48241 8502241728 30.06$                         

SKINNER, MARLOW J                       2025 4838 7538863323 28.92$                         

SKIPPY LLC                              2023 18938 7572101188 858.54$                       

SKIPPY LLC                              2024 18938 7572101188 794.19$                       

SKIPPY LLC                              2025 18938 7572101188 976.95$                       

SKYE, JORDAN                            2025 31437 7613617805 155.29$                       

SKYE, JORDAN                            2025 31442 7613623141 171.43$                       

SKYE, JORDAN                            2025 31443 7613627206 121.68$                       

SKYE, MELISSA GLENN                     2025 46999 7683053405 459.28$                       
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SKYE, MELISSA GLENN                     2025 46986 7683043988 2,867.54$                   

SKYE, MELISSA GLENN                     2025 47002 7683056037 967.82$                       

SKYHEDRAL LLC                           2025 24257 7583627066 3,433.91$                   

SKYLAND HOUSE LLC                       2024 203947 680.36$                       

SKYLAND HOUSE LLC                       2025 203947 459.17$                       

SLAGLE, GAIL W                          2025 33457 7621638091 763.69$                       

SLAUGHTER, DAVID                        2025 4352 7529987087 537.75$                       

SLOAN, STEPHEN P                        2025 43866 7661119452 71.99$                         

SLONIN, RICHARD N                       2025 240499 112.43$                       

SLOPESIDE TAVERN INC                    2021 205992 104.47$                       

SLOPESIDE TAVERN INC                    2022 205992 60.78$                         

SLOPESIDE TAVERN INC                    2023 243311 56.55$                         

SLOPESIDE TAVERN INC                    2024 243311 52.34$                         

SLOPESIDE TAVERN INC                    2025 243311 39.29$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2016 27508 7592941012 97.51$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2017 27508 7592941012 92.73$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2018 27508 7592941012 90.01$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2019 27508 7592941012 85.12$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2020 27508 7592941012 80.22$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2021 27508 7592941012 72.90$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2022 27508 7592941012 71.47$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2023 27508 7592941012 66.51$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2024 27508 7592941012 61.19$                         

SLUDER, RICHARD D                       2025 27508 7592941012 31.77$                         

SLUDER, TONIA MICHELLE                  2025 45540 7672274005 592.08$                       

SLUYTER, GREG ETAL                      2025 32157 7614514297 212.65$                       

SMAC PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 21955 7580164182 515.09$                       

SMALL, OSCAR J III                      2025 33317 7621375235 253.39$                       

SMALLING, TRAVIS B                      2023 240795 16.23$                         

SMART, DANIEL B                         2025 110 82.35$                         

SMATHERS, JOHNNY                        2023 5130 7539304207 953.62$                       

SMATHERS, JOHNNY                        2024 5130 7539304207 882.18$                       

SMATHERS, JOHNNY                        2025 5130 7539304207 500.41$                       

SMATHERS, WILLIAM M TRUSTEE ETAL        2022 42820 7652772185 405.72$                       

SMATHERS, WILLIAM M TRUSTEE ETAL        2023 42820 7652772185 385.53$                       

SMATHERS, WILLIAM M TRUSTEE ETAL        2024 42820 7652772185 356.44$                       

SMATHERS, WILLIAM M TRUSTEE ETAL        2025 42820 7652772185 306.29$                       

SMITH, ALAN                             2023 7509 7549481525 209.49$                       

SMITH, ALAN                             2024 7509 7549481525 193.52$                       

SMITH, ALAN                             2025 7509 7549481525 142.15$                       

SMITH, DANE M                           2025 242450 22.76$                         

SMITH, DANE M TRUSTEE                   2025 14372 7563608956 343.40$                       

SMITH, DANE M TRUSTEE                   2025 14390 7563618293 343.40$                       

SMITH, DANE M TRUSTEE                   2025 14391 7563618468 2,586.57$                   

SMITH, DANE M TRUSTEE                   2025 15852 7565306949 54.47$                         

SMITH, DANE M TRUSTEE                   2025 15854 7565308792 107.48$                       

SMITH, DANE M TRUSTEE                   2025 15855 7565308937 221.05$                       

SMITH, DARREN                           2025 44435 7662445832 301.92$                       

SMITH, DARREN                           2025 44436 7662446759 99.03$                         

SMITH, DARREN                           2025 44256 7662184247 1,977.13$                   

SMITH, DARREN                           2025 40125 7642423188 409.29$                       

SMITH, GEORGE W                         2025 16453 7566204304 76.86$                         
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SMITH, HAROLD DEAN                      2025 245505 6.88$                           

SMITH, HOLLEY E                         2025 41194 7650156656 781.64$                       

SMITH, JAMES ALLEN                      2025 29462 7604784598 259.22$                       

SMITH, JEFFERY                          2021 206454 13.74$                         

SMITH, JERRY T ETAL                     2025 31577 7613789546 952.66$                       

SMITH, JOE                              2025 3647 7528583405 410.27$                       

SMITH, JOE MICHAEL                      2025 39443 7641684399 702.60$                       

SMITH, KEN                              2025 245594 34.49$                         

SMITH, LARRY L                          2025 23228 7582627576 4,420.35$                   

SMITH, MICHAEL R                        2025 244799 7622258822 94.45$                         

SMITH, MONA GREEN                       2025 28682 7602990439 308.25$                       

SMITH, ROBERT                           2025 28720 7603182650 447.12$                       

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2016 30224 7611516068 102.16$                       

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2017 30224 7611516068 97.15$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2018 30224 7611516068 94.46$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2019 30224 7611516068 89.32$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2020 30224 7611516068 84.18$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2021 30224 7611516068 39.07$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2022 30224 7611516068 38.35$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2023 30224 7611516068 35.68$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2024 30224 7611516068 32.66$                         

SMITH, ROBERT C HEIRS                   2025 30224 7611516068 20.16$                         

SMITH, ROD                              2024 245889 98.84$                         

SMITH, ROD                              2025 245889 63.10$                         

SMITH, ROGER                            2025 5840 7544283901 859.68$                       

SMITH, ROGER                            2025 5856 7544294169 123.69$                       

SMITH, ROXANNE                          2025 38867 7641359348 282.13$                       

SMITH, SARA F                           2025 35903 7631338635 306.68$                       

SMITH, SUSAN I ETAL                     2025 17305 7569153363 165.92$                       

SMITH, SUSAN I ETAL                     2025 4157 7529823753 75.05$                         

SMITH, THERESA REGINA                   2025 32795 7620441801 90.97$                         

SMITH, THOMAS SELDON JR                 2025 201855 99.84$                         

SMITH, WAYNE                            2025 42874 7652842288 4,838.25$                   

SMITH, WAYNE                            2025 42392 7652249824 8,614.18$                   

SMITH, WAYNE                            2025 42579 7652479667 3,529.96$                   

SMITH, WAYNE                            2025 29728 7610381305 71.15$                         

SMITH, WILLIAM DEWAYNE                  2023 238350 7665442573 179.35$                       

SMITH, WILLIAM DEWAYNE                  2024 238350 7665442573 165.62$                       

SMITH, WILLIAM DEWAYNE                  2025 238350 7665442573 325.28$                       

SMITH, WILLIAM L                        2025 49240 8516426095 258.70$                       

SMITH, WILLIAM L                        2025 49239 8516423410 573.00$                       

SMITH, WILLIAM LEWIS                    2025 41720 7651199062 1,241.56$                   

SMITH, WILLIAM LEWIS                    2025 41797 7651282997 1,174.97$                   

SMITH, WILLIAM LEWIS                    2025 41870 7651380870 300.21$                       

SMITH, WILLIAM T                        2025 3305 7527785252 175.73$                       

SMITH, WILLIAM T                        2025 3300 7527778045 84.06$                         

SMITHGALL, KENNETH JR                   2025 30868 7612718826 106.33$                       

SMITHS AUTOBODY SHOP INC                2025 202348 72.60$                         

SMITHSON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC    2025 243812 83.55$                         

SMOKY MOUNTAIN BEARS DEN LLC            2024 19370 7572419756 359.48$                       

SMOKY MOUNTAIN BEARS DEN LLC            2024 19372 7572419777 253.61$                       

SMOKY MOUNTAIN BEARS DEN LLC            2025 19372 7572419777 390.44$                       
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SMOKY MOUNTAIN BEARS DEN LLC            2025 19370 7572419756 524.60$                       

SMOKY MOUNTAIN MEM PARKS INC            2025 234881 7640895224 313.68$                       

SMOKY MOUNTAIN MEM PARKS INC            2025 234883 7640897243 113.39$                       

SMOKY MTNS HOME SERVICES LLC            2024 205683 11.21$                         

SMOKY MTNS HOME SERVICES LLC            2025 205683 7.08$                           

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2018 48974 8506892579 1,433.00$                   

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2019 48974 8506892579 1,355.18$                   

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2020 48974 8506892579 1,277.36$                   

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2021 48974 8506892579 1,374.38$                   

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2022 48974 8506892579 1,361.61$                   

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2023 48974 8506892579 1,267.15$                   

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2024 48974 8506892579 1,172.35$                   

SMOOKE, BRIAN G TRUSTEE                 2025 48974 8506892579 1,396.17$                   

SMOTHERS, BARRY K                       2025 26691 7592467740 85.85$                         

SMYRL, SAE DUNN                         2025 44216 7662135031 940.95$                       

SNODGRASS, MARIAH C DERICO              2025 3164 7527444487 432.33$                       

SNODGRASS, MARIAH C DERICO              2025 3167 7527448660 245.22$                       

SNYDER, LAWRENCE                        2024 1198 39.68$                         

SNYDER, LAWRENCE                        2025 1198 28.96$                         

SOCO2D LLC                              2025 45047 7665197930 341.14$                       

SOLOMON, SUSAN L                        2025 245175 183.89$                       

SOLORIO BROTHERS LLC                    2025 39621 7641785878 17.05$                         

SOLORIO BROTHERS LLC                    2025 39638 7641795097 340.88$                       

SOLUM, MICHAEL                          2025 47115 7683190732 127.15$                       

SOM ENTERPRISES LLC                     2025 250860 7558160307 2,631.91$                   

SOM ENTERPRISES LLC                     2025 250861 7558152193 608.98$                       

SOMERLED HOLDINGS LLC                   2025 24875 7585913302 139.35$                       

SOMERSET LLC                            2025 217147 7552759418 1,459.41$                   

SOPHIES CABINS LLC                      2025 243122 126.95$                       

SOUTH CAROLINA TELECOMM GROUP           2025 252152 11,926.17$                 

SOUTHERN & SUNKISSED LLC                2025 250592 30.88$                         

SOUTHERN ACQUISITIONS & MANAGEMENT LLC  2025 246065 2.72$                           

SOUTHERN ACQUISITIONS & MANAGEMENT LLC  2025 10956 7557292744 5,032.46$                   

SOUTHGROUP REAL EST MRKTG LLC           2025 250170 7623886185 217.26$                       

SP AND D SYLVA LLC                      2025 205693 132.27$                       

SPARKLING WATERS DR LLC                 2025 245928 538.22$                       

SPARKS, AUDREY M                        2025 230415 7611365830 341.69$                       

SPARKS, SADIE H                         2025 1300 7539217242 105.02$                       

SPARKS, SADIE H                         2025 5132 7539311361 271.54$                       

SPARKS, SADIE H                         2025 1298 7539218297 1,009.92$                   

SPARKS, WILLIAM JOSEPH                  2025 30148 7611417197 70.04$                         

SPARROW, STAN W                         2025 22013 7580473861 1,554.69$                   

SPARROW, STAN W                         2025 245263 83.34$                         

SPARTAN ENTERPRISES 80 LLC              2023 244319 6.76$                           

SPARTAN ENTERPRISES 80 LLC              2024 244319 6.60$                           

SPATES, ROBERT A TRUSTEE                2025 3365 7527884325 200.76$                       

SPEAR, JOHN L JR ETAL                   2025 8519 7552515187 2,636.49$                   

SPEARS, TROY E ETAL                     2025 1079 10.35$                         

SPEC VENTURES LLC                       2025 22637 7581669930 343.40$                       

SPECIALISTS ON CALL INC                 2025 243369 6.65$                           

SPECIALIZED RETAIL EAST COAST           2025 361 125.79$                       

SPEED, LELAND R                         2025 7877 7550353031 12,805.75$                 
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SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2018 4067 7529718083 23.96$                         

SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2019 4067 7529718083 22.65$                         

SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2020 4067 7529718083 21.34$                         

SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2021 4067 7529718083 24.58$                         

SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2022 4067 7529718083 24.05$                         

SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2023 4067 7529718083 22.38$                         

SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2024 4067 7529718083 20.35$                         

SPENCER, PATRICIA C                     2025 4067 7529718083 13.38$                         

SPILLER, HAROLD D                       2025 202123 7.96$                           

SPILLIS, LAURA                          2025 246093 113.37$                       

SPILLIS, PETER J                        2025 8333 7552094407 380.34$                       

SPINELLA, JOSEPH J                      2025 26570 7592334778 3,125.17$                   

SPIVEY, ALLISON H                       2025 47717 7684326204 339.67$                       

SPIVEY, CAROLYN                         2022 205869 257.05$                       

SPIVEY, CAROLYN                         2023 205868 228.49$                       

SPIVEY, CAROLYN                         2024 205868 209.03$                       

SPLITRAIL DOC ASSN INC                  2025 10265 7555216181 343.40$                       

SPOKEN WORD INC                         2019 205906 12.90$                         

SPOKEN WORD INC                         2020 205907 13.37$                         

SPRAGUE, JEFFREY S                      2025 24542 7584526683 686.78$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2016 20842 7575724752 151.72$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2016 20963 7575829456 69.61$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2016 20768 7575619970 151.72$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2017 20963 7575829456 66.20$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2017 20842 7575724752 144.28$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2017 20768 7575619970 144.28$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2018 20842 7575724752 140.15$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2018 20768 7575619970 140.15$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2018 20963 7575829456 64.21$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2019 20768 7575619970 132.53$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2019 20842 7575724752 132.53$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2019 20963 7575829456 60.71$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2020 20963 7575829456 57.22$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2020 20768 7575619970 124.92$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2020 20842 7575724752 124.92$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2021 20842 7575724752 113.41$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2021 20768 7575619970 113.41$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2021 20963 7575829456 32.37$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2022 20963 7575829456 31.63$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2022 20768 7575619970 111.31$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2022 20842 7575724752 111.31$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2023 20842 7575724752 103.58$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2023 20963 7575829456 29.43$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2023 20768 7575619970 103.58$                       

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2024 20963 7575829456 26.87$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2024 20842 7575724752 95.50$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2024 20768 7575619970 95.50$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2025 20768 7575619970 34.34$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2025 20842 7575724752 34.34$                         

SPRING RIDGE ESTATES INC                2025 20963 7575829456 8.59$                           

SPRINGER, PATRICK                       2025 240703 65.51$                         

SPRINGS, RONALD                         2025 206218 22.82$                         
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SPRINKLE, KEITH                         2019 202214 302.19$                       

SPRINKLE, KEITH                         2023 241471 217.43$                       

SPRUCE FLATS LANDSCAPING &              2025 206424 530.97$                       

SPRUCE FLATS LANDSCAPING & EXCAVATING SE 2025 45061 7665233724 380.83$                       

SPRUCE FLATS LANDSCAPING & EXCAVATING SE 2025 44931 7665052558 196.06$                       

SPRUCE FLATS LANDSCAPING & EXCAVATING SE 2025 45110 7665269792 171.78$                       

SPRUCE FLATS LANDSCAPING & EXCAVATING SE 2025 45117 7665276280 521.71$                       

ST VINCENT TRUST SVC LTD TRUSTEE        2023 14806 7563884893 78.87$                         

ST VINCENT TRUST SVC LTD TRUSTEE        2023 14640 7563794186 499.06$                       

ST VINCENT TRUST SVC LTD TRUSTEE        2024 14806 7563884893 72.63$                         

ST VINCENT TRUST SVC LTD TRUSTEE        2024 14640 7563794186 461.50$                       

ST VINCENT TRUST SVC LTD TRUSTEE        2025 14640 7563794186 858.47$                       

ST VINCENT TRUST SVC LTD TRUSTEE        2025 14806 7563884893 28.44$                         

STACY, CARL D                           2025 42814 7652769776 747.82$                       

STAFFELBACH, TERESA LYNN                2024 240528 87.28$                         

STAFFELBACH, TERESA LYNN                2025 240528 141.27$                       

STAFFORD, BARBARA B                     2025 250171 7652961995 873.44$                       

STAFFORD, JERRI ANN                     2025 37054 7632639653 2,001.70$                   

STAFFORD, TANNER WADE                   2023 242428 25.28$                         

STAFFORD, TANNER WADE                   2024 242428 16.18$                         

STAHL, KATELYN                          2025 250643 115.65$                       

STALOWY, ERIC                           2025 245902 157.48$                       

STAMEY, MARELLA R                       2024 46979 7683039539 13.83$                         

STAMEY, MARELLA R                       2025 46979 7683039539 1,080.72$                   

STANLEY, GLEN                           2024 38847 7641350183 58.13$                         

STANLEY, GLEN                           2025 38847 7641350183 250.95$                       

STANLEY, MARICA                         2025 19004 7572134097 1,273.12$                   

STANLEY, MELLIE OWEN                    2024 5784 7544188114 697.40$                       

STANLEY, MELLIE OWEN                    2025 5784 7544188114 769.68$                       

STANSELL, ASHLEY                        2024 65 298.93$                       

STANSELL, ASHLEY                        2025 65 252.12$                       

STANTON, CHARLES                        2025 41143 7650105487 77.75$                         

STAPLES, STEVEN                         2025 17556 7569513933 89.25$                         

STAPLES, STEVEN                         2025 17563 7569522010 89.25$                         

STARNES, HELEN                          2025 16713 7566705586 132.90$                       

STARNES, HELEN ETAL                     2025 16711 7566703508 140.42$                       

STARNES, HELEN ETAL                     2025 16275 7565790387 429.34$                       

STAROSTECKI, ANDREW                     2025 36964 7632435708 3.08$                           

STATON, L A                             2018 204048 9.17$                           

STEADLY GROUP LLC                       2024 245165 101.30$                       

STEADLY GROUP LLC                       2025 245165 140.58$                       

STEDFAST PROPERTIES LLC                 2025 250970 116.72$                       

STEDFAST PROPERTIES LLC                 2025 5872 7544335965 1,625.72$                   

STEELE, CHRISTOPHER M                   2025 245905 165.06$                       

STEELE, CHRISTOPHER M                   2025 26678 7592460081 48.07$                         

STEELE, HARRY CLYDE JR                  2025 250698 7612314057 418.27$                       

STEEN, SUSAN J ETAL                     2025 6103 7544913093 115.59$                       

STEFFAN, KENNETH E TRUSTEE              2025 26366 7592207975 1,900.50$                   

STEPANEK, DAVID L HEIRS                 2025 5679 7543846288 65.69$                         

STEPHENS, ANTHONY D ETAL                2024 45280 7670305019 155.34$                       

STEPHENS, ANTHONY D ETAL                2025 45283 7670309834 82.98$                         

STEPHENS, ANTHONY D ETAL                2025 45280 7670305019 796.01$                       
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STEPHENS, CHRIS                         2025 10497 7555785710 5,142.26$                   

STEPHENS, DALLAS ALDON                  2025 39561 7641749498 1,561.60$                   

STEPHENS, DALLAS ALDON                  2025 39714 7641847400 430.89$                       

STEPHENS, JONATHAN                      2025 49164 8515570001 302.40$                       

STEPHENS, JONATHAN                      2025 49165 8515570673 79.98$                         

STEPHENS, MARK E ETAL                   2025 47427 7683459545 876.49$                       

STEPHENS, PHILIP D JR                   2025 21776 7579009363 922.34$                       

STEPHENS, ROGER                         2025 17559 7569520035 868.03$                       

STEPHENS, THOMAS BRANDON                2025 21831 7579279325 716.20$                       

STEPHENS, THOMAS EDWIN III              2025 242196 17.22$                         

STEPHENS, TRACEY J                      2024 21832 7579281528 1,031.32$                   

STEPHENS, TRACEY J                      2025 21832 7579281528 974.69$                       

STEPHENSEN, ASHLEY G ETAL               2025 3879 7529225560 744.74$                       

STEPP, PEGGY                            2025 205281 13.45$                         

STEPP, WILLIAM C                        2024 42951 7652986872 796.71$                       

STEPP, WILLIAM C                        2025 42951 7652986872 943.05$                       

STERN, SALLY                            2025 5908 7544431161 40.56$                         

STEVE'S MOBILE AUTOMOTIVE SERV LLC      2025 243350 194.38$                       

STEVENS MOUNTAIN LLC                    2025 24235 7583606532 2,575.43$                   

STEVENS, SANDRA M                       2025 49424 8600132605 294.95$                       

STEVENS, SANDRA MULL                    2025 25933 7589959638 1,890.11$                   

STEVENSON, ROBERT                       2019 205998 16.38$                         

STEVENSON, ROBERT                       2020 205998 15.44$                         

STEWARD, ROMETTA                        2025 32602 7615812131 120.79$                       

STEWART, ADAM T                         2025 16268 7565782225 137.36$                       

STEWART, ANTONIO M                      2025 48447 8502410364 6.18$                           

STEWART, CECILIA L                      2024 2265 7489451206 631.29$                       

STEWART, CECILIA L                      2025 2265 7489451206 786.70$                       

STEWART, DOUGLAS B                      2025 242289 78.77$                         

STEWART, EDWARD ALLEN                   2025 18978 7572120608 1,276.42$                   

STEWART, JAMES SCOTT                    2025 9020 7553372826 101.92$                       

STEWART, JEFFREY                        2024 6315 7545521696 4.33$                           

STEWART, JEFFREY                        2025 6315 7545521696 596.52$                       

STEWART, JONATHAN H                     2025 242288 14.72$                         

STEWART, LEWIS M JR                     2025 7840 7550321743 184.78$                       

STEWART, MELANIE T                      2025 5667 7543835807 65.69$                         

STEWART, MELANIE T                      2025 5669 7543836725 82.11$                         

STEWART, PHILLIP M                      2025 31396 7613574035 0.75$                           

STEWART, SUSAN                          2025 9717 7554375957 206.04$                       

STICKY BRICK LABS LLC                   2025 205151 11.91$                         

STIGLER, OTIS S ETAL                    2025 44003 7661449916 33.41$                         

STILES PROPERTIES LLC                   2025 35621 7631110188 1,777.62$                   

STILES, DONALD E                        2025 11477 7558698832 1,436.69$                   

STILES, HILDA C                         2025 34425 7622985860 123.21$                       

STILES, HILDA C                         2025 34426 7622987593 208.01$                       

STILES, JEREMY ALAN                     2025 28866 7603646940 631.20$                       

STILES, LUTHER EUGENE                   2025 37352 7634609211 87.72$                         

STILES, LUTHER EUGENE                   2025 35687 7631172285 1,244.62$                   

STILES, LUTHER EUGENE                   2025 35688 7631179779 332.28$                       

STILES, LUTHER EUGENE                   2025 35944 7631362049 502.86$                       

STILES, TERRY MAGDALENE                 2025 36399 7631695912 82.18$                         

STILES, TERRY MAGDALENE                 2025 36398 7631694764 756.91$                       
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STILL BRANCH LLC                        2025 368 6.85$                           

STILLMONT CASHIERS LLC                  2025 13011 7562307266 858.47$                       

STILLWELL ENGINEERING PA                2025 202062 8.51$                           

STILLWELL ENTERPRISES INC               2025 201527 864.87$                       

STILLWELL REALTY LLC                    2025 250389 7631243690 493.78$                       

STILLWELL, E P JR ETAL                  2025 35362 7630675594 171.46$                       

STILLWELL, EDDIE                        2025 35382 7630731204 958.39$                       

STILLWELL, EDDIE                        2025 617 7630736004 600.35$                       

STILLWELL, EDDIE                        2025 35381 7630730121 13.38$                         

STILLWELL, ELIZABETH                    2025 35328 7630628919 622.84$                       

STILLWELL, ELIZABETH                    2025 618 7630629610 307.03$                       

STILLWELL, J H HEIRS                    2022 5451 7539882111 288.32$                       

STILLWELL, J H HEIRS                    2023 5390 7539779808 107.19$                       

STILLWELL, J H HEIRS                    2023 5451 7539882111 389.58$                       

STILLWELL, J H HEIRS                    2024 5451 7539882111 360.18$                       

STILLWELL, J H HEIRS                    2024 5390 7539779808 100.31$                       

STILLWELL, J H HEIRS                    2025 5451 7539882111 249.57$                       

STILLWELL, J H HEIRS                    2025 5390 7539779808 107.57$                       

STILLWELL, JEFFERY B                    2025 203851 43.86$                         

STILLWELL, RENEE LYNN                   2025 207589 30.27$                         

STILLWELL, RICKY                        2020 206668 57.35$                         

STILLWELL, RICKY                        2021 206668 51.01$                         

STINES, KENNETH E                       2025 7734 7549903556 242.20$                       

STINKY ENTERPRISES LLC                  2025 10887 7557184434 81.22$                         

STIWINTER, ROGER K                      2025 5549 7543489464 21.26$                         

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2016 36774 7632031461 185.79$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2017 36774 7632031461 176.68$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2018 36774 7632031461 171.93$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2019 36774 7632031461 162.58$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2020 36774 7632031461 153.24$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2021 36774 7632031461 144.27$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2022 36774 7632031461 142.19$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2023 36774 7632031461 132.32$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2024 36774 7632031461 122.10$                       

STOCKMAN, TYLER                         2025 36774 7632031461 80.15$                         

STOGNER, SARA W                         2025 37231 7633365262 2.98$                           

STOLTZFUS, JOHN MICHAEL                 2025 250949 116.82$                       

STONE, ALMA N                           2025 24447 7584094660 93.40$                         

STONE, SHERRY                           2025 34730 7623664323 200.06$                       

STONE, WESLEY L                         2025 11116 7558089179 8.83$                           

STONE, WILLIAM H III                    2022 27561 7592972171 71.47$                         

STONE, WILLIAM H III                    2023 27561 7592972171 66.51$                         

STONE, WILLIAM H III                    2024 27561 7592972171 61.19$                         

STONE, WILLIAM H III                    2025 17770 7570585038 1,366.35$                   

STONE, WILLIAM H III                    2025 27561 7592972171 5.15$                           

STORES, SCOTT A ETAL                    2025 43904 7661235122 374.56$                       

STORK'S WRAP PACK & SHIP                2025 302 17.77$                         

STORKENSON, JOHN                        2024 245681 198.55$                       

STORKENSON, JOHN                        2025 245681 172.25$                       

STOUT, BILLY J JR                       2024 24889 7586059651 853.30$                       

STOUT, BILLY J JR                       2025 24889 7586059651 637.05$                       

STRACHAN, ANNE M                        2025 22469 7581333774 4,121.00$                   
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STRATTON, JOYCE A ETAL                  2023 38937 7641392788 601.97$                       

STRATTON, JOYCE A ETAL                  2024 38937 7641392788 575.60$                       

STRATTON, JOYCE A ETAL                  2025 38937 7641392788 535.99$                       

STREATER, ERIC M                        2025 40560 7642727504 589.39$                       

STREATER, GARNELL ROGERS                2025 40558 7642726412 471.82$                       

STRIBLING LAND CORPORATION              2025 252578 33.86$                         

STRIBLING LAND CORPORATION              2025 252579 50.16$                         

STRICKLAND, CHARLES L JR                2025 31025 7612968306 252.87$                       

STRICKLAND, CHARLES L JR                2025 31028 7612969349 290.25$                       

STRICKLAND, CHARLES L JR                2025 33691 7622060222 51.66$                         

STRICKLAND, JOHN                        2022 241654 25.49$                         

STRICKLAND, JOHN                        2023 240924 12.62$                         

STRICKLAND, ROBERT W                    2025 26397 7592211772 1,265.34$                   

STRICKLAND, SHEREE                      2024 245727 11.68$                         

STRIKING PERFORMANCE LLC                2024 205566 19.51$                         

STRIKING PERFORMANCE LLC                2025 205566 12.08$                         

STROBECK, JOHN E                        2023 6397 7545691820 59.77$                         

STROBECK, JOHN E                        2023 6348 7545592215 59.77$                         

STROBECK, JOHN E                        2024 6348 7545592215 54.96$                         

STROBECK, JOHN E                        2024 6397 7545691820 54.96$                         

STROBECK, JOHN E                        2025 6348 7545592215 38.10$                         

STROBECK, JOHN E                        2025 6397 7545691820 72.50$                         

STRONG, BRADLEY II                      2025 244078 106.61$                       

STS INC OF BREVARD                      2023 16264 7565778806 103.58$                       

STS INC OF BREVARD                      2024 16264 7565778806 95.50$                         

STS INC OF BREVARD                      2025 16264 7565778806 68.68$                         

STUDIO 505 LLC                          2025 206363 17.14$                         

STURGIS, WILLIAM ALFRED JR              2025 240669 796.47$                       

STURMS, BARRY L                         2025 6869 7548316486 66.95$                         

STURMS, BARRY L                         2025 6872 7548319208 772.34$                       

STYLES, DAVID L                         2025 803 7662883698 529.02$                       

STYLES, DAVID L                         2025 502 7662894044 186.31$                       

STYLES, DAVID L                         2025 504 7662883365 416.23$                       

SUBWAY #38142                           2021 204223 9.60$                           

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE                     2021 207141 13.20$                         

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE                     2022 207141 169.25$                       

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE                     2023 207140 155.02$                       

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE                     2024 207140 138.90$                       

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE                     2025 207140 104.17$                       

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE INC                 2022 201896 136.72$                       

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE INC                 2023 242645 127.24$                       

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE INC                 2024 242645 117.76$                       

SUBWAY OF CULLOWHEE INC                 2025 242645 88.34$                         

SUGAR CLOUD BAKING COMPANY              2022 205977 337.32$                       

SUGAR CLOUD BAKING COMPANY              2023 243297 238.97$                       

SUGAR CLOUD BAKING COMPANY              2024 243297 182.16$                       

SUGGS, MICHAEL DEAN                     2025 16644 7566525814 63.01$                         

SUGGS, WILLIAM T                        2025 47444 7683466226 91.26$                         

SUGGS, WILLIAM T                        2025 47434 7683463594 208.63$                       

SUGGS, WILLIAM T                        2025 47429 7683461370 87.08$                         

SUGGS, WILLIAM T                        2025 47441 7683465121 134.74$                       

SUGGS, WILLIAM T                        2025 47445 7683466286 1,179.24$                   
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SUGGS, WILLIAM T                        2025 242852 75.49$                         

SULLIVAN, BRANDY LEE                    2025 243503 66.13$                         

SULLIVAN, MICHAEL W                     2025 22876 7582152920 3,140.10$                   

SULLIVAN, MICHAEL W                     2025 14679 7563796256 1,716.96$                   

SULPHUR, HEAVEN                         2021 32277 7614744461 341.61$                       

SULPHUR, HEAVEN                         2022 32277 7614744461 337.00$                       

SULPHUR, HEAVEN                         2023 32277 7614744461 313.61$                       

SULPHUR, HEAVEN                         2024 32277 7614744461 289.88$                       

SULPHUR, HEAVEN                         2025 32277 7614744461 394.40$                       

SUMMER COVE WATER ASSN 1 INC            2025 14907 7564079493 199.65$                       

SUMMER COVE WATER ASSN 2 INC            2025 14976 7564171521 355.75$                       

SUMMERHAYS, SHAUN C                     2025 16123 7565659130 101.72$                       

SUMMERSONG LANE LLC                     2025 246106 84.44$                         

SUMNER, DEBRA A                         2025 16811 7567731299 243.67$                       

SUNBELT LEASING                         2021 206257 59.09$                         

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2017 20690 7574910770 94.24$                         

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2018 20690 7574910770 273.85$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2019 20690 7574910770 258.97$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2020 20690 7574910770 244.09$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2021 20690 7574910770 269.56$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2022 20690 7574910770 264.83$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2023 20690 7574910770 246.45$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2024 20690 7574910770 227.72$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2025 20690 7574910770 149.93$                       

SUNCOAST MOLDERS INC                    2025 27222 7592747602 535.82$                       

SUNDERLAND, STEVEN W                    2025 48487 8502430034 2,390.31$                   

SUNDERLAND, STEVEN W                    2025 48455 8502414676 24.90$                         

SUNDERLAND, STEVEN W                    2025 48459 8502420933 24.90$                         

SUNMAN, RALPH                           2024 21151 7576896765 60.60$                         

SUNMAN, RALPH                           2025 21151 7576896765 41.18$                         

SUNRISE PARK WNC LLC                    2025 7682 7549825862 4,194.97$                   

SUNRISE PARK WNC LLC                    2025 245712 2,525.60$                   

SUNRISE SUNRIPENED TOMATOES INC         2023 203581 598.43$                       

SUPERNANT, LISA                         2025 796 137.20$                       

SURKAMER, JOSEPH III                    2024 381 74.71$                         

SURKAMER, JOSEPH III                    2025 381 107.80$                       

SUSNAR PROPERTIES LLC                   2025 9728 7554383960 2,360.58$                   

SUTHERLAND, PAUL H                      2018 27248 7592753002 90.01$                         

SUTTLES, JAMES HOWIE                    2025 29258 7604511452 3,152.55$                   

SUTTLES, JAMES HOWIE                    2025 29263 7604516569 138.50$                       

SUTTLES, JAMES HOWIE                    2025 29281 7604525575 1,157.58$                   

SUTTON TELEPHONE CONTRACTORS            2017 210518 568.52$                       

SUTTON, ANGELINA                        2025 33514 7621733387 48.51$                         

SUTTON, BETTY D                         2025 39632 7641793252 557.91$                       

SUTTON, BETTY D                         2025 39634 7641793331 23.66$                         

SUTTON, CAMI                            2025 32870 7620565797 45.49$                         

SUTTON, CLYDE E                         2025 33362 7621469208 110.69$                       

SUTTON, CONNIE M                        2025 203906 103.99$                       

SUTTON, CONNIE M                        2025 29007 7603906329 160.73$                       

SUTTON, CRAIG VERNON                    2025 37138 7632908477 834.02$                       

SUTTON, EMANUEL                         2025 232979 7623750898 554.30$                       

SUTTON, EMANUEL                         2025 232980 7623766108 553.91$                       
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SUTTON, GARY                            2025 2459 7517944309 368.91$                       

SUTTON, JOHN T                          2024 44182 7662089392 355.09$                       

SUTTON, MARVIN J                        2025 45232 7665381452 20.70$                         

SUTTON, REBA                            2025 36762 7632015425 70.71$                         

SUTTON, REBA MARIE                      2025 36753 7632002909 78.42$                         

SUTTON, SHAYLIN T                       2022 200100 20.67$                         

SUTTON, SHAYLIN T                       2023 240887 24.66$                         

SUTTON, SHAYLIN T                       2024 240887 17.68$                         

SUTTON, TAMMY LYNN                      2025 33386 7621502453 84.53$                         

SUTTON, TOMMY WILLIAM                   2025 29578 7604973517 515.11$                       

SUTTON, TOMMY WILLIAM                   2025 214342 7528692649 755.35$                       

SUTTON, TOMMY WILLIAM                   2025 29577 7604973127 671.94$                       

SUTTON, WAYNE N ETAL                    2025 36254 7631543503 191.64$                       

SUTTON, WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER             2023 242425 17.00$                         

SUTTON, WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER             2024 242425 65.87$                         

SUTTON, WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER             2025 242425 46.21$                         

SWAIN, CARRIE MARIE                     2025 33194 7620956781 943.37$                       

SWAN, SUSAN                             2025 42255 7652122042 943.09$                       

SWAN, SUSAN G                           2025 40631 7642755008 548.70$                       

SWAN, SUSAN G                           2025 42163 7652028331 109.10$                       

SWANN, EVANS R JR                       2025 244235 97.87$                         

SWANSON, CHARLES S                      2025 17784 7570664465 17.17$                         

SWANSON, STEPHEN                        2025 244256 131.08$                       

SWANSON, WILLIAM R                      2022 201715 60.54$                         

SWINK, CAROL                            2025 42963 7652998896 99.66$                         

SYLVA ANTE LLC                          2025 245519 29.78$                         

SYLVA HOTEL GROUP LLC                   2025 203914 4,098.58$                   

SYLVA NAIL SPA                          2025 252103 551.07$                       

SYLVA NAIL SPA                          2025 252104 890.42$                       

SYLVA NAIL SPA                          2025 244957 606.71$                       

SYLVA VAPOR LLC                         2023 243647 50.48$                         

SYLVA VAPOR LLC                         2024 243647 46.72$                         

SYLVA VAPOR LLC                         2025 243647 35.04$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2018 48190 8502208558 90.01$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2019 48190 8502208558 85.12$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2020 48190 8502208558 80.22$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2021 48190 8502208558 72.90$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2022 48190 8502208558 71.47$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2023 48190 8502208558 66.51$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2024 48190 8502208558 61.19$                         

SYLVAN HOLDINGS LLC                     2025 48190 8502208558 42.93$                         

SYLVESTER, JOHN E                       2025 229213 7596117347 477.79$                       

SYNAPSE SAROS INC                       2016 204090 114.55$                       

SYNERGY CONSULTING GROUP LLC            2025 48601 8502543688 61.81$                         

SYNOVUS TRUST COMPANY NA                2025 13317 7562675259 2,918.82$                   

SZESCILA, ANDREW J                      2025 13794 7563110886 4,533.26$                   

SZR LLC                                 2025 43367 7654173605 620.58$                       

SZYMANSKI ENT INC                       2025 1430 7642639266 1,391.37$                   

SZYMANSKI ENT INC                       2025 245022 978.84$                       

SZYMANSKI, CRAIG                        2025 35966 7631367430 2,392.86$                   

T & S HARDWOODS INC                     2025 42821 7652773488 625.34$                       

T & S HARDWOODS INC                     2025 42939 7652976417 20.61$                         
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T & S HARDWOODS INC                     2025 42893 7652870497 94.80$                         

T & S HARDWOODS INC                     2025 250715 7652879326 2,369.99$                   

TADLOCK, SHEA N                         2025 29206 7604428954 644.42$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2022 241440 220.58$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2023 240509 163.56$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2024 33816 7622170259 368.24$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2024 33723 7622077359 303.36$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2024 240509 151.37$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2025 33814 7622170004 258.51$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2025 33815 7622170137 76.25$                         

TALLENT, LEE                            2025 33816 7622170259 318.49$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2025 33723 7622077359 269.38$                       

TALLENT, LEE                            2025 33727 7622079369 49.11$                         

TALLENT, WAYNE                          2025 40442 7642645315 61.25$                         

TALLENT, WAYNE                          2025 40443 7642645354 504.14$                       

TAORMINA PROPERTIES LLC                 2025 201842 98.29$                         

TAORMINA PROPERTIES LLC                 2025 24975 7586267390 1,563.85$                   

TARTER, KEVIN D                         2025 8953 7553251240 119.53$                       

TARTER, KEVIN D                         2025 8956 7553254371 2,035.23$                   

TATE, ETHEL ROGERS                      2025 7489 7549402966 753.22$                       

TATE, MILLARD HEIRS                     2023 7488 7549400740 247.22$                       

TATE, MILLARD HEIRS                     2024 7488 7549400740 448.25$                       

TATE, MILLARD HEIRS                     2025 7488 7549400740 238.99$                       

TAVERNIER, SCOTT R                      2023 366 134.97$                       

TAVERNIER, SCOTT R                      2024 366 48.60$                         

TAYLOR & HOCK PROPERTIES LLC            2025 5705 7543943659 592.28$                       

TAYLOR & HOCK PROPERTIES LLC            2025 15460 7564663431 1,109.41$                   

TAYLOR FAMILY NC LLC                    2025 45477 7672110332 10,084.04$                 

TAYLOR, ELMER B                         2025 47140 7683207451 1,834.41$                   

TAYLOR, GARRETT                         2025 10231 7555194731 275.09$                       

TAYLOR, GEORGE L                        2024 20018 7573098992 218.02$                       

TAYLOR, GEORGE L                        2025 20018 7573098992 133.85$                       

TAYLOR, JAMES EDWARD II                 2024 245781 25.22$                         

TAYLOR, JAMES EDWARD II                 2025 245781 7.73$                           

TAYLOR, JOHN F III                      2025 18514 7571652057 63.42$                         

TAYLOR, JOSHUA GARRETT                  2025 242182 202.29$                       

TAYLOR, RICHARD M                       2025 37128 7632900868 904.90$                       

TAYLOR, SUYAPA C GRUNBERG               2022 17036 7568367053 1,069.85$                   

TAYLOR, SUYAPA C GRUNBERG               2023 17036 7568367053 995.64$                       

TAYLOR, SUYAPA C GRUNBERG               2024 17036 7568367053 921.07$                       

TAYLOR, SUYAPA C GRUNBERG               2025 17036 7568367053 975.40$                       

TCP LEASING INC                         2023 241133 993.01$                       

TEAGUE, HEATHER ETAL                    2025 16908 7568080989 810.72$                       

TEAGUE, HEATHER ETAL                    2025 16911 7568081942 505.23$                       

TEAGUE, HEATHER ETAL                    2025 16905 7568080741 29.79$                         

TEAGUE, MARK F                          2025 16906 7568080798 261.48$                       

TEAGUE, MARK F                          2025 242455 86.49$                         

TEAGUE, MARK F                          2025 11079 7558072588 213.26$                       

TEAGUE, MARK F                          2025 7177 7548976627 470.01$                       

TEAGUE, MARK F ETAL                     2025 11545 7558989809 811.84$                       

TEEL, ROBERT W JR HEIRS                 2025 11433 7558571467 64.40$                         

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2016 20845 7575725119 151.72$                       
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TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2016 20841 7575724140 151.72$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2017 20845 7575725119 144.28$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2017 20841 7575724140 144.28$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2018 20841 7575724140 140.15$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2018 20845 7575725119 140.15$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2019 20845 7575725119 132.53$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2019 20841 7575724140 132.53$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2020 20845 7575725119 124.92$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2020 20841 7575724140 124.92$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2021 20845 7575725119 113.41$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2021 20841 7575724140 113.41$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2022 20841 7575724140 111.31$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2022 20845 7575725119 111.31$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2023 20845 7575725119 103.58$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2023 20841 7575724140 103.58$                       

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2024 20841 7575724140 95.50$                         

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2024 20845 7575725119 95.50$                         

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2025 20841 7575724140 34.34$                         

TEJERIZO, ALEXIS                        2025 20845 7575725119 34.34$                         

TELLERIA, YULIAN                        2025 16645 7566526754 55.08$                         

TELLERIA, YULIAN                        2025 16642 7566524650 66.49$                         

TERKILDSEN, SHERYL R                    2023 243825 124.01$                       

TERRA FORMA LLC                         2024 3343 7527872790 180.82$                       

TERRA FORMA LLC                         2025 3343 7527872790 151.97$                       

TERRI CLARK PHOTOGRAPHY INC             2025 204680 8.42$                           

TERRILL, MARK                           2025 43930 7661305579 93.24$                         

TERRY, RAY                              2025 48112 8502136412 24.90$                         

TERRY, SPENCER                          2025 48568 8502532164 24.90$                         

TEWES, ROBERT                           2025 240788 241.67$                       

THARP, CHARLES L HEIRS                  2025 28660 7602941657 57.56$                         

THARP, DAVID L TRUSTEE                  2025 245996 377.93$                       

THAYER, THOMAS A SR                     2025 240748 10.11$                         

THE BOUTIQUE NAILS AND SPA              2025 1514 18.88$                         

THE CATS TABLE INC                      2025 244960 229.10$                       

THE CLEANING COMPANY LLC                2025 205639 8.66$                           

THE COUNTY CLUB OF SAPPHIRE VALLEY      2025 26109 7592108568 1,062.95$                   

THE FOLLY LLC                           2025 8386 7552297244 6,474.88$                   

THE HIATT INVT GROUP LLC                2025 245908 551.46$                       

THE LAW FIRM OF DIANE SHERRILL          2025 204800 69.10$                         

THE MERMAID HOUSE LLC                   2025 19167 7572315968 2,990.88$                   

THE PAPER MILL LOUNGE THEATRE           2023 205424 138.43$                       

THE PEOPLES BANK                        2023 16432 7566139405 211.19$                       

THE PEOPLES BANK                        2023 16431 7566139296 211.19$                       

THE PEOPLES BANK                        2024 16431 7566139296 195.09$                       

THE PEOPLES BANK                        2024 16432 7566139405 195.09$                       

THE PEOPLES BANK                        2025 16431 7566139296 20.01$                         

THE PEOPLES BANK                        2025 16432 7566139405 10.77$                         

THE RICE WAGON LLC                      2025 240785 128.80$                       

THE STOVEMAN INC                        2024 244197 622.64$                       

THE STOVEMAN INC                        2025 244197 402.62$                       

THE SYLVAN HEARTH PAGAN TEMPLE          2025 42341 7652218352 19.80$                         

THE UPLAND HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 223147 7571369718 7,563.65$                   
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THE WELL HOUSE INC                      2025 207431 55.85$                         

THIS LAND PROPERTIES INC                2025 47056 7683144401 67.30$                         

THLT-SV LLC                             2025 23558 7582758570 1,739.46$                   

THLT-SV LLC                             2025 23560 7582758599 1,780.55$                   

THMO LP                                 2025 201262 35.18$                         

THOMAS, ANTHONY                         2025 16557 7566400141 53.50$                         

THOMAS, ANTHONY                         2025 16567 7566407738 65.03$                         

THOMAS, ANTHONY                         2025 16457 7566208223 55.91$                         

THOMAS, CHARLES F                       2025 247 7.00$                           

THOMAS, LARRY L TRUSTEE                 2025 18542 7571673757 2,054.89$                   

THOMAS, MICHAEL                         2020 206149 139.55$                       

THOMAS, MICHAEL                         2021 196 20.02$                         

THOMAS, MICHAEL                         2021 206149 148.33$                       

THOMAS, MICHAEL                         2022 241424 21.69$                         

THOMAS, MICHAEL                         2022 206149 175.75$                       

THOMAS, MICHAEL                         2023 240826 166.09$                       

THOMAS, MICHAEL                         2024 240826 152.54$                       

THOMAS, ROBERT W                        2024 41245 7650191133 134.96$                       

THOMAS, ROBERT W                        2025 41252 7650195402 1,416.10$                   

THOMAS, ROBERT W                        2025 41245 7650191133 1,144.82$                   

THOMAS, ROBERT W                        2025 41224 7650173966 82.30$                         

THOMAS, ROBERT W                        2025 200291 14.30$                         

THOMAS, ROBERT W                        2025 41237 7650180767 672.59$                       

THOMAS, ROBERT WAYNE JR                 2024 41249 7650193142 1,811.76$                   

THOMAS, ROBERT WAYNE JR                 2025 41249 7650193142 1,627.34$                   

THOMAS, ROBERT WAYNE JR                 2025 206674 24.71$                         

THOMAS, TANYA A DZUBA                   2025 242327 20.87$                         

THOMAS, W ANDREW                        2025 44662 7662870931 225.10$                       

THOMAS, W ANDREW                        2025 44624 7662784356 142.41$                       

THOMASSON, JOHN                         2025 29289 7604527902 1,304.54$                   

THOMASSON, JOHN                         2025 29299 7604533042 149.71$                       

THOMASSON, JOHN                         2025 29301 7604536001 149.71$                       

THOMASSON, JOHN                         2025 201673 119.26$                       

THOMPSON, DANIEL E                      2025 4894 7539033477 1,051.79$                   

THOMPSON, JAYNE H TRUSTEE               2025 682 7573723861 13,344.82$                 

THOMPSON, LAURA                         2025 32333 7614840135 167.55$                       

THOMPSON, MICHAEL                       2025 3219 7527554097 331.55$                       

THOMPSON, MICHAEL                       2025 3215 7527546936 517.86$                       

THORNBURG, LACY H                       2025 35504 7630974352 6,417.50$                   

THORNBURG, LACY H ETAL                  2025 20147 7573240006 35.16$                         

THORNHILL, TAMI                         2025 961 7672187006 13.54$                         

THORNHILL, TAMI                         2025 962 7672179608 643.25$                       

THORNTON, ANGELA E TRUSTEE              2025 245182 75.55$                         

THORNTON, ANGELA E TRUSTEE              2025 22895 7582199457 3,282.18$                   

THORNTON, DERRICK                       2025 43474 7655415054 3.49$                           

THORNTON, SUSAN A ETAL                  2025 10328 7555331159 7.24$                           

THORP, GLENN S                          2025 48478 8502426446 13.74$                         

THREE MOOSE PROPERTIES INC              2025 11948 7559492588 94.36$                         

THRIFFILEY, DYLAN                       2025 244362 275.43$                       

THROGMORTON, ERIC JOHN                  2025 237051 7652626605 1,250.98$                   

THROWER, JAMES E                        2025 8264 7551784683 3,312.90$                   

THURMAN, STEVEN F                       2025 27040 7592651260 3,073.42$                   
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TIBBETTS, WILLIAM D                     2025 26643 7592443342 3,352.88$                   

TIERNEY, JEANNE M TRUSTEE               2025 14040 7563398902 13,204.81$                 

TILLEY, ANGELA CONTINA                  2025 975 13.78$                         

TILLOT, KEVIN P                         2025 16056 7565624133 3.53$                           

TINNON, MICHAEL                         2025 26475 7592224971 1,433.99$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 21248 7577093573 169.90$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 16873 7567983794 772.10$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 21246 7577092025 85.88$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 16885 7567998705 305.34$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 16886 7567999841 53.71$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 41039 7650018096 4,414.64$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42932 7652964939 994.47$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 41381 7650372373 162.61$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42272 7652141367 1,595.73$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 41127 7650100709 412.81$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 40310 7642550158 566.24$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 40060 7642401892 159.93$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 38942 7641397221 11.47$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 38943 7641398228 14.33$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 39127 7641493417 506.66$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 39130 7641494305 4,530.93$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 39135 7641495531 5,487.19$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 37617 7640262965 670.09$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 37649 7640274168 714.70$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 241786 7539030536 2,240.34$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 664 7538097589 289.92$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 671 7538170654 318.53$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 675 7538070507 10.68$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 693 7528973672 58.00$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 692 7528977504 100.82$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42481 7652341636 1,165.26$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42169 7652041395 813.95$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42274 7652142798 37.78$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42297 7652158037 1,585.38$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42382 7652240539 1,113.71$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42383 7652240553 126.94$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42277 7652146545 389.35$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 39567 7641751448 1,489.10$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 245005 7539033818 18.70$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 241785 7539029846 75.58$                         

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 241791 7539038580 110.33$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 241792 7539122767 119.99$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 241793 7539130123 108.59$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 241794 7539131405 126.83$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 241795 7539132192 120.57$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 30715 7612494736 2,693.30$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 30613 7612399615 116.62$                       

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 4891 7539031918 1,127.73$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 4271 7529937190 2,303.24$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 16884 7567998442 7,516.18$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42278 7652147570 4,554.97$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42384 7652240607 2,813.64$                   
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TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 42174 7652047701 1,015.00$                   

TINSEL TOWN INC                         2025 38944 7641398489 792.02$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 37612 7640260587 731.41$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39136 7641496730 823.56$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39062 7641476175 1,040.69$                   

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39075 7641479344 1,662.46$                   

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 40068 7642404215 1,010.53$                   

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 40101 7642413059 96.77$                         

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 40102 7642413233 1,668.11$                   

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39985 7642319942 3,311.37$                   

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 41704 7651189459 561.93$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39407 7641669547 956.52$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 4614 7538074227 151.94$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 4607 7538065560 130.34$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 16874 7567984535 2,748.45$                   

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 17198 7568913576 196.09$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39737 7641860631 305.54$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39742 7641864453 1,239.03$                   

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 7658 7549796641 447.48$                       

TINY PROPERTIES LLC                     2025 39055 7641474376 417.60$                       

TIPTON & YOUNG CONSTRUCTION CO          2025 43397 7654685966 177.39$                       

TIPTON & YOUNG CONSTRUCTION CO          2025 43503 7655616290 149.19$                       

TIPTON & YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC         2025 43401 7654698150 200.52$                       

TISSUE, VALERIE                         2025 201905 32.62$                         

TOBACK, MINDY I                         2025 24973 7586265924 637.05$                       

TOBEY, RACHEL                           2025 241096 8.76$                           

TODARO, NABIA L                         2025 242589 12.89$                         

TOINEETA, PHYLLIS L CABE                2025 32388 7614925568 14.07$                         

TOLL HOUSE PROPERTIES                   2025 13519 7562905958 2,742.04$                   

TOLL HOUSE PROPERTIES                   2025 13532 7562915104 1,052.02$                   

TOLLEY, ELSIE B                         2025 11610 7559095854 67.60$                         

TOLLEY, ELSIE B                         2025 11613 7559096858 15.09$                         

TOLLEY, ELSIE BURNS                     2025 11615 7559097896 348.59$                       

TOLLEY, JUDY                            2023 200658 180.05$                       

TOLLEY, JUDY                            2024 200658 182.41$                       

TOMLIN, KYLE A                          2025 216987 7552554187 11,650.91$                 

TOP DOWN INVEST GROUP LLC               2024 5046 7539215492 118.66$                       

TOP DOWN INVEST GROUP LLC               2025 5046 7539215492 115.08$                       

TOPITS, EDNA J                          2025 3729 7528891742 1,053.15$                   

TORNOW, MATTHEW AUGUST                  2025 280 7.91$                           

TORRES, OSCAR                           2022 206110 183.01$                       

TORRES, OSCAR                           2023 206109 169.62$                       

TORRES, OSCAR                           2024 206109 156.37$                       

TORRES, OSCAR                           2025 206109 140.53$                       

TORRONI, EDWARD A                       2023 27241 7592752099 66.51$                         

TORRONI, EDWARD A                       2024 27241 7592752099 61.19$                         

TORRONI, EDWARD A                       2025 27241 7592752099 37.77$                         

TOTH, DEBORAH A                         2025 250082 7652672306 1,177.68$                   

TOWE, TERENCE H                         2021 48809 8505892676 376.08$                       

TOWNER, VERN                            2025 29998 7611050880 103.43$                       

TOWNSEND, CARROLL L                     2025 207288 34.12$                         

TOWNSEND, TONY E                        2024 242054 7662388339 330.49$                       
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TOWNSEND, TONY E                        2025 242054 7662388339 254.29$                       

TRANTHAM, KEVIN RAY                     2025 36168 7631472522 326.36$                       

TRAULIC INC                             2025 19978 7573063179 147.35$                       

TRAVIS, STEVEN C                        2025 103 93.63$                         

TREADWELL, KYLE J                       2023 25725 7588258650 203.62$                       

TREMKO, JASON B                         2025 242313 6.66$                           

TRESEFES INC                            2024 26273 7592136233 660.80$                       

TRESEFES INC                            2025 26273 7592136233 811.15$                       

TRESSENCE HAIR STUDIO INC               2025 204899 24.98$                         

TREVISA, SUSAN A                        2025 245090 129.41$                       

TRIAD BUILDING CO OF NC                 2017 201393 440.55$                       

TRICKETT, DUSTIN M                      2022 47213 7683281030 204.33$                       

TRICKETT, DUSTIN M                      2023 47213 7683281030 263.26$                       

TRICKETT, DUSTIN M                      2024 47213 7683281030 187.75$                       

TRICKETT, DUSTIN M                      2025 47213 7683281030 149.07$                       

TRILLA, MARIONA                         2025 41167 7650116373 418.55$                       

TRIPLE CREEK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC  2025 217733 7554078261 1,133.56$                   

TROMPETER, DENNIS J                     2025 216698 7551295774 2.06$                           

TROTNIC, GREGORY                        2025 245738 8.76$                           

TROTTER, JAMES B                        2025 28176 7597664150 240.71$                       

TROUT, LARRY                            2025 4569 7537850127 2,347.14$                   

TROUT, MILDRED C                        2024 2049 7469270149 311.08$                       

TROUT, MILDRED C                        2025 2049 7469270149 288.10$                       

TROUT, MILDRED C                        2025 2051 7469272264 864.33$                       

TRUSTEE SVCS OF AMERICA INC TTE         2025 3838 7529190085 2,489.80$                   

TRUSTEE SVCS OF AMERICA INC TTE         2025 3797 7529083727 35.87$                         

TUCK, ANNETTE J                         2025 26258 7592135104 811.15$                       

TUCKASEEGEE FAMILY PRACTICE             2025 201887 59.59$                         

TUCKER, JOSEPH A TRUSTEE                2025 46547 7674514102 1,314.69$                   

TUCKER, PATSY M                         2025 44818 7663510996 483.39$                       

TUCKER, ROY J HEIRS                     2024 27432 7592902976 61.19$                         

TUCKER, ROY J HEIRS                     2024 41706 7651190484 780.33$                       

TUCKER, ROY J HEIRS                     2025 41706 7651190484 868.21$                       

TUCKER, ROY J HEIRS                     2025 27432 7592902976 51.51$                         

TUCKER, SCOTTY D                        2025 44796 7663429166 906.22$                       

TUCKERBLLC                              2024 32956 7620657077 676.09$                       

TUCKERBLLC                              2025 32956 7620657077 588.44$                       

TULLER, ROBERT A                        2025 42331 7652213365 878.52$                       

TULLY, RALPH M JR                       2025 27202 7592741491 145.70$                       

TUNGETT, TIMOTHY S                      2025 250684 112.26$                       

TURNER, DENNIS R                        2025 1408 68.57$                         

TURNER, JACOB                           2025 251105 25.41$                         

TURNER, LISA S TRUSTEE                  2025 38027 7640660582 1,513.36$                   

TURNER, MARTIN                          2025 37770 7640375587 429.10$                       

TURNER, MARTIN J W                      2025 240998 12.44$                         

TURNER, NANCY J TRUSTEE                 2025 14539 7563735434 4,840.08$                   

TURNER, NANCY J TRUSTEE                 2025 20288 7573787406 394.19$                       

TURNER, SCOTT THOMAS                    2025 207844 34.34$                         

TURNER, THOMAS C                        2025 242293 171.79$                       

TURNER, WALTER ETAL                     2025 49328 8518794890 70.39$                         

TURNER, WALTER ETAL                     2025 49329 8518795486 27.33$                         

TURPIN, IVA                             2016 202454 161.15$                       
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TURPIN, IVA                             2016 202455 481.58$                       

TURPIN, RANDALL A TRUSTEE               2025 41728 7651212997 2,049.69$                   

TURPIN, RANDALL A TRUSTEE               2025 41603 7651025931 195.92$                       

TURPIN, RAY                             2025 240769 172.84$                       

TUTTLE, AARON                           2025 4044 7529648216 1,219.96$                   

TWING, JEAN M TRUSTEE                   2025 41163 7650111323 877.63$                       

TWOBYRDS LLC                            2025 241876 7571467957 12,321.85$                 

TYLER, JEFFREY W                        2025 20044 7573122281 2,438.02$                   

TYLER, JEFFREY W                        2025 20046 7573124224 97.08$                         

TYLER, JEFFREY W                        2025 20050 7573125007 43.26$                         

TYLER, MICHAEL                          2025 245816 8.76$                           

TYNES, DAWN ANN                         2025 12793 7562031281 408.36$                       

TYRE, RICHARD                           2025 245595 114.69$                       

ULLMANN, GLENN M TRUSTEE                2025 18640 7571781014 1,760.88$                   

ULMER, MELVIN G III                     2025 26761 7592540771 3,051.49$                   

UMPHLETT PROPERTIES LLC                 2025 39139 7641497244 786.83$                       

UNBINDED LIFE LLC                       2025 244145 14.50$                         

UNDER ALL LLC                           2023 33282 7621289033 122.45$                       

UNDER ALL LLC                           2024 33282 7621289033 112.97$                       

UNDER ALL LLC                           2025 33282 7621289033 58.23$                         

UNIVERSITY INN PROPERTY LLC             2016 201368 2,983.66$                   

UNSINGER, GEORGE T                      2025 11008 7557411877 11.41$                         

UNSINGER, GEORGE T                      2025 10967 7557325615 9.04$                           

UNVIRTUOUS ABBEY LLC                    2017 204364 3,003.00$                   

UNVIRTUOUS ABBEY LLC                    2017 204365 1,285.06$                   

UPCHURCH, JOSEPH C                      2020 48414 8502357170 80.22$                         

UPCHURCH, JOSEPH C                      2021 48414 8502357170 72.90$                         

UPCHURCH, JOSEPH C                      2022 48414 8502357170 71.47$                         

UPCHURCH, JOSEPH C                      2023 48414 8502357170 66.51$                         

UPCHURCH, JOSEPH C                      2024 48414 8502357170 61.19$                         

UPCHURCH, JOSEPH C                      2025 48414 8502357170 61.81$                         

UPSON, CAROLYN                          2025 47947 8502033081 29.19$                         

UPSON, TAMARA M                         2025 23291 7582649239 2,800.08$                   

URBAN, MARK JOSEPH                      2025 46975 7683037977 70.39$                         

URSO, MICHAEL J                         2025 16161 7565687638 154.53$                       

VALDEZ, DEMETRIO                        2022 241608 175.75$                       

VALDEZ, DEMETRIO                        2023 206265 163.56$                       

VALDEZ, DEMETRIO                        2024 206265 151.37$                       

VALDEZ, DEMETRIO                        2025 206265 137.50$                       

VALENCIA, ALEJANDRO                     2023 47930 8502024032 66.51$                         

VALENCIA, ALEJANDRO                     2024 47930 8502024032 61.19$                         

VALENCIA, ALEJANDRO                     2025 47930 8502024032 29.19$                         

VALENTINE, KRISTA B                     2025 15424 7564633273 945.77$                       

VALENTINE, KRISTA BRYSON HEIRS          2025 15403 7564621938 245.94$                       

VANADORE, RONNIE                        2024 245734 10.62$                         

VANADORE, RONNIE                        2025 245734 8.76$                           

VANCE, OTTIE D                          2025 37849 7640448105 807.13$                       

VANDLEN, ANNELISE                       2025 39006 7641461393 815.75$                       

VANETTEN, DIANA                         2025 28331 7598076192 395.49$                       

VARGAS-RAMIREZ, JOEL                    2024 245782 31.76$                         

VARGAS-RAMIREZ, JOEL                    2025 245782 21.91$                         

VARNADORE, KEVIN                        2021 206391 13.74$                         
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VARNADORE, KEVIN                        2022 206391 24.41$                         

VARNADORE, KEVIN                        2023 240903 12.62$                         

VEGA, MARIA                             2017 20798 7575714263 213.01$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2018 20798 7575714263 207.01$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2019 20798 7575714263 195.76$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2020 20798 7575714263 184.51$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2021 20798 7575714263 167.44$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2022 20798 7575714263 164.43$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2023 20798 7575714263 153.02$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2024 20798 7575714263 141.26$                       

VEGA, MARIA                             2025 20798 7575714263 34.34$                         

VEGA, REY                               2025 27552 7592965779 63.53$                         

VELA, JAIME R ALVAREZ                   2025 227461 7584136785 343.40$                       

VELA, JAIME R ALVAREZ                   2025 227535 7584436978 515.09$                       

VERMEAL, MICHAEL A                      2024 48059 8502116248 61.19$                         

VERMEAL, MICHAEL A                      2025 48059 8502116248 77.27$                         

VERNON, KEVIN                           2024 245853 162.26$                       

VERNON, NATALIE H                       2025 8492 7552503894 4,147.15$                   

VERO HEALTH X LLC                       2025 205929 1,027.05$                   

VESS, LISA NICHOLSON                    2022 5244 7539441433 80.95$                         

VESS, LISA NICHOLSON                    2023 5244 7539441433 75.32$                         

VESS, LISA NICHOLSON                    2024 5244 7539441433 69.35$                         

VESS, LISA NICHOLSON                    2025 5244 7539441433 68.80$                         

VEZINA, W ROBERT III                    2025 221195 7564063905 9,123.64$                   

VEZINA, W ROBERT III                    2025 221194 7564061923 1,373.56$                   

VICKERY, LAWRENCE H                     2025 47337 7683414756 501.96$                       

VIGNEAULT, BRITTANY                     2025 31279 7613405339 84.67$                         

VILLAMAN, LOURDES J                     2025 44464 7662488003 262.35$                       

VILLAREAL, FELIX                        2025 2258 7489406069 344.79$                       

VIVACE OF CASHIERS INC                  2025 1114 49.62$                         

VOGLER, MICHELLE ROSE                   2025 42364 7652229034 307.15$                       

VOGLER, NATHANIEL T                     2025 245533 43.84$                         

VONADA, TRISTAN                         2025 250969 20.10$                         

VOTAW, CHRISTINA E                      2023 393 109.63$                       

VOTAW, CHRISTINA E                      2024 393 101.46$                       

VOTAW, CHRISTINA E                      2025 393 139.93$                       

VOYLES, BRAD                            2025 15995 7565536377 1,232.83$                   

VREELAND, DANIEL A                      2025 206612 52.23$                         

VREELAND, DANIEL A                      2025 233775 7631638350 154.55$                       

VREELAND, DANIEL A                      2025 36090 7631422127 851.31$                       

VREELAND, NATHAN ALEXANDER              2025 245488 7.89$                           

W PATTERSON AND ASSOCIATES LC           2025 9667 7554343319 427.77$                       

WACHOB, JAMES E JR                      2025 2966 7526665873 38.74$                         

WACHTMAN, EDWARD L                      2025 6775 7547785526 376.37$                       

WADE HAMPTON COMPANY                    2022 22433 7581304288 1,333.07$                   

WADE HAMPTON COMPANY                    2023 22433 7581304288 1,240.59$                   

WADE HAMPTON COMPANY                    2024 22433 7581304288 1,147.77$                   

WADE HAMPTON COMPANY                    2025 22433 7581304288 1,030.18$                   

WADE, BRYAN                             2025 29995 7611049686 559.49$                       

WADE, DONALD E                          2025 246006 200.48$                       

WADE, MICHAEL G TRUSTEE                 2025 1246 35.41$                         

WADE, MICHAEL G TRUSTEE ETAL            2025 30014 7611081311 42.17$                         
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WAGNER, DONALD A                        2025 20748 7575161804 881.64$                       

WAGNER, JAN S                           2025 250946 83.71$                         

WAGNER, SCOTT                           2025 243738 109.59$                       

WAHL, BROOKE D                          2025 18616 7571747974 2,661.28$                   

WAHL, MARILYN                           2025 33191 7620953572 132.48$                       

WALDROOP, JUANITA E MONTEITH            2025 41867 7651379902 594.99$                       

WALK, DALLAS JAMES                      2024 215160 7539546890 113.69$                       

WALKER OPEN HANDS FDN ETAL              2025 16481 7566232101 50.10$                         

WALKER, COLTON                          2025 243665 64.34$                         

WALKER, DARRICK                         2025 6421 7545761836 46.70$                         

WALKER, DARRICK                         2025 6286 7545473992 23.67$                         

WALKER, DARRICK                         2025 6218 7545387059 32.72$                         

WALKER, DARRICK                         2025 6212 7545383960 30.50$                         

WALKER, DARRICK JAMES TRUSTEE           2025 6288 7545476732 31.11$                         

WALKER, JAMES B TRUSTEE                 2025 16419 7566133585 51.22$                         

WALKER, KENAN                           2025 2395 7517817807 19.34$                         

WALKER, MARY V                          2025 47321 7683411595 104.51$                       

WALKER, MARY V                          2025 47327 7683412675 82.12$                         

WALKER, MARY V                          2025 47331 7683413497 129.96$                       

WALKER, MARY V                          2025 47332 7683413566 693.47$                       

WALKER, MARY V                          2025 47336 7683414696 127.76$                       

WALKER, ROBERT J III                    2025 48193 8502211398 21.46$                         

WALKER, T J JR                          2025 35915 7631353117 18.78$                         

WALKER, THOMAS J JR                     2025 35916 7631353519 3,595.32$                   

WALKER, THOMAS J JR                     2025 207921 287.06$                       

WALKER, YOLANDA N                       2025 241853 7565671586 171.69$                       

WALKINGSTICK, JESS                      2024 31 151.37$                       

WALKINGSTICK, JESS                      2025 31 140.06$                       

WALKINGSTICK, TIFFANY                   2022 33830 7622177257 182.18$                       

WALLACE, RICHARD T                      2025 43924 7661297897 462.59$                       

WALLEN, JARED J                         2025 232987 7623878698 547.48$                       

WALSH, KELLI M                          2024 48447 8502410364 61.19$                         

WALTERS, ROBERT A JR TRUSTEE            2025 43656 7660028900 185.70$                       

WAMSLEY, KURT NICHOLAS                  2025 269 23.36$                         

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2019 40862 7642987484 483.91$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2019 39976 7642316514 626.33$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2020 40862 7642987484 456.11$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2020 39976 7642316514 590.36$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2021 39976 7642316514 765.81$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2021 40862 7642987484 507.77$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2022 40862 7642987484 530.34$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2022 39976 7642316514 785.05$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2023 39976 7642316514 730.59$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2023 40862 7642987484 493.54$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2024 40862 7642987484 456.40$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2024 39976 7642316514 675.78$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2025 39976 7642316514 656.04$                       

WANDA S WOOD LLC                        2025 40862 7642987484 442.93$                       

WANG, CODY J                            2025 4500 7536957171 41.89$                         

WANNER, MICHAEL E                       2025 243188 5.34$                           

WANNER, MICHAEL E                       2025 27148 7592691916 95.58$                         

WARD, ALEXANDER B STONE                 2025 34049 7622385537 559.56$                       
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WARD, AMANDA JEAN                       2025 5402 7539791286 1,336.54$                   

WARD, CHARLENE MARGO                    2024 19112 7572247756 176.58$                       

WARD, CHARLENE MARGO                    2025 16577 7566419662 1,204.36$                   

WARD, CHARLENE MARGO                    2025 19112 7572247756 2,542.06$                   

WARD, CHARLENE MARGO                    2025 16519 7566316467 79.22$                         

WARD, DEWAYNE                           2025 45455 7672066091 54.41$                         

WARD, DEWAYNE                           2025 250271 7672171941 396.76$                       

WARD, DEWAYNE                           2025 45457 7672067959 497.22$                       

WARD, DEWAYNE                           2025 45466 7672076473 129.13$                       

WARD, DEWAYNE CALVEN                    2025 45447 7672051356 78.07$                         

WARD, JEFFREY G TRUSTEE ETAL            2025 49037 8507317443 767.18$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2021 44995 7665163277 211.05$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2021 43569 7655926481 316.94$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2022 43569 7655926481 312.63$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2022 44995 7665163277 208.10$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2023 43569 7655926481 290.94$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2023 44995 7665163277 193.66$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2024 44995 7665163277 178.87$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2024 43569 7655926481 268.89$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2025 44995 7665163277 193.66$                       

WARD, JOSEPH H JR                       2025 43569 7655926481 306.71$                       

WARD, MARY E                            2025 20689 7574910383 143.13$                       

WARD, ROBERT B III                      2023 34592 7623261088 111.07$                       

WARD, ROBERT B III                      2024 34592 7623261088 102.43$                       

WARD, ROBERT B III                      2025 34592 7623261088 69.73$                         

WARD, TERRIE M HEIRS                    2024 44428 7662440851 312.96$                       

WARD, TERRIE M HEIRS                    2025 44428 7662440851 295.56$                       

WARD, TESSA                             2025 3888 7529269805 1,017.85$                   

WARD, WHITNEY                           2020 1146 146.45$                       

WARD, WHITNEY                           2020 204201 150.48$                       

WARNER, JANE M TRUSTEE                  2024 19403 7572430364 4.13$                           

WARNER, JANE M TRUSTEE                  2025 19403 7572430364 927.06$                       

WARREN, GARY LYNN                       2024 5957 7544604021 18.91$                         

WARREN, GARY LYNN                       2025 5957 7544604021 897.15$                       

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2016 47419 7683451013 121.40$                       

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2017 47419 7683451013 115.44$                       

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2018 47420 7683451061 112.27$                       

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2019 47420 7683451061 106.17$                       

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2020 47420 7683451061 100.06$                       

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2021 47420 7683451061 94.51$                         

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2022 47420 7683451061 93.08$                         

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2023 47420 7683451061 86.61$                         

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2024 47420 7683451061 79.80$                         

WARREN, J C HEIRS                       2025 47420 7683451061 71.67$                         

WARREN, JERRY                           2025 16856 7567940000 327.37$                       

WARREN, PAUL FRANKLIN                   2023 38662 7641196035 299.16$                       

WARREN, PAUL FRANKLIN                   2023 38655 7641188993 115.52$                       

WARREN, PAUL FRANKLIN                   2024 38662 7641196035 276.50$                       

WARREN, PAUL FRANKLIN                   2024 38655 7641188993 106.55$                       

WARREN, PAUL FRANKLIN                   2025 38662 7641196035 113.88$                       

WARREN, PAUL FRANKLIN                   2025 38655 7641188993 75.17$                         

WARWICK, WILLIAM S                      2025 4509 7537431492 440.58$                       
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WASHBURN, MILES                         2024 26465 7592221724 1,348.86$                   

WASHY GAP ENTERPRISES INC               2025 243135 27.12$                         

WASSDECZEGE, GEZA                       2025 2048 7469264252 1,708.27$                   

WASSDECZEGE, GEZA                       2025 2047 7469263103 109.82$                       

WATERDANCE42 LLC                        2024 16622 7566454328 131.40$                       

WATERDANCE42 LLC                        2025 16622 7566454328 95.56$                         

WATERFALL RIDGE LLC                     2025 45301 7671078100 13,503.17$                 

WATKINS, ARLYCE S                       2025 31805 7614025221 332.58$                       

WATKINS, KIMBERLY INEZ ETAL             2025 43829 7660740375 178.57$                       

WATKINS, KIMBERLY INEZ ETAL             2025 43818 7660648160 767.51$                       

WATSON, BERTHA E MULL                   2023 43816 7660642820 1,901.27$                   

WATSON, BERTHA E MULL                   2024 43816 7660642820 2,464.80$                   

WATSON, BERTHA E MULL                   2025 43816 7660642820 2,517.79$                   

WATSON, CARY                            2023 126 12.62$                         

WATSON, CARY                            2024 126 23.35$                         

WATSON, CARY                            2025 126 8.76$                           

WATSON, CLAIRE                          2025 3396 7528031873 394.78$                       

WATSON, CODY JOSHUA                     2025 206356 14.26$                         

WATSON, MARVIN E                        2025 19844 7572933519 5,583.10$                   

WATSON, RYAN M                          2025 246000 68.86$                         

WATSON, SANJI T ETAL                    2025 21497 7577933509 159.17$                       

WATSON, TIMOTHY C                       2025 43654 7660026356 361.91$                       

WATSON, VIRGILENE MOORE                 2025 15363 7564605940 216.78$                       

WATT, MADELEINE MEGAN                   2024 27035 7592649679 5.22$                           

WATT, MADELEINE MEGAN                   2025 27035 7592649679 18.89$                         

WAVRA, JONI B TRUSTEE                   2025 9030 7553402262 635.89$                       

WAYBRIGHT, SCOTT M                      2025 48985 8506972670 266.89$                       

WEATHERFORD, DIANE                      2022 241714 13.56$                         

WEBB, CHAD R L                          2025 3119 7527243799 135.05$                       

WEBB, DAVID                             2025 227536 7584439846 515.09$                       

WEBB, DAVID G                           2025 37633 7640268729 602.68$                       

WEBB, DIANE E                           2025 23855 7582959937 3,660.08$                   

WEBB, ELIZABETH P TRUSTEE               2025 24324 7583761242 1,025.30$                   

WEBB, ELIZABETH P TRUSTEE               2025 20312 7573919253 2,277.02$                   

WEBB, ELIZABETH P TRUSTEE               2025 17846 7570864759 772.63$                       

WEBB, LAURA Y                           2025 24568 7584599731 139.35$                       

WEBB, NINA C                            2025 41433 7650481271 294.78$                       

WEBB, TERESA R                          2025 17592 7569614459 506.89$                       

WEBBER, WILLIE                          2025 139 8.76$                           

WEBER, STEVEN A                         2025 6082 7544825986 13.84$                         

WECKWERTH, ROGER P                      2025 45530 7672264466 198.06$                       

WECKWERTH, ROGER P                      2025 45531 7672265800 813.67$                       

WECKWERTH, ROGER P                      2025 45534 7672271033 168.35$                       

WEEDPATCH EAST LLC                      2025 7377 7549195374 1,665.61$                   

WEEDPATCH EAST LLC                      2025 35545 7631049563 1,460.26$                   

WEEKS, COLEEN MICHELE                   2021 201188 147.08$                       

WEEKS, COLEEN MICHELE                   2022 241449 175.75$                       

WEEKS, COLEEN MICHELE                   2023 201188 163.56$                       

WEEKS, COLEEN MICHELE                   2024 201188 151.37$                       

WEEKS, GERALD M                         2025 21585 7578376488 593.90$                       

WEEKS, JOANN                            2025 38479 7641080230 18.39$                         

WEENER, DANIELLE                        2025 7926 7550439050 23,278.52$                 
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WEICHEL, HARMER C TRUSTEE               2024 29475 7604810564 1,565.69$                   

WEICHEL, HARMER C TRUSTEE               2025 29475 7604810564 1,529.88$                   

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2016 46651 7674710671 146.28$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2017 46651 7674710671 139.11$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2018 46651 7674710671 135.33$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2019 46651 7674710671 127.97$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2020 46651 7674710671 120.62$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2021 46651 7674710671 125.98$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2022 46651 7674710671 124.14$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2023 46651 7674710671 115.52$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2024 46651 7674710671 106.55$                       

WEINSTEIN, NATHAN I TRUSTEE HEIRS       2025 46651 7674710671 87.82$                         

WEINZIERL, DAVID                        2025 1463 170.11$                       

WELCH, ANTHONY VINCENT                  2024 43196 7653629748 99.17$                         

WELCH, ANTHONY VINCENT                  2025 43196 7653629748 41.63$                         

WELCH, JULIE L                          2025 39429 7641678240 618.43$                       

WELCH, JULIE L                          2025 39430 7641678371 429.91$                       

WELCH, KAY W                            2025 33726 7622078560 497.10$                       

WELCH, RAYMOND ETAL                     2022 38981 7641451486 133.68$                       

WELCH, RAYMOND ETAL                     2023 38981 7641451486 395.04$                       

WELCH, RAYMOND ETAL                     2024 38981 7641451486 365.23$                       

WELCH, RAYMOND ETAL                     2025 38981 7641451486 316.29$                       

WELLS, STEPHEN C                        2025 245849 68.29$                         

WELLSPRING COVE LLC                     2025 19799 7572872951 5,270.01$                   

WELLSPRING FAMILY PRACTICE              2025 49581 101.61$                       

WENZEL, SARAH P TRUSTEE                 2025 47017 7683097597 1,238.99$                   

WERDEN, ANDREW                          2025 244129 42.01$                         

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2021 41107 7650090794 589.68$                       

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2022 41107 7650090794 1,203.16$                   

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2023 41107 7650090794 1,119.69$                   

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2023 38335 7640995769 265.89$                       

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2024 41107 7650090794 1,035.88$                   

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2024 38335 7640995769 245.72$                       

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2025 41107 7650090794 1,093.32$                   

WESLOW, LENORE HEIRS                    2025 38335 7640995769 201.43$                       

WESSINGER, MARY H                       2024 34644 7623387980 278.66$                       

WESSINGER, MARY H                       2025 34644 7623387980 535.85$                       

WEST FORK FAMILY LLC                    2025 10502 7555873510 5,013.02$                   

WEST, BENJAMIN                          2025 204522 47.94$                         

WEST, CATHY                             2023 240533 12.62$                         

WEST, CATHY                             2024 240533 10.74$                         

WEST, CATHY                             2025 240533 7.45$                           

WEST, MACK C                            2025 47172 7683238905 572.45$                       

WEST, MACK C                            2025 47188 7683249005 70.39$                         

WEST, NATHAN D ETAL                     2022 46070 7673407523 175.29$                       

WEST, NATHAN D ETAL                     2023 46070 7673407523 482.12$                       

WEST, NATHAN D ETAL                     2024 46070 7673407523 445.83$                       

WEST, NATHAN D ETAL                     2025 46070 7673407523 395.15$                       

WESTBROOK DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 3843 7529201382 1,651.67$                   

WESTENDORF, SCOTT D                     2025 204570 50.57$                         

WESTERN CAROLINA PROPERTIES             2025 35952 7631363439 2,470.43$                   

WESTERN CAROLINA TREE CARE LLC          2022 201196 497.48$                       
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WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION  2025 12110 7559634495 1,311.94$                   

WESTERN NC LLC                          2025 1405 7578379058 1,654.86$                   

WESTERN VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC           2024 42871 7652839578 2,683.27$                   

WESTERN VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC           2025 42871 7652839578 8,470.39$                   

WESTERN VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC           2025 42922 7652932561 14.46$                         

WESTERN VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC           2025 202359 517.89$                       

WESTMARK LAND COMPANY                   2025 26855 7592588076 85.85$                         

WESTON, SCOTT D                         2025 245887 89.15$                         

WETHERINGTON, GREGORY B                 2025 9219 7553747338 3.37$                           

WHATLEY, JUDI N                         2025 44139 7662070573 465.55$                       

WHEATLEY, KIMBERLY MASSINGALE           2025 11072 7558052663 1,051.72$                   

WHEATLEY, MARK A                        2025 10940 7557265969 441.79$                       

WHEATLEY, MARK A                        2025 30529 7612205684 100.02$                       

WHEATLEY, MARTY DANIEL                  2025 38712 7641247736 422.83$                       

WHEATLEY, MICHAEL L JR                  2025 202536 25.54$                         

WHEATLEY, MICHAEL L SR                  2025 35401 7630769043 353.44$                       

WHEATLEY, ROBERT ETAL                   2025 28398 7599266226 36.48$                         

WHEELER, ELIZABETH KEYS HEIRS           2020 17055 7568398738 52.90$                         

WHEELER, ELIZABETH KEYS HEIRS           2021 17055 7568398738 49.96$                         

WHEELER, ELIZABETH KEYS HEIRS           2022 17055 7568398738 49.09$                         

WHEELER, ELIZABETH KEYS HEIRS           2023 17055 7568398738 45.68$                         

WHEELER, ELIZABETH KEYS HEIRS           2024 17055 7568398738 41.92$                         

WHEELER, ELIZABETH KEYS HEIRS           2025 17055 7568398738 29.79$                         

WHEELER, JUDY                           2025 20206 7573369798 488.61$                       

WHIPPLE, JOYCE                          2025 28835 7603548978 88.50$                         

WHIPPLE, JOYCE                          2025 28836 7603549848 272.50$                       

WHIPPLE, JOYCE                          2025 28837 7603559068 58.49$                         

WHITE, ELANIA W                         2025 36202 7631501614 532.54$                       

WHITE, MARY ANN ETAL                    2024 21594 7578385055 5.61$                           

WHITE, MARY ANN ETAL                    2025 21594 7578385055 77.25$                         

WHITE, ROSE MARY                        2025 19893 7572979440 24.69$                         

WHITE, TIPHANY L                        2024 785 33.60$                         

WHITE, TIPHANY L                        2025 785 46.64$                         

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 19188 7572323393 1,351.29$                   

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 19190 7572324197 4,629.64$                   

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 19199 7572325310 2,203.84$                   

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 19204 7572326218 1,069.38$                   

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 19205 7572326404 423.05$                       

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 19206 7572326463 528.82$                       

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 221123 7563837182 389.92$                       

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 221124 7563837184 793.08$                       

WHITESIDE EQUITY LLC                    2025 221125 7563837191 389.92$                       

WHITESIDE, HAZEL                        2025 11670 7559198173 844.62$                       

WHITESIDES, CHARLES E                   2025 237512 7660318916 537.52$                       

WHITESIDES, JAMES D                     2025 7610 7549681636 995.69$                       

WHITEWOOD MEL LLC                       2025 21618 7578482720 1,330.87$                   

WHITHAM, MICHAEL R                      2025 244069 112.87$                       

WHITLOCK, SANDRA J                      2025 245209 13.60$                         

WHITTEMORE, JAMES D                     2025 245534 230.78$                       

WHITTEMORE, JAMES D                     2025 19653 7572647809 147.80$                       

WHITTEMORE, KENT G                      2025 23806 7582932480 5,218.95$                   

WHITTENTON, BILLY C JR                  2025 31537 7613722004 584.06$                       
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WHITTENTON, BILLY C JR                  2025 31536 7613721447 95.62$                         

WHOLESALE INVESTMENTS LLC               2025 38740 7641276761 123.71$                       

WHORTON, JULES                          2025 36799 7632082284 48.61$                         

WIEMER, JULIA                           2025 686 15.20$                         

WIEMER, JULIA TRUSTEE ETAL              2025 12624 7561030049 33.39$                         

WIGGINS, VESPER J JR                    2025 32540 7615702518 7.93$                           

WIKE, ALVA G JR                         2025 11472 7558696838 128.17$                       

WIKE, CLIFFORD RAY                      2019 12058 7559605203 37.06$                         

WIKE, CLIFFORD RAY                      2020 12058 7559605203 129.94$                       

WIKE, CLIFFORD RAY                      2021 12058 7559605203 122.73$                       

WIKE, CLIFFORD RAY                      2022 12058 7559605203 120.94$                       

WIKE, CLIFFORD RAY                      2023 12058 7559605203 112.54$                       

WIKE, CLIFFORD RAY                      2024 12058 7559605203 103.79$                       

WIKE, CLIFFORD RAY                      2025 12058 7559605203 74.85$                         

WILBANKS, DANIEL P JR                   2023 22296 7581150725 746.24$                       

WILBANKS, DANIEL P JR                   2024 22296 7581150725 690.26$                       

WILBANKS, DANIEL P JR                   2025 22296 7581150725 515.09$                       

WILBERS, FRANCES                        2020 205923 16.84$                         

WILD, J B HEIRS                         2016 37744 7640357339 41.45$                         

WILD, J B HEIRS                         2017 37744 7640357339 39.41$                         

WILD, J B HEIRS                         2018 37744 7640357339 38.20$                         

WILDE, VICTORIA                         2025 240750 881.65$                       

WILDER, ALLISON F P III                 2025 48259 8502250312 858.47$                       

WILEY, FRANK                            2025 16265 7565779399 68.68$                         

WILEY, ROY F JR                         2025 250344 7584701693 515.09$                       

WILK, SERGE A                           2025 48581 8502536524 61.81$                         

WILKES, MARTY GRAYSON                   2025 28178 7597664868 126.04$                       

WILKES, MICHAEL ANTHONY                 2025 245094 7640508330 618.99$                       

WILKEY, CARLA J                         2022 28644 7602888916 79.53$                         

WILKEY, CARLA J                         2023 28644 7602888916 233.81$                       

WILKEY, CARLA J                         2024 28644 7602888916 216.02$                       

WILKEY, CARLA J                         2025 28644 7602888916 159.39$                       

WILKINSON, HIRAM C                      2025 25440 7587083733 1,272.79$                   

WILKINSON, HIRAM C                      2025 21510 7577989595 173.69$                       

WILKNER, CHARLES H HEIRS                2020 14498 7563709293 124.92$                       

WILKNER, CHARLES H HEIRS                2021 14498 7563709293 134.54$                       

WILKNER, CHARLES H HEIRS                2022 14498 7563709293 132.08$                       

WILKNER, CHARLES H HEIRS                2023 14498 7563709293 122.91$                       

WILKNER, CHARLES H HEIRS                2024 14498 7563709293 113.40$                       

WILKNER, CHARLES H HEIRS                2025 14498 7563709293 102.61$                       

WILLIAM RO MCCALL FAM LAND INC          2025 250532 8527843372 53.93$                         

WILLIAM RO MCCALL FAM LAND INC          2025 250533 8527848133 195.03$                       

WILLIAM SMITH PAVING INC                2025 200770 561.25$                       

WILLIAMS, ALEX                          2025 217142 7552757678 1,459.41$                   

WILLIAMS, CHARLES V                     2025 5797 7544215540 160.26$                       

WILLIAMS, CHARLES V                     2025 5870 7544314716 626.06$                       

WILLIAMS, DELLA                         2024 32875 7620569689 339.50$                       

WILLIAMS, DELLA                         2024 32961 7620660632 21.62$                         

WILLIAMS, DELLA                         2025 32875 7620569689 369.90$                       

WILLIAMS, DELLA                         2025 32961 7620660632 14.91$                         

WILLIAMS, FRED A                        2025 639 47.94$                         

WILLIAMS, JOHN D III                    2025 242968 111.29$                       
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WILLIAMS, KHALE A                       2022 45888 7673115139 223.59$                       

WILLIAMS, KHALE A                       2023 45888 7673115139 208.08$                       

WILLIAMS, KHALE A                       2024 45888 7673115139 192.21$                       

WILLIAMS, KHALE A                       2025 45888 7673115139 112.95$                       

WILLIAMS, KRIS V                        2024 6956 7548585171 162.46$                       

WILLIAMS, KRIS V                        2024 34488 7623066057 73.39$                         

WILLIAMS, KRIS V                        2024 34489 7623066201 1,021.73$                   

WILLIAMS, KRIS V                        2025 6956 7548585171 195.13$                       

WILLIAMS, KRIS V                        2025 6954 7548583123 248.93$                       

WILLIAMS, KRIS V                        2025 34488 7623066057 45.99$                         

WILLIAMS, KRIS V                        2025 34489 7623066201 1,167.60$                   

WILLIAMS, KRISTIN C TRAUTH              2025 241883 7574240772 158.24$                       

WILLIAMS, LARRY C TRUSTEE               2025 43501 7655609547 188.31$                       

WILLIAMS, ROBERT E                      2025 200951 133.52$                       

WILLIAMS, ROBERT E                      2025 242565 74.83$                         

WILLIAMS, ROBERT GORDON                 2025 29052 7603977261 1,020.75$                   

WILLIAMS, ROBERT GORDON                 2025 28843 7603579411 176.72$                       

WILLIAMS, STEPHEN J                     2025 245751 227.12$                       

WILLIAMS, STEPHEN J                     2025 17084 7568490403 381.53$                       

WILLIAMS, TAYLOR W                      2025 39449 7641690042 640.93$                       

WILLIAMS, TIMOTHY LEE                   2025 653 29.40$                         

WILLIAMS, TIMOTHY LEE                   2025 28066 7597160044 411.00$                       

WILLIAMSON, BYRON                       2025 13393 7562760688 2,918.82$                   

WILLIS, DEVAN B                         2025 250527 56.79$                         

WILLIS, JOHN A                          2025 46216 7673575520 36.95$                         

WILLOW LANDSCAPE LLC                    2025 242716 21.27$                         

WILSON, BRANDON                         2025 41102 7650082328 996.90$                       

WILSON, CHRIS                           2025 240927 8.76$                           

WILSON, ERIC G                          2023 242230 338.41$                       

WILSON, ERIC G                          2024 242230 332.30$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2016 40053 7642400803 177.15$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2017 40053 7642400803 168.46$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2018 40053 7642400803 163.92$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2019 40053 7642400803 155.01$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2020 40053 7642400803 146.10$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2021 40053 7642400803 161.44$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2022 40053 7642400803 159.15$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2023 40053 7642400803 148.10$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2024 40053 7642400803 136.70$                       

WILSON, GRANT                           2025 40053 7642400803 89.44$                         

WILSON, JEFFREY ALAN                    2024 205836 181.37$                       

WILSON, JIMMY RAY JR                    2025 38876 7641364896 886.69$                       

WILSON, JIMMY RAY JR                    2025 31669 7613883792 90.40$                         

WILSON, JOE                             2016 39957 7642307803 579.63$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2017 39957 7642307803 551.24$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2018 39957 7642307803 536.79$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2019 39957 7642307803 507.64$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2020 39957 7642307803 478.48$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2021 39957 7642307803 496.01$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2022 39957 7642307803 489.39$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2023 39957 7642307803 455.43$                       

WILSON, JOE                             2024 39957 7642307803 421.13$                       



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

WILSON, JOE                             2025 39957 7642307803 184.49$                       

WILSON, KATHY                           2018 205714 26.45$                         

WILSON, KATHY                           2019 205715 25.55$                         

WILSON, KATHY                           2020 205715 21.95$                         

WILSON, KATHY                           2021 205715 17.98$                         

WILSON, KATHY                           2022 205715 16.31$                         

WILSON, NELSON                          2016 36593 7631895772 174.70$                       

WILSON, NELSON                          2017 36593 7631895772 166.14$                       

WILSON, NELSON                          2018 36593 7631895772 161.65$                       

WILSON, NELSON                          2019 36593 7631895772 152.87$                       

WILSON, NELSON                          2020 36593 7631895772 144.08$                       

WILSON, NELSON                          2021 36593 7631895772 51.50$                         

WILSON, NELSON                          2022 36593 7631895772 50.63$                         

WILSON, NELSON                          2023 36593 7631895772 47.11$                         

WILSON, NELSON                          2024 36593 7631895772 43.24$                         

WILSON, NELSON                          2025 36593 7631895772 30.35$                         

WILSON, PAULA V                         2025 35066 7630085339 1,133.36$                   

WILSON, RACHEL D                        2025 44875 7663707523 478.57$                       

WILSON, RALPH III                       2025 23767 7582888983 6,442.24$                   

WILSON, RICHARD                         2020 203698 15.50$                         

WILSON, RICHARD                         2021 203699 13.90$                         

WILSON, RUDOLPH D                       2025 42121 7651932709 963.91$                       

WILSON, STEVE                           2023 125 12.62$                         

WILSON, STEVE                           2024 125 11.68$                         

WILSON, STEVE                           2025 125 8.76$                           

WILSON, TAMARA L MORTON                 2025 29145 7604338383 1,056.17$                   

WILSON, VIRGILENE BUMGARNER             2025 15386 7564616041 16.23$                         

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2016 39952 7642305640 92.86$                         

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2017 39952 7642305640 167.05$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2018 39952 7642305640 162.53$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2019 39952 7642305640 153.70$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2020 39952 7642305640 144.86$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2021 39952 7642305640 140.71$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2022 39952 7642305640 138.69$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2023 39952 7642305640 129.06$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2024 39952 7642305640 119.08$                       

WILSON, WILLIE D                        2025 39952 7642305640 33.03$                         

WIMBERLY, E TURNER                      2025 4272 7529940147 179.18$                       

WINCHESTER, CHARLES E                   2023 2808 7519762754 71.98$                         

WINCHESTER, CHARLES E                   2024 2808 7519762754 66.26$                         

WINCHESTER, CHARLES E                   2025 2808 7519762754 59.85$                         

WINCHESTER, DAKOTA J WARREN             2025 34505 7623104197 90.58$                         

WINCHESTER, DAKOTA J WARREN             2025 33839 7622195765 107.09$                       

WINCHESTER, MARY J                      2023 242419 13.24$                         

WINCHESTER, MARY J                      2024 242419 9.75$                           

WINCHESTER, MARY J                      2025 242419 6.66$                           

WINE BAR AND CELLAR LLC                 2025 243248 186.30$                       

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 10830 7556930337 34.90$                         

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 10798 7556833004 44.17$                         

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 10817 7556851069 109.47$                       

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 10661 7556546463 13.53$                         

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 10681 7556632016 13.02$                         
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WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 10690 7556642926 14.60$                         

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 10748 7556751056 13.19$                         

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 16364 7566037051 44.59$                         

WINTERFELL HOLDINGS LLC                 2025 16467 7566223009 12.48$                         

WISE, AMBER K                           2025 21611 7578465654 121.90$                       

WISE, AMBER K                           2025 21612 7578466973 617.75$                       

WISE, CHARLES JAMES                     2025 242143 27.68$                         

WISE, KARL                              2025 227542 7584443614 600.93$                       

WISE, MARK                              2023 242127 136.82$                       

WISE, MARK                              2023 9666 7554343164 1,518.44$                   

WISE, MARK                              2024 9666 7554343164 1,404.90$                   

WISE, MARK                              2024 242127 102.32$                       

WISE, MARK                              2025 242127 61.56$                         

WISE, MARK                              2025 9666 7554343164 1,519.82$                   

WISE, MARK ANDREW                       2023 242719 91.58$                         

WISEMAN, BRENTON                        2023 6776 7547787132 848.15$                       

WISEMAN, BRENTON                        2024 6776 7547787132 784.58$                       

WISEMAN, BRENTON                        2025 6776 7547787132 808.85$                       

WISEMAN, MICHAEL                        2022 6776 7547787132 911.38$                       

WITMER, STEPHEN E                       2025 19305 7572410139 5,328.66$                   

WITMER, STEPHEN E                       2025 13428 7562779722 1,888.65$                   

WITMER, STEPHEN E                       2025 245982 421.73$                       

WITTEKIND, DANIELLE                     2025 45523 7672260429 1,173.01$                   

WITTEKIND, JOHN                         2024 21598 7578388838 734.64$                       

WITTEKIND, JOHN                         2024 240497 21.14$                         

WITTEKIND, JOHN                         2025 21598 7578388838 789.61$                       

WITTEKIND, JOHN R                       2024 21597 7578388041 796.05$                       

WITTEKIND, JOHN R                       2025 21597 7578388041 959.82$                       

WNC WOOD FIRED CO INC                   2022 206245 151.85$                       

WOFFORD, MILTON                         2025 38114 7640740657 688.01$                       

WOLF CREEK TREE FARM & NURSEY INC       2025 28345 7598616319 37.96$                         

WOLF CREEK TREE FARM INC                2025 210430 36.99$                         

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2022 48809 8505892676 374.51$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2022 48828 8505985127 1,824.87$                   

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2022 48786 8505792027 213.28$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 242074 8515089290 574.01$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 242073 8515083539 235.87$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 242070 8505798339 11.59$                         

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 242069 8505794024 61.05$                         

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 48809 8505892676 348.52$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 48786 8505792027 198.48$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 242071 8505978984 1,386.77$                   

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2023 242072 8505986851 211.75$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 242069 8505794024 56.14$                         

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 242070 8505798339 10.37$                         

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 242071 8505978984 1,283.05$                   

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 242072 8505986851 195.61$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 242073 8515083539 217.93$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 242074 8515089290 530.87$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 48786 8505792027 183.33$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2024 48809 8505892676 1,227.10$                   

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 242074 8515089290 293.62$                       
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WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 48809 8505892676 1,506.62$                   

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 242069 8505794024 31.66$                         

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 242070 8505798339 9.11$                           

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 242071 8505978984 930.67$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 242072 8505986851 164.24$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 242073 8515083539 180.35$                       

WOLF LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC               2025 48786 8505792027 173.47$                       

WOLFE, JOSEPH                           2025 45022 7665184760 200.87$                       

WOLFE, LENA C                           2022 200110 41.16$                         

WOLFE, LENA C                           2023 240629 44.85$                         

WOLFF, GLENN S                          2025 242632 62.89$                         

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2016 2341 7517559959 131.95$                       

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2017 2341 7517559959 125.48$                       

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2018 2341 7517559959 122.04$                       

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2019 2341 7517559959 115.40$                       

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2020 2341 7517559959 108.77$                       

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2021 2341 7517559959 95.20$                         

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2022 2341 7517559959 93.77$                         

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2023 2341 7517559959 87.25$                         

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2024 2341 7517559959 80.39$                         

WOLSKE, EDWARD H                        2025 2341 7517559959 49.22$                         

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 259 23.01$                         

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 224271 7572553310 408.01$                       

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 224274 7572553737 176.15$                       

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 224277 7572554987 621.60$                       

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 19467 7572459184 132.77$                       

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 19567 7572550040 107.14$                       

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 19589 7572563530 633.90$                       

WOMACK, DAVID S                         2025 19591 7572566633 320.41$                       

WONDERROOT                              2021 36775 7632031663 135.37$                       

WONDERROOT                              2022 36775 7632031663 133.41$                       

WONDERROOT                              2023 36775 7632031663 124.14$                       

WONDERROOT                              2024 36775 7632031663 114.53$                       

WONDERROOT                              2025 36775 7632031663 69.21$                         

WONG, PAUL A                            2025 231427 7614339494 630.19$                       

WOOD, CARLA T TRUSTEE                   2025 32244 7614657257 3,160.87$                   

WOOD, DON TRUSTEE                       2025 38062 7640708876 942.66$                       

WOOD, DONALD                            2025 29205 7604428889 477.48$                       

WOOD, DONALD                            2025 29211 7604429963 15.86$                         

WOOD, DONALD C                          2025 7697 7549877275 314.42$                       

WOOD, DONALD CHARLES                    2025 7613 7549685453 1,120.35$                   

WOOD, DONALD CHARLES                    2025 7781 7549973071 73.43$                         

WOOD, ELLIOTT                           2025 13901 7563262999 4,327.39$                   

WOOD, GARY DEAN                         2024 241219 191.12$                       

WOOD, GARY DEAN                         2025 241219 143.96$                       

WOOD, GARY M ETAL                       2025 239302 7683173071 407.28$                       

WOOD, HOLLY                             2025 5702 7543941433 2,011.80$                   

WOOD, JANICE NAIL                       2024 42588 7652484408 675.69$                       

WOOD, JANICE NAIL                       2025 42588 7652484408 568.81$                       

WOOD, JASON                             2025 6216 7545386456 30.97$                         

WOOD, JEREMY LAMAR                      2024 242080 28.97$                         

WOOD, JEREMY LAMAR                      2025 242080 19.63$                         
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WOOD, MICHELLE                          2025 38827 7641342511 696.86$                       

WOOD, RICHARD DEAN                      2025 250405 7652590870 135.28$                       

WOOD, RICHARD DEAN                      2025 250406 7652499818 58.00$                         

WOOD, RICHARD DEAN                      2025 250407 7652498987 59.79$                         

WOOD, RICHARD DEAN                      2025 250408 7653500004 505.69$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22704 7581899269 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22713 7581980549 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22716 7581981837 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22719 7581984814 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22720 7581986515 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22722 7581990671 3,751.89$                   

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22728 7581994270 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22685 7581885374 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22687 7581886634 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22688 7581887276 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22690 7581887684 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22691 7581888999 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22692 7581889473 686.78$                       

WOOD, THOMAS D                          2025 22693 7581889962 686.78$                       

WOODALL, ALAN B TRUSTEE                 2025 19252 7572371848 3,168.33$                   

WOODARD, BRANDON DAVID                  2025 240508 29.15$                         

WOODARD, CHRISTOPHER CARL               2025 44414 7662425321 768.23$                       

WOODARD, CHRISTOPHER J                  2025 245421 41.60$                         

WOODARD, CHRISTOPHER JAMES              2025 237944 7662415969 97.76$                         

WOODARD, HERMIE M BROWN HEIRS           2021 38991 7641454983 48.81$                         

WOODARD, HERMIE M BROWN HEIRS           2022 38991 7641454983 333.42$                       

WOODARD, HERMIE M BROWN HEIRS           2023 38991 7641454983 310.28$                       

WOODARD, HERMIE M BROWN HEIRS           2024 38991 7641454983 286.80$                       

WOODARD, HERMIE M BROWN HEIRS           2025 38991 7641454983 282.69$                       

WOODARD, JULIE N                        2025 40304 7642547298 1,574.65$                   

WOODARD, JUSTIN HEATH                   2022 200111 35.80$                         

WOODARD, TEENA MARIE                    2021 40105 7642414455 440.34$                       

WOODARD, TEENA MARIE                    2022 40105 7642414455 1,004.94$                   

WOODARD, TEENA MARIE                    2023 35611 7631105681 692.32$                       

WOODARD, TEENA MARIE                    2024 35611 7631105681 640.36$                       

WOODARD, TEENA MARIE                    2025 35611 7631105681 642.64$                       

WOODBURN, LANCE E                       2025 8951 7553250486 445.40$                       

WOODBURN, LANCE E                       2025 8952 7553250690 343.40$                       

WOODFIN CREEK LLC                       2025 39115 7641490459 1,909.39$                   

WOODIN, STEVE                           2024 241030 180.66$                       

WOODRING, ALLEN                         2025 240462 130.66$                       

WOODRING, JOSEPH A                      2025 240595 153.84$                       

WOODRING, MARY SUE                      2025 39003 7641460914 111.83$                       

WOODRING, MARY SUE                      2025 39036 7641470033 82.81$                         

WOODRING, PHILLIP                       2025 28333 7598078386 53.25$                         

WOODS, AMANDA CARVER                    2025 257 41.26$                         

WOODS, GORDON                           2021 206438 13.74$                         

WOODS, GORDON                           2022 206438 13.56$                         

WOODS, GORDON                           2023 240919 12.62$                         

WOODS, JESSICA                          2025 245834 31.19$                         

WOOLF, DAVID R                          2025 245041 106.97$                       

WORBOYS, JEFFREY ETAL                   2025 19563 7572548222 714.41$                       
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WORD, THOMAS S JR TRUSTEE               2025 13384 7562754871 2,918.82$                   

WORLD CHANGING STUDIOS LTD              2025 30464 7612060087 118.84$                       

WORLEY, ALVA DEE                        2023 44462 7662477706 58.83$                         

WORLEY, ALVA DEE                        2024 44462 7662477706 81.45$                         

WORLEY, ALVA DEE                        2025 44462 7662477706 65.21$                         

WORLEY, BRANDY                          2025 45282 7670309414 189.52$                       

WORLEY, DEBORA G                        2025 38990 7641454876 537.28$                       

WORLEY, DOROTHY M                       2023 40559 7642726647 459.69$                       

WORLEY, DOROTHY M                       2024 40559 7642726647 819.71$                       

WORLEY, GRETTA M                        2025 40559 7642726647 770.32$                       

WORLEY, RAY                             2024 40551 7642721543 528.55$                       

WORLEY, RAY                             2025 40551 7642721543 367.93$                       

WORTH, RICHARD S                        2024 11436 7558589704 512.34$                       

WORTH, RICHARD S                        2025 11436 7558589704 843.40$                       

WRENCHED AUTOMOTIVE LLC                 2025 244395 18.20$                         

WRIGHT BLAKE                            2021 206355 487.36$                       

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION LLC                 2023 242258 981.20$                       

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION LLC                 2024 242258 827.36$                       

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION LLC                 2025 242258 538.53$                       

WRIGHT, GREGORY BLAKE                   2024 245803 43.31$                         

WRIGHT, JUSTIN EDWARD A                 2025 250296 7539437728 446.19$                       

WRIGHT, MICHAEL G                       2025 203832 36.17$                         

WRIGHT, MICHAEL K                       2025 18095 7571341301 3,171.29$                   

WRIGHT, SUSAN LYNN                      2024 46004 7673337668 276.48$                       

WRIGHT, SUSAN LYNN                      2025 46004 7673337668 301.43$                       

WRIGHT, ZANE G                          2025 241151 2.05$                           

WRIGHTSMAN, ANTHONY J                   2025 45125 7665283697 194.97$                       

WRINKLE, PATTI                          2024 15829 7565255157 95.32$                         

WRINKLE, PATTI                          2025 15829 7565255157 95.81$                         

WTBE LLC                                2021 204895 271.47$                       

WTBE LLC                                2022 200467 273.77$                       

WTBE LLC                                2022 200468 74.89$                         

WTBE LLC                                2022 200469 75.54$                         

WTBE LLC                                2022 200470 46.75$                         

WTBE LLC                                2022 200471 61.33$                         

WTBE LLC                                2022 200472 58.66$                         

WYATT, REGINA D                         2024 7364 7549183231 926.81$                       

WYATT, REGINA D                         2024 7362 7549181843 553.10$                       

WYATT, REGINA D                         2025 7362 7549181843 569.31$                       

WYATT, REGINA D                         2025 7364 7549183231 1,408.29$                   

WYNNE, DOUGLASS F                       2025 47961 8502043039 206.04$                       

XUTUC, NORA L JIMENEZ                   2025 48309 8502311290 51.51$                         

YAKOVLEV, OLEKSIY                       2025 245089 87.62$                         

YAO, LIANNE K                           2025 13614 7562998521 2,756.50$                   

YAP, NORMAN                             2025 11328 7558332908 69.53$                         

YARBROUGH, MICHAEL                      2024 904 227.24$                       

YARBROUGH, MICHAEL                      2025 904 306.08$                       

YARBROUGH, TRESA HEIRS                  2017 204920 181.33$                       

YATES, AMANDA A                         2025 3753 7528995384 1,155.74$                   

YATES, SAMUEL LOWEN                     2025 242163 48.35$                         

YATES, VIRGINIA B W                     2025 30140 7611405348 1,036.78$                   

YELLOW MOUNTAIN DEVELOPMENT LLC         2025 23598 7582782422 3,880.16$                   



DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2, 2026

AMOUNT DUE INCLUDES FEBRUARY 2026 INTEREST

YELLOWHAMMER SALON GROUP LLC            2025 241138 19.40$                         

YORK, JAMES A                           2025 27592 7593024113 5,727.20$                   

YOSEF, NAFTALI BEN                      2025 232983 7623782007 401.60$                       

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2018 2249 7489375006 128.27$                       

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2019 2249 7489375006 121.29$                       

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2020 2249 7489375006 114.32$                       

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2021 2249 7489375006 113.07$                       

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2022 2249 7489375006 110.98$                       

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2023 2249 7489375006 103.28$                       

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2024 2249 7489375006 95.22$                         

YOUNG HOME PROPERTIES                   2025 2249 7489375006 89.04$                         

YOUNG, CARRELL                          2025 200204 144.28$                       

YOUNG, DELORES F                        2025 29354 7604615342 662.38$                       

YOUNG, SUZANNE R                        2023 31051 7613003353 154.55$                       

YOUNG, SUZANNE R                        2024 31051 7613003353 390.11$                       

YOUNG, SUZANNE R                        2025 31051 7613003353 373.60$                       

YTHRON LLC                              2025 48480 8502426606 13.74$                         

Z'S TOBACCO & VAPES S INC               2023 243956 50.48$                         

Z'S TOBACCO & VAPES S INC               2024 243956 46.72$                         

Z'S TOBACCO & VAPES S INC               2025 243956 35.04$                         

ZACHARY, JASON                          2025 17437 7569337839 55.23$                         

ZACHARY, JASON                          2025 17434 7569335759 121.52$                       

ZACHARY, JASON                          2025 17539 7569452527 502.12$                       

ZACHARY, JASON C                        2025 17452 7569347048 65.27$                         

ZACHARY, JASON C                        2025 17450 7569345042 441.55$                       

ZACHER, JOSEPH                          2025 25541 7587443333 504.62$                       

ZAHNER, JEFFREY D                       2025 19296 7572405216 2,364.28$                   

ZAHNER, JEFFREY D                       2025 19297 7572405315 1,722.79$                   

ZAHNER, JEFFREY D                       2025 19295 7572405135 2,165.94$                   

ZAKHARENKO, VIKTORIIA                   2025 1367 7573173117 346.07$                       

ZANGRILLO, TODD                         2025 241355 7583586810 1,888.65$                   

ZAPATA, REBECCA K                       2025 14697 7563811102 109.47$                       

ZAYAN, SABER                            2025 245997 47.39$                         

ZELLER, WILLIAM C                       2025 6009 7544707199 96.33$                         

ZEN BARN LLC                            2025 20173 7573271578 1,803.72$                   

ZEN MOUNTAIN LLC                        2023 243471 14.38$                         

ZEN MOUNTAIN LLC                        2024 243471 131.67$                       

ZEN MOUNTAIN LLC                        2025 243471 192.22$                       

ZERKLE, JAMES W                         2025 48148 8502149426 30.06$                         

ZETA, XI HOUSE CORP                     2025 12063 7559611577 1,602.58$                   

ZIBELLI, THOMAS                         2025 250645 382.18$                       

ZIBELLI, THOMAS                         2025 13808 7563124013 5,001.83$                   

ZIFF, STEPHANIE L                       2025 33740 7622108592 643.07$                       

ZIMMER, CHERYL B                        2025 14397 7563621098 4,532.98$                   

ZIMMER, WILLIAM J                       2025 10791 7556830212 12.71$                         

ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE R                     2025 43499 7655606255 150.80$                       

ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE R                     2025 43483 7655505302 125.44$                       

ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE R                     2025 43484 7655508196 164.48$                       

ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE R                     2025 43392 7654679460 154.17$                       

ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE R                     2025 43420 7654795311 219.31$                       

ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE R                     2025 43376 7654499398 358.57$                       

ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE R                     2025 43384 7654596728 267.73$                       
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ZIMPELMAN, DALEA F                      2025 44862 7663629480 30.32$                         

ZOECKLER, ROBERT L                      2025 48993 8506987264 1,174.57$                   

ZOECKLER, ROBERT L                      2025 48995 8506989636 184.11$                       

ZOOKEEPER LLC                           2025 818 234.22$                       

ZORN, NANCY E                           2025 250351 7571098794 120.28$                       

ZYNDA, JAHN                             2024 2411 7517829649 60.31$                         

ZYNDA, JAHN                             2025 2411 7517829649 43.99$                         


